
$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $2 Daily Double / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 4 (50-cent min)(Races 1-4)

1 Pleasanton
Claiming Pirates of Emmerson

Open Now!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Any Maiden Races, And Only Claiming Races And Only Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Canam Gal (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bayern - Better Not Blink by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, Road Runner on Back

76 $4,000 Own: Auyeung, Hauck, McLean, Planchon or Taylor
Trn: Bill McLean (7-0-0-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (6-1-0-1) 125

2024: 6 1 0 0 $12,240 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $36,490
2023: 8 0 1 0 $10,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 5 6 3 $118,530 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $21,270

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,690
15Sep24 Fno4 ft 5K½^ :23º¿ :48¸½ 1:04¿^ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 44-71 2 2 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 5»¡ Castellanos A 125 L 5.20 Supersonic Flyer125«¬ The Great Haynes125£ Bourbon Glaze125£ trckd btwn 2-3w,wknd 5
16Aug24 SR4 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¸ :46»¿ 1:10½^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 41-69 1 3 4¹¡ 5º 6¶£ 6½¡ Castellanos A 125 L 14.40 Honorable Gal125¶¢ Lady's Sermon125¡ Keep Your Coil125¨μ bid inside,weakened 6
06Jul24 Pln6 ft 5K¶^^ :22¿¿ :45»½ 1:04»º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 43-68 5 5 5º¡ 6» 6»¡ 6¾¡ Espinoza A 122 L 13.90 Tiger Queen125¸ Tessa119£ Honorable Gal121¨© wbroke out,3-4w,no bid 6
02Mar24 GG4 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¾¼ :45¸¿ 1:04¸º 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 60-83 7 2 7¼¢ 5»¡ 5º 4º£ Antongeorgi III W 125 L 5.80 1013 Iconic Sky123¶¡ Redstwirlingdancer123¸ Mischievous Curlin123¶¢ 4w,mild late rally 7
11Feb24 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¾¾ :46»¶ 1:11¸¿ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 62-75 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4º Roman E A 123 L 3.40 1018 Rafanelli123¶¢ The Great Haynes123¶£ A Dime for Me123¶ stlkd ins-2w,no rally 6
19Jan24 GG6 ft o 5K¶º» :21»¶ :45¸» 1:04»¿ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 89-91 3 4 6¹£ 6¹£ 1«¬ 1£ Roman E A 123 L 6.00 1032 Canam Gal123£ Code Ribbon123£ A Dime for Me125¹£ trkd,loomed1/4,driving 10
29Dec23 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :21»¼ :45¹º 1:11¼½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 117-82 2 3 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 4¸£ Roman E A 123 L 4.60 1030 Redstwirlingdancer123¶£ The Great Haynes123¨μ Mischievous Curlin123£ 2-3w,bid,outkicked 8
25Nov23 GG7 ft o 5K¶¸^ :21½¸ :45¶¶ 1:03¿½ 3gk SOC 16000/25000 81-77 2 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 8º¡ Rivera S 123 L 12.30 1026 A Dime for Me123¨© City Glitter123¶ Baby Kristen123¨© trckd,2-5wd,weakened 9
11Nov23 GG7 fm p 5f¶¿^ :20¾¹ :44¸¹ :56½» 3gk Aoc 32000nw1$/x 88-94 7 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¸ 5¶¡ Rivera S 123 L 19.40 1026 Blue Wildcat123«¬ Smiling Molly127¶ Morning Addiction123¨μ 3-4wd,late steady 7
25Sep23 GG5 fm p¸^ 5f¶»^ :20¿¸ :44¸» :56º¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 86-86 2 6 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Espinoza A 123 L 7.00 1025 Primrose Ridge120£nSmiling Molly127º£nGolden Prayer120º£ trkd 2-3w, needed more 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 26/35 12 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.1h 23/28 5 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:03h 12/13 5 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:03h 30/33

2
9-5 White

Bobby's GenieÀ (L)
B.f.4 Stanford - Jeannie's Genie by Broken Vow, CA
Blue, White 'MEH' on Back, White Bars

72 $4,000 Own: William L. Heck
Trn: Ruby Thomas (2-0-0-2)

KEVIN E. OROZCO (4-0-0-2) 125

2024: 13 2 1 4 $21,700 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2023: 10 1 0 1 $15,211 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,200
Life: 23 3 1 5 $36,911 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $23,345

Track: 3 0 0 2 $3,796
28Sep24 Fno5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¹ :46»¾ 1:03¿¿ 3gk Clm 4000cnd-c 70-53 1 2 3¹ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 6¶^£ Chavez A 125 fL *2.80 Hot Lava Cake125¹ Big Mama Thornton125£ Clay's Opal Indy118¡ close up ins,gave way 8

Claimed by Heck William L. from Scott Leon for $4,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
07Sep24 Fer8 ft 5f½^ :23¾¼ :48¶¹ 1:01¼¼ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 102-96 6 1 1¶ 1¼¡ 1»¡ 1¼ CamachoFlores L 126 L *1.20 Bobby's Genie126¼ Blursday126¼ Lute's Diamond126¶ big lead, handily 6
24Aug24 Fer4 gd 5f½^ :24»¸ :49»¸ 1:03¸¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 90-67 6 4 1«¬ 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Figueroa C 126 L 1.70 Casillalater126¸¡ Daddys Nina126¶¢ Bobby's Genie126ºwwide 1trn,bid,flattend 6
11Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:04¸¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/9mx 58-75 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¶ Alvarado F T 125 L 3.70 Supersonic Flyer125¡ Little Liliana125¡ Bobby's Genie125¸ stlkd 2w,outfinished 7
03Aug24 SR8 fm p 5f¶» :21¿¿ :46¼¼ :58º¹ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 67-74 8 8 7¿ 6¶^ 5½¡ 5¼ Espinoza A 125 L 4.60 Madame Gazelle125¶¡ Juliet's Kitchen125º Gentle Julia125«¬ 4-3w,outfinished 8
05Jul24 Pln5 ft 6f¸» :24^¸ :47¶½ 1:12¾¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw3/L 59-69 3 2 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ Espinoza A 125 L 2.90 Getaway Charm125¸ Sahara Sue125¶ Bobby's Genie125£ prssd btw 3w,outfinish 7
16Jun24 Pln6 ft 5K¶¸^ :22½º :46¸» 1:05»º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw3/L 60-72 1 6 6¹ 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¶£ Chavez A 125 L 2.10 Irish Prancer122¨© Sahara Sue125¶£ Bobby's Genie125¸ waited 1/4,outkicked 7
26May24 GG8 ft o 5K¶¹» :22º¶ :45¾¸ 1:04»^ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 49-77 3 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2£ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L *2.00 1041 La Primer Estrella125£ Bobby's Genie125¶¢ Airkita125¶ in tight 1/4,willingly 6
26Apr24 GG4 fm p¸^ 1m¿» :46¿¿ 1:11¿º 1:36¿» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 95-49 7 3¸ 2¶¡ 7»¡ 7¶¾ 7¸» Antongeorgi III W 123 L 8.90 1063 Westward Breeze123¶¢ Tiz My Princess123¶ Topanticipation123£ stppd,eased,walked off 7
30Mar24 GG2 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22¶» :45»¿ 1:04¼¶ 4gk Clm 6250nw2/L 58-80 6 4 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¨μ Chavez A 125 L *1.20 1049 Bobby's Genie125¨μ Silent Beauty125º¡ Soo Brooklyn125¶£ asked 3w,prevailed 6

3
4-1 Blue

Topanticipation (GB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Mount Nelson (GB) - Topatoo (GB) by Bahamian Bounty (GB), GB
Black, Green "JM" Front and Back, Green Bars on Black Sleeves

66 $4,000 Own: Jorge Maravilla
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (9-1-2-0) 125

2024: 12 1 1 2 $13,170 Turf: 27 3 6 6 $86,584
2023: 7 1 0 1 $23,240 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $411
Life: 40 4 7 7 $98,592 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 2 0 0 0 $900
23Aug24 Fer3 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¾ :48¾¾ 1:29º¹ 3gk Clm 2500 79-67 2 2 2¶ 1¼ 1» 1» Herrera H 126 fL 4.80 Topanticipation126» A Crown for Kitten126¶£ A Broken Breeze126¿ much best 5
03Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :48^¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹» 3gk SOC 4000/8000 101-65 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 8¶¶¡ Herrera H 123 bfL 31.40 Shanghai Mist123£ Tura Lura125¡ Tiz My Princess125¶ attnd pace 2-3w,faded 10
06Jul24 Pln4 ft 5K¶^^ :22¾¸ :45½º 1:05¶º 3gk Clm 6250 16-53 4 7 7¿¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¶ Antongeorgi III W 121 bfL 25.20 Lion's Lair121£ Bacalar122£ Bourbon Glaze125¡ 3-4w turn,no factor 7
21Jun24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¹¿ 1:14^¼ 1:44¿¹ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 64-42 3 3¸¡ 4¶£ 7¹£ 7¶¸ 7¸¸¢ Herrera H 125 bfL 16.40 Tiz My Princess125¶£ Vulin125¹ Remember Sue125¶£ stlkd 2-3w,stopped 7
09Jun24 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47¾¼ 1:11¿¼ 1:37¾¼ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 81-83 1 5º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3£ Herrera H 123 bfL 6.40 863 A Crown for Kitten123¡ Amanda Rose123¨μ Topanticipation123¶¢ angled 3w,gaining 7
25May24 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47¹¶ 1:11½¶ 1:37¹¼ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 76-86 3 8¾¡ 8¿ 8¼¡ 8¿ 4»¡ CamachoFlores L 123 bfL 24.10 851 Tura Lura125¸ Rev Ree125¸ Hollywood Mistress123¶¡ swung widest,came on 9
26Apr24 GG4 fm p¸^ 1m¿» :46¿¿ 1:11¿º 1:36¿» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 87-87 1 4¹ 5º 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ CamachoFlores L 123 bfL 19.60 854 Westward Breeze123¶¢ Tiz My Princess123¶ Topanticipation123£ waited 1/4,bid,held 3d 7
12Apr24 GG6 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :48¼¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:37»¿ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 64-80 2 5¼ 5¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 7¼£ Espinoza A 123 bfL 20.90 850 Sareeha124¸£ Shanghai Mist125¶¢ Super Caro123¨μ middle move,weakened 8
10Mar24 GG3 ft o 1m¶º» :49¹¾ 1:13»¼ 1:39^¶ 4gk Clm 6250cnd-c 59-63 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Espinoza A 125 bfL 2.90 840 Ten the Smart Way125» Happy Is125¨μ Matchless125»¢ stlkd 2-3w,tired 6

Claimed by Maravilla Jorge from Charles, Ronald L. and Gordon, Samuel for $6,250, Badilla Manuel - Trainer
18Feb24 GG2 ft o 1m¶»^ :49^¾ 1:14^¸ 1:40½¾ 4gk Clm 6250cnd 69-70 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Espinoza A 125 bfL 3.90 848 Blossoming125¨μ Topanticipation125¶¢ Matchless125¨μ bid3w1/4 just missed 5
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 1/13 a11 Sep 24 Pln 3F ft :36h 1/5

4
2-1 Yellow

Lila At the BeachÀ (L)
B.m.6 Carpe Diem - Sabi Sands by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Green with 'SG' in Black Diamond, Green and Black Stripes on White Sleeves

73 $4,000 Own: Sue M. Gilmour
Trn: James L. Gilmour (1-0-0-0)

LEONEL CAMACHO-FLORES (5-0-0-2) 125

2024: 11 1 5 2 $19,775 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 9 3 2 0 $33,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 5 10 5 $111,105 Distance: 11 1 6 1 $34,890

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,010
14Oct24 Grp2 ft 6f :22¹¾ :45¶½ 1:10¾½ 3gk Clm 3200 ---62 4 3 1«¬ 3¡ 2¶ 2¹ Lopez J E 126 bBL 2.40 Ask Alice126¹ Lila At the Beach126£ Ten the Smart Way126¸ dueled btwn,svd 2d 7
22Sep24 Grp5 ft 5K :21¼¹ :44¿^ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 6250 ---70 5 6 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 2¸¢ Lopez J E 126 bBL 7.40 Madame Gazelle126¸¢ Lila At the Beach126¨μ She's a Kraken126¡ roused 3w, late bid 2d 7
01Sep24 Fer7 ft 5f½^ :24^º :48¿» 1:02¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/9m 85-78 5 1 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ Garcia E 126 bfL *1.30 Lila At the Beach126¡ Midnight Symphony126¸¡ Em N Holl's Fiesta126º well handled,dug in 5
25Aug24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :23½½ :48º½ 1:01¾¾ 3gk Str 4000cnd 84-82 1 4 4º 1¶ 4¸¡ 3¸£ King M 126 bfL 3.80 Madame Gazelle126¶¢ Takes a Village126¶¡ Lila At the Beach126¶¡ saved grnd, late gain 6
10Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¾^ :22¿º :46¼º 1:04¹¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw1/6mx-c 48-77 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸£ Castellanos A 125 bfL 1.90 A Dime for Me125¡ Daddys Nina125¶£ Shout It Out125¡ attnd pace 3w,wknd 6

Claimed by Aguayo Griselda from Smolich, Andy, Smolich, Jim, Smolich, Rob and Wood, Chris for $3,200, Thomas Jamey R. - Trainer
14Jul24 Sac3 ft 5K»» :23»» :46¾¾ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 45-78 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Castellanos A 125 bfL 2.30 Madame Gazelle125«¬ Lila At the Beach125¶¡ Smoove as Silk125¨μ pace,met bid,gamely 5
16Jun24 Pln3 ft 5K¶¸^ :23¹½ :47¶^ 1:05¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 48-68 3 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Chavez A 125 bfL 1.90 Stateforest125¶¡ Matchless125¨μ Lila At the Beach125¶ stp slw,stlkd 2-3w 6
10May24 GG2 ft o 6f¼^ :23¸¿ :46½^ 1:11½¸ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 52-69 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bfL *1.20 1230 Yoderando125£ Roses R Blue125¨μ Matchless125¨© prssd btwn,outfinished 5
09Mar24 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :23»¹ :47^º 1:12^^ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 44-69 2 3 2¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bfL 3.00 1235 La Primer Estrella125«¬ Little Liliana125¶¢ Tiz a Tiger125¨©wtight 1/4,traffic str 6
16Feb24 GG4 ft o 5K¶¸» :22^^ :45»º 1:04½¼ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 84-83 3 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bfL *2.20 1231 Majestic Gig125¸¢ Lila At the Beach125«¬ Tiz a Tiger125¡ 2w,outkicked,saved 2nd 7

5
8-1 Green

CasillalaterÀ (L)
B.m.8 Ministers Wild Cat - Polar Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Orange, Blue Logo on Back, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

61 $4,000 Own: Renee Greiner or Morgann Schlesser
Trn: Gary Greiner (2-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (10-3-0-3) 125

2024: 8 2 1 1 $13,030 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 3 0 1 2 $4,255 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $7,400
Life: 42 3 9 12 $73,576 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $7,210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Fno1 ft 5K½^ :21¿¹ :46¹¹ 1:04½^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 90-53 2 4 7¹¡ 6¼ 7¶^ 7¶¹£ Garcia E 125 L 19.60 Reservoir118¹¡ Mean Sharon125¹¡nFast Track125º took back,no menace 7
07Sep24 Fer8 ft 5f½^ :23¾¼ :48¶¹ 1:01¼¼ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 79-59 4 5 4¹¡ 4¾ 5¾¡ 5¶º Herrera H 126 L 1.60 Bobby's Genie126¼ Blursday126¼ Lute's Diamond126¶whopped,2-3w,no rally 6
24Aug24 Fer4 gd 5f½^ :24»¸ :49»¸ 1:03¸¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 89-77 4 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ Herrera H 126 fL 5.30 Casillalater126¸¡ Daddys Nina126¶¢ Bobby's Genie126º hustled,led,won clear 6
20Jul24 LA3 ft 2K»^ :25¿º 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c ---53 6 5 -- -- 5¹£ 5¹ Ramirez F J 126 fL 5.60 Abbey Oops123¶ Somethingnefarious123¡ Sygrayem120¶¡wbumped st,lacked rally 7

Claimed by Greiner Renee from Casillas Alejandro for $2,500, Gonzalez Felix L. - Trainer
30Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¾¿ :46»º :52¿¸ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 37-68 4 2 3¶¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Franco C 123 L 1.70 Casillalater123£ Wicked Facts121¸¡ Asphalt Andy128¶¡ chase 2w,inched away 5
09Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¸» :45¿^ :52¸¹ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 50-65 4 2 2¶¡ -- 2«¬ 2£ Franco C 123 fL 6.80 Stormy Joe125£ Casillalater123¶£ Missing Maurice123¶¢ track 2w,loom 3w,hung 8
11May24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¿¶ :45¿» :52º» 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x 47-60 2 6 7½ -- 3º 3¶¡ Franco C 123 fL 15.40 Modera123¨© Funky Grey123¶¡ Casillalater123£ stalk ins,gained 3p 8
14Apr24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22¸¹ :46¶» :52¹¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 51-51 5 3 4¸ -- 4¸ 5¼¢ Payeras E 120 fL *1.00 Ray of the Sea123¡ Asphalt Andy123¡ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ tracked 2-3w,tired 7
22Apr23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22¶^ :45¿¼ :52¹º 3gk Clm 3200 60-64 3 5 5¶£ -- 2¶ 3¸¢ Lopez H R 123 fL 2.80 Rock N Roll Song123¶£ Glitter Lake123¡ Casillalater123¸¡ wbit slw,btwn,4w,flattn 7
22Jan23 LA6 ft 4K»^ :21¿¹ :45¼¿ :52¹¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 49-67 3 4 4º -- 3¹ 3¡ Lopez H R 123 fL 3.90 Measureofdevotion125«¬ Quiet Forest123¡ Casillalater123» track3p,bid4p,outclosd 6
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 SR 5F ft 1:03.4h 5/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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PLEASANTON - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:45 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $0.20 GOLD RUSH Pick 6 (Races 2-7)

2 Pleasanton
Claiming Harvest Festival

October 25-27

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000, if for
$14,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Oh AngelÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Acclamation - Marnays Angel by Oh Tanner, CA
Orange, Black Diamonds, Black Circle 'WH' on Back, Orange Sleeves

75 $16,000 Own: William Hedrick or Andres Hernandez
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (7-2-0-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (10-3-0-3) 125

2024: 5 1 2 0 $14,960 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $18,490
2023: 10 1 2 3 $37,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 5 4 $65,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,210
04Oct24 Fno6 ft 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¹» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 48-84 3 7½¡ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Chavez A 125 bL 10.60 Super Ellie122¡ Oh Angel125¼ Gadding125¸¡ held up,circled,missed 7
14Sep24 Fno2 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¿½ 1:13º½ 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 64-65 6 5¼ 4¶£ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ Chavez A 125 bL 2.70 Oh Angel125¹ Your Royal Flyness125¶ Acclaimed Preacher122¾ inside bid,pulled away 6
02Aug24 SR3 fm p 1m¼» :48¸¼ 1:13¸º 1:39¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 83-84 1 4» 4½ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ Chavez A 125 bL 1.70 Zafferana123¶¡ Oh Angel125¡ After My Own Heart125¶¡ tight 3/16,closed gap 5
05Jul24 Pln6 ft 5f¶^^ :22»½ :45¼¿ :58º¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 1-63 3 8 8¶^ 8¼ 7»¢ 6½¡ Chavez A 125 bL 5.60 Little Lady Lou122¶ Zafferana123¸¢ Warren's Wild Ride122¨μ wawk st,swung widest 8
29Apr24 Tup9 ft 6f¹» :21»¹ :44^¾ 1:09º» 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 77-68 1 7 6»£ 8º£ 8»¢ 7¼¢ Reyes L R 122 L 15.20 Charmant E122¶¢ Nang Singha122£ She's My Niece111¸¢wbump brk,off inside 8
01Dec23 GG7 fm p 1m»» :49¶¾ 1:13¾º 1:39»¶ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 69-80 5 8¼ 8»¡ 8½ 7½ 8¼¢ Chavez A 121 L 3.70 1075 Sareeha125¶ Raven's Quest121¨© Downburst123«¬ fractious,5w,no factor 8
10Nov23 GG5 fm p 1B½» :47^» 1:11^¹ 1:43»» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 91-86 4 7» 7¿¡ 6¶¶ 3¾ 3¶£ Chavez A 123 L 4.50 910 Sareeha123¶¢ Bourbon Glaze122¡ Oh Angel123¶¡ stp slw,ins,willingly 7
01Oct23 GG4 fm p 1m»» :49¿» 1:15¸º 1:40º¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 48-70 3 6º¡ 7º 5¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ Chavez A 122 L *.90 904 Oh Angel122¡ I'm Gonna Shine122¹ Crescendo Molto123£ whop st,tight 1/4,surge 8
16Sep23 GG3 fm p 1m»» :48¾¼ 1:14¸¿ 1:39»¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 71-79 8 7º 7º¢ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Chavez A 122 L *2.00 906 J and M Express125¶¢ Oh Angel122¶¡ I'm Gonna Shine122¸£ rallied 4w,2nd best 8
12Aug23 SR6 ft 6f¶» :23¸½ :46½» 1:11½¿ 3gk Msw 26000 84-46 5 2 3¡ 5º 5¼¡ 6¶¹¡ Orozco I 123 L *2.10 Alfonsia125¶¢ Magic Wanderer122¡ Surfline125«¬ close up,empty 7
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 Pln 3F ft :35h 1/27 28 Sep 24 Pln 3F ft :36h 2/9 5 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.1h 26/33

2
6-1 White

CastagnaÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 I'll Have Another - Family Girl by Tribal Rule, CA
White, Royal Blue "Q N" Emblem and Stars on Back, Royal Blue Panel on Front, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Blue Collar

66 $16,000 Own: Joseph A. Navarro
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (1-1-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (6-1-0-1) 123

2024: 9 1 2 1 $22,730 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $12,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $22,730 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,500
04Oct24 Fno6 ft 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¹» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 70-63 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¸ 6¶¸£ Castellanos A 122 L 7.00 Super Ellie122¡ Oh Angel125¼ Gadding125¸¡ set pace, gave way 1/4 7
10Aug24 SR1 fm p¶^ 1m»^ :51¶¸ 1:16¶^ 1:39¼¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 45-75 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ Castellanos A 122 L 1.80 Castagna122¹ Harney Lane122º Silver Flirt125º slow pace,drew away 6
06Jul24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¹½ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¸ 3gk Msw 25000 61-67 3 1¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ Castellanos A 122 L 3.70 Sparkle Sweetly125¸¡ Castagna122«¬ Carson Jen125º¢ 3w-ins,in tight 1/4 4
02Jun24 GG2 fm p 1m¼» :47¼¾ 1:12º¾ 1:38¼¾ 3 k Mcl 12500 93-75 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ Chavez A 120 L *1.00 956 Anisette121¶¡ Castagna120¼¡ Hang On120¡ stp slw,2w,clear 2nd 6
25May24 SA5 ft 5K¾» :22º» :46¸½ 1:05¸½ 35klMcl 50000 67-52 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 4¸ 5¿¡ Fresu A 118 bL 1.90 993 Neezer Dalton118¸¡ Hot Danzing118£ Quick Omen118¹£ pace inside, folded 6
10May24 SA7 ft 6K¾» :22º¾ :45º¾ 1:17¾¼ 35k Mcl 20000 75-71 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 3½ Fresu A 118 bL 11.30 956 Sabres119º¡ I'm Still in It126¸¡ Castagna118½¡ duel outsd,prssd,wknd 7
26Apr24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼» :46¹¶ 1:13¸¼ 35klMcl 50000 68-33 9 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 7¿¢ Fresu A 119 bL 6.30 963 Ms Moab126¶¡ Donita Rose118¸¢ Blazing Bardot126«¬ duel outside,gave way 10
07Apr24 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f½» :21¾» :44¼¼ 1:08¿^ 3 klMsw 65000 114-68 8 5 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 4»¡ 7¶¸ Fresu A 122 bL 17.70 946 Bit's Tiger Magic122½ Breezy Blue122¡ Jane Kendeigh122¡ stalked inside,weaknd 11
09Mar24 SA9 gd p 5f¾^ :22¶¸ :45¿¾ :57½¸ 3 klMsw 65000 84-69 10 4 3¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 5¹¢ Fresu A 122 bL 13.90 923 Headed for Om122¶¡ Jane Kendeigh122¶ Breezy Blue122¨μ w3deep,led,drftd,bp1/16 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 10/13 20 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/35 11 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :47h 2/5

3
5-1 Blue

Your Royal FlynessÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Perfect Soul (IRE) - Chronologic'sghost by Parading, CA
Black, Black, "JC" in Wine Glasses on Yellow Diamond, Yellow and Black Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: J. C. Racing Stable
Trn: Faith Taylor (3-2-0-1)

ANNE SANGUINETTI (1-0-0-0) 125

2024: 4 0 2 0 $6,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $7,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $15,960 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,440
14Sep24 Fno2 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¿½ 1:13º½ 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 57-60 5 6½ 6¹£ 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¹ Sanguinetti A 125 L 2.90 Oh Angel125¹ Your Royal Flyness125¶ Acclaimed Preacher122¾ 4w,steady advance 6
07Jul24 Pln3 ft 1Bº^ :50¸¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¸¸ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 42-76 2 5¹ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¶^ 4¿ Sanguinetti A 125 L 7.70 Lady Good Trouble122½¡ Super Ellie122¶¡ Candy On Top125¨©wchckd 2x 1st,2-4w 5
14Jun24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :50¼¾ 1:15¿¼ 1:44»½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 30-73 5 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Sanguinetti A 125 L 16.70 Super Ellie122¶£ Your Royal Flyness125£ Acclaimed Preacher122¹ woff slow,4-7p,kept on 6
28Apr24 GG5 ft o 5K¶¶» :21¿¼ :45½» 1:03¿» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 25-67 2 6 6¿¡ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¾ Sanguinetti A 123 bL 30.00 1020 Sing a Happy Song123¶ Giant Kid125¸¢ Sunglasses123¶ trailed throughout 6
28Aug23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»» :47¾» 1:12¾^ 1:39º» 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 71-67 5 6º¡ 6»¢ 6» 6½ 6º Sanguinetti A 121 bL 5.40 Pandemic Girl121£ Dust Maker121¡ Jazzy Love121¶ 3w-2w,no threat 6
07Jul23 Pln5 ft 6f¸^ :23½¸ :47¶¼ 1:13½¼ 3gk Mcl 8000 22-56 1 7 8½£ 7»¡ 5º 1¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 bL 22.20 Your Royal Flyness122¶¡ Haughty Kitty122«¬ All Hallows122¨μ widest,closed fast 8
12Aug22 SR1 ft 5K½» :23^º :47»^ 1:06¸¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 9-32 4 4 4¾ 4¶^ 4¶^ 4¶¶¢ Sanguinetti A 120 b 4.90 Pandemic Girl120¨μ Jersey Star120¡ Smokems Taphouse122¶^¡ green,no factor 4
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 11/24 27 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/26 5 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.4h 7/9 25 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 19/32

4
10-1 Yellow

Trojan Way (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kantharos - Travelers' Way by Afleet Alex, KY
Gold, Black Circle "B" Front and Back, Black Sleeves

66 $16,000 Own: Richard Barton or Kate Penner
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (2-0-0-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 120»

2024: 4 0 1 1 $4,530 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2023: 5 1 0 1 $20,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 4 $44,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Fno6 ft 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¹» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 65-67 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¶^¢ Monroy F 125 bfL 11.20 Super Ellie122¡ Oh Angel125¼ Gadding125¸¡ trkd 3w, lacked bid 7
03Aug24 SR2 ft 1m¼» :48»^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¸¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L-c 73-75 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Rivera S 125 fL *1.50 All Hallows125¶¡ Trojan Way125¶¡ Happy Is125¿ stlk 3w,lost crop 1/16 5

Claimed by Barton, Richard and Penner, Kate from Metanoia Racing for $4,000, Aguirre Paul G. - Trainer
06Jul24 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22º¸ :46^¾ 1:05^º 3gk Str 8000cnd 56-64 3 4 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 6¾¡ 6½ Franco G 124 bL 4.60 Island Life126¶¢ Trouble N Paradise124¨μ Dallas Alice117¹¡ wins,pausd7/16,no rally 7
02Jun24 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :23¹½ :46¾¾ 1:11¼º 3gk Clm 6250cnd 49-73 5 3 3¶ 3¡ 3¸ 3¶ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL *2.00 1079 Yoderando125«¬ Roses R Blue125¶ Trojan Way125º¡ 3w,chased,gd effort 5
08Jul23 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11^¶ 1:37^¾ 3gk Clm 12500 87--- 5 3¸ 4½ 5¶½ 5¸¿ 5¿¶¡ Aguilar A 119» bL 2.30 Talkative Gal117½ Lucy L126¡ Movinglikeawinner124¶½ 4-3deep1st,tired,eased 5
07May23 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :45^¶ 1:12^» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 63-60 3 6 5º¡ 6¾ 7¾¢ 7»¡ Aguilar A 119½ bL 6.80 1065 Kiss My Kat126¡ Never Sway126£ Teen Drama126¸¡ wbrk in/bmpd,ins,empty 7
17Mar23 SA4 ft 1m¶½^ :47¼½ 1:12»¶ 1:40º½ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 83-66 6 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º£ Desormeaux K J 124 bL 1.70 1064 Bonita Leona124º¢ Roman Empress117¡ Trojan Way124¸£ 4w-ins1st,duel,lost2nd 6
17Feb23 SA2 ft 1B¿^ :49^» 1:12¾º 1:46¸» 4gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)nw2/L-c 59-77 4 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ Desormeaux K J 124 bL *.80 1061 Trojan Way124¡ Sweet Heidelberg124¾ Lucy L124º¢ pace,duel ins,dug in 5

Claimed by Metanoia Racing and Peachy Dandy Racing Stables from Luedtke, Walter, Oracheff, Robert and Oracheff, Robert Scott for $16,000, Kruljac Ian - Trainer
20Jan23 SA9 gd p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48º¿ 1:12¼» 1:36¼» 4gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5)-c 77-75 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¹ 5½¡ 5½¡ Aguilar A 113½ bL 20.10 1058 So Much Happy122¨μ Harper's Gallop122¸¢ Jibber Jabber122¶¡wchecked between 2nd 7

Claimed by Luedtke, Walter, Oracheff, Robert and Oracheff, Robert Scott from Metanoia Racing and Peachy Dandy Racing Stables for $22,500, Aguirre Paul G. - Trainer
17Dec22 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¶¸ 1:11¸¾ 1:37º¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 92-78 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1» 1¹¡ Aguilar A 114½ bL *2.10 Trojan Way114¹¡ Shez Our Arch124¼ Parco113º ins,drw away,held safe 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 6/21 27 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:04.1h 26/26 19 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.2h 7/12 6 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 49/87

5
3-1 Green

ZafferanaÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Boisterous - Azabacha by Old Topper, CA
Multi-Colored Tie Dye, Black Peace Sign on Back

81 $14,000 Own: Maurice E. Joy, Jr.
Trn: Manuel Badilla (4-0-0-0)

KEVIN E. OROZCO (4-0-0-2) 123

2024: 4 1 1 0 $13,180 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $19,990
2023: 10 1 5 1 $27,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 7 2 $57,040 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,250
29Sep24 Fno2 ft 6f¹» :23½¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 63-75 5 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4» 4º¡ Antongeorgi III W 119 bfL 5.30 Elegant Sway121¡ Zazen123«¬ Tamantari122º 4-5w,no late rally 5
17Aug24 SR1 fm p 1m»^ :49¸¸ 1:13»º 1:37¿¼ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14) 74-89 1 6½ 6º 6» 5» 4» Gomez A 123 bfL 7.70 Mastery Kat125¡ J and M Express123¡ Derrygoolin123º saved ground,evenly 7
02Aug24 SR3 fm p 1m¼» :48¸¼ 1:13¸º 1:39¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 85-86 2 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ Gomez A 123 bfL *1.30 Zafferana123¶¡ Oh Angel125¡ After My Own Heart125¶¡ bid 3w,edged away 5
05Jul24 Pln6 ft 5f¶^^ :22»½ :45¼¿ :58º¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-w 48-80 5 3 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Gomez A 123 bfL 9.30 Little Lady Lou122¶ Zafferana123¸¢ Warren's Wild Ride122¨μ bid 2-3w,2nd best 8
23Sep23 GG3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46½º 1:12½¹ 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 98-85 1 4» 4¼ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Gomez A 125 bfL 3.70 985 Tiz My Princess125¹ Zafferana125º Happy Is125¹ 3w,outkicked,2nd best 6
26Aug23 GG1 fm p 1m»» :48^¸ 1:12¿¿ 1:38¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 83-84 7 7»¡ 6º£ 6¸£ 4¹ 3¹£ Gomez A 125 bfL 6.00 995 Bea Mischief125¹¡ Happy Is125¨μ Zafferana125¶ bid 3w,missed 2nd 7
05Aug23 SR4 fm p¶^ 1m½^ :48¼¹ 1:13º¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 59-75 7 8¿¢ 8¼ 8º£ 5¹¡ 2£ Gomez A 123 bfL 20.00 Oat Milk Latte125£ Zafferana123¶£ Amanda Rose123¡ 3-5w,finished well 9
30Jun23 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48½¹ 1:13º¾ 1:43¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 67-58 4 3¶ 3¶ 5¶¢ 4¾¡ 5¶¶¢ Ayuso A 125 bfL 3.40 Jazzy Love120¶¡ Happy Is125¹£ Big Jolt125»¡ close up,4w,gave way 6
09Jun23 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47^¿ 1:12¾½ 1:38¼º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 95-74 5 4º 4¹ 4¸ 3¹ 2¶¢ Ayuso A 125 bfL 5.60 993 Airkita125¶¢ Zafferana125¶¡ Not Now I'm Bizzie125£ 2-3w,closed,2nd best 8
19May23 GG6 ft o 5K¶º^ :21¾¼ :45¶^ 1:03½¼ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 70-83 4 4 6¹¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 4»¡ Chavez A 125 bfL 28.50 989 Tamara Mine123¨μ Miss Ives125¹¡ A Rousing Babe120¶£ 4wd turn,lacked bid 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 21/40 12 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 19/28 21 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.4h 14/19 14 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 7/15

6
5-2 Black

Smile Baby SmileÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Pearls for Girls by Greeley's Galaxy, KY
White, Blue Hoop and Bar

73 $16,000 Own: Timothy B. Henry
Trn: Andy Mathis (5-2-2-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (10-3-0-3) 123

2024: 6 2 1 0 $37,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $19,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 0 $57,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,080
04Oct24 Fno6 ft 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¹» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-69 2 5º¡ 5º¡ 7»¡ 6º¡ 4¿ Espinoza A 122 bL *.70 Super Ellie122¡ Oh Angel125¼ Gadding125¸¡ wsavaged foe 7/8, dull 7
08Sep24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:11½^ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 88-79 4 4 1«¬ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸¡ Gonzalez R 121 bL *2.10 Smile Baby Smile121¸¡ Sky Sailing121¶¢ Sapadilla124¡wbrsh9/16,vie3w,cleared 9

Claimed by Henry Timothy B. from Avansino, James, Buckendorf, Larry S., Harringer, Tyler, Kilgore, Jr., Thomas, L for $16,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
15Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸½ 1:11¼^ 1:40¸» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 108-81 5 2¶ 2¶ 2º 2¼¡ 2»¢ Gutierrez R 120 bL 6.60 Love Our Family125»¢ Smile Baby Smile120º Amelia Bleu120¶¢ wstumbled,3-2w,2nd best 8

Claimed by Avansino, James, Buckendorf, Larry S., Harringer, Tyler, Kilgore, Jr., Thomas, L from Lebherz Philip for $12,500, Mathis Andy - Trainer
28Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21¾¾ :45¶¶ 1:17¼¸ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-35) 103-63 7 3 2¶¡ 4¹ 5¿ 6¶¹¢ Pereira T J 120 bL 26.00 Neezer Dalton120¹¢ We'll Do It Live120¼¡ Perfect in Gray120¡ stalked,2wd,faded 12
04Jul24 Pln7 ft 6f¹^ :24^¶ :46¶¼ 1:11^¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 34-79 3 7 6º 5»¡ 6¾¡ 5¾¡ Espinoza A 122 bL 9.90 Baby Kristen125¹£ Elegant Sway125¸¡ Draw Me125¡ woff slow,rank,no bid 7
27Apr24 GG6 ft o 5K¶¸» :21¾¹ :45¸½ 1:04¶¾ 3 k Msw 22500 90-85 7 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Espinoza A 121 bL *1.40 1122 Smile Baby Smile121¶£ No Cap120¶ Clarina121¶ stlk,bid3/8,drew clear 7
12Aug23 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22¹¶ :46¹¼ 1:13^¹ 2 klMsw 82000 86-51 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 5º¡ Vazquez R A 120 bf *2.70 Talent for Gold120£ Hayley Amber120¶ Hot Danzing120¨μ duel ins,2w,flattened 8
21Jul23 Dmr5 ft 5fº» :22¶¿ :45½¾ :58»¼ 2 klMsw 82000 66-64 6 8 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Vazquez R A 120 bf 6.20 Don't Worry Boss120¹¢ Smile Baby Smile120¸¢ Safa120¶£ step slow,4-3w,willing 10
24Jun23 Pln4 ft 5f½» :22¿¹ :45¿¹ :59¹¹ 2 k Msw 26000 60-57 1 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 4º¢ Roman E A 120 b 2.50 Kristin Lee120¸¢ Crypto Crush120¨μ Big Catty120¶£ pressed ins,weakened 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :50h 19/35 28 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 13/31 30 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 36/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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PLEASANTON - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $1 Pick 5 (50-cent min.)(Races 3-4-5-6-7)

3 Pleasanton
Claiming Kuma Hula

November 1-3

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Any Maiden Races, And Only Claiming Races And Only Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy
Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

StateforestÀ (L)
B.m.7 Forest Command - Stately and Mum by Stately Cielo, CA
Red, Silver Ribbon and "S. CALVARIO" Front and Back, White Sleeves

68 $4,000 Own: Samuel Calvario or Gustavo Maldonado
Trn: Samuel Calvario (5-1-1-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (6-1-0-1) 125

2024: 4 1 0 0 $9,360 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $6,360
2023: 11 3 0 2 $42,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 10 5 7 $131,040 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,950

Track: 5 2 1 1 $18,250
11Oct24 Fno5 ft 1m¸º^ :47½¼ 1:12¿» 1:39ºº 3gk Clm 3200 66-53 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶¡ Castellanos A 121 fL 2.10 Classy116¶¡ Zelaia122¸ Luvahappyending123¾ stalk 2-3w,3-4w,falter 6
10Aug24 SR4 ft 5K¿» :22º^ :46^¹ 1:03»¼ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 52-71 2 5 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¾£ Rivera S 125 fL 18.20 Tiger Queen125¸¡ Lion's Lair125¡ The Great Haynes125¶£ chsd inside,weakened 6
04Jul24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¾¶ 1:14^º 1:43¾½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 58-72 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 5½¡ 5¶^£ Martinez C 121 fL 11.60 Kiki Krazy121¸¡ Hollywood Mistress121¹£ Shanghai Mist121¸ stlkd 2-3w,gave way 7
16Jun24 Pln3 ft 5K¶¸^ :23¹½ :47¶^ 1:05¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 55-73 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Martinez C 125 fL 6.40 Stateforest125¶¡ Matchless125¨μ Lila At the Beach125¶ set pace,held driving 6
23Oct23 GG7 ft o 1m¶»^ :47¸^ 1:11½¶ 1:38¾¸ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 89-69 8 3¸ 3¹ 4¸¡ 8»¢ 8º¢ Roman E A 125 L 7.80 1093 Light Up125¡ Charlotte Harbor125¨μ Misty Cat125¨μ wtrckd 3w,stdy 1/4 8
17Sep23 GG4 fm p 1m»» :48½» 1:13½¾ 1:38¼¾ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 82-66 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 5½ 5¶¹¢ Roman E A 125 L 7.30 1090 Shanghai Mist125¸¢ Navy Queen123º Liam's Secret125¹£ stlkd 2p;bid1/4,outrun 5
30Jul23 Sac3 ft 1m¶^» :48¿¹ 1:13¼^ 1:38º¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 80-80 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Roman E A 121 L *1.20 Stateforest121£ Class Code123¶ Blushing Bay125£ well handled,lasted 5
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :49.1h 8/13 6 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 29/87 28 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :49.2h 8/18

2
5-1 White

ZelaiaÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 U S Ranger - Mama Janka by Capsized, CA
Green, White 'SS' on Back

71 $4,000 Own: Fred Montini
Trn: Victor Trujillo (6-3-1-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (10-2-1-0) 125

2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,100 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $25,821
2023: 5 0 0 0 $5,898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 7 7 3 $105,792 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 1 0 $23,460
11Oct24 Fno5 ft 1m¸º^ :47½¼ 1:12¿» 1:39ºº 3gk Clm 3200 63-69 1 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Rivera S 122 bL 6.00 Classy116¶¡ Zelaia122¸ Luvahappyending123¾ trckd 2-3w,2nd best 6
11Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:04¸¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/9mx 40-60 2 6 7º¢ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 7½ Garcia E 125 bL 12.00 Supersonic Flyer125¡ Little Liliana125¡ Bobby's Genie125¸ shuffled,2-3w,no bid 7
03Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :48^¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹» 3gk SOC 4000/8000 89-64 8 4¹¡ 4º 6º 9½£ 9¶¸¢ Garcia E 123 bL 28.70 Shanghai Mist123£ Tura Lura125¡ Tiz My Princess125¶ saved ground,tired 10
12May23 GG5 fm p¸^ 1m½» :47»¹ 1:12»¹ 1:38^¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 87-71 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¹¢ 6¿¡ Pena B 123 bfL 4.60 1088 A New Peace123¶¢ Harbor Abbey121¶¢ Tura Lura123» 2w,no response 6
15Apr23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»» :48½» 1:14^¸ 1:39¸¹ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 68-82 3 2¸ 2º¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ 4¹£ Pena B 123 bfL 12.40 1096 Rev Ree125¶¡ Gettin Sideways123¨© Jacrodra's Devil125¸¢ bid 1/4,weakened late 6
19Mar23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :45¿¿ 1:11¹½ 1:38¸½ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18) 120-90 5 3º 3» 3¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º Pena B 123 bfL 7.10 1090 Persuasive Lips122«¬ Gettin Sideways122¹£ A New Peace120«¬ 2w-3w,evenly 6
29Jan23 GG9 ft o 1B¶¶^ :48½¶ 1:13¹» 1:44¿½ 4gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 95-84 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 6»¢ 8¿¢ Pena B 123 bfL 31.10 1095 Signorina Merisi122¶ Ascendancy122¸£ Vronsky Feint125¶¡ sent, tracked, tired 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.2h 11/23 27 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 7/28 20 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 21/35 8 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :52.2h 33/33

3
6-1 Blue

Desert RumbleÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Desert Dearest by Easy Thunder, CA
Black and Yellow Halves, Black and Yellow Diamond, Black and Yellow Diamond on Sleeves

59 $4,000 Own: Baseline Equine, LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (4-1-0-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (10-3-0-3) 123

2024: 10 2 0 0 $19,440 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 6 1 1 1 $18,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 1 1 $37,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
29Sep24 Fno1 ft 1m¸¹» :47¼¶ 1:12½¼ 1:40¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 56-61 1 5º 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¡* Chavez A 122 bL 5.20 Classy125¡ Desert Rumble122¶£ Luvahappyending125¨μ 2-3,4-6w,finished well,PL1st 6
17Aug24 SR6 ft 1m½» :49¸¹ 1:13¾º 1:38º½ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 47-62 1 3¹ 3¹ 3¸ 3¹ 4¼£ Antongeorgi III W 122 bL 2.40 Point and Shoot123¸¡ After My Own Heart123¹¡ Clicking122£ trkd ins, no late bid 6
26Jul24 Sac5 ft 1m¶^^ :46¿º 1:13»^ 1:41¸¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 128-68 3 4¸£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1º£ Antongeorgi III W 122 bL 3.90 Desert Rumble122º£ River Market122¹£ Achromatic125¸£ trckd,bid3/8,drew off 5
16Jun24 Pln8 ft 5K¶¸^ :22¼» :45¼¾ 1:05¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 7-58 2 9 9¶¶ 9¶» 8¶¹ 6¾¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 bL 15.50 Guide My Steps125¸ Sweet Millie125¶£ Lochmara125£ 4-5w into str,moved up 9
18May24 GG4 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22»¿ :47^¿ 1:05»½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 31-60 1 7 7» 7º¡ 6¹¡ 4¹¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 bL 11.30 1010 Sahara Sue125¸¡ Blue Eyed Jo125¨© Lochmara125£woff slow,swung 5w 3/16 7
21Apr24 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹º :45½¾ 1:10¿¿ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 74-64 5 2 3¹ 4¶¡ 6» 4½£ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 bL 47.40 1002 Greatful Attitude121¹ Super Ellie121¹¡ Irish Prancer121¶¢ close up,4-5w,weakened 7
29Mar24 GG3 ft o 1m¶»^ :47¿^ 1:13¼¾ 1:40½½ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 77-42 4 4» 4¼ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 5¶¼¡ Orozco I 123 bL 35.90 1006 Poker Alice123¶¡ Acclaimed Preacher121¸¢ Cee's the Image121»£ bid 3wd 1/4,gave way 6
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :47.1h 5/23 14 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :48.1h 2/12 7 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 18/58 a10 Aug 24 SR 4F ft :48.2h 1/6

4
3-1 Yellow

Remember SueÀ (L)
B.m.5 Misremembered - Crozet by Charismatic, CA
White, Red "Eplin Family" and Two Checkered Flags Front and Back, Red, Black and White Checkered Bar on Sleeves, Black and White Checkered Collar

56 $4,000 Own: Dylan Eplin
Trn: O. J. Jauregui (2-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (3-0-1-1) 125

2024: 2 0 0 1 $2,010 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,790
2023: 7 0 0 3 $8,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 4 4 8 $91,416 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 4 0 0 1 $4,036
21Sep24 Fno2 ft 1m¸¸» :49¿¾ 1:13½º 1:39¸» 3gk Clm 7000 (8-7)cnd 10-58 1 4¶¡ 5º¡ 5¸ 4¸¡ 6¾£ Chavez A 123 L 7.00 Tura Lura125¸ All Hallows125¶¢ Stein's Girl125¶£ held up ins, faltered 6
21Jun24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¹¿ 1:14^¼ 1:44¿¹ 3gk Clm 6250cnd-w 61-70 4 5¹£ 5¸£ 4¶¡ 3¡ 3º£ Chavez A 125 L 9.50 Tiz My Princess125¶£ Vulin125¹ Remember Sue125¶£ trckd,3-5w,outkicked 7
18Sep23 GG5 ft o 1m¶»» :47º¶ 1:12¾¸ 1:38»¿ 3gk Clm 6250cnd-v 96-8 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¶^ 5¸¼ 5º¼¡ Chavez A 125 L 1.70 1024 Class Code125¸£ Northern Rose125¡ Stein's Girl125¹£wstppd,eased,walked off 5
10Sep23 GG1 ft o 1m¶»^ :47¸½ 1:11¾^ 1:38¼¿ 3gk Clm 7000 (8-7)cnd 103-81 3 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Chavez A 123 L 1.70 1012 Beachgrass125¶ Misty Cat125¸£ Remember Sue123¶¶£ stlkd,3w,weakened 4
21May23 GG6 ft o 1m¶»» :48¼¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:38½^ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 72-83 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¹ 4¸¢ Roman E A 125 L *1.60 991 Indian Dancer125¶¡ Lady in a Hurry125«¬ Class Code125£ 4wd 3/16, no response 5
28Apr23 GG3 ft o 1m¶º» :50»¿ 1:15^¹ 1:40¼º 3gk Clm 6250cnd-c 37-71 2 5¹ 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 4¸ 3¸¡ Roman E A 125 L *1.50 996 Going to Shabooms125¸¢ Grigoro125¨μ Remember Sue125¶ bid 4w,outfinished 6

Claimed by Simonovich Melvin from MJVET Stables and Taboada Racing Stables LLC for $6,250, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
31Mar23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :50»¿ 1:15»¶ 1:41¹¹ 4gk Clm 6250cnd 42-69 4 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ Roman E A 123 L *1.40 1011 Light Up123¶ Indian Dancer123¶ Remember Sue123£ well placed,outkicked 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 3/46 a11 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 1/33 6 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.2h 20/26 13 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/17

5
5-2 Green

Shelby Gold (L)
B.f.4 Harbor the Gold - Donadue by Uh Oh Bango, WA
Silver, Red Sleeves, Dice on Back

63 $4,000 Own: Hern & LePley Racing
Trn: Tim McCanna (8-0-2-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (9-1-0-0) 125

2024: 6 3 0 1 $21,435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 1 3 $24,381 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 1 5 $68,841 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :47»½ 1:11½¶ 1:37¸¸ 3gk Clm 6250 48-52 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 4¶¹¡ Reyes L R 125 L 2.90 Willing to Burn122º£ Laker Jet122º¡ Gold Coast Girl122º¢ 4,5-w, lacked rally 5
25Aug24 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :46¶¾ 1:10½¿ 1:37¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250 56-69 1 6¼¡ 5½ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Reyes L R 122 L 2.09 Shelby Gold122¨μ Willing to Burn122¶¡ English Meadow117¸ offpce,rail,mvd1/2,up 6
03Aug24 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22^¸ :44¿¹ 1:10ºº 3gk Clm 6250-c 42-54 8 8 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 5¾ 5¶^£ Mawing L 125 L 4.62 Cielo Diamante122¶ Reservoir122º£ Distinctive Deb125¹ 2-w, no menace 8

Claimed by Hern/LePley Racing from Lusk Racing and Martinez, Alexis Silva for $6,250, Silva-Martinez Alexis - Trainer
13Jul24 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22¶½ :45»^ 1:11¹¿ 3gk Clm 6250-c 57-74 1 6 7º£ 4¸£ 3¶ 1¶¢ Mawing L 125 BL 3.77 Shelby Gold125¶¢ Dansmetothendoflov122¨© Reservoir122¡ inside, going away 7

Claimed by Lusk Racing and Martinez, Alexis Silva from R.E.V. Racing for $6,250, Lucarelli Frank - Trainer
28Jun24 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21½» :44º¿ 1:11^¶ 3gk Clm 6250 56-67 1 4 6¼ 5¹£ 3¶¡ 3£ Mawing L 122 BL 3.73 Don't Tell Hydee122«¬ Eyes for Gold122£ Shelby Gold122¸¢ 5-w, mild rally 6
08Jun24 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :22¶º :45¶¾ 1:09¾^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L-w 53-75 5 4 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Mawing L 122 BL *1.54 Shelby Gold122¨© Pop Chart121¸£ Parco125¸¢ dueled, prevailed 8
02Dec23 GG3 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸^ :45¸» 1:11¸¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 77-68 3 6 5º¡ 5¼¡ 7»¡ 7¾ Enriquez I D 123 L 7.70 1132 Shemakescents125¸ Miss Ski125£ Running Luck125¶£ chsd,2-3wd,no threat 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:03.1h 46/51 12 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/28 6 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 6/27 28 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :50.1h 26/30

6
8-1 Black

A Crown for Kitten (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Coronette by Empire Maker, KY
White, Red Diamonds

71 $4,000 Own: Andrew Nguyen
Trn: Jorge Maravilla (0-0-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (9-1-2-0) 125

2024: 9 1 1 0 $15,320 Turf: 23 4 2 1 $96,120
2023: 12 2 2 2 $56,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 4 3 2 $103,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Fno8 ft 1m¸¸» :48¿¹ 1:13º¼ 1:39¶¹ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd 48-63 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 5¹ 6¾¡ 5¶¸¢ Herrera H 125 bL 13.90 Hollywood Mistress125¨μ Team Concept125¸¡ Gea118¼ btwn 2-3w,gave way 6
23Aug24 Fer3 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¾ :48¾¾ 1:29º¹ 3gk Clm 2500-c 45-57 1 5 5¼ 3½ 2» 2» Herrera C 126 bfL *.50 Topanticipation126» A Crown for Kitten126¶£ A Broken Breeze126¿ lagged, good finish 5

Claimed by Schlesser Morgann from Siedler Craig for $2,500, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
03Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :48^¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹» 3gk SOC 4000/8000 77-80 3 8¶^ 8½¡ 9»¢ 4¹ 4¸¢ Castellanos A 125 bL 5.40 Shanghai Mist123£ Tura Lura125¡ Tiz My Princess125¶wchck 5/16,gaining late 10
09Jun24 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47¾¼ 1:11¿¼ 1:37¾¼ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 71-84 6 7¼ 7»£ 6¹£ 4¸ 1¡ Espinoza A 123 bL *2.40 975 A Crown for Kitten123¡ Amanda Rose123¨μ Topanticipation123¶¢ bid 4-5w,closed,up 7
25May24 GG3 fm p 1m¼» :50¸½ 1:13¾¿ 1:38¸» 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14) 37-83 4 3¹¡ 5¹ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ Espinoza A 121 bL 4.60 982 Sareeha123£ J and M Express125¶¢ Turiaf123¨© saved ground,outkicked 7
26Apr24 GG4 fm p¸^ 1m¿» :46¿¿ 1:11¿º 1:36¿» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 80-85 5 7½¡ 7¼ 5º 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Espinoza A 123 bL *2.00 971 Westward Breeze123¶¢ Tiz My Princess123¶ Topanticipation123£ wtroubled trip 7
05Apr24 GG6 ft u 1m¶º» :49¹½ 1:14º» 1:39¹¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18) 61-69 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4½ 4¶^ Espinoza A 123 bL 3.30 988 Rev Ree123£ Turiaf123¸ Kitten's Kid123½¢ ins-2w,3-4w,tired 4
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:05.1h 35/35

7
5-1 Orange

Gea (L)
Ch.m.7 Animal Kingdom - Seek a Star by Smart Strike, ON
Purple, Black Hoop, Black Bar on Sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Thelma & Louise Stable LLC
Trn: Tim McCanna (8-0-2-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 120»

2024: 10 1 0 3 $18,440 Turf: 26 2 3 3 $62,728
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 43 4 5 8 $107,958 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
06Oct24 Fno8 ft 1m¸¸» :48¿¹ 1:13º¼ 1:39¶¹ 3gk Clm 7000 (8-7)cnd 48-79 3 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Americano M 118» bL 14.70 Hollywood Mistress125¨μ Team Concept125¸¡ Gea118¼ loomed 4w,outkicked 6
11Aug24 SR8 fm p¶^ 1m»^ :48^¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:38º^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw1$/x 75-74 3 9¶» 9¿¢ 9¶^ 8¿¡ 8¾¢ Duran F 125 bL 28.40 Breve123¡ Mars Magic122¹ Sparkle Sweetly125¶¢ trailed, no factor 9
04Jul24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¾¶ 1:14^º 1:43¾½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 49-71 6 7¾ 7º¢ 7½ 7¶¹ 6¶¶¢ Espinoza A 121 bL 13.10 Kiki Krazy121¸¡ Hollywood Mistress121¹£ Shanghai Mist121¸ 2-3w,4w 1/4,no factor 7
25May24 GG3 fm p 1m¼» :50¸½ 1:13¾¿ 1:38¸» 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 32-79 1 6»¡ 6º¡ 6º 6»¡ 6º¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 12.90 1103 Sareeha123£ J and M Express125¶¢ Turiaf123¨© not far back,no rally 7
28Apr24 GG2 fm p 1m¼» :48¿¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:37^¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18) 58-89 4 6º 6¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 22.10 1112 Sky Maker123¡ Sareeha123¶£ Rev Ree125¶¢ woff slow,2w,no rally 6
07Apr24 GG4 ft o 1B¶¶» :48^¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:45¶» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 95-76 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 6¶¶ 5¾£ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bwL 6.50 1123 Work to Live123¹¢ Shezarunaway123¶¡ Bold Daughter123¹¢ trckd 5-4w,2w,weakened 6
17Mar24 GG3 ft o 1m¶»^ :47½º 1:12¿¶ 1:39^º 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 84-85 4 3» 3º¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3£ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bwL 5.10 1098 J and M Express125¡ Kitten's Kid125¨μ Gea125¸ boxed in 1/4,willingly 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.3h 25/31 22 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :50h 15/20 a12 Sep 24 Pln 3F ft :37.2h 1/5 1 Aug 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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PLEASANTON - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Pick 4 (50-cent min.)(Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Pleasanton
Claiming Breeders' Cup Wine Fest

November 2

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Five And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Harbor DearestÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Gig Harbor - Dahlia Dearest by A.P. Indy, CA
White, Black Horseshoe "L" on Back

64 $5,000 Own: James C. Green
Trn: Selwyn LaGrone (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (3-0-1-1) 125

2024: 12 2 2 2 $20,275 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 6 0 1 2 $7,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 4 $27,855 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $7,520

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,350
08Sep24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :24¾¶ :49¹¿ 1:02½» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 21-70 7 6 6¼ 4» 4» 5¸¡ CamachoFlores L 126 L 7.40 Blueberry Muffin126¶¡nJuliet's Kitchen126¡nAirkita126¡ wbbld,3-5w,came on late 7
23Aug24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :23»^ :48º» 1:01½¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 55-72 6 7 7¼¡ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2£* Monroy F 126 L 2.50 Gentle Julia126£ Harbor Dearest126¸ Galway Shawl122¨μ wtrailed, big finish,PL1st 7
11Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :21¾» :46¶¶ 1:05¶^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L-c 52-56 2 6 6¼ 5» 4º 3º Gomez A 125 bL 5.10 Panda Peak122¸¡ Standforgrit125¶¡ Harbor Dearest125£ angled out,up 3rd 7

Claimed by Green James C. from Bazzano, Richard and Ruvalcaba, Alberto for $4,000, Ruvalcaba Alberto - Trainer
04Aug24 SR4 ft 5K¿^ :22»¶ :45¾¼ 1:04º¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 53-61 3 3 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 4» Gomez A 125 bL *1.10 Pineapple Cruise122¹ Lochmara125¡ River of Ambition116¶¡ chsd 3w,weakened 4
14Jul24 Sac8 ft 5K¾^ :22¹½ :45¼^ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 72-70 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¨© Gomez A 125 bL 14.40 Juliet's Kitchen125¨© Harbor Dearest125º Panda Peak123£ prssd 2w,clear,tagged 8
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Pln 3F ft :36.4h 5/10 28 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 17/30

2
12-1 White

StandforgritÀ (L)
B.f.4 Stanford - It's Your Life by Taste of Paradise, CA
Navy Blue, Green Epaulets

60 $5,000 Own: Armando Gonzalez Solis
Trn: Roger W. Hansen (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (10-1-3-1) 125

2024: 12 1 3 1 $15,388 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $3,240
2023: 14 1 1 6 $24,068 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 2 5 7 $47,566 Distance: 15 1 2 3 $21,828

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,850
07Sep24 Fer2 ft 5f½^ :23¿½ :48¿» 1:02½» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 61-63 2 5 4»¡ 4½ 4» 2¼* Herrera C 126 bL 3.50 Galway Shawl122¼ Standforgrit126¨μ Lady Wolf126¸ kept task, earned 2nd,PL1st 6
23Aug24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :23»^ :48º» 1:01½¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 79-64 7 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¹£* Herrera C 126 bL *2.20 Gentle Julia126£ Harbor Dearest126¸ Galway Shawl122¨μ 3w, mild late gain,PL4th 7
11Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :21¾» :46¶¶ 1:05¶^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 68-59 7 4 4¹¡ 4º 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Castellanos A 125 bL 11.30 Panda Peak122¸¡ Standforgrit125¶¡ Harbor Dearest125£ 3-4w,outkicked,2d best 7
14Jul24 Sac8 ft 5K¾^ :22¹½ :45¼^ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 71-56 7 4 3¡ 3¸ 4º 5»£ Herrera C 125 bL 16.70 Juliet's Kitchen125¨© Harbor Dearest125º Panda Peak123£ chsd 3w,weakened 8
16Jun24 Pln8 ft 5K¶¸^ :22¼» :45¼¾ 1:05¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 31-58 3 8 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¿ 7¾¡ Herrera H 125 bL 7.40 Guide My Steps125¸ Sweet Millie125¶£ Lochmara125£ saved ground,no factor 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 16/21 27 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 9/28 2 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :51h 13/16

3
4-1 Blue

Panda PeakÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Distorted Humor - Iona Star by Star Guitar, CA
Red, White "A" and Red Diamond Hoop on Back, White Diamonds on Blue Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Zvika Akin, Greg Avery or Steve Sherman
Trn: Steve Sherman (3-1-1-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (12-1-2-2) 123

2024: 8 2 1 1 $34,630 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 1 $35,870 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $31,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Fno1 ft 5K½^ :21¿¹ :46¹¹ 1:04½^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 94-59 5 5 5¹ 5º¡ 6¿ 5¶¶ Espinoza A 122 L 3.40 Reservoir118¹¡ Mean Sharon125¹¡nFast Track125º keen/shuffled,4-5w 7
15Sep24 Fno2 ft 5f¾^ :22½¾ :45¹¿ :58¸¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 66-76 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ Espinoza A 122 L 2.80 Hollywood Rumor125¹ Panda Peak122¶£ I'm a Risque Girl125¡ speed,caught,clear 2nd 6
11Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :21¾» :46¶¶ 1:05¶^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 78-65 3 3 3¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ Espinoza A 122 L *1.60 Panda Peak122¸¡ Standforgrit125¶¡ Harbor Dearest125£ trckd 2-3w,drew clear 7
14Jul24 Sac8 ft 5K¾^ :22¹½ :45¼^ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 75-60 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 3º Espinoza A 123 L *2.00 Juliet's Kitchen125¨© Harbor Dearest125º Panda Peak123£ pace,yielded,held 3rd 8
11May24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45»¼ 1:11¾¼ 3 k Clm 32000 (32-28) 76-17 2 3 2¡ 5¹£ 6¶^ 6¸º¢ Ayuso A 120 L 14.90 893 We'll Do It Live120¶£ Satellite Heart122¹¡ Petit Filet120¸¡ dueled inside, tired 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.2h 19/30 6 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 10/87 30 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :49.4h 46/81 24 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 21/30

4
9-2 Yellow

Gentle JuliaÀ
Ch.f.4 City Wolf - Classically Lit by Lite the Fuse, CA
White, Multi-Color Parrot and Brown Whip in Black Circle on Back, Multi-Color Bars

61 $5,000 Own: Bernardo Orsi or George F. Schmitt
Trn: Marcia Stortz (3-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 120»

2024: 12 1 1 2 $15,820 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,720
2023: 7 1 1 0 $17,028 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 2 2 $38,254 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $16,206

Track: 5 0 1 0 $7,606
22Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22¿¿ :47»» 1:04¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53-61 8 1 3¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¡ Americano M 118½ bf 6.30 Gentle Julia118¡ Fly South125¡ Topper's Chieftess125¶¡ vied pace 3w,gutsy win 9
01Sep24 Fer4 ft 7f¼^ :24»¼ :49½½ 1:29¶º 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 58-57 3 2 3º 3¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶^£ Herrera C 126 bf 4.90 Classy126» Patsy Montana126» Union Harbor126£ trackd 3w,gave way 6
23Aug24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :23»^ :48º» 1:01½¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 85-74 1 2 3¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£* King M 126 bf 5.00 Gentle Julia126£ Harbor Dearest126¸ Galway Shawl122¨μ wveered out brk, dueled,DQ6th 7
03Aug24 SR8 fm p 5f¶» :21¿¿ :46¼¼ :58º¹ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 54-76 4 7 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¿ 3»¡ Antongeorgi III W 125 bf 15.30 Madame Gazelle125¶¡ Juliet's Kitchen125º Gentle Julia125«¬ 3-4w,rallied,up 3rd 8
30Jun24 Pln5 ft 6f¹^ :23¾» :47¶» 1:12»^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 62-57 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2½ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 b 14.30 Outrageous122½ Gentle Julia125£ Lochmara125«¬ pace,no match,svd 2nd 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 2/35

5
9-5 Green

Juliet's Kitchen (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Grazen - Anita's Cookin by More Than Ready, CA
Black, Red Horseshoe and "JR" on Back, Black Cuffs on Red Sleeves

72 $5,000 Own: Paul Atmajian
Trn: Jesus Ramos (2-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (10-3-0-3) 125

2024: 11 2 3 0 $24,040 Turf: 4 0 3 0 $8,690
2023: 1 0 1 0 $2,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 4 0 $26,640 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $14,610

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
13Oct24 Fno2 ft 5K¼» :22¾¾ :47º¾ 1:05^¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 40-77 3 4 5¼ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Castellanos A 121 fL 6.30 A Rousing Babe121¡ The Great Haynes122¶¡ Tessa116¡ lagged, some late gain 5
08Sep24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :24¾¶ :49¹¿ 1:02½» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 21-73 4 7 7¼¢ 5»¡ 5» 2¶¡ Garcia E 126 fL *2.00 Blueberry Muffin126¶¡nJuliet's Kitchen126¡nAirkita126¡ wstumbld,rallied,up 2nd 7
18Aug24 SR6 fm p 5f¸¸ :23¹¹ :46¿¼ :58½¾ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 41-85 7 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 3¡ 2¡ Chavez A 125 fL *1.60 Princess Hekawi125¡ Juliet's Kitchen125¨μ Sweet Layla Rae125¨μ 6w,led,caught late 7
03Aug24 SR8 fm p 5f¶» :21¿¿ :46¼¼ :58º¹ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 74-87 5 5 6¾ 4½¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Chavez A 125 fL 3.50 Madame Gazelle125¶¡ Juliet's Kitchen125º Gentle Julia125«¬ 3-4w,full of run 8
14Jul24 Sac8 ft 5K¾^ :22¹½ :45¼^ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 60-70 5 2 7¸¢ 7º¡ 3¹¡ 1¨© Jimenez Aburto L M 125 fL 3.50 Juliet's Kitchen125¨© Harbor Dearest125º Panda Peak123£ circled 5w,rallied,up 8
Workout(s): a21 Sep 24 Fno 3F ft :37h 1/4

6
10-1 Black

Smoove as SilkÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 I'll Have Another - Smoove It by Square Eddie, CA
Orange, Blue Logo on Back, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Renee Greiner or Elsie Meza
Trn: Gary Greiner (2-0-0-0)

PEDRO FLORES (2-0-1-1) 125

2024: 11 0 1 3 $9,670 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $37,040
2023: 12 2 3 1 $52,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 4 5 $75,920 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $16,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,950
10Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¾^ :22¿º :46¼º 1:04¹¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw1/6mx-v 28-63 3 5 5º 5» 5¾ 5¾£ Rivera S 125 bL 5.90 A Dime for Me125¡ Daddys Nina125¶£ Shout It Out125¡ 3-4w,no factor 6
14Jul24 Sac3 ft 5K»» :23»» :46¾¾ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 38-74 2 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Rivera S 125 bL 7.50 Madame Gazelle125«¬ Lila At the Beach125¶¡ Smoove as Silk125¨μ ins bid 1/4,outkicked 5
04Jul24 Pln3 ft 6f¹^ :24¹^ :47¶¿ 1:12¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 43-73 3 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Rivera S 125 bL 18.80 Guide My Steps125«¬ Smoove as Silk125¹ Hollywood Rumor125¶£ off slow,3-4w,missed 5
16Jun24 Pln3 ft 5K¶¸^ :23¹½ :47¶^ 1:05¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 38-63 4 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 5º Rivera S 125 bL 9.70 Stateforest125¶¡ Matchless125¨μ Lila At the Beach125¶ 4-5w,flattened stretch 6
27May24 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :23º¼ :46¸¸ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x ----- 3 8 -- -- -- -- Rivera S 125 bL 25.70 1054 Hollywood Rumor125¶£ Harbor Dearest125¨© Harbor's Rose125¨© wstumbled st,lost rider 8
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 Fno 5F ft 1:00.0h 7/14 20 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :49.1h 2/3

7
6-1 Orange

Sahara SueÀ (L)
B.f.4 Desert Code - Madame Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Green, White Diamonds, Green Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Sheldon W. Paldanius (2-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (6-1-0-1) 125

2024: 11 2 2 3 $22,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 6 0 2 1 $7,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 4 $30,840 Distance: 9 1 2 4 $16,980

Track: 2 0 2 0 $5,200
15Sep24 Fno2 ft 5f¾^ :22½¾ :45¹¿ :58¸¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 49-70 5 5 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4»¢ Couton J 125 bL 7.30 Hollywood Rumor125¹ Panda Peak122¶£ I'm a Risque Girl125¡ bid 3-4w,flattened out 6

Claimed by Harris Farms, Inc. from Hat Trick Racing for $5,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
11Aug24 SR4 ft 5K¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¶ 1:04½¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 4-63 2 6 6¾¡ 6»¡ 6¹¡ 5¹ Castellanos A 125 bL 10.20 Bourbon Glaze125¡ Cry Me a Runner125¨μ Roses R Blue125¸ wbbld st,ins bid,evenly 6
20Jul24 Sac5 ft 5K¾^ :22¼¹ :45¾¿ 1:05»½ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x-c ---49 2 6 6¶º 6¶¸ 6¾ 4¶^¢*CamachoFlores L 125 bL 4.30 Roses R Blue125º¡ Bronze Girl120¶¡ Cry Me a Runner125º¢ wtk up st,by tired foes,PL3rd 6

Claimed by Hat Trick Racing from Harris Farms, Inc. for $8,000, Paldanius Sheldon W. - Trainer
05Jul24 Pln5 ft 6f¸» :24^¸ :47¶½ 1:12¾¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw3/L 35-71 1 6 5º¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2¸ Castellanos A 125 bL 2.30 Getaway Charm125¸ Sahara Sue125¶ Bobby's Genie125£wbit slw early,bid 4-5w 7
16Jun24 Pln6 ft 5K¶¸^ :22½º :46¸» 1:05»º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw3/L 40-76 7 7 7¼ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 2¨© CamachoFlores L 125 bL 8.40 Irish Prancer122¨© Sahara Sue125¶£ Bobby's Genie125¸wbbld st,angld 4-5w 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 6/13 6 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 61/87 3 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 13/38

8
6-1 Pink

Pineapple Cruise (L)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Engaginglee by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Blue, Apple Green "Trujillo" and Map of Mexico on Back, Apple Green Stripe on Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (6-1-1-0) 123

2024: 6 2 0 1 $16,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $675
Life: 6 2 0 1 $16,880 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $9,005

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,200
04Oct24 Fno1 ft 5K½^ :21¿¹ :46¹¹ 1:04½^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 104-69 7 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 3½ Herrera C 123 bfL 11.00 Reservoir118¹¡ Mean Sharon125¹¡nFast Track125º chased 3w,no rally 7
14Sep24 Fno5 ft 5K»» :22¼¿ :46¾º 1:04¹½ 3 k Clm 8000 (8-7) 64-64 7 5 5¹ 6¹ 6¼¡ 5¾£ Rivera S 121 bfL 8.10 Brookys Gal122¹ Leedsthesky118¹¡ Irish Prancer121¡ chsd 5w,gave way 8
24Aug24 Fer3 gd 5f½^ :24¼¹ :50¹¿ 1:03¾¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 39-34 2 4 4¼ 4¶» 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ Herrera C 122 bfL 2.10 Outrageous122¿ Steel Nerves126º Ridin'thestormout126¡ bolted 1turn, rallied 4
04Aug24 SR4 ft 5K¿^ :22»¶ :45¾¼ 1:04º¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L-c 60-73 2 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ Rivera S 122 bL 1.70 Pineapple Cruise122¹ Lochmara125¡ River of Ambition116¶¡ pace 2p,ridden out 4

Claimed by Salas-Ibarra, Nancy and Trujillo, Floriberta from Superfecta King Stable (Margolis) for $6,250, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
23Jun24 Pln3 ft 6f¹^ :24¸½ :47»» 1:13¿º 3gk Mcl 12500 54-62 2 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 1º¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 122 bL 1.60 Pinepple Cruise122º¢ Tom's Tresure122£ Ridin'thestormout125º¡ pace,drew away,handily 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Pleasanton
Maiden Goodguys Car Show

November 9-10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Plus up to $8,100 for Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (If A Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive A $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)(Non-starters For Claiming Price $16,000 Or Less In The Last Three Starts Preferred.). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Southern TornadoÀ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Southern Image - Lily Be Good by Tizbud, CA
Blue, Red and White Irregular Hoops and Bars

62 Own: Faith Taylor
Trn: Owner (3-2-0-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (10-3-0-3) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K½^ :23¸¸ :48¶½ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 25000 38-62 7 7 6º 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ Chavez A 120 b 9.70 Tiz's Harbor121¶¢ Garry John122¶£ Swift Stephan125¡ 4-5w,evenly stretch 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01h 9/22 6 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/26 8 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.2h 14/32 30 Aug 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 27/47

2
4-1 White

Shot ClockÀ
B.g.2 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Snow Cloud (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), CA
Black and Yellow Halves, Black and Yellow Diamond, Black and Yellow Diamond on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Baseline Equine, LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Ramirez (2-0-0-0)

LUIS M. JIMENEZ (11-3-2-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3hg 14/40 9 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/7 a28 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :47.3hg 1/30 a18 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :48.2h 1/6

3
6-1 Blue

Swift StephanÀ
B.g.2 Richard's Kid - Dream Saver by Super Saver, CA
Orange and Black Diamonds, Black Circle 'WH' on Back, Orange Sleeves

66 Own: William &/or Judy Hedrick
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (7-2-0-1)

FRANCISCO MONROY (3-0-1-1) 120

2024: 2 0 1 1 $10,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $10,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Fno3 ft 5f¾» :22¹¾ :45º¼ :58¹¾ 2 Msw 25000 67-69 1 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ Monroy F 124 8.10 Thirsty Trickster120¸¡ Swift Stephan124¶¢ Unpretentious115¸ prssd ins, 2nd best 7
15Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K½^ :23¸¸ :48¶½ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 25000 45-63 5 8 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 3¹ Monroy F 125 12.20 Tiz's Harbor121¶¢ Garry John122¶£ Swift Stephan125¡ stp slw,2w,held 3rd 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 3F ft :36h 2/27 28 Sep 24 Pln 3F ft :37hg 4/9 11 Sep 24 Pln 3F ft :36.1h 2/5 4 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.4h 9/12

4
12-1 Yellow

Your Sweet BabyÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Danzing Candy - It'sallyoursbaby by Eskendereya, CA
White, Black Sash, Lime Green, Royal Blue and White Checked Left Sleeve

0.00 Own: Robert Jones
Trn: Faith Taylor (3-2-0-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (6-1-0-1) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01h 9/22 6 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/26 27 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/26 20 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 8/22

5
8-1 Green

Cousin TheoÀ
Ch.c.2 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Lista Lucca by Smiling Tiger, CA
Royal Blue, Yellow Balls Front and Back, Yellow Block on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (4-1-0-1)

HUGO HERRERA (9-1-2-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/22 9 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 8/15 22 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 5/20 7 Sep 24 Pln 3F ft :37.3h 4/11

6
15-1 Black

Magilligan
Ch.c.2 Northern Causeway - Raja's Rose by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Royal Blue, Blue Emblem on Red Shield on Back, Blue Cuffs on Green Sleeves

55 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (1-0-0-0)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (9-1-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K½^ :23¸¸ :48¶½ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 25000 18-55 3 2 7½ 7¶^ 6½¡ 6¼¡ Rivera S 122 b 10.50 Tiz's Harbor121¶¢ Garry John122¶£ Swift Stephan125¡ 2w,no factor 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 10/17 8 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/32 25 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3hg 12/32 18 Aug 24 Pln 5F ft 1:03.2h 23/29

7
2-1 Orange

Goin' South
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Om - Clever Bird by Awesome Again, CA
Chartreuse and Jade Quarters

66 Own: Maryanski, Maryanski, Schneider or Schneider
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (7-2-0-1)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (10-1-3-1) 120

2024: 3 0 2 0 $11,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $11,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¸» :46º¿ 1:12»¼ 1:39¹¸ 2 Msw 25000 93-69 4 2¶ 1¶ 1º 2¶ 2¡ Antongeorgi III W 120 b *.90 Accidental Genius121¡ Goin' South120¸ Chokechery Shari117¶º stlkd,led 1/4,gamely 7
01Sep24 Emd4 ft 5K»¼ :21¿^ :45º^ 1:04½» 2 Msw 24000 51-63 2 6 5º 6¹£ 5¸ 2¨© Reyes L R 122 b 3.71 Checkered Flag122¨© Goin' South122¶ Kiss the Tiger121¶¢ 5-w, just missed 7
11Aug24 Emd4 ft 5K»¼ :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:04¸º 2 Msw 24000 ---65 3 11 11¶» 8¼£ 8¿£ 5º¢ Antongeorgi III W 120 b 9.17 Candy Caballo122«¬ He's Not Talking120¶¡ Da Smoke122¡woff slow, wide, rally 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 3F ft :38.2h 21/27 22 Sep 24 Fno 5F ft 1:04.1h 13/13 26 Aug 24 Emd 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/22 a4 Aug 24 Emd 4F ft :47.2hg 1/24

8
12-1 Pink

No Ordinary TigerÀ
B.g.2 Smiling Tiger - Unbridled Summer by Broken Vow, CA
Orange, Black and Gold "ENDLESS SUMMER RACING LLC" Emblem, Orange Chevrons on Black Sleeves

45 Own: Endless Summer Racing, LLC
Trn: Tim McCanna (8-0-2-2)

KEVIN E. OROZCO (4-0-0-2) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K½^ :23¸¸ :48¶½ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 25000 41-45 4 5 5¹¡ 6½¡ 8¶^ 9¶^¡ Espinoza A 122 b 5.60 Tiz's Harbor121¶¢ Garry John122¶£ Swift Stephan125¡ brief speed ins,tired 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.2h 32/51 13 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/33 5 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/13 28 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 10/30

9
8-1 Aqua

RagazzoneÀ
B.c.2 Union Rags - Good Creation by Creative Cause, CA
Navy Blue, White and Scarlet Thirds

0.00 Own: Frank Ables
Trn: Bill McLean (7-0-0-1)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (12-1-2-2) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 6F ft 1:16.1h 1/2 13 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01h 7/33 6 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 4/27 29 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 13/17

10
12-1 Purple

UnpretentiousÀ
Ch.c.2 Clubhouse Ride - R Sunday Surprise by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Purple, Green "SAP" on Front, Purple "SAP" on Green Shamrock on back, Green Collar and Cuffs on Purple Sleeves

66 Own: Carolyn Coburn, Steven Coburn or Jim Morgan
Trn: Michael Lenzini (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 115»

2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Fno3 ft 5f¾» :22¹¾ :45º¼ :58¹¾ 2 Msw 25000 45-66 7 5 7º¢ 6»¡ 3º¡ 3¹£ Americano M 115» 5.00 Thirsty Trickster120¸¡ Swift Stephan124¶¢ Unpretentious115¸ 4-5w,mid move,gaining 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.2h 32/51 a28 Sep 24 Fno 5F ft 1:00.0h 1/5 22 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :49.0hg 22/23 15 Sep 24 Fno 5F ft 1:03.2hg 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Scratches: Got Soul

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double

6 Pleasanton
Allowance Optional Claiming Thrift Fest

November 30

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus up to $8,400 for Cal-Breds) For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-starters For Claiming Price $16,000 Or Less In The Last Three Starts Preferred.)(Cal-Bred Or
Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won An Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs. Unless Entered For A Claiming Price.). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Infamous AngelÀ
Gr/ro.g.2 Pavel - Lyla Della by Ecclesiastic, CA
Red, Yellow Lion Emblem on Back, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

68 $50,000 Own: Final Final Racing Stables (Lessee)
Trn: Edward R. Freeman (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (12-1-2-2) 122

2024: 4 1 1 0 $36,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $36,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¼ :44¾¸ 1:04^¾ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 82-46 8 3 8¸£ 8º¢ 9¶¸ 9¶¼¢ Kimura K 120 b 28.30 R Heisman120£ Case Hit120¹£ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¢ tracked3-4wd,no menace 9
07Jul24 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :22¿½ :47^¸ :59º^ 2 lMsw 41000 51-68 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Franco G 120 *.50 Infamous Angel120¹¡ Run for Kidder120¡ Binging120¶^ wdrifted turn,responded 5
16Jun24 SA7 ft 5f¾^ :21½» :45¼¿ :59¹½ 2 lMsw 54000 82-85 8 4 5º¢ 5¼ 4¼ 2¶£ Franco G 118 4.60 1030 Case Hit118¶£ Infamous Angel118£ Nap118«¬ 3-5wide, late rally 8
26May24 SA7 ft 4K¾^ :21¿¿ :46»¾ :52½½ 2 lMsw 54000 77-78 1 7 5¹£ -- 4¸ 5¹¡ Franco G 118 5.10 1023 Rumble King119¡ Charmz Away118¨μ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¡ off slow,ins,no punch 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :50.2h 4/5 4 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/5 30 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 1/1 26 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:03h 1/2

2
4-1 White

Tiz's HarborÀ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Majestic Harbor - Tizfit by Tizbud, CA
Black, Gold Circle "T" on Front, Back and Shoulders

71 $50,000 Own: Susan Hunter
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (4-1-0-1)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (9-1-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $19,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $19,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K½^ :23¸¸ :48¶½ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 25000 58-71 6 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¢ Alvarado F T 121 b 16.20 Tiz's Harbor121¶¢ Garry John122¶£ Swift Stephan125¡ stlk 3w,bmpd,drivng 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :47.3h 5/25 7 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 24/58 20 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :50h 3/6 11 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 15/45

3
5-1 Blue

UnsustainableÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Mrazek - Charred Rare by Momentum, CA
Red, Yellow Lion Emblem on Back, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

62 $50,000 Own: Final Final Racing Stables (Lessee)
Trn: Edward R. Freeman (0-0-0-0)

LUIS M. JIMENEZ (11-3-2-0) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $14,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $14,280 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,340

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 Fno2 ft 5f¿^ :22^¹ :44¼¶ :57»¼ 2 lMcl 25000 57-66 2 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 b *.70 Unsustainable121¹ Doris Avenue122¡ True Mantra120½ stlk 3w,battled,clear 7
05Sep24 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45½½ 1:11¾¶ 2 lMcl 50000 93-55 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 4¾ Cedillo A 122 b 6.90 Winds of Freedom122¹ Dynodave122¹ Pax a Punch122¸ pace ins,duel,faded 10
15Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¸ :46¶^ 1:06½¶ 2 lMcl 50000 101-64 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¡ Cedillo A 120 b 19.70 Just Trust Me120¨μ Whiskeyinateacup120¨© Mr. Machupicchu120¨μ pace ins,duel,outfnshd 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:05.4h 50/51 30 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 29/41 9 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49hg 33/64

4
9-2 Yellow

Just Trust MeÀ
B.c.2 Bodexpress - Trust Fund Kitty by Kitten's Joy, CA
Blue, White "K" and Horseshoe on Back, White Horseshoe on Sleeves

61 $50,000 Own: Eugene Burns or Dewey Williams
Trn: Kelly Bainum (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (10-3-0-3) 122

2024: 5 1 2 0 $38,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $38,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21¿º :45¸¿ 1:17¿¼ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x 96-48 6 3 1«¬ 2¡ 5½ 5¶½£ Baze T 122 b 37.80 984 I'm a Bad Boy122¸¡ Pokerknightatvees122¹£ Shea Brennan122¶¡ dueled inside, faded 8
15Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¸ :46¶^ 1:06½¶ 2 lMcl 50000 94-66 8 5 3¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Baze T 120 b *1.50 Just Trust Me120¨μ Whiskeyinateacup120¨© Mr. Machupicchu120¨μ 3-4wd,late bid,got up 9
25Jul24 Dmr2 ft 5f»» :22¹º :46¸» :59¸¾ 2 lMcl 50000 71-71 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Talamo J 120 b 3.80 A Votre Sante120¨μ Just Trust Me120¸¢ El Ondeado120¾¢ inside, gamely to wire 10
16Jun24 SA7 ft 5f¾^ :21½» :45¼¿ :59¹½ 2 lMsw 54000 86-70 1 3 4¸£ 4¼ 6½¡ 7½¢ Baze T 118 b 15.20 986 Case Hit118¶£ Infamous Angel118£ Nap118«¬ wins,drftd out/bpd turn 8
25Apr24 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22¸¿ :46¸» :59¶½ 2 Msw 30000 24-42 1 6 6¼ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Ironeyes J R 116» 11.40 Dancing Porky121¶¢ Just Trust Me116¹ Shesayshello118¡ 5wd 1/4,drifted in 1/8 6
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 9/34 9 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :50.2h 38/52 8 Aug 24 Dmr 3F ft :38h 9/14

5
9-5 Green

MalaÀ
Ch.c.2 Union Rags - Witchy One by Smart Strike, CA
Red, White "A" and Red Diamond Hoop on Back, White Diamonds on Blue Sleeves

66 Own: Greg Avery
Trn: Steve Sherman (3-1-1-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (10-1-3-1) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $21,255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $21,255 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,500
07Jul24 Pln1 ft 5K¶^» :22¼» :46¹¿ 1:06¹¸ 2 Msw 25000 79-67 6 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 120 *.40 Mala120¶¡ Chatty Leroybrown117º Thirsty Vision122»£ 4-3w,green,proved best 6
09Jun24 GG2 ft o 5f¶^^ :21½» :45½¾ :58¼½ 2 Msw 22500 38-64 6 5 5¿ 5¿¡ 4¼¡ 4¹£ Antongeorgi III W 120 3.80 1099 River Reserve120¸¡ Far Over Loaded122¡ Nijinsky Halo120£ 2-3w,came on late 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pln 6F ft 1:17.4h 1/1 12 Oct 24 Pln 6F ft 1:18.3h 2/2 a5 Oct 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/13 28 Sep 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 19/31

6
12-1 Black

Rumpus A. P.À
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Rumpus Cat - Dream of Mine by Mineshaft, CA
Red, Red 'NT' on Gold Sash on Back, Gold Dots on Sleeves

57 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Victor Trujillo (6-3-1-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (10-3-0-3) 119

2024: 2 1 0 0 $10,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $10,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Fno3 ft 5f¾^ :23^» :45¿¹ :58½½ 2 k Mcl 25000 30-61 7 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¡ Rivera S 121 10.10 Rumpus A. P.121¡ Ima Margarita Girl121¹ Winsome Love120¡ stalk 3w,surged,up 8
09Aug24 SR1 ft 5K¾» :22¸½ :46¼¶ 1:05¼» 2 k Msw 25000 60-52 4 3 3¹ 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 5» Garcia E 123 16.70 Nine Fools122¶£ Classy Doe122£ Surf Star122¡ chsd 2-4w,no rally 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 14/35 12 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 4/25 5 Oct 24 Fno 3F ft :39.0h 2/2 8 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 20/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Infamous Angel - has been gelded since last start.
Scratches: Nijinsky Halo, Thirsty Vision
Per CHRB Rule 1606: Infamous Angel & Unsustainable race uncoupled.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $0.20 GOLD STRIKE Super High 5

7 Pleasanton
Claiming The Safeway Barn

Alameda County Fairgrounds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Five And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

AchromaticÀ (L)
Ch.m.6 Northern Causeway - Gypsy Preacher by Tapit, CA
Royal Blue, Blue Emblem on Red Shield on Back, Blue Cuffs on Green Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (1-0-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (9-1-2-0) 125

2024: 6 0 0 2 $4,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 1 $9,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 4 $22,320 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $12,150

Track: 1 0 0 0 $690
26Jul24 Sac5 ft 1m¶^^ :46¿º 1:13»^ 1:41¸¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 126-54 5 5º£ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¾¡ Castellanos A 125 bL 5.50 Desert Rumble122º£ River Market122¹£ Achromatic125¸£ 4-3w,needed more 5
21Jun24 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :51¹» 1:16^º 1:47^¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 11-50 1 7½ 7¼ 6»¡ 5½¡ 4º¡ Alvarado F T 125 bL 12.10 Clicking122¹¢ Hello Baby125¶¢ Fresno Chile125¨© wstmbld st,2-3w,gained 7
02Jun24 GG3 ft o 1m¶»^ :49¶½ 1:14¹» 1:41º¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 49-55 4 6»¡ 6¼ 5¹¢ 5º 4¸£ Rivera S 125 bL 18.10 986 Tigerize125¡ Sanger Style120¨© River Market122¸¢ whop st,wide late rally 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.3h 6/35 4 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 9/23 13 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 9/16

2
3-1 White

Stylish DressÀ (L)
B.f.4 Noble Mission (GB) - Subpoena the Dress by Johannesburg, CA
Green, White Diamonds, Green Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Sheldon W. Paldanius (2-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (6-1-0-1) 125

2024: 7 1 4 1 $17,460 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 4 1 $18,460 Distance: 5 1 3 1 $14,960

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,900
20Jul24 Sac7 ft 5K¾^ :23¶¸ :46¾¿ 1:05¶¸ 3gk Clm 9000 (10-9)nw2/L 45-74 3 3 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Orozco I 123 L 4.10 Warren's Wild Ride122¶ Stylish Dress123¨μ Icy Mischief122¹£ tracked,finished well 5
29Jun24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :22½¿ :45¿¸ 1:05¼» 3gk Mcl 8000 72-74 5 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ Orozco I 125 L *2.10 Stylish Dress125¶ Shadowed Thoughts122º¡ Leedsthesky122º stlkd,tip 2w,prevailed 8
18May24 GG1 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22¸¾ :45¿¹ 1:05¶¸ 3gk Mcl 5000 64-72 4 2 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ Orozco I 125 L 2.20 1104 Nice Encounter125¶ Stylish Dress125¹ Jim's Jet125£ ins,close up,gaining 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 19/25 21 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :51.2h 20/24 a4 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 1/3

3
4-1 Blue

Patsy MontanaÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Grazen - Sun Belt by Unusual Heat, CA
Black, Red and White "S RUIZ RACING" and Horse Emblem on Front and Back

66 $5,000 Own: M & J Ranch, Juan A. Garcia or Salvador Ruiz
Trn: Jesus Ramos (2-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (12-1-2-2) 125

2024: 3 0 1 1 $3,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $3,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 2 $17,770 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $16,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Fno4 ft 5K½» :22¿¿ :47½¶ 1:06^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 44-65 4 7 5º 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ Monroy F 125 L *1.10 Fly South125¡ Lady Wolf120¡ Patsy Montana125£ angld 4w,rallied 7
01Sep24 Fer4 ft 7f¼^ :24»¼ :49½½ 1:29¶º 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 72-68 1 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2» Garcia E 126 L 3.10 Classy126» Patsy Montana126» Union Harbor126£ stalk outside,2nd best 6
16Aug24 SR5 ft 5K½» :22^» :45½¹ 1:04^¶ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 70-71 6 2 4¹ 5º 5»¡ 7»£ Garcia E 125 L 35.70 Clarina122¸¡ Union Coach122¶¢ Super Ellie122¨μ chsd btwn,2-4w,evenly 8
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Fno 3F ft :37.1h 1/2 21 Sep 24 Fno 4F ft :48.2h 3/12 a4 Aug 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.2hg 1/22

4
20-1 Yellow

River of AmbitionÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Many Rivers - Ambitoness by Action This Day, CA
Red, White Stripe on Sleeves, Black SP on Back

51 $5,000 Own: Sergio S. Perez
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (10-3-0-3) 123

2024: 14 1 0 1 $13,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 1 $13,160 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $10,830

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
04Oct24 Fno4 ft 1B¿^ :49^» 1:14¶º 1:48½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 100-26 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸ 5¼¡ 5¸»¢ Reyes L R 125 bL 18.30 River Market115¹¡ C Her Beauty125¸ Hang On122¶£ stalked,weakened,eased 5
22Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22¿¿ :47»» 1:04¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57-50 7 3 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 7º¡ Chavez A 122 bL 8.40 Gentle Julia118¡ Fly South125¡ Topper's Chieftess 125¶¡ vied,led1/4,outfinishd 9
14Sep24 Fno2 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¿½ 1:13º½ 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 69-45 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸ 4¶¸ Espinoza A 122 bL 18.50 Oh Angel125¹ Your Royal Flyness125¶ Acclaimed Preacher122¾ sent,stopped stretch 6
Workout(s): a12 Oct 24 Fno 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/3

5
5-1 Green

Shadowed ThoughtsÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rumpus Cat - Medicine Gal by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, Apple Green "V/T" in Racetrack Emblem on Back

65 $5,000 Own: Laurie Syvrud or Victor Trujillo
Trn: Victor Trujillo (6-3-1-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (10-2-1-0) 123

2024: 10 1 5 2 $21,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $4,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 6 2 $26,440 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $16,220

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,300
17Aug24 SR8 ft 5K½^ :22¼¾ :45¾º 1:03º¹ 3 k Clm 8000 38-71 5 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Rivera S 122 L 3.90 Little Lady Lou122¨μ Brookys Gal122¹¡ Happy Chappy122¸¡ 5-6w,close,flattened 6
03Aug24 SR6 ft 5K¿» :22º¾ :46¹¿ 1:04º^ 3gk Mcl 8000 39-67 7 1 4¸ 4¨μ 1¸ 1¹ Rivera S 122 L *.50 Shadowed Thoughts122¹ Zippidy Du Dad125¹¡ Susie Cru122¸¡ trckd 4-5w,drove clear 7
13Jul24 Sac1 ft 5f¶¶» :22¹½ :46¾» :58»¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 73-69 1 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¡ Rivera S 122 L *1.00 Fly South125¡ Shadowed Thoughts122¹ C Her Beauty125¶¶£ sent,met bid,bested 4
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Pln 3F ft :39h 1/1 27 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.2h 11/28 7 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :50.1h 49/58

6
15-1 Black

Conquest SecretÀ (L1)
B.f.3 Conquest Farenheit - Miss Sea Cup by Sea of Secrets, CA
Red, Black and White "SP" on Back, White Stripe on Red Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Hector R. Preciado
Trn: Sergio S. Perez (4-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (6-1-1-0) 123

2024: 8 1 0 0 $12,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,790 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 0 $15,130 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $4,590

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Fno6 ft 6f¹^ :24^» :47¼º 1:12¾½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 82-65 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸ 4º Americano M 118» bf 4.20 Unified A. P.122¶¡ Topper's Chieftess 125¡ Union Harbor125¸ led to 5/16, gave way 7
22Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22¿¿ :47»» 1:04¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50-55 2 4 4¶ 4¹ 6º 5¸£ Herrera C 122 b 7.00 Gentle Julia118¡ Fly South125¡ Topper's Chieftess 125¶¡ vied ins,outkicked 9
14Sep24 Fno2 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¿½ 1:13º½ 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 59-44 4 4º¡ 5¹¢ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹ Monroy F 125 bf 7.60 Oh Angel125¹ Your Royal Flyness125¶ Acclaimed Preacher122¾ rank early,outrun late 6
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 Pln 4F ft :48h 12/81

7
12-1Orange

KeepyourpranceonÀ (L)
B.f.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Shes a Real Keeper by Unusual Heat, CA
Cardinal Red, White Dots

66 $5,000 Own: Moises Garcia
Trn: Miguel A. Ramirez (2-0-0-0)

LUIS M. JIMENEZ (11-3-2-0) 123

2024: 12 1 0 2 $16,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,625
2023: 4 0 0 0 $5,335 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 2 $22,135 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $15,125

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,290
12Oct24 Fno4 ft 5K½» :22¿¿ :47½¶ 1:06^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 40-62 2 4 7º¡ 6» 5º 5¸¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 122 bL 7.30 Fly South125¡ Lady Wolf120¡ Patsy Montana125£ late traffic,gaining 7
14Sep24 Fno5 ft 5K»» :22¼¿ :46¾º 1:04¹½ 3 k Clm 8000 (8-7) 54-54 8 7 7º¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ 8¶¹ Monroy F 121 bL 19.10 Brookys Gal122¹ Leedsthesky118¹¡ Irish Prancer121¡ wbmpd st,tk up 5/16 8
17Aug24 SR8 ft 5K½^ :22¼¾ :45¾º 1:03º¹ 3 k Clm 8000 ---67 6 6 6¶^ 6½¡ 5¾ 5¾ Jimenez Aburto L M 122 bL 6.60 Little Lady Lou122¨μ Brookys Gal122¹¡ Happy Chappy122¸¡ wthrew head start 6

8
6-1 Pink

Lady WolfÀ (L)
B.f.4 City Wolf - Sharoana by Lord Carson, CA
White, Multi-Color Parrot and Brown Whip in Black Circle on Back, Multi-Color Bars

53 $5,000 Own: George Schmitt
Trn: Marcia Stortz (3-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 120»

2024: 7 0 2 0 $6,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 0 $26,782 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 0 $33,462 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $29,032

Track: 4 1 0 0 $21,630
12Oct24 Fno4 ft 5K½» :22¿¿ :47½¶ 1:06^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 71-66 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ Americano M 120» bfL 4.80 Fly South125¡ Lady Wolf120¡ Patsy Montana125£ sent,outfinished late 7
07Sep24 Fer2 ft 5f½^ :23¿½ :48¿» 1:02½» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 95-62 6 3 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¼¢* Monroy F 126 bfL 2.80 Galway Shawl122¼ Standforgrit126¨μ Lady Wolf126¸ chased, tired,PL2nd 6
11Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :21¾» :46¶¶ 1:05¶^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 88-47 1 1 2¡ 3¸ 5»¡ 7½£ Couton J 125 fL 3.80 Panda Peak122¸¡ Standforgrit125¶¡ Harbor Dearest125£ close up,inside,faded 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :49.4h 14/22 27 Sep 24 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 9/28 a31 Aug 24 Fer 4F ft :51.1h 1/3 4 Aug 24 SR 4F ft :49.1h 7/9

9
9-2 Aqua

Galway ShawlÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Coach Bob - Rachels Belle by Perfect Mandate, CA
Red, White Circle "O'L" on Back

63 $5,000 Own: Timothy Francis O'Leary
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (4-1-0-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (2-0-0-1) 123

2024: 7 1 1 0 $10,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $10,590 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $8,640

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
07Sep24 Fer2 ft 5f½^ :23¿½ :48¿» 1:02½» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 98-79 4 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¼* Herrera H 122 bL *1.40 Galway Shawl122¼ Standforgrit126¨μ Lady Wolf126¸ wbrk in st, led,won clr,DQ6th 6
23Aug24 Fer5 ft 5f½^ :23»^ :48º» 1:01½¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 99-67 5 4 1¸ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸£* Garcia E 122 bL 3.00 Gentle Julia126£ Harbor Dearest126¸ Galway Shawl122¨μ wled,duel,gave way late,PL2nd 7
11Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :21¾» :46¶¶ 1:05¶^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 92-54 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 4º£ Herrera H 122 bL 11.00 Panda Peak122¸¡ Standforgrit125¶¡ Harbor Dearest125£ set pace,wknd,lost 3rd 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pln 4F ft :50.4h 21/25 4 Aug 24 SR 4F ft :48.2h 2/9

10
10-1 Purple

Topper's ChieftessÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bold Chieftain - Topper's Smiling by Old Topper, CA
Gold, Wine Grapes, Wine Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Susan J. Meyer
Trn: James L. Gilmour (1-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (5-0-2-0) 125

2024: 5 1 1 1 $11,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $14,030 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Fno6 ft 6f¹^ :24^» :47¼º 1:12¾½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 62-71 5 3 3¹ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Gomez A 125 bL 3.00 Unified A. P.122¶¡ Topper's Chieftess125¡ Union Harbor125¸ 2-4w,outkicked,held 2d 7
22Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22¿¿ :47»» 1:04¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 26-59 9 7 6º¡ 6º 3¸ 3¶ Gomez A 125 bL *4.40 Gentle Julia118¡ Fly South125¡ Topper's Chieftess125¶¡ 3-5w, finished well 9
21Apr24 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¸¹ 1:11º¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 91-59 1 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 8½ Chavez A 125 bL 6.30 911 Soo Brooklyn125¸¡ Lilly's Journey125¨μ A Perfect Path125¶£ pace,game,faded late 8
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Fno 3F ft :38h 1/1 12 Sep 24 Pln 6F ft 1:17h 1/2 a30 Aug 24 Pln 3F ft :36.3h 1/18 25 Aug 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.3h 7/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Scratches: Union Harbor
Per CHRB Rule 1606: Galway Shawl & Union Harbor race uncoupled.

a
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1 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $2 Daily Double / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick
4 (50-cent min)(Races 1-4)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $12,000. For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 CANAM GAL (L) 3 Castellanos A 125
2 BOBBY'S GENIE (L) 9/5 Orozco K 125
3 TOPANTICIPATION (GB) (L) 4 Herrera H 125
4 LILA AT THE BEACH (L) 2 Camacho-Flores L 125
5 CASILLALATER (L) 8 Garcia E 125

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-3

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double /
$1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $0.20 GOLD RUSH Pick 6 (Races 2-7)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $16,000-$14,000. - Purse $15,000.
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.

1 OH ANGEL (L) 2 Chavez A 125
2 CASTAGNA (L) 6 Castellanos A 123
3 YOUR ROYAL FLYNESS (L) 5 Sanguinetti A 125
4 TROJAN WAY (L) 10 Americano M *120
5 ZAFFERANA (L) 3 Orozco K 123
6 SMILE BABY SMILE (L) 5/2 Garcia E 123

SELECTIONS: 1-6-5-3

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double /
$1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $1 Pick 5 (50-cent min.)(Races 3-4-5-6-7)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $12,000. For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 STATEFOREST (L) 6 Castellanos A 125
2 ZELAIA (L) 5 Rivera S 125
3 DESERT RUMBLE (L) 6 Chavez A 123
4 REMEMBER SUE (L) 3 Monroy F 125
5 SHELBY GOLD (L) 5/2 Alvarado F 125
6 A CROWN FOR KITTEN (L) 8 Herrera H 125
7 GEA (L) 5 Americano M *120

SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-7

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double /
$1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Pick 4 (50-cent min.)(Races 4-5-6-7)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $12,000. For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 HARBOR DEAREST (L) 10 Monroy F 125
2 STANDFORGRIT (L) 12 Antongeorgi III W 125
3 PANDA PEAK (L) 4 Espinoza A 123
4 GENTLE JULIA 9/2 Americano M *120
5 JULIET'S KITCHEN (L) 9/5 Chavez A 125
6 SMOOVE AS SILK (L) 10 Flores P 125
7 SAHARA SUE (L) 6 Castellanos A 125
8 PINEAPPLE CRUISE (L) 6 Herrera C 123

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-7

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double /
$1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $27,000. (Plus up to $8,100 for Cal-Breds) For
Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 SOUTHERN TORNADO 10 Chavez A 120
2 SHOT CLOCK 4 Jimenez Aburto L 120
3 SWIFT STEPHAN 6 Monroy F 120
4 YOUR SWEET BABY 12 Castellanos A 120
5 COUSIN THEO 8 Herrera H 120
6 MAGILLIGAN 15 Alvarado F 120
7 GOIN' SOUTH 2 Antongeorgi III W 120
8 NO ORDINARY TIGER 12 Orozco K 120
9 RAGAZZONE 8 Espinoza A 120
10 UNPRETENTIOUS 12 Americano M *115

SELECTIONS: 7-2-3-5

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $2 Daily Double
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $28,000.
(Plus up to $8,400 for Cal-Breds) For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won
$15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 INFAMOUS ANGEL 5/2 Espinoza A 122
2 TIZ'S HARBOR 4 Alvarado F 122
3 UNSUSTAINABLE 5 Jimenez Aburto L 122
4 JUST TRUST ME 9/2 Chavez A 122
5 MALA 9/5 Antongeorgi III W 122
6 RUMPUS A. P. 12 Garcia E 119

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-4

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10-cent min.) / $0.20 GOLD
STRIKE Super High 5

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $12,000. For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 ACHROMATIC (L) 20 Herrera H 125
2 STYLISH DRESS (L) 3 Castellanos A 125
3 PATSY MONTANA (L) 4 Espinoza A 125
4 RIVER OF AMBITION (L) 20 Garcia E 123
5 SHADOWED THOUGHTS (L) 5 Rivera S 123
6 CONQUEST SECRET (L1) 15 Herrera C 123
7 KEEPYOURPRANCEON (L) 12 Jimenez Aburto L 123
8 LADY WOLF (L) 6 Americano M *120
9 GALWAY SHAWL (L) 9/2 Amador S 123
10 TOPPER'S CHIEFTESS (L) 10 Gomez A 125

SELECTIONS: 2-3-9-5

PLEASANTON PREVIEW
Sunday, October 27, 2024
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 / 14 % Takeout )

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight Painters Local 1036 STAR

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000
Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Fight BackÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Mrazek - Walkingonadream by Tapit, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

84 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (7-1-1-1)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 121

2024: 4 0 0 1 $10,560 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,560
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,560
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 105-84 8 8»£ 7» 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Fresu A 121 bL 3.20 1054 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬ w2-3w,floated out upper 9
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 89-84 3 5¹ 6º¡ 8¹¢ 7¹ 5¹ Gutierrez M 121 bL 7.00 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£wpull,paus1/4,trffc upr 9
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 81-84 7 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 5º¡ Gutierrez M 120 bL 4.10 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ wcheckd early,2w,no bid 12
07Jun24 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¸¹ 1:12¶¶ 1:36¹¼ 35 lMsw 54000 76-86 8 8½¡ 7¿¡ 6¹¢ 5¹ 5¸¢ Gutierrez M 118 bL 23.20 1034 Rhino126«¬ Ghostly Act126¶¡ Vols118¨μ woff slw,luggd/chck str 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48h 14/33 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 51/84 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 90/126 6 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :50.3h 54/58

2
10-1 White

Toppers WagerÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Grazen - Toppers Sunshine by Old Topper, CA
White, gold and blue "JJJ" emblem on back, blue cuffs on sleeves, blue and white cap

75 Own: Youkhanna or Youkhanna
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (7-0-1-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 125

2024: 9 0 2 0 $25,870 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $19,420
2023: 6 0 0 0 $10,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 2 0 $35,910 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,660

Track: 10 0 1 0 $21,440
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 98-84 2 9¾¢ 9½ 7º£ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ Talamo J 125 bL 18.80 1037 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬ ins,btwn/2w,mild rally 9
05Sep24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¶½ 1:11º» 1:36¶¶ 3g lMcl 50000 80-78 5 7¾ 7¹¢ 5¹ 5»¡ 2º Talamo J 125 bL 14.80 Investalot121º Toppers Wager125¨μ Black as My Heart125¡ 2wd,3-4w,up for 2nd 10
08Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :47¹» 1:12º¼ 1:39^¶ 3g lMsw 75000 76-74 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹£ 5¾¡ 4½¡ Talamo J 125 bfL 27.10 Be Punctual125¡ Silver N Black125¸£ It's My World120º¢ 3w,5w into str,weaknd 7
07Jul24 Pln10 ft 1Bº^ :49¹¹ 1:13º» 1:46½¹ 3g Msw 25000 46--- 2 6¼ 5¿ 5¼ -- -- Espinoza A 125 bL 8.70 Delian League122¸¡ Goodbye Dal122¨μ Bravo Ragazzo122ºwfell 1/4,walked off 7
13Jun24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:39»¼ 35 Mcl 20000 78-73 1 3¶¡ 5¸£ 4¹ 4º 4¾ Frey K 126 bL 8.50 1020 Demotivate118¡ Citadino118¹¡ Luther Pass126º ins,angled out2nd,wknd 9
17May24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :47»¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¾¼ 35 lMcl 50000 85-60 6 3¸ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4¾ 2¶º Frey K 126 bL 8.20 1021 Dark Marcus126¶º Toppers Wager126¡ Spot D' Oro118¸¡ stalked3w,along for2nd 6
19Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46»¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:39¶½ 35 Mcl 20000 95-68 1 4º¡ 4¹¡ 6¹£ 6»¡ 5¶¸¡ Franco G 126 bfL 8.10 1049 Potential Spam118¶ Big Drinker126¶¡ Luther Pass126¼£ whopped,ins-2wd,weaknd 10
22Mar24 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¶¼ 1:11¹½ 1:35½^ 35 lMsw 65000 59-73 1 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 7¶^ 7¶^¡ Gonzalez S 126 fL 20.70 1043 Hot Legs Romolo126¡ Rhino126£ Bert's Prospect126¶£ wstep slow,lagged insd 8
19Jan24 SA3 ft 7f¸¾ :23¿¾ :47^º 1:23¼» 45 lMsw 65000 32-68 3 5 3¶ 3¸ 4º¡ 4¿£ Gonzalez S 124 bL 21.60 1039 Ship and Scam124¡ City of Angels124¸£ Sand to Sea119¼¡ wbrsh st,crowded9/16,3w 5
30Dec23 SA8 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46½¼ 1:11¶¸ 1:35¿^ 35 lMsw 65000 95-62 7 7º¡ 6»£ 8¼¢ 8¼¡ 8¶¼ Rispoli U 122 bL 14.10 1036 Get the Gold122¸£ Maxville122«¬ Ghostly Act122¨μwshuffled btwn3/8,empty 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51h 31/38 16 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51h 9/10 9 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 4/5 21 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :49h 24/39

3
6-1 Blue

It's My WorldÀ (L)
B.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Sweet Boss by Street Boss, CA
White, blue polka dots, white sleeves, blue cap

63 Own: Mr. & Mrs. T. A. Shapiro
Trn: Leonard Powell (16-0-3-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (13-2-1-1) 116»

2024: 3 0 1 1 $20,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $20,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,300
08Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :47¹» 1:12º¼ 1:39^¶ 3g lMsw 75000 71-81 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 3¹¢ Hernandez J J 120 L *1.20 Be Punctual125¡ Silver N Black125¸£ It's My World120º¢wlugged out/checked 1st 7
07Jun24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¾º 1:12½º 1:39»» 35 lMsw 54000 69-79 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2º 2º 2¡ Laprida J 118 L 14.80 1117 J Dutton118¡ It's My World118¡ The G M118¾ 4-5wd,3-2wd,late run 5
24Mar24 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :45¿» 1:11½º 1:36¼¸ 3 lMsw 65000 97-30 4 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6¿£ 6¶¹ 6¹º Fresu A 121 L 3.00 1108 Takes Three121¶¢ Vodka Vodka121¸¢ Vols121¨© woff slow,eased stretch 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 52/71 9 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48h 2/5 2 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 9/15 25 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 6/16

4
6-5 Yellow

Blame the ClassicÀ (L)
Ch.g.3 Classic Empire - Blame Henny by Blame, CA
Kelly green, white '4' on black and green 'Q' on white yoke on back, black sleeves, white and black cap

82 Own: Four Quarters Corp.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (9-0-2-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (11-2-2-1) 121

2024: 5 0 2 1 $41,280 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $34,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $41,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $17,280
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 115-85 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶£ Espinoza V 121 L *2.40 1163 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬wbid/lost path/chck upr 9
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 96-87 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Espinoza V 121 L 7.90 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£ bid3deep,led,outkicked 9
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 86-87 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Espinoza V 120 L 55.40 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ winsd,lug uppr/hit rail 12
07Jun24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¾º 1:12½º 1:39»» 35 lMsw 54000 60-65 5 5º¡ 5» 5»£ 4¼¡ 4¿ Franco G 118 bL 26.50 1139 J Dutton118¡ It's My World118¡ The G M118¾ 5-6wd,4-5wd,no menace 5
27Apr24 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¼ :45¸¿ 1:04^¶ 35 lMsw 54000 45-62 4 6 5» 5¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¶¡ Frey K 118 bL 16.30 1128 Our Bucky Charm126¹ Smokem If U Gottem118¹¡ Eagles Dare120»woff slow,4w,no menace 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 29/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :52.1h 79/82 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 23/84 a14 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 1/3

5
8-5 Green

Miss WillÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Grazen - Athina Lee by English Channel, WA
Royal blue, blue 'MG' in neon green framed white diamond on back, blue trimmed green bars & cuffs on white sleeves, green & white stripe on blue cap

71 Own: Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (32-6-6-6)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 118

2024: 5 0 1 1 $24,230 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $23,780
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $24,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,740
06Sep24 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47º¿ 1:12^º 1:36½¿ 3gklMsw 75000 79-79 1 5» 5º 4º¡ 3¼ 2¸¡ Fresu A 121 L 3.70 Lady Monclaire121¸¡ Miss Will121«¬ On the Equinox121¶¢wedge up,grind ins foe 11
08Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :49^º 1:13¾½ 1:37¶¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 48-76 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¹ Fresu A 119 L 19.00 Ima Joker120¹ Den of Iniquity120«¬ Miss Will119¶¢ ins,tip out,edged 2nd 7
15Jun24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¹» 35klMsw 54000 77-70 7 10¼ 10¼£ 7¼¡ 5¿ 4½¡ Fresu A 118 bL 44.70 1041 Runamileinmyshoes118º¡ Miz Clubcali118¡ Glacier Rim126¸¡wrough st,shuffled 3/8 12
04May24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47^¾ 1:12^¸ 1:36¶¾ 35k Mcl 50000 76-63 2 9½£ 8»¡ 10¼¢ 10¾ 8¾¡ Smith M E 120 bL 26.50 1005 Notime for Squalls118¸¡ Pace Lane119¶¢ O K Rose118¸¡ svd ground, no threat 10
16Feb24 GG1 ft o 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¿¹ 1:12½¼ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-c 35-44 2 6 6¼ 6¼ 6¶¶ 5¶¶ Antongeorgi III W 120 bfL 2.90 Chamaville122¶¢ Purple Mountain120¡ Keepyourpranceon122¹ swung 5w,no factor 6

Claimed by Glatt Mark from Carter Reed for $25,000, Badilla Manuel - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 9/10 12 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50h 16/23 5 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 4/18 20 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 8/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Fight Back - has been gelded since last start.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:00 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Claiming Ramona Parlor #109

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 27 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$8,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $7,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Impossible Task (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Liam's Map - Spelling by Alphabet Soup, KY
Yellow, green inverted chevrons, green "QC" on sleeves, green and yellow cap

76 $8,000 Own: W. Quinn Chin
Trn: Mark Rheinford (2-0-1-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (37-1-3-6) 123

2024: 10 0 1 2 $17,825 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $14,500
2023: 4 0 0 1 $6,820 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $336
Life: 35 4 4 6 $203,961 Distance: 6 0 1 3 $33,100

Track: 13 2 2 1 $77,460
11Oct24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¸¼ :45¸½ 1:11^½ 3g Clm 10000 72-72 5 4 4¹ 5¼ 6½ 6¾£ Aguilar A 122 L 28.60 1091 Cajun Brother122¸¡ Worth Looking122¸£ Slew's Joy122¡ chased 3-4wd,weakened 7
08Sep24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¿º 1:11¸¸ 1:37¶¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 65-66 3 10½¢ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶º 10¸¶£ Baze T 121 L 39.10 Trusty Rusty121º Stonevicious121¶£ Stop and a Tres121¶¢wpull ins,angled7wd2nd 10
17Aug24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :45¿^ 1:11»¸ 1:38»¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 98-80 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹£ Aguilar A 121 L 15.40 Funkenstein121¸¡ Lord Sheldon121¶¢ Impossible Task121¸¡ duel ins,led,faltered 7
20Jul24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¾¶ 1:11º» 1:36¿º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 47-60 1 8¾¢ 8¼¡ 7¾¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¾¡ Ellingwood E A 121 L 43.20 Atomic Drop121¸£ Taishan121¸¡ Stop and a Tres121º¢ 5p into str,no menace 10
23Jun24 Lrc4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:11¾» 1:37^¿ 3g Clm 16000 93-82 4 3¸ 2¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¾¡ Ellingwood E A 126 L 2.70 Tiz Tok126¡ Mike Operator126¾ Impossible Task126«¬ stalked 3-4wd,weakened 5
01May24 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :46¶º 1:09¾^ 1:34½¹ 4g Aoc 40000 (50-40)cnd 95-93 1 1¶¡ 3¨μ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 4½¢ Corbett G W 122 L 11.80 Deshambeau122¹ Keen Heir122¨μ Tony's Tapit122º bmp st,3wd,outs prssr 5
11Apr24 Tup9 ft 6K¹» :21¿½ :44¹^ 1:14¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 74-77 7 8 8º¢ 9¼¢ 9¾¡ 8¾¢ Ayuso A 122 L 12.00 Prisoner122¶¡ Mongolian Memory122¸¡ Ronamo122¨μ hopped start 9
28Mar24 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46^¶ 1:10½º 1:34»» 4g Aoc 40000 (50-40)cnd 113-69 3 2¶ 2¡ 6¸£ 6¾¡ 6¶½¢ Corbett G W 122 L 13.40 Kennebec122¶¡ Mr. Who122¶ Prince Lancelot122¶¡ hop start,gave way 7
12Feb24 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¼º 1:11¾¹ 1:37ºº 3g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 76-86 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¨μ 4¶£ 2¹ Reyes L R 124 L 7.70 Gray Magician122¹ Impossible Task124¸¡ Ronamo122¨© stlk,4w 1/4,willingly 5
05Jan24 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21¾» :43¿^ 1:15¾» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 62-67 5 7 8º£ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶½£ Frey K 120 bL 56.60 1093 Top Gun Tommy120¨μ Disco Ball120»£ Patron d'Oro120¸¢wbmpd early,climb,2-3wd 8
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :34.2h 1/3 4 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 2/8 26 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 2/11 9 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/35

2
6-5 White

Hardmoneymuchachos (L)
Ch.g.4 California Chrome - Charlie A by Curlin, KY
Light blue, royal blue blocks, light blue sleeves, light blue cap

72 $8,000 Own: CYBT, Nentwig or Pagano
Trn: Peter Miller (38-5-5-8)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (13-2-1-1) 118»

2024: 7 2 3 0 $42,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
2023: 4 0 0 1 $6,189 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 1 $50,798 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $18,789

Track: 6 2 2 0 $36,200
05Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¿½ 1:11½½ 1:37¸^ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 65-62 6 6¶£ 5¸ 6¾ 7¶¸ 7¸^ Hernandez J J 125 bL 4.90 Leyas Candy125¸¡ Keen to Go125¹¡ Joint Venture125¡ wclimb3-5w,4-5-3w,tired 7
08Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :44¿¹ 1:10¿^ 1:39¹º 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 119-81 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Hernandez J J 125 bL 8.20 McLaren Vale125º¡ Hardmoneymuchachos125¹¢ Rogue Son125¶£ aim 4-3wide, clear 2nd 7
15Jun24 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :49^¸ 1:13»¶ 1:39¸¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 41-71 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 126 bL *1.00 1025 Hardmoneymuchachos126£ Moesahandful126¡ Syntactic126¶¢ inside, held gamely 5
24May24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46»¾ 1:12º½ 1:40º» 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 83-77 6 4» 3¾ 3º¡ 3¡ 2£ Ayuso A 126 bL 4.20 1032 Arrogtes Spirit126£ Hrdmoneymuchachos126£ Fireman Dan126¸£ wbpd st,4w,3-4w,bpd3/16 8

Claimed by CYBT, Nentwig, Michael and Pagano, Ray from Donnelly Dylan for $16,000, Puype Mike - Trainer
22Mar24 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¾» 1:13¶¸ 1:46^¶ 35 Mcl 20000 66-81 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Ayuso A 126 bL 2.20 1036 Hardmoneymuchachos126¶¢ Dark Marcus126¶¼ Tapit Down126¹¡ vie3w,clr,vie ins,game 7
23Feb24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¾¶ 1:13º¿ 1:39»½ 45 Mcl 20000 51-72 5 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2£ Ayuso A 124 bL 3.60 1042 Arrogates Spirit124£ Hardmoneymuchachos124»¢ I Got a Guy124¸ spd2w,duel ins,game2nd 6
20Jan24 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¸^ :47½¸ 1:13¶º 1:37¾½ 45 Mcl 45000 (50-45) 95-69 3 6º¢ 6»¡ 7º¡ 7¾ 7¶º Ayuso A 122 bL 24.50 1030 Smooth Salute124¸¢ Player B124£ Quintecents124¨© chased 2-3wd,2wd,empty 8
29Dec23 SA1 fm p¹^ 1N¶¿^ :47¶¼ 1:11¼^ 1:47º¼ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 75-84 2 9½ 9½ 9»£ 6¼¢ 6¼¢ Ayuso A 122 L 41.00 1035 Autoline122¸¢ Caribbean King122¡ Quintecents125£ wstep slw,ins,no threat 9
14Apr23 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¸^ 1:13¼¼ 1:47º^ 3g Mcl 30000-c 70-70 9 8»¢ 7º¢ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¸£ Lanerie C J 118 L 7.22 He's a Angel126£ Coach Petro118¸ Hardmoneymuchachos118¨μ gain 4p2nd,lug,ran on 12

Claimed by Donnelly Dylan from Annex Racing, LLC for $30,000, Hiles Jeff A. - Trainer
04Mar23 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :45º¿ 1:23ºº 3 Msw 84000 87-32 4 5 4¶¡ 10¼¢ 9¶¸ 8¹^ Lopez P 118 L 63.10 Scotland118«¬ Let It Ride118º Summonyourcourage118ºwbobble st, check 7/16 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/4 7 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft :59.4h 1/2 30 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/7 23 Sep 24 Slr 3F ft :38.1h 1/1

3
2-1 Blue

Granada Flavor (L)
B.g.6 Air Force Blue - Branding by Street Sense, KY
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

82 $8,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Peter Miller (38-5-5-8)

TYLER BAZE (56-7-3-5) 123

2024: 7 0 1 2 $12,520 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 5 2 2 0 $44,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 5 4 $93,000 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,020

Track: 16 3 3 2 $70,480
02Sep24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :47^¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:37¼¸ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 62-91 10 7º 7º 6½ 4¼ 3¸¡ Baze T 121 bfL 20.70 Upstart Yankee116¸ Vanzzy121¡ Granada Flavor121¡ 7-2wd,2wd-ins,late run 10
25Jul24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47½½ 1:12¿¿ 1:38¿¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 58-69 6 8º 5¶¢ 4¹ 5º¡ 6¿ Cedillo A 121 bfL 3.90 Greatheart123¡ Zimba Warrior121º¢ Never Seen Before114¡ 3-4wd,5-4wd,flattened 8
23Jun24 Lrc4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:11¾» 1:37^¿ 3g Clm 16000 88-82 3 4¸ 4¸ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Cedillo A 126 bfL 3.00 Tiz Tok126¡ Mike Operator126¾ Impossible Task126«¬ 2wd-ins,svd ground,wkn 5
01Jun24 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¶¼ 1:11»» 1:38¹¶ 4g Clm 12500-c 85-84 2 5º 2¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3» Frey K 122 bL 7.30 1118 Stop and a Tres122¸¢ Mastermind122¸£ Granada Flavor122¶£ 2-3wd,3-4wd,held 3rd 5

Claimed by Blake Les from Patenaude Richard R. for $12,500, Azcarate Daniel - Trainer
10May24 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :48½¼ 1:13¶½ 1:39º¿ 4g Clm 10000-c 60-80 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2» 2¹¢ Frey K 122 bL 3.00 1207 Mastermind122¹¢ Granada Flavor122¸¢ Tembo122¶¢ stalk3wd,2wd,2nd best 5

Claimed by Patenaude Richard R. from Cinquegrani Vicki for $10,000, McCarthy Sean - Trainer
17Mar24 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :46½½ 1:11¹^ 1:38^» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 85-85 5 5» 5¹ 5» 5¼ 5º Kimura K 122 bL 32.50 1118 Departure122¶ The Bullion Bomber122¡ Candy for Carmel120¡ chsd3-2w,4-3w,no rally 6
18Feb24 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :46¿^ 1:10½» 1:36¶½ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18) 55-72 2 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¸^¡ Franco G 122 bL 14.30 1120 Nauvoo122¶^¡ Sol Del Sur122£ Brazenly122º£ wbrsh,ins,2-4w,no factr 6
19Aug23 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¹ 1:12»^ 1:38¾» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 71-86 9 7¿ 7½ 7º¡ 6¹¢ 2¹¡ Pereira T J 121 bfL 5.80 Big Buzz114¹¡ Granada Flavor121«¬ Papale115¡ 4w,3-4w,tip out,up 2nd 9

Claimed by Cinquegrani Vicki from Blake Les for $12,500, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
01Jul23 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :47º^ 1:11¼¸ 1:35¼¾ 3g Str 20000 76-87 3 4¹¡ 5¹ 5º 5½ 4¿¢ Cedillo A 126 bL 3.00 Next Revolt124º Deep River120¶¢ Zimba Warrior124º stalked2w,ins,no rally 5
23Apr23 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :46¸¾ 1:12^¿ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-c 97-89 1 4» 3¹ 3¸ 2¡ 1¹¢ Cedillo A 126 bL *1.90 1138 Granada Flavor126¹¢ Settecento126¡ Mongolian Ford119¼¢wbit slw,ins-2w,drv clr 7

Claimed by Blake Les from Cinquegrani Vicki for $20,000, McCarthy Sean - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Slr 6F ft 1:13.4h 1/1 9 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 10/12 3 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 7/8 27 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/15

4
10-1 Yellow

Tom and JazzyÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tom's Tribute - Jazz On The Beach (GB) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CA
Black & white squares, chartreuse "K", chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse bill on black & white cap

78 $8,000 Own: Rex Racing LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (33-3-1-5)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (43-4-2-3) 123

2024: 8 0 0 1 $13,520 Turf: 17 2 0 3 $96,562
2023: 12 1 0 2 $49,412 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 24 2 0 3 $102,132 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $950

Track: 14 2 0 2 $89,720
19Oct24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :46¿¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:38»¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 92-51 7 2«¬ 2¡ 4» 6¶^ 6¸¸ Pereira T J 123 bL 33.30 994 Joint Venture125¶ Taishan118¸£ Zimba Warrior123¶¶¡ duel outsd,prssd,tired 7
29Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1B¶¾¿ :47¹½ 1:11½½ 1:41º¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 55-89 5 6¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 8¿£ Pereira T J 125 bfL 36.30 Battle Call125» Mega Moon125¶¢ Yacowlef125«¬ wpulled hard, steady1st 9
09Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^» :46»¿ 1:11¼» 1:35¾¾ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 106-82 5 4¹ 3¡ 3¨μ 6¶¢ 9¿¡ Aguilar A 125 bfL 25.60 Explain This Audit125¶¡ John Dunbar125¡ Incredible Shot125¡ wbpd3w3/4,vie3deep,wknd 11
26Jul24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :47¶¹ 1:11º¹ 1:37^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 55-68 5 8¹£ 8¹¢ 7¿ 6¶¶ 5¶»¢ Aguilar A 123 bfL 19.40 Mystic Spirit120¡ Speed Grazy123¹ Brazenly125¿¡ wtroubld st,3-4w,ins-4w 8
31May24 SA6 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¾¶ 1:11¸¾ 1:35¶¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 86-89 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5¹£ Aguilar A 126 bfL 4.30 963 Malibu Coast126¶£ Bee Catcher124¨© National Generaux126¨© wkeen,prss btwn,weaknd 7
10May24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¼¶ 1:11^¿ 1:34¾¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L-c 86-78 6 5º 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¾£ 6¶¶£ Desormeaux K J 126 bL *1.80 944 Aurelian Man126¶ Birth of Cool126¶¡ Bee Catcher124¨©wpulled 3deep, faded 6

Claimed by Rex Racing LLC from Donnelly Dylan for $30,000, Puype Mike - Trainer
22Mar24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»» 1:10¹½ 1:34»¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 103-96 3 6¼ 6¸£ 4¸ 3¸¡ 5¸¢ Desormeaux K J 124 bL 5.40 946 Enjoy It Strait122£ Red Cross Knight124¡ Dick Best122£ wbp st,tug/on heels9/16 8
23Feb24 SA9 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹½ 1:10¿^ 1:36¶^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-95 10 8º£ 8º£ 7» 5¹ 3¡ Desormeaux K J 124 bL 12.70 944 Dick Best122¨© Barely Funtional122¡ Tom and Jazzy124«¬ 4w-ins,2-4w,closd well 11
26Dec23 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47^½ 1:10¼» 1:34¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-86 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bfL 5.60 942 Bigofromfresno125¶¡ Moogie Son123¶£ Barely Funtional120¸£ pressed outsd,no match 9
18Nov23 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :48¸¹ 1:12¹¸ 1:35¾» 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 58-80 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ Herrera D A 120 bL 16.20 Marks Hip120¶¡ For A Laugh120¶¡ Tom and Jazzy120¶¡wpulled,shftd/bmpd uppr 6
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 33/46 5 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 3/60 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 23/71 18 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 7/21

5
5-1 Green

Dos ViciosÀ (L)
B.g.4 Smart Bid - My Looloo by Pure Prize, CA
Black, white and royal blue "BMWZ" in silver circle front and back, royal blue epaulettes, black cap

77 $8,000 Own: BMWZ Stable, Tapert or Tapert
Trn: Sean McCarthy (6-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (45-3-4-5) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 11 3 1 2 $45,872 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 2 $47,342 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
17Aug24 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¶ 1:11¸º 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 80-80 7 5¶¡ 5¶¡ 4º 5½ 6¶¶¢ Cedillo A 121 bL 18.00 Zimba Warrior121¹ Upstart Yankee116º Tiz Tok123¶ 4-3w,4-5w,no response 8
23Jun24 Lrc4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:11¾» 1:37^¿ 3g Clm 16000 88-82 5 5º¡ 5¸ 5¹¡ 5º 5¾£ Talamo J 126 bL 11.90 Tiz Tok126¡ Mike Operator126¾ Impossible Task126«¬ brk out,4-5w,3-5w,wknd 5
27Oct23 SA5 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¿¶ :44¸¾ 1:11¾½ 3g lAlw 63000nw1$/x 63-77 2 3 6º¡ 6¹ 7¼¡ 8½£ Baze T 119 bL 37.70 1036 Boss Sully119¶¡ Andy Can U Hear Me119¶£ Barely Funtional119¶£ w3deep,carried 6wd xing 8
09Oct23 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¾¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:35¹¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 92-81 10 6º¢ 5¹ 7¹ 8¹£ 6¹ Baze T 118 bL 68.20 1039 California Bay120¶ Discretionary Day122¨μ Bravestone124¡wbrk in/bp,lack rm uppr 11
10Aug23 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¼ 1:11»½ 1:38½¸ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 78-75 2 7¼¡ 7» 4¼ 4½ 6¾¡ Maldonado E A 120 bL 11.70 Post Facto120¸¢ Nauvoo120¸¢ Thirsty Pappy117¶ inside, no response 10

Claimed by BMWZ Stable, Tapert, Charles and Tapert, Matthew from Saldivar Jose Garcia for $25,000, Calvario Samuel - Trainer
17Jun23 Pln7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾º 1:12»¹ 1:43»½ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-82 2 3¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¸¡ Martinez C 121 bL 9.20 Happy Does122¡ Sea Dog120¸ Dos Vicios121¶ tracked, stayed on 5
28May23 GG5 ft o 1m¶º» :49¸º 1:13¿» 1:38»¼ 3 lClm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 53-78 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Martinez C 123 bL *1.70 1044 Dos Vicios123¶¢ Effective Gig122¡ Wild Billy D123¹¡ stlkd 2w,kept to task 6
05May23 GG5 ft u 1m¶»^ :50¶¹ 1:14¿^ 1:39¼¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 45-79 3 2¹ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Martinez C 121 bL 2.90 1040 Dos Vicios121¸¡ Effective Gig122¨© Wild Billy D123¨μ trckd 2w,drew clear 5
15Apr23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»^ :51^¸ 1:16¸º 1:40¿¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 22-67 6 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6» 5º¡ 3¸¡ CamachoFlores L 122 bL 6.20 1055 Gross Profit121«¬ Effective Gig122¸¡ Dos Vicios122¡ closed 4wide,up 3rd 6
24Mar23 GG8 ft o 1m¶º» :48¿¼ 1:14»½ 1:41»½ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 79-74 8 7»£ 4º 4¹ 3¸ 4¶£ Orozco I 123 bL 11.30 1057 Charbonneau121£ Condorcat119¶ Cali Conquest121«¬ well placed,willingly 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 40/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 8/52 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/41 27 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 15/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Tom and Jazzy,Dos Vicios will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Native Sons of the Golden West

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. (Plus up to $18,300 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes Allowed 2 Lbs. Cal-Bred or
Cal-Sired Horses Get Three (3) Pound Weight Allowance. Six Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Noble Reflection (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Liam's Map - Deal of the Decade by Tiznow, KY
All gray, gray cap

89 Own: Nguyen or Tran
Trn: George Papaprodromou (31-12-3-1)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $18,850 Turf: 12 3 1 1 $218,483
2023: 8 3 1 1 $199,133 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 18 4 1 2 $274,883 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $112,783

Track: 9 3 1 1 $169,800
28Sep24 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21¼º :43»¸ 1:11»¼ 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 750k 123-102 10 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 7¸£ 9»£ Gutierrez M 122 h 26.50 1267 First Peace122¶¡ Air Force Red122¶¢ King of Gosford118«¬ forward2w,3deep1/4,wkn 11
07Sep24 KD11 fm p 6f¶¶º :21¾¸ :44¶º 1:07¼¾ 3g Stk - TrfSprntG2 - 2000k 105-77 8 8 6¹ 9º£ 10¿£ 9¶¼ Dettori L 121 38.09 Cogburn125¹¢ Khaadem125¶ Axthelm121¨© 3p btwn, tired 12
21Jul24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :45^º 1:09»¿ 1:33¾¶ 3g jStk - WickerrL - 100k 144-47 1 1¶ 2«¬ 6º 11¶½ 11¹¿¡ Gutierrez M 121 f 28.80 First Peace121¶¢ Astronomer123¶¢ Flashiest121¶ vied insd,tired,eased 11
29Oct23 SA7 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¿ :43¹» 1:11^¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 118-107 3 3 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Gutierrez M 124 L *1.60 1262 Daniel's Magic122«¬ Noble Reflection124¡ Zoffarelli124¡ wbpd st,resisted,nailed 8
30Sep23 SA9 gd p 6K¹^ :23¹¿ :45¾¼ 1:14º½ 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 113-109 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ Gutierrez M 122 15.50 1260 Lane Way122¡ Bran122¨© Noble Reflection122¡ ins,headed1/8,edged2nd 11
09Sep23 KD10 fm p 6f¸¹¹ :21½½ :45^¾ 1:10»¿ 3g Stk - TrfSprntG2 - 1000k 95-72 9 11 11¾¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11¶¼¢ Geroux F 121 19.76 Gear Jockey121«¬ One Timer121¨μ Bad Beat Brian121¨μwtook up brk,6-w turn 11
04Aug23 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¶¼ :45¶¸ :56¾¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 122-102 7 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 6¶¢ Rispoli U 122 L 2.90 Turn On The Jets120«¬ Beer Can Man122¨μ Radical Right120¨μ fracts,met bid,ceded 7
16Jun23 SA3 fm p¸^ 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :44º^ 1:02^^ 4g Alw 71000 80-102 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Rispoli U 122 L *1.00 1270 Noble Reflection122¡ See Through It121¨μ Earls Rock124¨μ pace inside, held well 7
06May23 CD7 fm p 5K¶» :22^¹ :44º¾ 1:02º» 3g Stk - TurfSprtG2 - 500k 126-94 11 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4¹¡ Rispoli U 121 13.20 Nobals121£ Motorious123¶¡ Go Bears Go121¶¢ press 2w,4p upr,wknd 11
09Apr23 SA5 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21º¼ :43¶½ 1:10»¸ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 116-110 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ Contreras L 122 L 7.50 1246 Noble Reflection122¸¡ Count of Amazonia124¹£ For All Mankind122¶¢ new track record 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 43/71 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/46 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 80/119 a1 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft :58.4h 1/81

2
2-1 White

Forbidden Kingdom (L)
Ch.h.5 American Pharoah - Just Louise by Five Star Day, KY
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

97 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Richard Mandella (12-3-2-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $132,000
2023: 3 1 1 0 $172,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $40,000
Life: 13 4 3 2 $680,000 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $13,000

Track: 10 3 2 1 $609,000
27Apr24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21¿» :44¹¼ 1:14¾¸ 4g Stk - KonaGoldL - 100k 88-83 1 5 1¡ 2¡ 4¼¡ 7¶»£ Hernandez J J 124 4.30 1136 The Chosen Vron124£ Happy Jack120» Express Train124»£ pace inside, gave way 7
30Dec23 SA1 gd p 6K¹^ :23¿¿ :48¶¿ 1:14¿¸ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 96-112 4 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Prat F 121 4.30 1169 Forbidden Kingdom121¡ Dancing Buck121¶£ Turn On The Jets121¨μ pace ins, held gamely 12
27May23 SA8 ft 7f¸¾ :22¾¼ :45¸¸ 1:23^½ 4g Stk - TrplBndG2 - 200k 92-93 4 3 1¶ 1¸ 2¸¡ 4º¡ Hernandez J J 120 2.20 1121 Spirit of Makena122¹¢ C Z Rocket120¨© Desmond Doss120¶¢ pace,inside,weakened 7
11Mar23 SA5 gd 7f¸¾ :22¼^ :44¿¼ 1:22^¼ 4g Stk - SnCrlosG3 - 200k 96-103 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 124 1.80 1120 Spirit of Makena120¶¡ Forbidden Kingdom124¶¢ Get Her Number124«¬ pace,ins, collard 3/16 6
26Dec22 SA10 ft 7f»^ :22¶¾ :44¹¾ 1:21½» 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 82-98 1 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ 2º¢ Hernandez J J 122 6.90 1135 Taiba124º¢ Forbidden Kingdom122£ Hoist the Gold120¨μ speed 2path, stayed on 9
20Nov22 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21¼½ :44¾^ 1:08¸½ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 104-110 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ Hernandez J J 118 L *1.60 Get Her Number120«¬ Ginobili120¡ Forbidden Kingdom118¹ met bid,gamely to wire 6
01Oct22 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21»¾ :44¶¾ 1:10¶» 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 116-96 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¹£ Hernandez J J 120 *1.10 1113 Howbeit122¨© C Z Rocket122¶ Super Ocho122¨© duel inside, flattened 6
09Apr22 SA6 ft 1N¼¹ :46½^ 1:10¿½ 1:48º¼ 3 Stk - SADerbyG1 - 750k 112-82 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¼ 6¶º¡ Hernandez J J 124 *1.00 1085 Taiba124¸¢ Messier124¶^ Happy Jack124¨μ pressured 3/8,gave way 6
05Mar22 SA6 ft 1B¾^ :45¿^ 1:10º¼ 1:43¿¾ 3 Stk - SnFelipeG2 - 400k 121-102 6 1¸ 1¹ 1½ 1½ 1»£ Hernandez J J 120 *1.00 1122 Forbidden Kingdom120»£ Doppelganger120º£ Happy Jack120» opened up,hand urging 7
29Jan22 SA4 ft 7f¸¾ :21¾¼ :44º¿ 1:22½» 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 121-100 1 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 120 3.90 1103 Forbidden Kingdom120¸¢ Pinehurst124¨μ McLaren Vale120¨μ speed, stayed clear 5
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 SAo 2F ft :24.1h 1/1 16 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft :58.3h 1/1 6 Oct 24 SA o 3F ft :34.1h 1/1 28 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/16

3
7-5 Blue

Unconquerable Keen (IRE) (L)
B.g.5 Clodovil (IRE) - Queenie Keen (IRE) by Refuse To Bend (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

102 Own: CYBT, Aldabbagh or Nentwig
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 124

2024: 3 0 1 1 $22,420 Turf: 17 5 2 3 $254,381
2023: 7 4 1 0 $208,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 6 2 3 $265,769 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $73,998

Track: 5 2 1 0 $93,600
31Aug24 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21½½ :44¹¾ :56¶º 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 131-94 6 2 2¡ 2¶ 4¸ 9½¢ Berrios H I 122 3.90 Motorious123£ Johnny Podres120«¬ No Nay Hudson120¶¡ duel outsd,chsd,wknd 10
02Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22º¸ :44º¸ :56º¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 98-102 5 2 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º 3¸ Berrios H I 120 L *1.50 Sassy Nature119¶¢ Daniel's Magic122£ Unconquerable Keen120«¬ 3-2wd,no bid,held 3rd 6
16Jun24 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21¿¸ :43¿¶ 1:06¾¾ 3g Alw 61000 128-109 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¸ Berrios H I 126 L 6.40 1080 Man O Rose121¸ Unconquerable Keen126¡ First Peace126£ cleard,pace ins,hld2nd 7
02Dec23 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹^ :22»¹ :44º¹ :55¾½ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 93-113 1 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Prat F 122 *1.70 Unconquerable Keen122¶£ Turn On The Jets122£ Lane Way124¶¡ pace ins,stayed clear 7
20Oct23 SA7 fm p¹^ 5K¸^ :22¶¾ :44¿º 1:02¼» 3g Alw 71000 77-94 4 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ Bravo J 121 L 3.70 1087 Unconquerable Keen121¶ Sumter124¨© Turn On The Jets124¶¡ wbpd early,bid2w,best 5
30Sep23 SA9 gd p 6K¹^ :23¹¿ :45¾¼ 1:14º½ 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 86-103 8 7 7º 7¹¢ 8º 7¹¡ Bravo J 122 13.60 1083 Lane Way122¡ Bran122¨© Noble Reflection122¡ wbothrd early,stdy7/16 11
31Aug23 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¸» :22¶» :45^½ :56¼» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 106-105 6 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¨μ Bravo J 120 L *2.10 Unconquerable Keen120¨μ Arman118¶¢ Ambivalent122¡ chsd2w,kick clear,held 8
29Jul23 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¹¾ :45»¹ :56¿¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 97-105 5 8 6¸£ 8º¢ 8¹¢ 2¡ Bravo J 122 L *3.00 Cherubic Factor122¡ Unconquerable Keen122¨© Standing O120¡ wbp/took hld erly,altrd 9
10Jun23 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :22^½ :44»¼ 1:13¸¸ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 127-92 8 5 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 7»£ Pereira T J 124 L *1.00 1055 Count of Amazonia124¨μ Zoffarelli124¸¢ Johnny Podres124£wkeen,drftd/bp turn,wkn 9
06May23 SA11 gd p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^º :44¾» 1:08^» 3g Alw 63000nw1$/x 116-107 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 126 L 8.10 1074 Unconquerable Keen126¶¢ King Apollo124¶¢ Cherubic Factor126¡ pace ins,clear,safely 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 17/33 13 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:02.4h 15/16 6 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 7/21 a30 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/13

4
3-1 Yellow

Turn On The Jets (IRE) (L)
Ch.g.5 Mehmas (IRE) - Chiclet (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

103 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Turf: 14 3 2 3 $250,300
2023: 6 1 1 2 $118,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 2 3 $263,209 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,761

Track: 6 0 1 3 $58,800
31Aug24 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21½½ :44¹¾ :56¶º 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 113-102 10 5 6¹ 6¹¡ 6¹ 8º¢ Kimura K 122 9.10 Motorious123£ Johnny Podres120«¬ No Nay Hudson120¶¡ track4deep,no response 10
16Jun24 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21¿¸ :43¿¶ 1:06¾¾ 3g Alw 61000 111-103 7 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¸ 5º£ Hernandez J J 126 L 7.20 1044 Man O Rose121¸ Unconquerable Keen126¡ First Peace126£ tracked 3-2wd,weakened 7
30Dec23 SA1 gd p 6K¹^ :23¿¿ :48¶¿ 1:14¿¸ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 85-107 9 1 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¸¢ Hernandez J J 121 6.60 1073 Forbidden Kingdom121¡ Dancing Buck121¶£ Turn On The Jets121¨μ stalked 2wd, held 3rd 12
02Dec23 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹^ :22»¹ :44º¹ :55¾½ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 86-108 3 1 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 122 2.60 Unconquerable Keen122¶£ Turn On The Jets122£ Lane Way124¶¡ aim 2wide, held 2nd 7
20Oct23 SA7 fm p¹^ 5K¸^ :22¶¾ :44¿º 1:02¼» 3g Alw 71000 70-92 3 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ Fresu A 124 L *.90 1027 Unconquerable Keen121¶ Sumter124¨© Turn On The Jets124¶¡wbp rptdly erly,lack rm 5
02Sep23 Dmr9 fm p 5f¹^ :21½º :44½^ :56^½ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 109-99 3 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Berrios H I 122 5.10 Motorious123¶£ Cherubic Factor120¨© Beer Can Man122¡ btwn,aim3w,led midstr 12
04Aug23 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¶¼ :45¶¸ :56¾¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 98-106 3 6 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Berrios H I 120 L *1.80 Turn On The Jets120«¬ Beer Can Man122¨μ Radical Right120¨μ rate,angl 4w,up btwn 7
16Jun23 SA3 fm p¸^ 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :44º^ 1:02^^ 4g Alw 71000 59-100 3 6 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ Hernandez J J 124 L 2.50 1038 Noble Reflection122¡ See Through It121¨μ Earls Rock124¨μwtroubled trip early 7
03Dec22 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :22^¶ :44»½ :55½» 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 88-106 5 2 5¹ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 120 *2.30 Turn On The Jets120¸¢ Whatmakessammyrun124¨© Sumter120¨μ rail bid, going away 8
06Nov22 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :22»» :44^¿ 1:12¸^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 94-101 4 4 1«¬ 3¶ 2¶ 3¶ Hernandez J J 121 L 3.00 1029 Lane Way122¨μ Lincoln Hawk122£ Turn On The Jets121¶£ wbrk in,bpd,3w,no kick 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59h 2/10 a13 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/16 6 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :48h 3/21 22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :49h 32/43

5
5-1 Green

Irideo (ARG) (L)
B.g.8 Easing Along - Infiltrada (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), ARG
Gold, red cross, gold cap

102 Own: William Deburgh
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (7-0-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (57-7-11-7) 124

2024: 7 1 0 0 $72,920 Turf: 28 5 5 0 $405,020
2023: 8 0 2 0 $146,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,244
Life: 29 6 5 0 $407,264 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 1 3 0 $223,320
14Oct24 SA3 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21¿¼ :43»¼ 1:11¿¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 70-102 3 5 7¼ 8½¡ 7¹£ 4¸¡ Baze T 124 L 4.40 1033 Sorrento Sky119£ Mubtadaa122£ Castle Leoch122¶ wsvd grnd,altrd out1/8 8
31Aug24 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :47¶º 1:10½¸ 1:34^» 3g Stk - DmrMileG2 - 300k 71-109 6 9¼¡ 9¾¡ 10»£ 9º£ 8¹¡ Laprida J 122 78.90 Conclude122«¬ Almendares122¡ Astronomer122¨μ 2-5wd 2nd, no threat 10
21Jul24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :45^º 1:09»¿ 1:33¾¶ 3g jStk - WickerrL - 100k 85-91 10 10¶¼ 10¶½ 11¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶¹¡ Laprida J 121 23.40 First Peace121¶¢ Astronomer123¶¢ Flashiest121¶ unruly gate, improved 11
27May24 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :45»^ 1:09¸^ 1:33^^ 3g Stk - ShoemkrMG1 - 300k 99-105 5 9¼¡ 9¾¡ 8¹£ 4¹ 5¸£ Laprida J 122 67.90 1053 Johannes122¡ Funtastic Again122¶¢ Du Jour126¶ wangled 6w,no late kick 11
04Apr24 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :44¿¾ 1:08»½ 1:32^¾ 4g Stk - AmericnG3 - 100k 83-105 10 9¶¼ 9¶» 8¿¡ 8¼¢ 7¼¡ Laprida J 124 36.40 1065 Johannes122¶£ War At Sea124¡ Sumter122¶¡ ins,3wd,4wd upr,no bid 10
09Mar24 SA7 gd y *6K¾º :22¹¼ :44¹¶ 1:12½¼ 4g Stk - SnSimeonG3 - 100k 85-107 1 6 7º¡ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 5¶£ Laprida J 124 12.00 1069 Mucho Del Oro122¡ Dancing Buck124¨μ Lane Way124¨μ ins,2w,btwn,willingly 8
28Jan24 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21º¹ :43¼º 1:12¶¸ 4g jStk - ClockrCnrB - 100k 87-108 6 8 8½¢ 8»¢ 6¹¡ 1¨© Laprida J 124 19.30 1052 Irideo124¨© Mucho Del Oro124¶¡ Sumter124£ wtraffc uppr,surged ins 8
03Dec23 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :45¿¶ 1:09¿¶ 1:34^» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 84-108 1 6½ 6¶¶ 7¾ 5¹¡ 5¸ Berrios H I 121 L 7.80 Almendares118£ Aligato121¨μ Crosby Beach121¶ inside, split foes str 9
28Oct23 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47»¸ 1:10¼^ 1:33º^ 3g jStk - LureB - 80k 51-92 2 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 8¶^¢ Rispoli U 126 7.30 1049 Easter124¡ Bally's Charm126¹¢ Cabo Spirit126¡ inside, never involved 8
30Sep23 SA10 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¼½ 1:10¿¶ 1:33½½ 3g Stk - CtyOHpMiG2 - 200k 64-101 9 9¼£ 9½¡ 9¼¢ 9º£ 6º¢ Smith M E 122 11.30 1066 Hong Kong Harry124¨μ Astronomer122¶ Twist122¡ winside, lost whip 1/8 9
Workout(s): a9 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 1/8 2 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 2/7 21 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 27/39 15 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-4 SA-10/27/2024-3

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Middle Pick 4 ($.50)

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight The Binder Girls'

1st Annual Day at the Races

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred).
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Smooth Cruisein
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Girvin - Smooth Cookie by In Summation, FL
White, green war game cock on back, white cap

0.00 Own: Matson Racing, Brown or Naify, et al
Trn: Karen Headley (5-0-1-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (37-6-5-3) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/51 a6 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:14h 1/3 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 34/58 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 31/126

2
8-1 White

Mellencamp
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Constitution - American Model by Bayern, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (32-11-5-4)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1hg 3/82 a5 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 1/67 29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 16/63

3
5-1 Blue

Legitimate
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Authentic - Azara by More Than Ready, FL
Navy, white epaulettes, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

76 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (33-6-2-6)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (11-2-2-1) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $6,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 93-87 9 8½ 7»¡ 6¹¡ 5º 6¹£ Rispoli U 120 19.10 937 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ 2w,3deep5/16,no rally 10
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 78-75 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸ Rispoli U 120 7.40 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ stalk,prss2w,vie btwn 9
27Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37»º 2 Msw 75000 92-65 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 5½ 4¼£ Rispoli U 120 3.60 Show of Force120£ Sabertooth120»¢ Game Warrior120£w2w,btw,traffic late2nd 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 52/71 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 27/60 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 45/64 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 48/58

4
4-1 Yellow

Journalism
B.c.2 Curlin - Mopotism by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

0.00 Own: Bridlewood Farm, Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or L
Trn: Michael McCarthy (33-6-2-6)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 18/68 29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 47/63

5
2-5 Green

Toughness
Ch.c.2 Complexity - Hardcore by Hard Spun, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

0.00 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (32-11-5-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 5/28 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 10/40 2 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :48.2h 2/10 a20 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :48.1hg 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-3 SA-10/27/2024-4

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 ($2) (Races 5-10 )

5 Santa Anita Park
Claiming Angela Claro's 93rd Birthday

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 27 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000, if for
$28,000, allowed 1 lb. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Red

Smokem EzÀ 78 Own: Campuzano, Carlos or Ruiz, et al
Trn: Lorenzo Campuzano (2-0-0-1) SCRATCHED

22Sep24 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¼¹ :45»» 1:16¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 36-83 6 7 7¹£ 7¹£ 5» 3º£ Aguilar A 118 L 14.60 Invincible119¹ Hondo Crouch124¶£ Smokem Ez118¸ wbit slow,4-5w,bmpd 1/8 8
06Sep24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46º¾ 1:11½¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 78-86 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4£ 1¶¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 121 L 4.20 Lone Scout125¡ Smokem Ez121¶£ Midnight Mojo125«¬ thru ins,clear,gamely 9
17Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¾ :45¸º 1:03¾º 3 Clm 16000-c 60-72 2 7 5¹¢ 3¹ 3»¡ 3¼ Herrera D A 120 L 4.00 Journey D' Oro120» Lettheliquortalk120¶ Smokem Ez120ºwoff slow,climbed,5-4wd 7

Claimed by Campuzano, Lorenzo, Carlos, Felipe, Ruiz, Efrain and Sanchez, Francisco J. from Chacon, Anthony J., Flores, Victor M. and Lovingier, Terry C. for $16,000, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.3h 8/10 28 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 5/15 11 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 54/90 4 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2hg 52/78

2
10-1 White

Thirty Four Coupe (L)
B.g.5 Run Away and Hide - Full of Joy by Kitten's Joy, KY
Burgundy, rose chevrons and bars on sleeves, burgandy cap

88 $32,000 Own: Aldrich III, Shapiro or Vanderslice, et al
Trn: Steven Miyadi (12-2-3-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (37-1-3-6) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 13 2 3 1 $92,800
2023: 10 1 2 1 $49,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 2 $112,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 11 2 2 1 $76,980
14Jan24 SA9 fm p¶^ 1N½» :47½^ 1:11¿» 1:48¿» 4g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 111-94 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Dettori L 124 bL *2.60 1110 Thirty Four Coupe124¶¡ Numero Dix124«¬ Enahm124¨μ met bids,clear,safely 10

Claimed by Aldrich III, Frank C., Aldrich, MarySue, Miyadi, Steven, Shapiro, Barry and Vand from Butler Aidan for $25,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
19Nov23 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :46¹¸ 1:10¿» 1:35¹¿ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 87-92 3 3¹¡ 3½ 2º 2¶ 3¸ Rispoli U 125 bL 3.60 Brother Reid123£ Derecho Dandy125¶¢ Thirty Four Coupe125¶ ins,tip out,led midstr 10
02Nov23 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22½¶ :45½½ 1:14½^ 3g SOC 50000 - N 105-82 4 3 2¡ 2¶ 3º 6½¡ Dettori L 124 bL 2.50 1090 Virat124¸ Eddie's Last121¡ Belmont Bill124¸¢ wbpd st,prss outsd,wknd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 6F ft 1:12.2h 2/2 10 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.3h 2/2 3 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 5/9 27 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.4h 28/28

3
8-1 Blue

Great King (FR) (L)
B.g.6 Shamardal - Darysina by Smart Strike, FR
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

98 $32,000 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (7-1-1-1)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $15,680 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $62,003
2023: 7 1 2 1 $59,595 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,021
Life: 21 3 5 3 $110,305 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $15,680
24Feb24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47¾» 1:11¸» 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 79-99 3 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ 5º¡ Dettori L 122 L 12.30 1042 Kings River Knight124¸¢ Cathkin Peak124£ Zoffarelli122¶ inside-2wd, flattened 7
03Feb24 SA8 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46^½ 1:09¸¸ 1:33»½ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 77-98 7 6½ 6¶º 6¶» 7¶¶ 6¿ Dettori L 120 8.00 1059 Goliad120¹ Dandy Man Shines122¸¡ Ah Jeez120¶¢ wpull,2wd,4wd into str 7
07Jan24 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46^¸ 1:09»¾ 1:33¾½ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-107 5 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 5»¡ 4º 2¡ Dettori L 122 L 13.00 1057 Goliad122¡ Great King122£ Crosby Beach122¶£ inside-2wd,closed well 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 11/13 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 23/58 15 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 24/26 6 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 20/22

4
6-1 Yellow

Eddie's LastÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Square Eddie - Loan Savant by Spring At Last, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

93 $32,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (43-8-6-5)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 122

2024: 8 3 1 0 $106,520 Turf: 16 4 3 1 $186,360
2023: 7 1 2 1 $79,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 3 1 $187,360 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $49,220

Track: 9 3 3 0 $129,780
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 94-104 11 1 8»£ 8º¢ 4£ 1¶ Berrios H I 124 L 9.00 1017 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ 2wd,tip4wd,best late 11
08Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 5f¸» :21¾º :44¹¶ :56¶» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-91 6 4 8º£ 7¼ 8» 9º¡ Cedillo A 124 fL 33.30 Sorrento Sky119¡ Red Pill122¨μ Dos Passos122£ wcrowded early,ins-2wd 11
17Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22»^ :44½¾ :56»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 84-90 7 5 5¹ 6º¡ 7¼¡ 7º£ Gutierrez M 124 L 9.80 Boss Sully124¡ Red Pill122£ News At Ten122¡ 3-2wd,tip out,weakened 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 6/33 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 43/46 21 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 16/39 15 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 10/45

5
7-2 Green

Whatmakessammyrun (L)
B.g.6 We Miss Artie - Reggae Rose by Touch Gold, KY
Royal blue, blue 'MG' in neon green framed white diamond on back, blue trimmed green bars & cuffs on white sleeves, green & white stripe on blue cap

100 $32,000 Own: Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (32-6-6-6)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 122

2024: 6 0 1 0 $14,820 Turf: 26 5 5 2 $426,230
2023: 4 1 1 0 $87,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 5 5 2 $427,310 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $207,000

Track: 11 4 1 0 $295,100
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 71-96 9 4 11½£ 11¼ 8¹£ 7¹ Baze T 122 bL 5.80 978 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ 4-5wide, needed more 11

Claimed by Seahawk Racing from Starry Night Racing for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
23Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47^¶ 1:11¸^ 1:34¾¾ 3g Clm 45000 (50-45) 90-99 1 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 4¹£ Baze T 119 bL 10.60 Margot's Boy121¡ Big Hat Willie123£ Castle Leoch121¸¡ wtight erly,insd,no bid 7
10Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸» :45¹¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 79-95 1 6 7»¢ 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 2¶¢ Baze T 121 bL 8.10 My Summer Drem121¶¢ Whatmakessammyrun121¡ Forgiving Spirit119¡ swung6wd,closed well 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 5/33 22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 7/43 7 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :47h 2/68

6
12-1 Black

Hacking It UpÀ (L)
B.g.4 Nyquist - Hacktivism by Square Eddie, CA
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

91 $32,000 Own: George Papaprodromou
Trn: Owner (31-12-3-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $36,500 Turf: 11 3 0 1 $132,560
2023: 7 2 0 1 $98,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 0 2 $204,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 8 2 0 1 $90,140
13Oct24 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¸ :43ºº 1:11»º 3g lStk - CalFlagHB - 100k 102-102 3 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 118 b 17.90 1030 On the Whim122¡ Fast Buck124¨μ None Above the Law122¶wlacked room uppr-1/16 8
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 108-100 2 2 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 124 bL 26.80 1019 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ stalk duo,waited,surgd 11
01Sep24 Dmr6 fm p 1B¸^ :48¿¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¼½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 84-86 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 6¸¡ 8¾ Cedillo A 121 L 26.10 Hurricane Cloud121¡ Birth of Cool121¨μ Lil Richards Bello121£ ceded,bid3deep,wknd 10
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51h 113/126 25 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.1h 52/117 18 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.4h 67/93

7
4-1 Orange

JetovatorÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Grazen - Jet Blue Girl by Gimmeawink, CA
Rose, blue block "AC" on back, blue bars on sleeves, rose cap

97 $32,000 Own: Ciaglia Racing LLC or SAF Racing
Trn: Peter Eurton (22-3-5-3)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (48-6-7-5) 122

2024: 6 1 2 0 $55,800 Turf: 26 6 5 4 $339,800
2023: 4 1 2 0 $55,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 32 6 8 5 $371,971 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $94,860

Track: 24 6 5 3 $331,940
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 123-103 8 8 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 2¨© Maldonado E A 122 bL 14.20 1182 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ ins,regaind lead,naild 11
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 83-89 8 7 5º¡ 7º¢ 8»¢ 8º Maldonado E A 120 bL 8.10 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ 4-3wide, no response 10
19Apr24 SA5 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¹¶ :46º½ 1:14½¶ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35) 83-96 5 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 2.30 1186 Jetovator122¡ Exultation122¶£ Disko Tribute122¸¡ shook free upper,held 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 46/90 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48h 7/46 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 19/126 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 40/45

8
10-1 Pink

Give Me the LuteÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Boisterous - Steal the Lute by Midnight Lute, CA
Green, green 'HDR' on white ball on back, white sleeves, green and white cap

97 $32,000 Own: Hay Day Racing or Rusich
Trn: George L. Lopez (6-1-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (56-7-3-5) 122

2024: 9 2 2 3 $85,140 Turf: 35 11 7 6 $449,869
2023: 8 3 1 1 $89,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 11 7 7 $455,119 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $53,200

Track: 17 4 2 3 $142,791
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 109-92 7 1 2¸ 2¸ 4¸ 9» Fresu A 122 bL 4.00 1111 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ stalked3-2wd,weakened 11

Claimed by Hay Day Racing and Rusich, Steve from Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Smith, Corey and Spawr, William for $25,000, D'Amato Philip - Trainer
29Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¹ :45¼¼ :57¶¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 74-105 8 7 6¹¡ 7¹£ 6¶¢ 2«¬ Fresu A 122 bL *1.90 Terry's Boy122«¬ Give Me the Lute122¶¢ Commander120¡wcame out/bpd3/16,rally 8
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28)-c 100-98 6 3 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¶ 3¨μ Frey K 120 bL 3.20 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ stlk2-3w,late bid3deep 10

Claimed by Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Smith, Corey and Spawr, William from Giddyup JR LLC for $32,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/82 22 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/34 15 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :50.4h 27/33 24 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :49.2h 11/19

9
9-2 Aqua

Forgiving SpiritÀ (L)
Ch.g.5 Shaman Ghost - Apology Accepted by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Orange, royal blue hoop with "K" front & back, blue collar & cuffs, blue "K" on orange cap

93 $32,000 Own: Tom Kagele
Trn: Peter Miller (38-5-5-8)

ARMANDO AYUSO (62-3-5-10) 122

2024: 6 0 2 1 $31,100 Turf: 20 4 2 4 $198,500
2023: 8 2 0 1 $82,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 2 4 $200,000 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $9,040

Track: 16 4 2 3 $182,740
24Aug24 Dmr3 ft 6Kº» :22º¸ :44¿¹ 1:15¿¶ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 81-84 2 7 5£ 4¨μ 5º¡ 7¶¶ Espinoza V 120 bfL 19.90 Tarantino120«¬ Redline120¹¡ Tahoe Sunrise120¸¡ wstmbl/lost pth,vie ins 7
10Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸» :45¹¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 28000 (32-28)-c 113-94 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£* Gutierrez R 119 bfL 4.30 My Summr Drm121¶¢ Whtmkssmmyrun121¡ Forgiving Spirit119¡ wshiftd/impeded foe str,DQ6th 7

Claimed by Caroom Jerry from Gem, Inc. and Kagele, Tom for $28,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
27May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¶½ :44»½ 1:07¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-92 8 9 6º 6¸£ 8» 9½¡ Hernandez J J 126 bfL 3.30 1168 Virat124¡ Thorne House126¶¡ Tigerhon126¡ wtoss hd/bobbled,3-4w 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/20 12 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 17/21 26 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 2/2 18 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 2/2

10
8-1 Purple

Commander (FR) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 War Command - Dance Toupie (FR) by Dansili (GB), FR
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

98 $32,000 Own: Royal Love Stable LLC or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (9-2-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (57-7-11-7) 124

2024: 3 1 0 1 $23,900 Turf: 33 6 9 3 $322,115
2023: 3 0 1 0 $12,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 6 9 3 $322,615 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $127,120

Track: 20 3 6 1 $188,551
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 88-103 1 6 7»¢ 7º¢ 3¸ 1¨© Berrios H I 122 L 19.00 990 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ ins-2w,tip out,in time 11
29Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¹ :45¼¼ :57¶¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 71-102 6 6 7º 6¹¡ 4£ 3¶¢ Berrios H I 120 L 6.60 Terry's Boy122«¬ Give Me the Lute122¶¢ Commander120¡wbid btwn uppr,bpd2x1/8 8
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 66-93 4 9 9½¢ 8¼¢ 7»¢ 6¸¡ Pereira T J 120 L 12.60 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ wbpd bwn st,on heels3/8 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1b 56/90 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 66/126 19 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.2h 3/55 12 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47h 4/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Thirty Four Coupe will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-9 SA-10/27/2024-5

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-5 Red

Cipriani
B.f.2 Bernardini - Salamera by Successful Appeal, KY
White, red epaulets and emblem, red emblem and cuffs on sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Speedway Stables LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (32-11-5-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:12.2hg 2/6 14 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 22/47 a5 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 1/67 a26 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :47.1hg 1/8

2
15-1 White

Yaani
B.f.2 Bernardini - Arbanne by Midshipman, KY
Red, white stripes, royal blue sleeves, white stars on blue cap

57 Own: Kaleem Shah Inc.
Trn: Simon Callaghan (7-1-1-1)

MIKE SMITH (18-5-2-2) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
27Sep24 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹» :45^º 1:09¶^ 2 k Msw 54000 44-57 1 7 5¼¡ 6½¡ 6½£ 6¶¶ Kimura K 120 8.20 1081 Acquitted120£ What About Q120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ wstep slow,cilmbed bit 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.1hg 78/90 11 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 8/8 21 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 25/39 15 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 16/26

3
20-1 Blue

Gemadini
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Candy Ride (ARG) - Caradini by Bernardini, KY
Light blue, silver horseshoe "GS" emblem front and back, white bars on silver sleeves, silver and light blue cap

7 Own: Glenn Sorgenstein WC Racing Inc. or Wonderland Rac
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (43-8-6-5)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :21¿¹ :45¶¸ 1:10^½ 2 k Msw 75000 67-7 2 3 6º£ 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¹¿£ Frey K 120 b 29.70 Non Compliant120¶¡ Margarita Girl120¿ Usha120º wbobbled,climbed,eased 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 11/71 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 28/46 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 22/74 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4hg 30/84

4
15-1 Yellow

This Name's Taken
B.f.2 Blame - Really Proud by Kitten's Joy, KY
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

55 Own: Michael House
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¸ :44»¾ 1:04¼» 2 k Msw 75000 41-55 4 6 9¿¢ 9¶^ 7¶¶ 7¿¢ Fresu A 120 59.20 Practical Dream120¸ Cash Call120¡ Aunt Mo120£ wbothered early,btwn,2w 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 17/26 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02hg 19/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50h 52/69 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 45/71

5
8-5 Green

American Blessing
Gr/ro.f.2 American Pharoah - Life's Blessings by Tapit, KY
Blue, yellow longhorn steer emblem, yellow bars on sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: Patti & Hal Earnhardt III
Trn: Bob Baffert (32-11-5-4)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 7/49 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 16/69 a27 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00hg 1/5 19 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :47.4hg 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50) / Leg 1 of
$3 All Turf Pick 3 (Races 7-9-10 )

7 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Autumn Miss Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Thursday, October 17, 2024, closed with 22 or by Supplementary nomination of
$2,000 by time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and
$2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to
the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Zona Verde (IRE)
Gr/ro.f.3 Calyx (GB) - Namibie (GB) by Dark Angel (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

92 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 124

2024: 6 0 3 1 $118,500 Turf: 14 2 4 2 $239,426
2023: 8 2 1 1 $120,926 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 2 $239,426 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $175,700

Track: 6 0 2 0 $49,000
28Sep24 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :21½¼ :44^» 1:11¿º 3 k Stk - UnzipMeL - 100k 87-91 3 10 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8»£ 5»¡ Hernandez J J 124 2.80 935 Toupie124¶¡ Queen Maxima120¸£ Alluring120¨μ wthrew hd st,angld xing 10
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 97-100 4 5¸ 5¶£ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Hernandez J J 122 11.70 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶wtight3/8,lack room upr 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/13 13 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :49h 5/18 a22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/43 16 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/24

2
15-1 White

Asean (IRE)
B.f.3 Ten Sovereigns (IRE) - Eria (IRE) by Zoffany (IRE), IRE
White,navy oval framed 'CW,' white hoops on navy sleeves,white oval framed 'CW' on navy cap

97 Own: Commonwealth Thoroughbreds LLC, Ocean Reef Raci
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $39,556
2023: 8 2 1 2 $39,556 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $39,556 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Nov23 SA5 fm p 5f¾^ :20½¶ :43¼» :55¹¶ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 76-97 12 12 12¿¡ 12¾£ 12½¡ 11»¡ Gaffalione T 119 49.70 874 Big Evs122¡ Valiant Force122£ Starlust122¨μ woff slow,lack room1/16 12
13Oct23 eNew(ENG) sfp 5f :59¼» 2 Stk - Godolphin Cornwallis S. G3 - 73k T-68 9 10½¡ Ryan G M 126 22.00 Inquisitively129¶¡ Rosario129¡ Unbreak My Heart126¶ midfield at best 13
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 10/21 a12 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00hg 1/5 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 12/35

3
8-1 Blue

Wine On Tap (O)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Princess La Quinta by Quality Road, KY
Green, black 'W', front and back, black collar and bar on sleeves, green cap

61 Own: MKW Racing
Trn: Richard Mandella (12-3-2-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (57-7-11-7) 120

2024: 1 0 0 1 $9,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $107,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $116,620 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $49,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :46¼» 1:11»½ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-76 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 3¶¶ 3¶»¡ Kimura K 118 L 5.60 Desert Rhapsody118¼¢ Bolt d'Vine118¿¢ Wine On Tap118¶£ wrank2w,ins,best rest 6
06Oct23 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12¼½ 1:44¶½ 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 63-37 4 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7¾ 8¶½ 8¹¾¡ Velazquez J R 122 24.94 Candied122¶ V V's Dream122»£ Alys Beach122«¬ 3-4w,faded,done early 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/13 a13 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/16 a3 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/4 23 Sep 24 SA o 6F ft 1:14h 2/2

4
10-1 Yellow

Tahini (O)
B.f.3 American Pharoah - More Fun Again by Arch, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem on back black bars on sky blue sleeves, black cap

78 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (31-12-3-1)

KENT DESORMEAUX (1-0-1-0) 120

2024: 7 2 1 0 $108,500 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $107,500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $109,800 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $61,200

Track: 6 0 1 0 $19,200
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 75-94 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Desormeaux K J 121 L 10.20 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ pace ins,drew awy uppr 12
11Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22^¶ :45^¶ :56¾½ 3gk Msw 75000 97-92 3 4 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 1¸¢ Kimura K 120 L 3.00 Tahini120¸¢ Judicious120¨μ Cyprus Moon120¶ wbp st,ins-2w,angld upr 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/51 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/41 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 71/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 53/126

5
12-1 Green

Mixologist
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Masquerade by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Navy blue, gold "V" panel, front & back, gold stars on sleeves, gold cap

89 Own: LNJ Foxwoods
Trn: Richard Mandella (12-3-2-1)

MIKE SMITH (18-5-2-2) 120

2024: 4 2 0 0 $132,260 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $132,260
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $132,260 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Baq10 fm p¿ 1O¶»^ :47¸¶ 1:37º» 2:15¸¾ 3 k Stk - JCOksInvG3 - 350k 89-92 8 5¶¸ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 4¹ 6¹£ Smith M E 122 2.55 Beautiful Love122¶¡ Justdeny122¨© Caldwell Luvs Gold122£ tracked 2p, one paced 10
16Aug24 Sar10 gd p¸½ 1B¹^ :49¾» 1:15¾½ 1:45¹¿ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 91-95 10 7» 7» 7¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¡* Rosario J 122 L 4.10 Vino Rouge118¡ Mixologist122¸¡ Dancing Dean122¡ 7w upper, repelled,PL1st 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.1h 3/3 17 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 8/15 10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 14/23 7 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 21/167

6
8-5 Black

Medoro
B.f.3 Honor Code - Achira by English Channel, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

94 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (22-3-5-3)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 124

2024: 4 2 1 1 $204,000 Turf: 6 4 1 1 $300,600
2023: 2 2 0 0 $96,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 4 1 1 $300,600 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $144,000

Track: 3 3 0 0 $180,000
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 98-102 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ Fresu A 122 4.50 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ wpull btwn,no late kick 8
20Jul24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47º¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾½ 3 k Stk - SnClmntHG2 - 200k 75-94 9 8»¢ 8»¡ 6¶£ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Fresu A 124 2.10 Iscreamuscream119£ Zona Verde120¡ Medoro124¸wstep slow,bpd/boxed2nd 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 24/33 a13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46h 1/18 a6 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/21 a28 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 1/22

7
30-1Orange

Tiaraqueen (GB) (O)
B.f.3 Kingman (GB) - Tirania (GB) by Pivotal (GB), GB
Light blue, pink inverted diamond on sleeves, light blue cap

90 Own: Yvonne Jacques
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (8-3-1-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (17-2-3-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 1 $12,443 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,443
2023: 2 0 1 0 $3,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,050
Life: 6 1 1 1 $15,493 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,943

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 93-93 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Rispoli U 120 L 12.80 871 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ wkeen,inside,edged3rd 11
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 68-87 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 6¹£ Rispoli U 121 L 8.60 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ closest 2path,weakened 12
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 3/6 25 Sep 24 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 1/1 18 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 5/7 22 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.4hd 6/7

8
8-1 Pink

SneakerÀ (O)
Ch.f.3 Oscar Performance - Lime Beach by Giant's Causeway, CA
Teal, teal 'RL' on white sash, teal cap

90 Own: R L Stables
Trn: George Papaprodromou (31-12-3-1)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (11-2-2-1) 120

2024: 8 3 2 0 $149,328 Turf: 9 3 2 1 $157,128
2023: 1 0 0 1 $7,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 1 $157,128 Distance: 9 3 2 1 $157,128

Track: 7 3 2 1 $150,700
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 100-98 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Espinoza V 123 hL 6.80 1059 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ pace,vie ins,clear upr 11
02Sep24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:35º¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 79-90 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¶£ Kimura K 124 hL 7.10 Raw Ability121¡ Paradise Lake121¨© Loterie121¶¢ outside,cleared,yield 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :53.4h 90/90 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 86/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.4h 124/126 11 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 54/90

9
15-1 Aqua

Circle of Trust
B.f.3 Union Rags - Open House by Tapit, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

90 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 124

2024: 5 2 0 1 $115,400 Turf: 8 2 0 1 $120,060
2023: 3 0 0 0 $4,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $120,060 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,660

Track: 6 2 0 1 $119,060
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 92-86 2 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 7º¡ 7¿ 7¶¸ Gutierrez R 122 b 25.00 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ inside, no menace 8
01Jun24 SA7 fm p 1N¹^ :47^º 1:11»^ 1:48º^ 3 k Stk - HnymoonG3 - 100k 128-101 5 4» 4º¡ 5¹ 1¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 120 b 3.10 949 Circle of Trust120¶¢ Sakura Blossom124¶£ Faith Understood120¨μ 2w,angled4w,kick clear 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 12/13 14 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/13 7 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 19/23 30 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 9/29

10
20-1 Purple

Watchtower (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Zloty by Exchange Rate, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls front and back, gold hoop on royal blue sleeves, gold cap

87 Own: Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Aldabbagh or Iavarone
Trn: Richard Baltas (22-0-8-3)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (35-4-11-2) 120

2024: 4 2 2 0 $64,360 Turf: 6 2 2 1 $74,860
2023: 2 0 0 1 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $74,860 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $50,060

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,000
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 88-95 8 6º¢ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¶ 2¶£ Herrera D A 123 L 5.50 982 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ 3deep,aim4wd,willingly 11
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 46-89 11 10½¢ 10¾¡ 7¹¡ 6º¢ 2¸¡ Herrera D A 124 L 6.40 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ 2w,3deep,tip out,up2nd 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :45.4h 1/33 13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.4h 15/18 16 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :52.3h 24/24 25 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.1hd 7/17

11
15-1 Gray

Esprit Enchante (O)
B.f.3 Tapit - Enchanted Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Silver and red diagonal halves, black sash, black cuffs on silver and red opposing sleeves, red cap

88 Own: Halona PH, LLC, Madaket Stables LLC or Nirvana Far
Trn: Peter Miller (38-5-5-8)

TYLER BAZE (56-7-3-5) 120

2024: 4 0 1 1 $29,140 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $29,140
2023: 3 1 0 0 $38,240 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,600
Life: 7 1 1 1 $67,380 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,720

Track: 3 1 0 0 $39,900
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 65-88 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ Smith M E 121 L 2.70 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ stalk3-2w,3w,no respns 12
11Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45»¾ 1:10»º 1:35¸¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 110-93 7 5» 5¶£ 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 121 L *2.20 Antifona121«¬ Esprit Enchante121¸¡ She Is Romantic121¹¡wstep slow,2w,3-4w,game 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/4 a11 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft :58.3h 1/6 5 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/28 28 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 10/20

12
30-1 Lime

Sea Dancer
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mastery - Cuyathy by Congrats, KY
Pink, white winged 'C' on purple ball front and back, white stars on purple sleeves, pink cap

86 Own: CUYATHY LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (17-5-4-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (62-3-5-10) 120

2024: 7 2 0 0 $83,200 Turf: 12 2 2 0 $138,595
2023: 5 0 2 0 $55,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $138,595 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $69,695

Track: 6 2 1 0 $95,200
28Sep24 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :21½¼ :44^» 1:11¿º 3 k Stk - UnzipMeL - 100k 100-89 4 9 8º¢ 7¹£ 7»¡ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 120 68.90 1013 Toupie124¶¡ Queen Maxima120¸£ Alluring120¨μ whopped,steady past1/4 10
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 98-76 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¿ Herrera D A 122 49.00 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ stalk3w,drop back 2nd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 19/51 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/82 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 56/84 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 39/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Wine On Tap will race with Blinkers On

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3) / 15 % Takeout ) / 3x3 ($1)

8 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $57,000. (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won $60,000 Since April 27 or Claiming Price $80,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Oviatt Class (L)
B.h.5 Bernardini - Occasionally by Tiznow, VA
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

90 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (57-7-11-7) 124

2024: 3 1 1 0 $34,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,220
2023: 5 1 0 1 $49,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $13,800
Life: 14 3 1 4 $234,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 2 $68,160
27May24 SA10 ft 1L»^ :47¸» 1:36¾¾ 2:03^¶ 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 79-65 3 7½¡ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¹»¢ Rispoli U 122 40.80 1110 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Reincarnate122¸¢ Judge Miller122¸¢ wcrowded early, eased 7
11Apr24 Tup8 ft 1m¿» :46¼¾ 1:10^¿ 1:34»¿ 4g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 72-106 7 6¼ 6¹£ 6º 4º£ 1¡ Espinoza A 122 L 2.30 Oviatt Class122¡ Ginobili122¶¡ Keen Heir122¸£ 6wd 1/4, closed 7
08Mar24 SA4 gd 1m¶½» :47¸½ 1:11¹½ 1:37^» 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 81-95 5 5¶^ 5½ 4º¡ 3º¡ 2¿¡ Rispoli U 122 L 7.60 1099 Flying Drummer122¿¡ Oviatt Class122¹£ Ginobili124º¡ 4-2wd,2-4wd,gained2nd 5
31Dec23 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :49¶» 1:13¸¶ 1:37½¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 49-100 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Rispoli U 123 L 8.60 1120 Ghost of Midnight123¡ Arrowthegreat120¸¢ McLaren Vale118¶£ 2-3wd,mvd out,no rally 5
11Nov23 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45¿» 1:10¿^ 1:36º¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 59-97 5 8¿£ 8¾¢ 7º¢ 7º 1¶¢ Rispoli U 123 L 6.70 Oviatt Class123¶¢ Clouseau122¡ Cowboy Mike122¨μ wbit slow,3w,4-5w,rally 8
12Aug23 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46»º 1:11º¸ 1:36»» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-100 4 6º¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 4º Rispoli U 123 L 4.10 Fast Draw Munnings125¹¢ Finneus118¨μ Telos119¡ wstep slow,3-2wd,4deep 8
18Jun23 SA10 ft 1m¶½» :47^¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:36¸^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-82 9 5¸¢ 5¶£ 6¸£ 6» 7¶^¢ Rispoli U 124 L 12.00 1120 Divine Armor124«¬ Manitowish124¨μ Flying Drummer124º¢ 4-3wd,3-5wd,weakened 10
25Apr23 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :45¾¾ 1:10^^ 1:35¹¿ 3g Aoc 25000 (25-20)cnd-N 94-95 2 3» 4º¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ Zunino J L 122 L *1.20 Mr. Who122¨μ Convention122¸£ Oviatt Class122º¡ saved ground, evenly 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/21 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/23 6 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :50.4h 21/24 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/35

2
12-1 White

Manitowish (L)
B.g.6 Carpe Diem - Urbanini by Bernardini, KY
Red, red "MV" in black framed white box on back, white cuffs & collar, white ball on red cap

93 Own: Martin Valenzuela, Jr.
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (43-4-2-3) 122

2024: 3 1 0 1 $36,840 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,288
2023: 9 1 3 4 $77,280 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $17,400
Life: 30 6 6 9 $236,967 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $52,520

Track: 12 4 3 3 $126,360
21Sep24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21½¾ :44¹¿ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 86-101 5 2 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 124 bL 2.50 Manitowish124¶¢ Tranche120¡ Took Charge126» 3-4wide, closed well 6
13Sep24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46»¾ 1:11^¸ 1:36¸¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 96-95 4 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Pereira T J 124 bL 6.90 Red Cross Knight126¨© King Apollo124¸¡ Cornell118º tracked 3-4wd,weakened 6
10Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21º^ :44½¹ 1:03¸¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 81-85 4 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4½ 3¼¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 4.60 For All Mankind124º£ Tranche120¶¡ Manitowish122¶ chased 3-5wd,gained3rd 6
26Dec23 SA7 fm y *6K¾º :21½¶ :43¾¿ 1:11¿» 3g Alw 67000nw1$/x 77-76 2 8 9½¡ 9¿¢ 10¶¶ 10¶º¢ Berrios H I 122 bL 29.30 1136 Beef Winslow122¹¢ Book Smart124¡ King Apollo122¶¢ inside,came out xing 10
10Dec23 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21¿» :44¿¿ 1:02½¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 60-94 2 3 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ Payeras E 124 bL 4.30 Escape Route124¶ It's My House124¡ Manitowish124¡ 3-2wd,rallied,gaind3rd 5
05Nov23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53^¿¼ :52¾¶» 3g Alw 19500nw1/r/L ---79 1 8 6º£ -- 4¹£ 3¶¡ Payeras E 126 bL *.20 Dream Robber126¶¢ High Press126¨μ Manitowish126£ advncd ins,gained 9
18Jun23 SA10 ft 1m¶½» :47^¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:36¸^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78-99 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2«¬ Vazquez R A 124 bL 7.80 1103 Divine Armor124«¬ Manitowish124¨μ Flying Drummer124º¢woutsd,btw,lost whp1/16 10
21May23 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :44¾¿ 1:09¹¿ 4g SOC 32000 - N 76-105 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Berrios H I 122 bL 2.60 1145 Manitowish122¨© Cyberviking122º¡ Baladi124º£ winside,driftd str,held 5
Workout(s): a18 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :49.1h 1/4 4 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :49.1h 4/6 6 Sep 24 LA 6F ft 1:14h 2/3 a30 Aug 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/8

3
5-1 Blue

Roll On Big Joe (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Prospective - Nina's Gift by Victory Gallop, FL
Red, maroon yoke, white circled airplane emblem, maroon sleeves, red cap

87 Own: Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (19-0-4-2)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 124

2024: 4 2 1 0 $110,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 3 1 2 0 $53,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 4 0 $182,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $76,660
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 94-106 4 1 3¶¡ 2¸ 2º 2¼¢ Rispoli U 122 21.70 1047 Straight No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ stalk inside, 2nd best 7
06Sep24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¹ :45¶½ :56½^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/L/x-N 60-65 7 2 6¼¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶» Smith M E 120 L 17.50 Proof He Rides120¶¢ Mubtadaa120¨μ Tigerhon122«¬ wgetting out 3/8,eased 10
24May24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45»½ 1:10¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-102 5 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ Smith M E 126 L 5.80 1058 Roll On Big Joe126¡ Tarantino126¶ Ultimate126¸¡ ceded,ins,tip out,game 7
23Mar24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¼ :44º½ 1:02ºº 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 70-92 1 7 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Panici L 121 L 2.30 Roll On Big Joe121¨μ Jet Wings121£ Commandant123¶£ ins,3p turn,5p lane,up 7
29Mar23 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22^¹ :44¿¶ 1:10¶¶ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 83-87 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.70 Bouncer120¶¢ Roll On Big Joe120º¡ Khozeiress120¸¡ wbrk out,driftd out str 6
23Feb23 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¶º :44¸¼ 1:23¾¾ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 103-81 3 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L 4.80 Naruto120¶¢ Roll On Big Joe120¸ Rudder's Men120¨μ duel ins,clear,drift 10
22Jan23 GP5 ft 1m» :45¸» 1:09¿¸ 1:38¸¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 105-79 6 1¶ 1¸ 1½ 1¶^ 1¶º¡ Saez L 118 L *1.70 Roll On Big Joe118¶º¡ Gambling Holiday118¹ O'Conner Sunset111¶¡ 2p, drift 12path, drvg 6
10Dec22 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¾» :46¹¼ 1:10¾¾ 1:37º^ 2 Msw 47000 96-80 4 1¶ 1¹ 1¡ 2¶ 2º Maldonado E A 122 9.40 Gilmore122º Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ Mongolian Altai122¡ speed,no match late 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 10/15 14 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50h 10/13 21 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 7/7 a29 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.2hd 1/11

4
20-1 Yellow

Moose MitchellÀ (L)
B.g.5 Danzing Candy - Sunrise Avenue by City Zip, CA
Teal, teal 'RL' on white sash, teal cap

93 Own: R L Stables
Trn: George Papaprodromou (31-12-3-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (37-1-3-6) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $16,100 Turf: 8 0 1 3 $40,640
2023: 10 4 1 2 $214,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 8 5 6 $481,980 Distance: 7 3 1 2 $183,860

Track: 17 5 3 3 $289,980
24Aug24 Dmr9 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :44¿¼ 1:21¶½ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 88-92 1 7 2¡ 3¸ 7¿ 7¶½¡ Laprida J 121 b 75.30 Raging Torrent118¨μ The Chosen Vron125¹¡ Big City Lights121¹wfracts,step slow,2-3wd 8
25May24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22»¶ :45¸½ 1:09¹½ 3g lStk - ThorsEcoB - 100k 52-91 3 3 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¹ 3»¡ Rispoli U 124 b 10.40 1122 The Chosen Vron126¸¢ Sawasdee124¹¢ Moose Mitchell124¹ tracked 3-4wd, no bid 4
14Mar24 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¼ :43¿¾ 1:08¶¼ 3g Stk - PhnxGdCpB - 60k 56-86 6 12 9¹¡ 11¿ 12¾ 11¶^ Contreras L 124 bfL 5.30 Love My Jimmy120¶£ Truth Seeker124¶¢ Tulane Tryst120¨μwbumped,pinched start 12
13Jan24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22º¶ :45¹¸ 1:09^¼ 4g lStk - CACpSprntB - 150k 64-88 4 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 5¼¡ Gutierrez M 122 bf 16.60 1120 The Chosen Vron124¸¢ Brickyard Ride124¸¢ Geezer120¶£ stalked 2wd, weakened 5
18Nov23 Dmr8 ft 7f¼^ :22½¼ :44¿º 1:21¸¸ 3g lStk - CaryGrantB - 100k 70-102 5 1 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3½ Gutierrez M 122 bf 10.40 The Chosen Vron124¸£ Big City Lights120º¢ Moose Mitchell122¹¢ up close,5-4wd,weaknd 5
05Nov23 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¸½ :44»» 1:16»¼ 3g SOC 32000 - N 81-107 3 2 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Gutierrez M 122 bL *1.50 1097 Moose Mitchell122«¬ Disco Ball122£ It's My House122¹¡ vied btwn, dug in late 7
22Sep23 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :23^» :45¾¼ 1:03^¹ 3g Str 25000 48-97 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ Gutierrez M 124 bL *.90 See Through It124¸¡ Moose Mitchell124£ Lovesick Blues124» duel outside, held 2nd 5
26Aug23 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21º¿ :44ºº 1:23¸¶ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 91-92 1 6 8½£ 9½ 8¾ 7¿¡ Gutierrez M 121 bf 13.00 Anarchist121£ Bye Bye Bobby121¶ C Z Rocket121¶£ wimpeded erly,altrd trn 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 56/90 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 8/52 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 38/68 29 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48hg 3/63

5
4-5 Green

Pilot Commander (L)
Ch.c.3 Justify - Rebuke by Carson City, KY
Navy and yellow diamonds, navy "CSLR Racing" in white triangle on back, yellow hoops on navy sleeves, navy cap

99 Own: CSLR Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (32-11-5-4)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 119

2024: 3 1 2 0 $88,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $36,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $124,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,200

Track: 2 1 1 0 $73,000
05Oct24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44^¼ 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 98-104 7 2 2¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸£ Hernandez J J 119 bL *.90 1169 Pilot Commander119¸£ Captivating Boy124¸¢ Red Pill122¡ prss,chs,re-bid,cleard 8
07Sep24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21º¼ :43¿¼ 1:15¼¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 111-105 8 3 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Hernandez J J 119 bL *1.20 Red Flag124£ Pilot Commander119¹ All That Glory119¶¢ rate 4-3w,duel ins,gme 12
06Jan24 SA8 ft 7f¸¾ :22¾¾ :45¸½ 1:23^¶ 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 81-90 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Prat F 120 b 2.90 1146 Muth124¸£ Pilot Commander120«¬ Slider124»£ prss btwn,led,held 2nd 6
11Nov23 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¾¿ :45¾¹ 1:09¾¸ 2 Msw 61000 52-92 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 120 b *1.30 Pilot Commander120¸¢ Imagination120º¢ E J Won the Cup120º¢ outsd,clear,held well 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :46.2h 2/71 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 31/59 31 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :46.1h 2/107 25 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/117

6
30-1 Black

Mbagnick (CHI) (L)
B.h.5 Practical Joke - Belcunda (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
Blue, red hoop on sleeve, blue sleeves, white cap

91 Own: Paola Stable or Stud Vendaval, Inc.
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (7-0-1-1)

TYLER BAZE (56-7-3-5) 124

2024: 3 0 0 1 $15,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 0 0 $51,540 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $24,924
Life: 15 4 0 2 $130,117 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,000
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 84-95 2 5 6¹ 5» 5¾¡ 5¶¶ Baze T 122 44.40 1188 Straight No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ svd ground,no response 7
30Mar24 GP7 ft 1B¾^ :49¸^ 1:12º¶ 1:43½¿ 4g Stk - GhstzaprG3 - 150k 52-78 7 4¶¡ 4£ 5¹¢ 7º£ 7¿£ Leparoux J R 122 50.60 Il Miracolo122¨μ Tumbarumba124£ Steal Sunshine124º¢ stalk4p,backup far trn 8
09Mar24 Tam6 ft 1Bº¼ :46¿º 1:10¿¹ 1:43¶¸ 4g Stk - ChallngrG3 - 100k 84-100 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Meneses M 119 38.20 Skippylongstocking123¸¡ Sherlock's Jewel119¨μ Mbagnick119¶ svdgnd,3p2nd,improved 6
23Dec23 FG11 ft 1B»^ :47º¸ 1:11¼¿ 1:44^º 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 95-74 3 5» 6¸¡ 4¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¾¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 21.30 Five Star General124¹ Pioneer of Medina124¶¡ Happy American124¹ midpack 3-4p, faded 8
08Dec23 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23ºº :47¼¿ 1:32»º 3g Alw 38000cnd 67-103 8 4 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ DelCid V 123 L *2.00 Mbagnick123¡ Vivir Con Alegria119¸£ Strong Eagle119º¡ dueled, prevailed 9
15Nov23 Ded4 mys 7f¶» :23½¶ :47¿º 1:26¹^ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 56-96 6 6 6¹¡ 6º¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ DelCid V 119 L *.80 Mbagnick119¨μ Fleetridge119º¢ Sammy Danseur Jr.118£ 3wbid,duel, prevailed 8
03Sep23 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¼ 1:11½º 1:37¼¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-86 2 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4»¡ 4¶¶£ Berrios H I 121 L 9.30 Celestial Moon121¶£ Affable121¶¢ Divine Armor123¾£ sent clear,3w,2w,faded 7
30Jul23 Dmr10 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¾ 1:11¶¾ 1:36»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 66-95 7 7»¡ 8»¢ 6¸£ 9»¢ 7¼¡ Berrios H I 121 L 5.60 Perfect Flight121¶¡ Breakfast Ride121£ McLaren Vale121£ wslow,4w 1st,adv 3w,wkn 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 5/38 16 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 5/10 9 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 3/5 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 37/84

7
2-1 Orange

Fort Bragg (L)
B.c.4 Tapit - March X Press by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue and yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

98 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (32-11-5-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 1 1 $332,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $54,000
Life: 13 3 2 3 $426,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $39,000

Track: 6 1 1 1 $93,300
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 91-99 1 4 4¸ 3¸ 3º¡ 4¿¢ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.50 1142 Straight No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ drew closer3deep,wknd 7
26Dec23 SA8 ft 7f¹» :22¸¶ :44º¸ 1:21½^ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 88-86 2 4 6¸¢ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 6¶^ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 5.00 1122 Speed Boat Beach120¶¡ Hejazi120¹ Giant Mischief120¸¢ wstdy early,3-4w,no bid 7
17Nov23 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¸¶ :44¾» 1:14¼^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 87-111 3 3 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 118 bL *.80 Fort Bragg118¸¢ Sir Atticus120¹¡ Positivity120¶£ brf duel,clear,handily 4
30Sep23 SA6 wf 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¸½ 1:08º¿ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 70-104 4 3 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¶ 3¶¢ Vazquez R A 120 b 10.10 1088 Dr. Schivel122«¬ Speed Boat Beach120¶¢ Fort Bragg120£ angled4w,lack late kck 9
26Aug23 Sar9 mys 7f»^ :22¸¿ :44º^ 1:22¼¹ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 95-72 4 6 5¸ 5º¡ 5¶^ 4¶»¢ Rosario J 120 b 4.30 One in Vermillion118¶£ Verifying120¶¡ Arabian Lion124¶¸ step slw st,3-4p,6p1/4 6
01Jul23 Bel6 ft 1m¼» :44¼¹ 1:08¾º 1:35¹½ 3 Stk - DwyerG3 - 200k 121-111 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Velazquez J R 118 b *.70 Fort Bragg118¨© Saudi Crown118¶¶ Harrodsburg118¹¢ wstumbled st, gamely 6
06May23 CD8 ft 1mº^ :45^^ 1:09¸½ 1:34º¹ 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 500k 95-107 6 4£ 4£ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Rosario J 118 5.52 General Jim120¨μ Fort Bragg118¹¡ Gilmore118£ wbold bid, grudgingly 13
01Apr23 GP14 ft 1N½^ :46½¶ 1:10¼¹ 1:49¹½ 3 Stk - FlaDerbyG1 - 1000k 102-89 10 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 5¿¡ Rosario J 122 12.00 Forte122¶ Mage122¸ Cyclone Mischief122¸ wlunged st, 3wd to lead 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 4/51 14 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 24/47 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :46.4h 2/69 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 2/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5)(15% Takeout ) / Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Red

Special ClubÀ 85 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC or Lewis
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (10-0-2-2) SCRATCHED

18Oct24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :44»^ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-73 5 3 2¶ 2¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶¶¢ Hernandez J J 119 bL 4.60 1170 I'm Ripped119¸¡ California Tiger124£ Spiritual Advisor122º¢ chased 2wd, faded 6
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47h 1/23 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 3/64 14 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/33 23 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 45/74

2
3-1 White

Lemon SushiÀ (L)
B.g.6 Sushiwood - Lemon Supreme by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Orange, orange "VB" on white diamond on back, white diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, orange cap

97 Own: Clay W. Robinson
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (12-0-3-2)

KYLE FREY (75-4-12-12) 124

2024: 8 0 4 1 $66,920 Turf: 12 0 6 1 $102,800
2023: 4 1 2 0 $85,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 8 2 $235,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 8 1 3 1 $85,440
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 107-102 7 4 6¹£ 6¸£ 1¡ 2¶ Frey K 124 bfL 8.10 1134 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ 2w,tip out,led,outkckd 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 5/71 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 29/64

3
15-1 Blue

Chick's Dig ItÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Northern Causeway - Santa Helena by Street Boss, CA
Red, yellow 'W' on navy blue ball front and back, gold stripes on navy blue sleeves, yellow cap

92 Own: Norhett Walls
Trn: Jerry Wallace, II (5-0-0-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (37-1-3-6) 124

2024: 6 1 1 1 $66,000 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $12,280
2023: 5 0 2 0 $18,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 13 2 3 1 $105,880 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $11,560

Track: 10 1 3 1 $57,980
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 66-93 7 10 11¾¡ 11½¢ 6¹£ 3¸£ Aguilar A 124 L 10.90 1112 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ ins,outclosed for 2nd 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 35/90 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 35/119 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 23/58 2 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 27/62

4
9-2 Yellow

Touchdown BrownÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cairo Prince - Chicalelee by Cherokee Run, CA
Orange, yellow cross sashes, yellow chevrons on sleeves, orange and yellow cap

87 Own: Branch, Buster Jr. or Cohen
Trn: Mark Glatt (32-6-6-6)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 124

2024: 2 1 0 0 $14,340 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,638
2023: 2 0 1 0 $6,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 0 $172,340 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,240

Track: 8 2 2 0 $91,500
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L-w 54-91 7 8 7¼ 5º 3¸ 1¶¢ Fresu A 124 bL *1.80 1100 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ wbpd/lost path st,3-4wd 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/90 a27 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 1/28 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/59 2 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3hg 16/53

5
6-1 Green

SupernalÀ (L)
B.g.3 Sky Mesa - Cuddle Alert by Bedford Falls, CA
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

90 Own: Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing or Verand
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 121

2024: 9 4 1 2 $71,090 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $15,720
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 2 $71,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,600
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84-100 6 9 9½¢ 10»¡ 7¸¢ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 121 bL 8.20 1111 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ wtugged,ins-3w,rallied 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/21 13 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :51.4h 21/22 22 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/34 15 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:02h 12/25

6
8-1 Black

Yo TimeÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Hi Ho Yodeler by Swiss Yodeler, CA
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

89 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (57-7-11-7) 124

2024: 3 1 0 0 $31,460 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $45,760
2023: 3 1 0 1 $48,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,040
Life: 7 2 0 1 $81,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $48,240
31Aug24 Dmr7 fm p 1B¸^ :47»¹ 1:12¸^ 1:42¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 114-88 6 2«¬ 6¹¡ 10»¢ 12¿¡ 12¶¹ Frey K 123 bL 10.80 Pure Madness119¶¢ Big George123¶£ Takes Three119«¬wrank/drifted out 1st 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/21 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/23 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/35

7
30-1Orange

Stay On the FenceÀ (L)
B.g.3 Pavel - Factor of Two by The Factor, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

74 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Antonio Garcia (15-0-2-1)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (22-0-2-0) 121

2024: 8 1 2 1 $80,940 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 6 1 1 2 $76,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 3 $157,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $25,000

Track: 8 1 2 2 $88,260
21Sep24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21½¾ :44¹¿ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 76-78 4 5 6º 6» 6½¡ 6¶^¡ Gutierrez M 120 bL 22.80 Manitowish124¶¢ Tranche120¡ Took Charge126» trailed 2wd, weakened 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 52/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.3h 75/82 15 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :38.2h 40/45 6 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.4h 47/58

8
6-1 Pink

Known IdeaÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Goldencents - Snap Out of It by Uncle Mo, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

88 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (24-2-5-5)

TYLER BAZE (56-7-3-5) 121

2024: 7 2 3 0 $102,200 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $22,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 3 0 $102,200 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $40,700

Track: 5 1 3 0 $76,500
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77-85 1 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ Baze T 118 bL *1.30 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ clear7/16,drft str,hld 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 19/28 a10 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/11 3 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 16/17 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 4/45

9
12-1 Aqua

Double JabÀ (L)
B.g.4 Vronsky - Lost Prophet by Yes It's True, CA
White, blue hoop and bar, blue cap

88 Own: Eaton or Muldoon
Trn: Andy Mathis (3-1-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (62-3-5-10) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $17,820 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $80,120
2023: 4 1 2 0 $70,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 1 $92,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 127-95 9 3 4£ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¹£ Ayuso A 122 bL 10.80 1257 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ w4-3wd,lacked room uppr 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51h 9/10 22 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 22/26 15 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :51.2h 19/22 7 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :51.2h 67/68

10
20-1 Purple

Lord TrippingÀ (L)
B.g.4 Lord Nelson - Tripping by Hard Spun, CA
Orange and purple halves, white "V", multi-colored hoop and bars on sleeves, orange cap

90 Own: Jim Volk
Trn: Ryan Hanson (16-3-0-2)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (8-1-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $16,820 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $55,060
2023: 6 1 0 1 $45,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 1 $61,960 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $620

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,620
14Oct24 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¿¶ 1:10^¹ 1:34º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 125-100 10 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 5¶¢ 9»¢ Kimura K 123 bL 10.50 1206 We Can119¨μ Takes Three119¨μ Moon Ice123¶¡ wbid4w/bpd into str,wkn 11
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/15 a23 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 1/8 13 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 2/10 a22 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 1/31

11
10-1 Gray

Afternoon NapÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Practical Joke - Julie Napp by Curlin, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

85 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Carla Gaines (20-2-4-3)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $36,900 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $36,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $36,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
04Oct24 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼^ :45¸º 1:09^¼ 35 lMsw 54000 68-90 1 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¶£ Fresu A 124 L 2.30 1076 Afternoon Nap124¶£ Miss Jo's Curlin121¨© Glorious Life124¡ wcame in st,ins-2w,angl 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 26/49 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/58 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 10/126 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 37/45

12
20-1 Lime

ChromeflashÀ (L)
Ch.c.3 Danzing Candy - Silver Score by Even the Score, CA
Red, white sash, red and black bars on white sleeves, red cap

73 Own: Aston or Capestro
Trn: Paula S. Capestro (3-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (17-2-3-0) 119

2024: 3 1 0 0 $46,340 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $45,500
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $48,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½¶ :44¿½ 1:05^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79-61 4 6 7º 7»¡ 6¼¡ 5½£ Gonzalez R 118 L 12.80 Prince Prancealot118¶¡ Donnie the Chiro120¶¡ Journey D' Oro118¶£wclimbed,6wd,no menace 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 2/20 8 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4hg 1/2 14 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 3/38 2 Sep 24 Dmr 2F ft :25.1hg 2/12

13
12-1 Brown

Travelin' ShowÀ (L)
Ch.g.3 Grazen - Freedom Ride by Clubhouse Ride, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

80 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (10-0-2-2)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 119

2024: 6 1 1 0 $51,000 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $51,000
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $53,700 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 5 1 1 0 $50,500
01Sep24 Dmr4 fm p 5f¸» :21½¶ :44»¿ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-92 2 12 7º£ 7¹¢ 8º 8¹¡ Kimura K 119 bL 29.60 Gllnd de Besos124¨μ Piper's Causeway124¨μ In Vronsky Style124¡ woff slow, saved ground 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/71 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 28/41 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/64 14 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/33

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
RefocusÀ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Pavel - Redo It by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

86 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (43-8-6-5)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 121

2024: 9 2 1 1 $93,900 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $53,200
2023: 3 1 0 1 $56,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 2 $150,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 8 3 1 2 $141,000
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-96 3 6 9½¢ 9¼ 5¹£ 2¶£ Rispoli U 121 bL 8.00 1054 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ wbrsh st,ins-2w,rallied 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 7/22 12 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :51h 23/23 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 44/119 10 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01hg 34/75
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Chromeflash will race with Blinkers On
Stay On the Fence - has been gelded since last start.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

10 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000
Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Concord Bridge (L)
B.r.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Pauline Revere by Distorted Humor, KY
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Talla Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbreds or Woodf
Trn: John W. Sadler (24-2-5-5)

TYLER BAZE (56-7-3-5) 121

2024: 2 0 0 1 $7,980 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,480
2023: 2 0 0 1 $7,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $15,110 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $11,970
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 88-93 7 4 6»¢ 7½£ 4º 3£ Baze T 121 bL 28.00 1182 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ walter 3wd trn,outclosd 10
22Aug24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¾¾ 1:10»» 1:36»½ 3g Msw 75000 94-73 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¾¡ Berrios H I 121 bL 3.90 Canada Gate121¶£ Magnify121¶£ Abitmischievous121¸ wsteady1st,stalk inside 5
15Oct23 SA10 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¿ 1:11»¼ 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 61000 77-67 5 6½ 6º¡ 3¹ 3» 3¶^¢ Rispoli U 120 b *2.90 1142 Wynstock120½¡ Ario120¸£nAmerican Flyer120»¢ wbrsh st,4-3w,drftd str 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 8/28 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 21/40 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:03h 48/58 15 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 6/26

2
5-2 White

Money Makes Money (L)
B.g.3 Kantharos - I Dare U Em by Lunarpal, KY
Red, red 'A' on white ball, white cap

90 Own: John Ford Racing Inc., Seahawk Racing or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (32-6-6-6)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (68-15-12-7) 121

2024: 1 0 1 0 $13,000 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $20,320
2023: 1 0 0 1 $7,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $20,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $13,000
06Jan24 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º» :44¾» 1:08¸½ 3 Msw 65000 105-91 1 8 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Kimura K 122 bL 3.90 969 Nesso's Lstharrah122¸¡ Money Makes Money122¡ Island Cruiser122«¬ whit gt,tight early,ins 10
23Nov23 Dmr1 fm p¸º 5f¸» :22»¼ :45¾^ :57¿¹ 2 Msw 61000 58-88 4 8 7½ 7»¡ 6»¡ 3¡ Rispoli U 120 b 9.30 Practically Broke120¡ E J Won the Cup120¨© Money Makes Money120¶woff slow, checked 1/4 8
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 1/38 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 5/31 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/74 a28 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/44

3
10-1 Blue

Western Avenue (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Randie's Legend by Benchmark, KY
Light blue, blue "T" in yellow diamond, yellow diamond on blue sleeves, blue and yellow cap

81 Own: Tomasic or Tomasic
Trn: Steve Knapp (33-3-1-5)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (43-4-2-3) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2023: 1 0 0 1 $3,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 120-93 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 4¶ Pereira T J 124 fL 13.10 1208 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ outsd,clear1/8,caught 10
08Sep24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :44½½ 1:09¾¹ 3g Msw 75000 93-88 4 6 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 6º¢ 7½¢ Pereira T J 124 fL 62.60 Momad124¶ Bartholdy121¶¢ Mirahmadi121¶¡ wclimb,2-3w,angl in upr 10
05Jul23 Ind10 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49¶¶ 1:13¸½ 1:42¶¿ 3g Msw 34000 45-63 1 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3¶¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.90 What a Blast120º¡ Coach Petro120½£ Western Avenue120¨μ 2wd,btwn turn,weakend 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/90 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/82 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 30/119 19 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 10/48

4
6-1 Yellow

Santarena (L)
Ch.c.3 Omaha Beach - Catch My Fancy by Yes It's True, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

88 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC, Saints or Sinners or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (32-6-6-6)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-11-8-9) 121

2024: 7 0 3 1 $52,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 1 $52,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,900

Track: 5 0 3 0 $39,000
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 88-87 1 7 7»¢ 6½¡ 6» 6¹£ Fresu A 121 bL *3.10 1214 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ svd ground,needed more 10
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 81-91 2 6 4¹ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4£ Fresu A 121 bL *1.90 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡ wboxed uppr,traffc late 9
20Jul24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :44¼º 1:09»^ 3g Msw 75000 74-80 6 2 4¸ 3º 3º¡ 3½ Fresu A 120 bL 2.00 Schwarzmeier120£ Mirahmadi120¼¢ Santarena120¸¡ w3w,drftd in1/8,held3rd 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47h 3/90 16 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 5/26 8 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 17/89 16 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 24/59

5
15-1 Green

Call Sign Seven
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Speightstown - Awesome Marchesa by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, gold cannons, blue cap

0.00 Own: Cannon Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (33-6-2-6)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (37-6-5-3) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 56/90 11 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1hg 8/8 5 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :53.3h 30/30 27 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/15

6
3-1 Black

Final Edition (IRE) (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Most Gifted by War Front, IRE
Purple, black hoop, black bar on sleeves, purple cap

92 Own: Thelma & Louise Stable, LLC
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (9-0-3-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (82-18-11-22) 121

2024: 2 0 1 1 $28,800 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $28,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $28,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jun24 Baq6 gd p¸½ 1m¶¸» :47¾¼ 1:13^½ 1:36¶¹ 3g Msw 90000 84-92 8 4¼ 5½ 6º 6º¡ 3¹£ Davis D 118 L 4.40 Unit Economics125¶ Storm Ready125¸£ Final Edition118¶ 3w pursuit, mild kick 10
03May24 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :22¹^ :44¿¶ 1:08¼¾ 3g Msw 90000 89-91 5 5 6¹ 6¼ 5¹¡ 2¨© Gomez J A 118 L 4.20 Feltrinelli118¨© Final Edition118£ Research Results118«¬ 2w 1/4p, just missed 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 17/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 19/52 a7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/41 30 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/46

7
6-1 Orange

Hurricane Way (L)
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Evening Wind by Curlin, KY
Green, red "M", yellow "W", red, yellow and green bell peppers on black sleeves, green cap

91 Own: My Way Racing, LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (15-2-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (57-7-11-7) 121

2024: 6 0 2 0 $29,340 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $27,300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $29,340 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 4 0 2 0 $26,340
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 61-94 8 5 10¿¢ 9¶^ 8¼ 2¨μ Berrios H I 121 L 6.00 1065 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ ins,2-4w turn,outclosd 10
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 63-89 5 4 8»£ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 5¶¢ Gutierrez R 121 bL 12.90 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡wins,traffc turn,willng 9
25Jul24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¶½ 3g Msw 75000 101-92 11 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 120 bL 14.80 American Glory120¶¢ Divisible By120¡ Nation125¨μ tracked2-3wd,evenly 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 21/90 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 18/46 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 42/119 14 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :50h 12/15

8
15-1 Pink

Running Spartan (L)
Ch.g.3 First Samurai - Woodsboro by Congrats, KY
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

89 Own: Thanasis LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (31-12-3-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (32-6-5-3) 121

2024: 4 0 0 2 $15,920 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $11,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $15,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
28Sep24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¶ 1:09º^ 1:33¼¶ 35 Msw 54000 118-85 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 8¾£ Ayuso A 121 bL 19.30 1142 Spycatcher125¶¢ Rostovsky121£ Goodfella125¡ pace, yielded into str 8
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 80-92 8 2 5¹ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¨μ Rispoli U 121 bL 5.10 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡ 3w,forced 5wd past1/4 9
26Jul24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¹¹ :45¸¿ :57ºº 3g Msw 75000 55-92 4 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 7½ 5¶¡ Franco G 120 bL 15.40 Corso's Pick120¡ Prosper124«¬ A Day to Remember120£ wpinballed,2w-ins,angld 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 56/90 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 8/52 23 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2hg 23/36 16 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.1h 76/89

9
15-1 Aqua

Irish Rose (L)
B.f.4 Irish Surf - Lilies and Roses by Super Saver, KY
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

81 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (5-0-0-1)

MIKE SMITH (18-5-2-2) 121

2024: 7 0 0 2 $22,140 Turf: 12 0 2 3 $57,340
2023: 6 0 2 1 $37,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 3 $59,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 2 2 $46,500
06Oct24 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½^ :21¿^ :43¿º 1:08º¾ 35k Msw 54000 55-88 4 6 6¿¡ 6½ 5¹¡ 3¹¢ Smith M E 124 L 16.60 1018 Not A Sinner121¶¢ Ashley121¸ Irish Rose124«¬ wbpd st,2-3w,tipped out 7
08Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¸» :22¹» :45^¿ :56½º 3gk Msw 75000 49-81 4 9 12½¢ 11¾£ 8½£ 6º£ Smith M E 124 L 19.10 Lovin' On the Run124¡ Ashley121¶¡ Cyprus Moon121¡ svd ground,mild rally 12
05Jul24 Lrc6 ft 5K½^ :21¿¾ :45»^ 1:04º» 3gk Msw 41000 57-67 7 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 6½¡ 4½ Maldonado E A 126 L 6.50 Uffda120¶¢ Muteki126¶£ Wimberly120º chased4-5wd, no threat 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/22 12 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.3h 2/2 30 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 4/29 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 80/119

10
30-1 Purple

Brave Blend (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Omaha Beach - Ultimate Blend by Tiznow, KY
Orange, yellow w-hoops, orange bars on yellow sleeves, yellow and orange cap

84 Own: Williamson Racing LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (15-2-1-1)

KYLE FREY (75-4-12-12) 121

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
12Oct24 SA8 ft 1B¾^ :47¸¶ 1:11º^ 1:43½» 35 Msw 54000 81-80 7 5¹¡ 5½¡ 4» 6¿¡ 7¶¾¡ Frey K 121 bL 48.90 1154 Mirahmadi121¶^ Shofner121¶£ Abitmischievous116¡ wbrk in/bpd,2-3w,empty 8
28Sep24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¶ 1:09º^ 1:33¼¶ 35 Msw 54000 110-93 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¹£ Prat F 121 bL 15.20 1136 Spycatcher125¶¢ Rostovsky121£ Goodfella125¡ wstalk2w,driftd in uppr 8
31Aug24 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾» 1:35¿¸ 3g Msw 75000 90-89 2 7¹£ 7¹¢ 8¹¢ 7¸¢ 8º¢ Talamo J 121 L 38.30 Joyrider121¨© Spycatcher125¸¡ Middleburg121¨μ wtroubled stretch run 11
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/64 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 29/58 24 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 59/83 17 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.4h 2/78

11
20-1 Gray

Mardy's Fish (L)
B.g.3 Flatter - Silverpocketsfull by Indian Charlie, KY
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

64 Own: Little Red Feather Racing
Trn: Philip D' Amato (60-13-3-9)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (35-4-11-2) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
20Jan24 SA1 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :43¿¶ 1:15»¿ 3 Msw 65000 63-64 4 5 5º¡ 6¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Fresu A 122 L 21.20 1032 Maymun122½¡ Mc Vay122º£ Tessuto122¡ wclimb,ins-3w,no impact 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 4/9 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/23 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:02.2h 20/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 28/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Mardy's Fish will race with Blinkers On
Money Makes Money - has been gelded since last start.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 / 14 % Takeout )

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$54,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three, Four, and Five
Years Old.

1 FIGHT BACK (L) 4 Fresu A 121
2 TOPPERS WAGER (L) 10 Kimura K 125
3 IT'S MY WORLD (L) 6 Orantes W *116
4 BLAME THE CLASSIC (L) 6/5 Espinoza V 121
5 MISS WILL (L) 8/5 Rispoli U 118

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $17,000. For Three
Year Olds and Upward.

1 IMPOSSIBLE TASK (L) 7/2 Aguilar A 123
2 HARDMONEYMUCHACHOS (L) 6/5 Orantes W *118
3 GRANADA FLAVOR (L) 2 Baze T 123
4 TOM AND JAZZY (L) Blk-off 10 Pereira T 123
5 DOS VICIOS (L) Blk-off 5 Cedillo A 123

SELECTIONS: 2-3-1

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Six Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $61,000. (Plus up to $18,300 to
Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward.

1 NOBLE REFLECTION (L) 8 Fresu A 122
2 FORBIDDEN KINGDOM (L) 2 Kimura K 124
3 UNCONQUERABLE KEEN (IRE) (L) 7/5 Rispoli U 124
4 TURN ON THE JETS (IRE) (L) 3 Hernandez J 124
5 IRIDEO (ARG) (L) 5 Berrios H 124

SELECTIONS: 3-2-4

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Middle Pick 4 ($.50)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $54,000. (Plus up to
$16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 SMOOTH CRUISEIN 12 Gonzalez R 122
2 MELLENCAMP 8 Kimura K 122
3 LEGITIMATE 5 Espinoza V 122
4 JOURNALISM 4 Rispoli U 122
5 TOUGHNESS 2/5 Hernandez J 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-3

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 ($2) (Races 5-10

)
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $32,000-$28,000. - Purse
$34,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.

1 SMOKEM EZ (L) SCRATCHED
2 THIRTY FOUR COUPE (L) Blk-off 10 Aguilar A 122
3 GREAT KING (FR) (L) 8 Hernandez J 122
4 EDDIE'S LAST (L) 6 Rispoli U 122
5 WHATMAKESSAMMYRUN (L) 7/2 Fresu A 122
6 HACKING IT UP (L) 12 Kimura K 122
7 JETOVATOR (L) 4 Maldonado E 122
8 GIVE ME THE LUTE (L) 10 Baze T 122
9 FORGIVING SPIRIT (L) 9/2 Ayuso A 122
10 COMMANDER (FR) (L) 8 Berrios H 124

SELECTIONS: 5-7-9

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $54,000.
(Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1 CIPRIANI 2/5 Hernandez J 120
2 YAANI 15 Smith M 120
3 GEMADINI 20 Rispoli U 120
4 THIS NAME'S TAKEN 15 Fresu A 120
5 AMERICAN BLESSING 8/5 Kimura K 120

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50) / Leg

1 of $3 All Turf Pick 3 (Races 7-9-10 )
Autumn Miss Stakes (Grade III)

One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS
OLD.

1 ZONA VERDE (IRE) 4 Hernandez J 124
2 ASEAN (IRE) 15 Kimura K 120
3 WINE ON TAP (O) Blk-on 8 Berrios H 120
4 TAHINI (O) 10 Desormeaux K 120
5 MIXOLOGIST 12 Smith M 120
6 MEDORO 8/5 Fresu A 124
7 TIARAQUEEN (GB) (O) 30 Valdivia, Jr. J 120
8 SNEAKER (O) 8 Espinoza V 120
9 CIRCLE OF TRUST 15 Rispoli U 124
10 WATCHTOWER (O) 20 Herrera D 120
11 ESPRIT ENCHANTE (O) 15 Baze T 120
12 SEA DANCER 30 Ayuso A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-1-3

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3) / 15 % Takeout ) / 3x3 ($1)

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $80,000. -
Purse $57,000. (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have
Not Won $60,000 Since April 27 or Claiming Price $80,000.

1 OVIATT CLASS (L) 15 Berrios H 124
2 MANITOWISH (L) 12 Pereira T 122
3 ROLL ON BIG JOE (L) 5 Rispoli U 124
4 MOOSE MITCHELL (L) 20 Aguilar A 124
5 PILOT COMMANDER (L) 4/5 Kimura K 119
6 MBAGNICK (CHI) (L) 30 Baze T 124
7 FORT BRAGG (L) 2 Hernandez J 124

SELECTIONS: 5-7-3

9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Late Double ($5)(15% Takeout ) / Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course) - ALLOWANCE. -
Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming
Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SPECIAL CLUB (L) SCRATCHED
2 LEMON SUSHI (L) 3 Frey K 124
3 CHICK'S DIG IT (L) 15 Aguilar A 124
4 TOUCHDOWN BROWN (L) 9/2 Fresu A 124
5 SUPERNAL (L) 6 Rispoli U 121
6 YO TIME (L) 8 Berrios H 124
7 STAY ON THE FENCE (L) 30 Gutierrez M 121
8 KNOWN IDEA (L) 6 Baze T 121
9 DOUBLE JAB (L) 12 Ayuso A 122
10 LORD TRIPPING (L) 20 Escobedo A 122
11 AFTERNOON NAP (L) 10 Hernandez J 122
12 CHROMEFLASH (L) Blk-on 20 Valdivia, Jr. J 119
13 TRAVELIN' SHOW (L) 12 Kimura K 119
14 AE-REFOCUS (L) 15 Rispoli U 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-5

10 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$54,000. (Plus up to $16,200 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five
Years Old.

1 CONCORD BRIDGE (L) 10 Baze T 121
2 MONEY MAKES MONEY (L) 5/2 Rispoli U 121
3 WESTERN AVENUE (L) 10 Pereira T 124
4 SANTARENA (L) 6 Fresu A 121
5 CALL SIGN SEVEN 15 Gonzalez R 121
6 FINAL EDITION (IRE) (L) 3 Hernandez J 121
7 HURRICANE WAY (L) 6 Berrios H 121
8 RUNNING SPARTAN (L) 15 Kimura K 121
9 IRISH ROSE (L) 15 Smith M 121
10 BRAVE BLEND (L) 30 Frey K 121
11 MARDY'S FISH (L) Blk-on 20 Herrera D 121

SELECTIONS: 2-6-4

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, October 27, 2024
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HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS (MÉXICO) "Commingle"





Carrera 1 Selección: 6-3-4-1 250 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 14:30

Bolsa de 95,100 pesos, más 19,600 que aportará la Asociación Mexicana Cuarto de Milla. Para
ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de tres años y mayores nacidos en México, que nunca han ganado tres
carreras excepto de no-ganadores, de reclamación, trials, starters y/o que participen por un precio de
reclamación por 125,000 pesos. Peso: De tres años 57 kgs., mayores 58 kgs. 250 YARDS (228.60 M)

11 BR PATRONA(MEX)  (C) E. Cruz J. 57 4-1
22 DK ENAMORADO(MEX)  F O. Cervantes 58 7-1
33 JP MIGHTY JESS(MEX)  (C) A. Vega M. 57 5-2
44 METALLICA BUDDY(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez L. 57 7-2
55 DANNY CORAZON(MEX)  (C) F. Gomez 58 10-1
66 KA REYNA(MEX) F (C) E. Cuellar 58 2-1

Carrera 2 Selección: 4-3-7-5 300 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 14:58

Bolsa de 75,400 pesos, más 10,000 pesos de AMH y 12,500 pesos de AMCM como incentivo. Para
ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en México que nunca han ganado. Peso: 56 kgs. 300
YARDS (274.32 M)

11 LA FEATURE BELLS GAL(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez 56 12-1
22 HR COITA SEA PROUD(MEX) L. A. Fernandez 56 15-1
33 DK DANGER(MEX) F (C) N. E. Duran 56 5-2
44 COWGIRL KRASH(MEX) F (C,H) M. A. Rodriguez 56 2-1
55 LOU HORSE(MEX)  (C) H. Gomez 56 9-2
66 FANCY B FRITZ(MEX)  F V. Castro 56 5-1
77 MSS US CARTEL(MEX)  (C) C. J. Baltazar 56 3-1
88 STYLE JABUTI(MEX) F (C) M. Utrera 56 20-1
COWGIRL KRASH, corre con Halter; LOU HORSE, corre con D Bit de hule, bozal de lana y
amarralengua; FANCY B FRITZ, corre con amarralengua; STYLE JABUTI, corre sin vendas.

Carrera 3 Selección: 2-8-5-7 350 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 15:26

Premio del X Futurity Desafío Crianza Mexicana (RG3)

Premio del X Futurity Desafío Crianza Mexicana (RG3)
Bolsa total aproximada de 183,000 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en
México que no calificaron a la final y consolación del X FUTURITY DESAFÍO CRIANZA MEXICANA
(RG3). Correrán un máximo de 10 ejemplares. Los ejemplares descalificados, retirados, que tiren al jinete
y que no registren tiempo, no podrán participar en esta carrera. Peso 54.5 kgs. Pagarán 15,000 pesos
para inscribir y participar en la carrera. La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de 75,000 más
adicionados y se distribuirá de la forma siguiente: 50% al primero, 25% al segundo, 15% al tercero y el
10% al cuarto lugar. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto la aportación de AMH, se destinará para la Asociación
Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla, A. C. 350 YARDS (320.04 M)

11 BR AMO(MEX)  F H. Gomez 54.5 10-1
22 STOLI THE CORONA(MEX) F (C) C. J. Baltazar 54.5 5-2
33 PEPITO CARTEL(MEX)  (C) F. Gomez 54.5 7-1
44 VERONICA(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez L. 54.5 20-1
55 EZ EL GATO ROJO(MEX) F (C,H) V. Castro 54.5 7-2
66 AG DOUBLE PERRY(MEX) F (C) L. D. Falfan 54.5 15-1
77 K CLASSIC(MEX)  (C) O. Cervantes 54.5 5-1
88 MUY PELIGROSITA(MEX) F (C) C. Gomez 54.5 3-1
VERONICA, corre con vendas en las patas.

Carrera 4 Selección: 10-6-7-5 220 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 15:54

Bolsa de 75,400 pesos, más 10,000 pesos de AMH y 12,500 pesos de AMCM como incentivo. Para
ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en México que nunca han ganado, que no hayan
registrado un speed index de 70 o más y que hayan participado por lo menos en una carrera. Peso: 56
kgs. 220 YARDS (201.16 M)

11 CCB LA JEFA(MEX)  (C,H) M. A. Rodriguez 56 30-1
22 RV MARTINA(MEX) F (C) F. Gomez 56 25-1
33 LA DIABLITA JV(MEX) F (C) J. M. Garcia 56 20-1
44 SULLYS TOGA AT(MEX)  (C) J. G. Solano 56 18-1
55 EL ZAINO CIA(MEX)  (C) V. Castro 56 5-1
66 JE HARLEY QUINN(MEX)  (C) A. Gomez 56 3-1
77 BONITA Y CALIENTE(MEX) F (C) M. A. Campillo 56 7-2
88 BEER IAN(MEX)  (C) O. Cervantes 56 15-1
99 ESTRELLITA KRASH(MEX)  F A. A. Gomez 56 9-1
1010 JB MACUMBO ZE(MEX)  (C) M. Hernandez B. 56 5-2
CCB LA JEFA, corre con Halter; RV MARTINA, corre con ligas y vendas en las patas;
SULLYS TOGA AT, corre con careta; BONITA Y CALIENTE, corre con D Bit de paleta y
careta; JB MACUMBO ZE, corre con bozal de lana, Ring Bit y sin Halter.

Carrera 5 Selección: 3-5-6-4 250 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 16:22

Bolsa de 83,800 pesos, más 10,000 pesos de AMH y 19,600 pesos de AMCM como incentivo. Para
ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en México que nunca han ganado excepto de no-
ganadores, de reclamación, trials o starters y que no hayan registrado un speed index de 80 o más en las
últimas dos participaciones. Peso: 56.0 kgs. 250 YARDS (228.60 M)

11 FIRE KRASH(MEX)  (C) F. Gomez 56 25-1
22 STORM PAINTED(MEX)  (C) C. J. Baltazar 56 25-1
33 STRAWFLYINGTALKIN SC(MEX)  F A. Gomez L. 56 3-1
44 OMG AMOR SECRETO(MEX)  (C) O. F. Monterrosas 56 6-1
55 PHENOMENAL SWEET(MEX)  F M. A. Rodriguez 56 7-2
66 PRINCIPE ALFREDO(MEX) F (C) T. D. Vergara 56 9-2
77 EL FUGITIVO F(MEX) M. A. Campillo 56 11-1
88 D PRIZE(MEX)  (C) H. Gomez 56 15-1
99 S SPORTINESS(MEX) L. A. Fernandez 56 30-1
1010 EAGLE PAST(MEX) F (C) R. Vega M. 56 18-1

*** Also Eligibles ***
1111 AG MISS QUICK KUE(MEX)  F C. Gomez 56 9-1
1212 MV SIGNORINA MELI(MEX) E. A. Garcia 56 20-1
FIRE KRASH, corre con careta y máscara de titanium; EL FUGITIVO F, corre con máscara de
titanium; EAGLE PAST, corre con vendas.<br />En caso de haber algún retiro, podrán entrar
a participar en la carrera los ejemplares que aparecen como elegibles, la posición de partida
será anunciada en los cambios.

Carrera 6 Selección: 1-11-10-4 330 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 16:50

Bolsa 89,500 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado dos
carreras excepto de no-ganadores, de reclamación, trials o starters. Peso: De tres años 57 kgs., mayores
58 kgs. 330 YARDS (301.75 M)

11 DK GOOD BABY GO(USA)  F A. Gomez L. 58 3-1
22 SHE ISALL SEPARATIST(USA)  (C) O. F. Monterrosas 57 18-1
33 TAKIN JACQUE(USA) F (C) J. G. Solano 58 25-1
44 NOCKIN ON WOOD(USA) F (WO) F. Morales 58 5-1
55 KNOCK YOUR FAVORITE(USA) F (C) M. Hernandez B. 58 30-1
66 MOTORMAN(USA)  F H. Gomez 58 15-1
77 MR CORONA PERRY(USA) F (C) A. Gomez 57 10-1
88 KVN DIVA(USA) F (C) M. Utrera 58 8-1
99 KS TOOMERS OAKS(USA) F (C) C. J. Baltazar 58 20-1
1010 ONE FAMOUS SUNSET(USA) F (C) M. A. Rodriguez 58 9-2
1111 MYNTE JULEPPE(USA) F (C) V. Castro 57 7-2
NOCKIN ON WOOD (USA), corre con máscara de titanium; ONE FAMOUS SUNSET (USA),
corre con máscara de titanium; MYNTE JULEPPE (USA), corre con D Bit de hule.<br
/>WO=corre sin fuete.

Carrera 7 Selección: 7-1-5-2 400 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 17:18

XLI FUTURITY LAS AMÉRICAS

XLI FUTURITY LAS AMÉRICAS
Bolsa total aproximada de 352,000 pesos . PARA EJEMPLARES CUARTO DE MILLA DE DOS AÑOS.
Deberán pagar una cuota de $15,000 hasta el martes 10 de septiembre y una última cuota de $25,000 el
martes 17 de septiembre del 2024. Las carreras eliminatorias se efectuarán el DOMINGO 6 DE
OCTUBRE, (o de acuerdo a lo señalado en el apéndice del libro de clásicos 2024). Peso: 54.5 kilos.
Calificarán a la final los 10 mejores tiempos de dichas carreras. La bolsa total se integrará con la
aportación de $100,000 más adicionados y se distribuirá de la forma siguiente: 50% al primero, 25% al
segundo, 15% al tercero y 10% al cuarto lugar. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto la aportación de AMH, se
destinará para la Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla, A.C. Los
finalistas fueron designados en la oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la carrera a la hora usual de
clausura. Hay nominación extemporánea de $85,000 el martes 17 de septiembre de 2024 (SE RECIBIRÁ
LA NOMINACIÓN EXTEMPORÁNEA SIEMPRE Y CUANDO NO MODIFIQUE EL QUE HAYA O NO
ELIMINATORIAS). 400 YARDS (365.76 M)

11 CCB DRESSED IN BLACK(MEX)  (C) M. A. Rodriguez 54.5 3-1
22 THE PERFECT F (C) V. Castro 54.5 9-2
33 ROYAL EFFORT TEE(USA)  (C) C. J. Baltazar 54.5 11-1
44 CHERRY JABUTI(MEX)  (C,H) H. Gomez 54.5 15-1
55 BESTEX LEGEND SC(USA) F (C) A. Gomez L. 54.5 7-2
66 FABULOUS INSIDE(USA) F (H) M. Utrera 54.5 5-1
77 DIAMOND LIGHTZ(USA)  (C) A. Vega M. 54.5 5-2
THE PERFECT PEPPER (USA), corre con Ring Bit de hule y sin Halter; BESTEX LEGEND
SC (USA), corre con careta y Ring Bit de hule; FABULOUS INSIDE (USA), corre con Ring Bit,
Halter, vendas en las manos y sin careta,

Carrera 8 Selección: 6-2-9-5 350 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 17:46

Futurity Consolación

Futurity Consolación
Bolsa total aproximada de 373,212 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en
México, que hayan quedado del lugar 11 al lugar 21 en las carreras eliminatorias del X FUTURITY
DESAFÍO CRIANZA MEXICANA (RG3). Peso: 54.5 kgs. La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de
75,000 de AMH, más el 6% de la bolsa de la final y se distribuirá de la siguiente forma: 50% al primero,
25% al segundo, 15% al tercero, 7% al cuarto y 3% al quinto. Los participantes fueron designados en la
oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la carrera a la hora usual de clausura. 350 YARDS (320.04 M)

11 EXECCUTIVE PRINCESS(MEX) F (C) H. Gomez 54.5 10-1
22 DK TORITO CARTEL(MEX)  (C) N. E. Duran 54.5 7-2
33 WICKED FRITZ(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez L. 54.5 18-1
44 JABUTI CRISP(MEX)  (C) M. A. Rodriguez 54.5 7-1
55 AG DOUBLE ZOOMIN(MEX) F (C,H) L. D. Falfan 54.5 9-2
66 AS MONARCA(MEX) F (C) A. Vega M. 54.5 3-1
77 JACOB ISRAELITA(MEX)  (C) A. Gomez 54.5 15-1
88 SAN LUIS GAROO AT(MEX)  (C) J. G. Solano 54.5 30-1
99 DK ELIZA CARTEL(MEX) F (C) E. Cuellar 54.5 4-1
1010 FLY LIKE DRAGON RCH(MEX) F (C) T. D. Vergara 54.5 25-1
WICKED FRITZ, corre con vendas en las patas; FLY LIKE DRAGON RCH, corre con vendas
en las manos y sin amarralengua.



Carrera 9 Selección: 3-8-2-5 440 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 18:14

XXX DERBY CRIADORES MEXICANOS

XXX DERBY CRIADORES MEXICANOS
Bolsa total aproximada de 791,390 pesos. PARA EJEMPLARES CUARTO DE MILLA DE TRES AÑOS
NACIDOS EN MÉXICO. Son elegibles 75 ejemplares que pagaron todas sus cuotas del XXXIV
FUTURITY CRIADORES MEXICANOS. Deberán pagar una primera cuota de $7,500 hasta el miércoles
15 de mayo, una segunda cuota de $7,500 hasta el miércoles 12 de junio del 2024, una tercera cuota de
$6,500 hasta el miércoles 10 de julio, una cuarta y última cuota de $4,500 hasta el miércoles 14 de
agosto. Las carreras eliminatorias se efectuaron el DOMINGO 6 DE OCTUBRE, (o de acuerdo a lo
señalado en el apéndice del libro de clásicos 2024). Peso: 55.5 kilos. La bolsa total se integrará con la
aportación de $100,000 de la AMCM, la aportación de AMH de $100,000 más adicionados y se
distribuirán de la forma siguiente: 42% al primero, 17% al segundo, 12% al tercero, 7% al cuarto, 6% al
quinto, 5% al sexto, 4% al séptimo, 3% al octavo, 2% al noveno y el 2% al décimo lugar. Participarán en la
final los 10 mejores tiempos de dichas carreras. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto las aportaciones de AMH y
AMCM, se destinará para la Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla,
A.C. Los finalistas fueron designados en la oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la carrera a la hora
usual de clausura. Si se cubren todas las cuotas el miércoles 15 de mayo del 2024 se hará un 20% de
descuento de dichas cuotas que no serán reembolsables. Hay nominación extemporánea de $70,000 el
martes 24 de septiembre del 2024 siempre y cuando haya pagado todas sus cuotas del XXXIV
FUTURITY CRIADORES MEXICANOS. 440 YARDS (402.33 M)

11 BR SIETE(MEX)  (H) A. Gomez 55.5 20-1
22 DK PEPINO CARTEL(MEX) F (C) T. D. Vergara 55.5 4-1
33 FEARLESS DYNASTY(MEX) F (C) M. A. Rodriguez 55.5 3-1
44 BR REY DE ESPADAS(MEX) F (C) L. D. Falfan 55.5 10-1
55 FUEGO TAPATIO(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez L. 55.5 9-2
66 RED POSSIS(MEX)  (C) C. J. Baltazar 55.5 6-1
77 PER CORONA CALIENTE(MEX)  (C) A. Vega M. 55.5 18-1
88 ANDY CARTEL(MEX)  (C) N. E. Duran 55.5 7-2
99 BR MOONER(MEX) F (H) H. Gomez 55.5 12-1

Carrera 10 Selección: 1-10-4-6 350 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 18:42

X FUTURITY DESAFÍO CRIANZA MEXICANA (RG3)

X FUTURITY DESAFÍO CRIANZA MEXICANA (RG3)
Bolsa total 5,070,200 Bolsa total aproximada a repartir a caballistas 4,274,968 pesos. PARA
EJEMPLARES CUARTO DE MILLA DE DOS AÑOS NACIDOS EN MEXICO (El semental y la yegua
tienen que estar en territorio mexicano al momento de la monta y nacer en México). Pagarán una primera
cuota de $8,500 el jueves 1 de febrero de 2024, de los cuales se deducirá $1,000 para el fondo del XI
DERBY DESAFIO CRIANZA MEXICANA que se correrá en el 2025, una segunda cuota de $7,500 hasta
el miércoles 6 de marzo del 2024, una tercera cuota de $6,500 hasta el miércoles 17 de abril del 2024,
una cuarta cuota de $6,000 hasta el miércoles 12 de junio del 2024, una quinta cuota de $5,300 hasta el
miércoles 10 de julio del 2024, una sexta y última cuota de $5,000 hasta el jueves 1 de agosto del 2024.
En caso de no haber sido nominado algún ejemplar, podrá hacerse elegible el martes 17 de septiembre
mediante un pago extemporáneo de $150,000 pesos y tendrá derecho a participar de esta aportación. Las
carreras eliminatorias, se efectuaron el DOMINGO 06 DE OCTUBRE, (o de acuerdo a lo señalado en el
apéndice del libro de clásicos 2024). Peso: 54.5 kilos. El fondo de esta carrera se integrará de la siguiente
forma: La aportación de $100,000 pesos de AMH, más el 84% de las cuotas de inscripción y elegibilidad a
la bolsa de los caballistas y se repartirá de la siguiente manera: 42% al primero, 17% al segundo, 12% al
tercero, 7% al cuarto, 6% al quinto, 5% al sexto, 4% al séptimo, 3% al octavo, 2% al noveno y el 2% al
décimo lugar. El 6% de nominaciones y cuotas se abonarán a la bolsa de la carrera de Consolación que
se repartirán de la siguiente manera: 50% al primero, 25% al segundo, 15% al tercero, 7% al cuarto y 3%
al quinto. Participan en la final los 10 mejores tiempos de las carreras eliminatorias. El 10% de la bolsa,
excepto la aportación de AMH, se destinará para la Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de
Caballos Cuarto de Milla, A. C. Los finalistas fueron designados en la oficina de inscripción cinco días
antes de la carrera a la hora usual de clausura. Si se cubren todas las cuotas el jueves 1 de febrero del
2024 se hará un 25% de descuento de dichas cuotas que no serán reembolsables. 350 YARDS (320.04
M)

11 DK DULCE CARTEL(MEX) F (C) N. E. Duran 54.5 5-2
22 KRASHIN OAKS(MEX) F (C) M. Hernandez B. 54.5 15-1
33 FLY FENIX(MEX)  (C) C. J. Baltazar 54.5 25-1
44 RG BEAUTIFUL JEWEL(MEX) F (C) A. A. Gomez 54.5 7-2
55 MSS DAY CARTEL(MEX) F (C) H. Gomez 54.5 9-1
66 SANGRE DR DRAGON RCH(MEX) F (C) V. Castro 54.5 5-1
77 JESSY KRASH(MEX) F (C) C. Gomez 54.5 20-1
88 DK VENECIA DANNY(MEX) F (C) E. Cuellar 54.5 18-1
99 K TINYS(MEX)  (C) A. Gomez 54.5 30-1
1010 PRINCESA BURY(MEX)  (C) M. A. Rodriguez 54.5 3-1
PRINCESA BURY, corre con máscara de titanium.



1 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $15,000 IN 2024. AE: N/W
$500 PER START IN 2024. AE: CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W OF $2500 IN
LAST 4 STARTS. NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-4-7

HN 9 ODDS ON VIENNA - OFF LASIX TRAINER CHANGE HN 9 M. MCNABB TO M. SHEDRON

Purse $5,200
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $7,200
CONNIES ALL IN (L) b m 5 Rusty's All In-Odds on Riesling-Artsplace
Owner: Mrs Wendy E Mathely,Millington,MI
Breeder: Pamela E Wagner,VA

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS ALLEN
(105-3-11-10-.119)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:534 RCR5/8
Power # 46

2024: 32 4 2 9 $17,827
2023: 18 4 3 2 $16,831
Life: 77 15 7 14 $126,805

LAST 4 STS. - $230
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 60 8/9 910 99£ 9o11 912 610¡ :283 1:591 AngusTyl L 54.70 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 56-0
21Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:57 44 4/9 3o1£ 2o1¡ 9o7 98£ 926¡ :342 2:021 AngusTyl L 38.40 FilthyMcnasty,PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise 65-0
14Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:553 68 5/9 78¡ 79¢ 77£ 68£ 55¡ :29 1:563 AngusTyl L 25.90 PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise,FlamesOfFire 82-0
8Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:56 65 6/8 66¢ 6o4 89¢ 88¢ 88¡ :301 1:573 AngusTyl L 16.30 RockyGround,AmericanTicket,MaczaffairN 66-0
31Aug24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :272 :57 1:261 1:56 69 4/9 611 67£ 66¡ 65 43£ :292 1:564 AngusTyl L 36.30 PootieCat,WatchMeRide,PlayToTheCrowd 68-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $8,700
NO SOUP TONIGHT (L) br m 4 Bettor's Delight-Myluvmylife-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Susan U Hager,Keysville,VA
Breeder: Allan Saul & Albina Montini,ON, CA

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

2-1
Tr-TOM HALL

(171-14-15-22-.173)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:533 PRC5/8

4, 1:53 MVR5/8
Power # 63

2024: 32 3 4 6 $42,571
2023: 28 5 11 4 $66,699
Life: 67 8 16 10 $116,197

LAST 4 STS. - $2,184
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 68 5/9 32¡ 33 32¡ 31¢ 3£ :283 1:572 KashJrKei L 4.80 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 56-0
5Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :27 :57 1:262 1:563 70 4/8 5o9 5o3¡ 3o4 23 2nk :292 1:563 KashJrKei L *1.60 HunkyDory,NoSoupTonight,DiamondsDelight 70-0
29Sep24 1Nfld1/2 sy Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:56 68 6/9 77¡ 6o4 4oo2¡ 64¡ 65£ :302 1:571 KashJrKei L 5.20 SantaFeKat,AtiBeachYoutoIt,CoffeeHouse 67-2
22Sep24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:57 65 6/9 79¢ 78 64 73£ 5¡ :30 1:57 KashJrKei L 5.90 ShesCruisingHome,DuckDuckDragon,DeviousDame 80-0
15Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :281 :591 1:273 1:563 69 2/8 56¡ 5o3¡ 4o2 52£ 32¡ :29 1:57 KashJrKei L 3.50 RockinLexi,AtiBeachYoutoIt,NoSoupTonight 74-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $8,700
MISS HANNA HUNTER (L) b m 4 Always B Miki-Hilarious Hayley-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Craig M Stein,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Patrick H Patterson,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

4-1
Tr-CRAIG STEIN

(118-19-12-12-.251)

1:543 NFLD1/2
1:56 MEA5/8

4, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2024: 25 4 2 2 $22,557
2023: 28 1 8 10 $34,632
Life: 68 14 14 13 $77,622

LAST 4 STS. - $0
11Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:563 58 8/9 913 912 911 913 913£ :303 1:592 KashJrKei L 67.30 PootieCat,PlayToTheCrowd,SiriBlueChip 64-0
21Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrncsAlt,AlwysChsChp,MssCdt scrtchd-sick 80-0
31Aug24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:544 71 8/9 44¢ 44¢ 2oo3 57£ *89¡ pl7 :301 1:563 MerrimanAar L 8.40 PrincesaAlta,AvalonFreeze-,HoneyBuzz+ pl7 77-0
17Aug24 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:532 70 7/9 812 87£ 810 813 *814£ pl7 :292 1:562 DeatonEll L 71.80 HangonCowgirl,MysticalVirgin,SheTheNorth- pl7 74-2
3Aug24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:541 74 6/8 711 87¡ 85£ 87 65¡ :292 1:551 DeatonEll L 15.10 OsceolaHanover,SweetWestern,PrincesaAlta 78-0

4
Green R

PRINCESS ROCKETTE (L) b m 7 Pet Rock-Hammers Princess-Mach Three
Owner: Mr Ronald W Simons,Northville,MI
Breeder: George R Hensley Jr,MI

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (700-52-65-104-.175)

8-1
Tr-WILL JOHNSON

(31-3-1-5-.168)

1:543 MVR5/8
1:523 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 18 2 0 1 $11,031
2023: 28 3 4 3 $32,673
Life: 136 31 19 22 $260,948

LAST 4 STS. - $936
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 66 4/9 43£ 55¢ 44¡ 43¢ 42¢ :282 1:573 ThompsonJas L 30.40 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 56-0
9Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:563 -- 4/7 65£ 6o8¢ 56£ 512 515¢ :31 1:593 ThompsonJas L Rockathon,SomethingReel,Racingblue 58-0
22Jun24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:543 74 6/9 711 8o13 8o11 89£ 910¡ :30 1:563 LakeDav L 11.90 MissHannaHunter,CarmenNTheDevil,ChattyDevon 91-0
15Jun24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:542 74 7/8 810 88¢ 8o7 89¡ 89¡ :293 1:561 MyersHun L 34.30 SummerLovesginger,MainlineCharmer,ChattyDevon 70-0
1Jun24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:541 77 5/7 610 5o7¢ 44£ 46£ 47¡ :30 1:553 TharpsJrTho L 10.90 HillOfANight,StLadsGidget,RoyaltysDreamer 70-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $7,200
COME ON OVER (L) b m 8 Badlands Hanover-Odds on Whitey-Sportsmaster
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH;Lucinda L Belcher,Elkhorn City,KY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

5-2
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(92-9-11-14-.215)

1:53 SCD5/8
1:553 NFLD1/2

8, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2024: 31 5 3 2 $18,469
2023: 35 6 1 1 $23,885
Life: 187 24 21 15 $117,822

LAST 4 STS. - $480
18Oct24 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :563 1:243 1:524 69 3/8 79¢ 7o12 67£ 59 410¡ :283 1:544 HannersAus L 40.20 Shecaughtthekaty,Arrival,Shezaballofterror 67-0
11Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :27 :552 1:25 1:552 61 1/8 46 48¡ 45¡ 612 616 :323 1:583 MillerEma L 2.00 HillOfANight,CruisinFlower,DaMagicMeMe 61-0
5Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:562 68 2/9 55 55 6o3£ 62£ 63£ :304 1:571 StahlRya L 6.90 CaesarsShot,CoquiCoqui,SouthwindRye 58-0
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 69 4/9 56¡ 5o4£ 5o3¡ 55 64¡ :294 1:562 AngusTyl L 19.80 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0
10Sep2413Upsan1/2 gd Openmares $2,500 1 :283 1:012 1:29 1:59 78 5/5 54£ 4o2¡ 2o1 21 22¡ :301 1:592 St LouisJrMar L .00 WellsaidEvelyana,ComeOnOver,MorningMiracle 77-1

6
Yellow R

SCRAPPY LIL NOBODY b m 6 Racing Hill-Makeba Hall-Third Straight
Owner: Nancy L Karnatz,Canton,MI
Breeder: Albert J Miller,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 132 blk-wh-s red (298-29-28-36-.190)

20-1
Tr-INDALECIO ARRIAGA

(48-0-1-4-.039)
1:532 NFLD1/2

5, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 46

2024: 27 0 0 1 $3,008
2023: 38 2 4 4 $24,838
Life: 113 3 7 7 $42,410

LAST 4 STS. - $500
11Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:56 67 4/9 69¢ 65£ 75¡ 88 77¢ :30 1:572 EbersoleLuk 105.00 Eveninstarzrapsody,ForeverHigh,WickedBling 69-0
4Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:56 64 7/9 98£ 97£ 9o6£ 98¡ 88 :294 1:573 RhoadesBra 65.50 SheComesAndGoes,JoyOfMyLife,WickedSerena 67-0
28Sep24 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:563 59 2/9 47£ 45¢ 56£ 710 713¡ :311 1:591 ThompsonJas 30.90 HotShave,ReallySam,NachoMama 72-2
21Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:562 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SMyDrgnfly,MsLzC,AtSsdCrs scrtchd-judges 68-0
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 60 2/9 55 55 83£ 58 57¡ :294 1:583 RhoadesBra 63.00 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 57-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $7,200
BROOKLETS DESIRE (L) b m 8 Armbro Dynamic-Prepanderance-Artsplace
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Gary W Wilcox,IN

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

8-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(770-144-117-88-.310)

1:524 MEA5/8

8, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2024: 30 8 5 3 $41,468
2023: 29 0 6 5 $18,407
Life: 138 18 26 26 $150,976

LAST 4 STS. - $2,244
11Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:551 70 7/9 89£ 87£ 96¡ 78¡ 69¢ :294 1:57 KreiserCor L 50.90 PremierBettina,BadTigress,SuddenChangeN 61-0
4Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :271 :57 1:254 1:544 70 7/9 1o1 11 21¡ 34¡ 77¢ :301 1:561 MyersHun L 19.10 GonnaBeGood,DashintothebeachN,HowAboutMurph 61-0
21Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:562 68 6/8 32£ 21¡ 21¢ 41¡ 46¢ :31 1:573 MyersHun L 3.40 HowAboutMurph,SuddenChangeN,SouthwindRye 68-0
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 72 3/9 21 21¡ 31¡ 22¡ 21¡ :293 1:554 MerrimanAar L 3.10 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0
1Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:541 79 2/8 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 2ns 22¢ :301 1:543 DavisJrBil L *1.40 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,PeppermintMocha 68-0

8
Gray R

TSM PRINCESS LEXI b m 6 A Rocknroll Dance-Tsm Daisy Mae-Real Artist
Owner: Theodore A Tomson,Brackenridge,PA
Breeder: Theodore A Tomson,PA

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(124-9-12-11-.156)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:553 MEA5/8

5, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2024: 16 1 1 4 $6,943
2023: 29 2 4 1 $17,112
Life: 83 7 10 8 $55,016

LAST 4 STS. - $575
22Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:262 1:552 -- 1/6 56¡ 56¡ 612 614 618£ :302 1:591 MyersLuc SummerDreams,SportsbookHanover,TsmBatman 64-0
3Aug24 6Athns1/2 gd Ffa $1,500 1 :283 :58 1:283 1:592 64 4/4 37 37 35 37¢ 310£ :32 2:013 ClemensBra 2.90 CaptainIncome,TsmBatman,TsmPrincessLexi 71-1
15Jun24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:55 69 4/9 78¢ 710 713 812 911 :292 1:571 TharpsJrTho 58.60 FlamesOfFire,SamanthasAllIn,HowAboutMurph 73-0
22May24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:541 65 3/8 66¡ 67¡ 65¡ 55 54¢ :293 1:55 NealEri 63.80 OhSoSmooth,KeystoneStevie,OurGG 81-0
12May24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $4,800 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:571 66 [9/9 67 64£ 75£ 78 76£ :304 1:583 LemsChr 40.40 LiveAndLetDi,FollowthewindN,FearTheBeach 2nd tier 60-0

9
Purple R

ODDS ON VIENNAx b m 5 Downbytheseaside-Got No Brakes-Artsplace
Owner: Jerry E Miller,Wooster,OH
Breeder: S Stewart,KY;M Robinson & D Robinson,OH;etc.

ANGUS LAKE 185 r blu-b go (165-8-14-14-.124)

20-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(38-2-2-4-.117)
*Last Tr - Michael Mc Nabb

1:53 SCD5/8
3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 45

2024: 23 0 1 0 $4,770
2023: 16 5 1 0 $30,020
Life: 62 9 4 6 $69,969

LAST 4 STS. - $210
16Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:554 -- 5/8 79¢ 5o5¢ 5o6¢ 59 720¢ :312 1:594 LakeAng CreeksideJohnny,NativesFilou,LongLeggedJohn 49-0
27Aug24 7Scd5/8 ft Fm6000clop $7,000 1 :262 :544 1:242 1:53 63 8/9 811 9o7 8o6£ 95¢ 815¢ :301 1:56 DeatonTim L 82.20 ComeOnOver,KdRoses,Justabitofcharm 88-0
20Aug24 15Scd5/8 ft Fm6000clop $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:242 1:532 71 7/10 912 87¡ 75£ 75¡ 68¢ :292 1:55 DeatonTim L 64.20 KdRoses,GoTellMurph,FullOfSharks 57-0
13Aug24 9Scd5/8 ft Fm6000clop $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:54 66 [10/10 98¢ 10o8¢ 9o6¡ 106£ 1010¡ :284 1:56 Mc NabbMic L 73.60 ComeOnOver,KdRoses,Shehitthehighnote 2nd tier 76-0
6Aug24 5Scd5/8 ft Fm6000clop $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:541 69 3/10 67¡ 75£ 74£ 93£ 83 :29 1:544 SmithTre L 11.40 FullOfSharks,Justabitofcharm,GoTellMurph 90-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:00 p.m.



2 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
THE AUTUMN LEAVES SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (OH SIRED

N/W 3) OR $30,000 LIFETIME (THRU 10/13/2024). 1ST LEG - 1ST DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

A BIT CRAZY b f 3 Bit of a Legend N-Crazy Again-Dragon Again
Owner: Stephen N Reis,Republic,OH;J& R Racing,Rising Sun,OH
Breeder: Daniel J Schlabach,OH

ROD ALLUMS JR 175 grn-c red-wh (14-0-2-1-.103)

7-2
Tr-JAYME WELLER

(21-1-3-2-.159)

1:542 DTN5/8
1:574 TIFF1/2

3, 1:542 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2024: 5 1 0 1 $8,400
2023: 10 9 0 0 $25,589
Life: 15 10 0 1 $33,989

LAST 4 STS. - $7,440
15Oct24 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $12,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:553 59 5/8 65 3o2 2o1¢ 75¡ 813¡ :314 1:581 AllumsJrRod *1.50 LittleBitTuff,KdsBambino,ShesALegend 46-0
3Oct24 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:542 71 1/9 33 33 43¡ 34¡ 1ns :284 1:542 AllumsJrRod 4.20 ABitCrazy,BrownBetty,EmeraldDiamond 76-0
17Sep24 15Dela1/2 ft Ohfs 3f $5,296 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:522 50 6/9 913 99 916 919 929¢ :303 1:581 AllumsJrRod 18.40 BugJuice,Paddiesbythesea,HoldenmamaL 77-0
22Apr24 3Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:552 71 1/9 34 11¡ 1¢ 1£ 3nk :283 1:552 AllumsJrRod 19.80 ASpecialDance,CalypsoPearl,ABitCrazy 62-0
15Apr24 8Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:544 67 1/7 54 5o3 4o3 43 44¡ :284 1:553 AllumsJrRod 5.40 RockinRaeL,FearlessGinger,ASpecialDance 81-0
5Apr24 2Mvr5/8 ft Qual Pace 1 :292 :573 1:264 1:554 -- 1/9 67¡ 69¢ 67 810 713 :301 1:582 AllumsJrRod DragonsBetter,DragonsRFearless,OuterBanks 44-1

2
Blue R

FANCY LIKE ALWAYS b m 4 Always a Virgin-Faithfully-Keystone Raider
Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Kelly F Goodwin,MI

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

4-1
Tr-PAUL CLOER JR

(67-8-12-6-.249)

1:581 NFLD1/2
2:012 BDAX1/2

4, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2024: 13 2 2 1 $13,286
2023: 11 2 1 4 $17,940
Life: 34 6 7 7 $59,661

LAST 4 STS. - $6,980
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 64 2/8 11¡ 1£ 1¡ 11£ 11£ :302 1:581 DavisJrBil 9.70 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
4Sep24 16Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :283 :594 1:284 1:58 53 2/9 66¡ 7o5¡ 8oo6¡ 811 810£ :301 2:001 IrvineJus 30.30 ManRay,Jagr,Whereicomefrom 66-0
23Jul24 9Fwvl1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :304 1:001 1:304 1:593 72 2/4 45¡ 44¡ 45 46 413 :302 2:021 CloerJrPau .00 NativesFilou,OgradysFirstMan,AvalancheHanover 78-3
14Jul24 17Hstng1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :30 1:02 1:313 2:021 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MagicShark,AbsolutelyReal,PantherTime scrtchd 81-5
29May24 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,200 1 :281 :583 1:282 1:591 62 2/8 1o£ 1£ 11 12£ 12£ :304 1:591 LemsChr 1.90 FancyLikeAlways,Boysborntoboogie,CapNCork 61-0
15May24 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $8,200 1 :271 :571 1:262 1:58 55 1/8 44¢ 3o2 4o3¡ 55£ 510£ :331 2:001 LemsChr 2.10 ViciousBlueChip,Fearofthecreek,SilverBentley 68-0

3
White S

MINNAEA b f 3 So Surreal-Linnaea-American Ideal
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY;Adam T Michael,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(458-58-67-63-.254)

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:593 VD7/8 Q

3, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2024: 23 2 5 1 $24,252
2023: 4 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 27 2 5 2 $28,252

LAST 4 STS. - $800
18Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:561 58 4/9 611 6o7¢ 7o7£ 711 915¡ :303 1:591 SuggKur 12.20 WickedBling,AtiBeachYoutoIt,AtiSeasideCruise 48-0
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 61 7/9 711 810 66 63 *51¢ pl4 :30 1:583 SuggKur 31.90 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ pl4 64-0
2Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:27 1:571 -- 1/7 43£ 4o3£ 32¡ 31¡ 22 :301 1:573 SuggKur SavannahLady,Minnaea,SaraJane 64-0
7Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft No Contest $10,000 1 :281 :574 -- 2/9 22¡ 2xf 2¢ac -- dnf IrvineJus .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 57-0
24Aug24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:551 68 6/8 68 6o6 6o4£ 66 76¡ :292 1:562 EbersoleLuk 46.90 JumpstyleHanover,Crystalswishparty,NadiaSeelster 82-0
17Aug24 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :271 :571 1:254 1:563 68 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 2£ 22£ 41¢ :304 1:564 IrvineJus *2.40 MartiniMagic,AtiSeasideCruise,Crystalswishparty 68-2

4
Green S

KB'S SUMMER BREEZE (L) b f 3 Jk Endofanera-Out of Sight-Mach Three
Owner: Mr Bill E & Kim S Beechy,Bell,FL
Breeder: Mr Bill E Beechy & Kim S Beechy,FL

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (109-8-15-8-.174)

3-1
Tr-KATIE REMMERSWAAL

(38-6-8-4-.310)

1:524 SCD5/8
1:551 HOP7/8

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2024: 12 1 0 1 $7,510
2023: 6 1 0 1 $22,995
Life: 18 2 0 2 $30,505

LAST 4 STS. - $2,310
15Oct24 4Cbrn5/8 ft Nw2cdclm $11,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:55 67 7/8 3o2¢ 11£ 21 32 56 :304 1:561 MillerAnd L 10.03 TheWarRoom,TopofthehillAs,Magickingdom 53-0
12Sep24 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:522 68 6/10 8o8¡ 8o8 7o6¡ 109¢ 1016 :304 1:553 MillerBre L 14.80 ShopMicki,LlMystress,LionOrder 74-0
6Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:551 63 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 32 42¢ :293 1:553 PaloneDav *.60 CandescentHanover,WellAware,ShaniWiggles 84-0
28Aug24 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :272 :552 1:234 1:524 74 5/8 33 33¢ 33¡ ip44 32¡ :284 1:531 MillerBre *.90 Undeterred,LionOrder,KbsSummerBreeze 93-0
21Aug24 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:542 67 9/10 2o1 2o1 2o1£ 31¡ 78¢ :304 1:56 FarmerWya 17.70 DoMeBetter,BestNeighEver,SaltyRita 63-0
14Aug24 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2cdcl $8,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:524 82 2/10 11 11¡ 12 11£ 11¢ :291 1:524 MillerBre 3.50 KbsSummerBreeze,ShopMicki,Rocknstarletngrey 76-0

5
Black S

ATI SEASIDE CRUISE b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Cruisin' Corrine-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Steven E Butler,Salesville,OH;Eric B Butler,Quaker City,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

5-1
Tr-MELVIN BYLER
(189-18-23-20-.198)

1:551 MEA5/8
3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2024: 25 0 3 5 $16,016
2023: 32 1 3 5 $20,611
Life: 71 3 8 15 $59,985

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
18Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:561 67 1/9 32 32¡ 43¢ 43£ 36¢ :294 1:572 AngusTyl 12.50 WickedBling,AtiBeachYoutoIt,AtiSeasideCruise 48-0
11Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 70 2/9 610 66¡ 78£ 811 816 :303 1:564 AngusTyl 98.80 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,TracknField 64-0
4Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:543 75 5/9 54 5o4 4o3¢ 34¡ 32¡ :294 1:55 MerrimanAar 7.60 TownlineVickielou,ShippsRevenge,AtiSeasideCruise 61-0
28Sep24 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:563 61 1/9 12¡ 11¡ 21¡ 55¡ 611 :32 1:584 AngusTyl 9.10 HotShave,ReallySam,NachoMama 72-2
21Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:562 71 3/7 21 21¢ 31¢ 22¡ 33 :292 1:57 AngusTyl 5.00 SeaMyDragonfly,MsLizC,AtiSeasideCruise 68-0
14Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:564 66 1/9 21¢ 11£ 1¢ 2£ 41£ :304 1:571 AngusTyl 3.30 NadiaSeelster,ShippsRevenge,ToodlesPower 75-0

6
Yellow R

DIVINE DESTINY (L) b f 3 Palone Ranger-Divine Trip-Quality Western
Owner: Dennis M & Kathy L Petty,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Elmer Lapp,IN

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

25-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(262-31-34-27-.225)

1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2024: 26 2 1 3 $17,214
2023: 17 0 2 2 $5,131
Life: 43 2 3 5 $22,345

LAST 4 STS. - $6,106
22Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :264 :56 1:254 1:57 67 7/9 920 9o16 8oo7 52 1£ :294 1:57 KashJrKei L 15.80 DivineDestiny,PartyStyle,BuckeyeSamurai 74-0
15Oct24 2Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :28 :582 1:272 1:572 63 3/9 43£ 4o2¡ 4oo3 45 44¢ :301 1:581 AngusTyl L 19.20 BapasDoubleKnot,BeachBeCruisin,Igotthemoves 45-2
6Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:58 59 7/8 7o7¡ 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 54¢ 54¢ :30 1:584 AngusTyl L 45.60 Jagr,RoseRunZoar,TellsVictory 66-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 67 7/9 811 8o9£ 8o7¡ 67 43£ :293 1:571 AngusTyl L 28.40 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 68 2/9 33¡ 2o1¢ 2ons 2ns 2nk :293 1:583 IrvineJus L 4.70 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
14Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:552 71 6/8 715 714 6o12 48 34¢ :292 1:561 IrvineJus L 38.20 TheFutureIsHere,ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny 82-0

7
Pink T

CHECK POINT SIX (L) b m 4 Check Six-Eat Me Up-Mach Three
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Martin Schmucker,IN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

4-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES
(351-80-51-38-.345)

1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2024: 27 2 5 2 $24,178
2023: 12 0 2 0 $3,737
Life: 45 3 7 3 $30,890

LAST 4 STS. - $6,450
20Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :274 :56 1:253 1:562 71 6/9 1£ 21¢ 2o£ 12 13¡ :303 1:562 WrennJrRon L 2.30 CheckPointSix,RockTheCourt,GoodMissCadillac 54-0
11Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:58 63 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 2£ :293 1:581 DavisJrBil L 2.60 QueensCastle,CheckPointSix,SongOfTheQueen 69-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 63 6/9 710 7o8 77¢ 89£ 67 :301 1:574 RhoadesBra L 38.10 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 64 7/9 811 86¡ 7o5¢ 74 64£ :293 1:593 RhoadesBra L 52.60 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
16Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:56 71 [9/8 33£ 2o1£ 3o4¢ 34 54¢ :29 1:564 EbersoleLuk L 4.20 SaulsbrookEvee,StayPertty,SavannahLady 2nd tier 78-0
7Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :271 :57 1:264 1:573 64 1/9 11¢ 1¢ 12 2¡ 21¢ :31 1:574 RhoadesBra L 7.00 FereeFiero,CheckPointSix,SaulsbrookEvee 57-0

8
Gray S

HOLDENMAMA L (L) b f 3 Pet Rock-Shakewhatmamagaveu-Art Official
Owner: Le Van Stables Inc,Woodstock,OH
Breeder: R Don Brake & Marcia M Brake,OH

HANK LE VAN 165 mar-wh-go (68-4-8-9-.168)

15-1
Tr-HANK LE VAN

(61-2-8-9-.155)

1:56 SCD5/8
2:03 MARY1/2

3, 1:56 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2024: 33 6 8 4 $35,300
2023: 24 1 5 2 $17,701
Life: 57 7 13 6 $53,001

LAST 4 STS. - $2,352
19Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Oh Fair 3f $50,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:552 65 7/8 812 811 87¢ 89¢ 78¡ :30 1:57 LemsChr L 62.80 LadyBridgerton,SpDancinwithstarz,CruiserCancelled 52-0
10Oct24 8Lanc1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,466 1 :312 1:02 1:324 2:012 69 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 23¡ :29 2:02 Le VanHan L *1.40 Bettorthanamillion,HoldenmamaL,Heartstrings 65-0
6Oct24 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,630 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:563 61 3/7 46 3o1£ 1o¡ 1¢ 41 :313 1:564 Le VanHan L 9.60 Paddiesbythesea,Theresheisagain,StateOfFear 81-0
1Oct24 5Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:01 1:33 2:01 63 1/7 21¡ 31¡ 42£ 54¢ 57¢ :284 2:022 Le VanHan L 6.60 CruiserCancelled,SpDancinwithstarz,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 68-2
17Sep24 15Dela1/2 ft Ohfs 3f $5,296 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:522 60 2/9 2o£ 11¢ 27 39£ 317¢ :30 1:554 Le VanHan L 18.80 BugJuice,Paddiesbythesea,HoldenmamaL 77-0
11Sep24 6Mtplr1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,620 1 :312 1:034 1:341 2:061 65 5/7 57¡ 4o7 58 57£ 54¡ :311 2:07 Le VanHan L .00 GoGoLylaJane,LadyBay,Paddiesbythesea 0-3
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $15,000 IN 2024. AE: N/W
$500 PER START IN 2024. NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 6 M.

CHUPP TO M. RABER Purse $5,200
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

OFFICIALLY MY WAY (L) b m 8 Art Official-Eagle Way-Dream Away
Owner: Thomas A O'Donnell,Berlin Center,OH
Breeder: Frank Dettore Horse Racing LLC,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

5-2
Tr-TOM O'DONNELL

(101-9-3-7-.129)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

5, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2024: 24 2 0 1 $7,226
2023: 38 2 2 4 $12,867
Life: 183 37 15 10 $229,825

LAST 4 STS. - $2,860
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 66 3/9 55 66¢ 66¢ 55¢ 52£ :281 1:574 MyersHun L 18.40 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 56-0
4Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:573 54 7/9 913 98¢ 8o5¢ 98 89¢ :312 1:592 MyersHun L 35.60 SiriBlueChip,Applesauce,CoronaEra 64-0
21Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:57 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MthrOfDrgns,SgrpHnyB,CrnEr scrtchd-sick 68-0
7Sep24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:56 69 3/9 67£ 75£ 63¡ 65 64¡ :311 1:564 AngusTyl L 60.20 ChattyDevon,PootieCat,SheTheNorth 57-0
31Aug24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:574 64 5/9 89 8o5¡ 6oo3¡ 62 1nk :30 1:574 MyersHun L 10.60 OfficiallyMyWay,BlackTilly,RockinLexi 68-0

2
Blue R

TOODLE'S POWER (L) b m 5 Powerful Mist-Toodle Lu-Shadyshark Hanover
Owner: Harvey C Grieff,Odell,IL
Breeder: Legacy Racing Of De Inc,DE

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (428-19-39-62-.143)

20-1
Tr-JAMES HORVATH JR

(65-1-6-6-.097) 3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 30 0 1 2 $7,586
2023: 30 0 4 2 $7,217
Life: 99 2 5 9 $36,103

LAST 4 STS. - $260
18Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:561 61 2/9 55 55¢ 5o6¢ 69£ 613 :303 1:584 DayJam L 70.40 WickedBling,AtiBeachYoutoIt,AtiSeasideCruise 48-0
5Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:55 68 1/8 21¢ 32¢ 33¢ 36 510¢ :301 1:57 DayJam L 34.30 AtiBeachYoutoIt,DaMagicMeMe,MadameLezaA 66-0
29Sep24 1Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:56 68 4/9 55 74£ 86 75 76¡ :293 1:571 DayJam L 67.80 SantaFeKat,AtiBeachYoutoIt,CoffeeHouse 67-2
21Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:562 66 2/7 66£ 67¡ 6o4¢ 78¢ 67¡ :293 1:574 DayJam L 30.30 SeaMyDragonfly,MsLizC,AtiSeasideCruise 68-0
14Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:564 66 4/9 68 66¡ 63¡ 53 31£ :301 1:571 DayJam L 58.30 NadiaSeelster,ShippsRevenge,ToodlesPower 75-0

3
White S

SURE R LOOKIN GOOD b m 8 Well Said-Treat Me Good-Camluck
Owner: Julie A Krenitsky,Butler,PA
Breeder: Julie A Meirs & Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

3-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(124-9-12-11-.156)
1:531 MEA5/8

5, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2024: 20 0 3 5 $9,654
2023: 36 5 5 5 $26,189
Life: 176 20 29 24 $210,842

LAST 4 STS. - $3,497
13Oct2412Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1501l5cd $5,750 1 :282 :59 1:283 1:574 63 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23¡ 22£ :293 1:582 BufordArc 3.20 AmericanSombrero,SureRLookinGood,AListGirl 76-0
5Oct24 8Wdstk1/2 ft Mnw750l4 $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:564 64 2/8 57¡ 58¢ 4o5 44¢ 26¡ :312 1:58 BufordArc *1.20 ExcitingTimesA,SureRLookinGood,KeystoneStevie 76-0
24Sep24 2Pcd5/8 ft Mnw2800l4 $7,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:53 71 1/8 66¢ 66¢ 64£ 65 54¢ :281 1:534 RyderPat 53.70 ILovedHerFirst,ABetterGame,ChillinBythePool 63-0
14Sep24 1Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1501cd $5,750 1 :272 :57 1:261 1:56 72 1/7 33¢ 33¢ 43¢ 53 44¢ :30 1:564 BufordArc 13.00 AwesomeTimesTwo,Classic,BrooklynsCarmine 80-0
4Sep24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FearAbby,StayClassy,LeaveHerWild scrtchd-injured 78-0

4
Green S

JB'S STAR DANCER (L) b m 6 Straight Shooting-Star Palace-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Angus D Lake,Wooster,OH;Miranda Shedron,Wooster,OH
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

ANGUS LAKE 185 r blu-b go (165-8-14-14-.124)

9-1
Tr-ANGUS LAKE
(91-4-9-10-.136)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:554 RCR5/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2024: 32 2 1 2 $11,526
2023: 37 3 5 7 $24,327
Life: 148 15 15 18 $137,766

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 58 [9/9 77¡ 7o6£ 7o7 610 812 :294 1:593 LakeAng L 50.30 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 2nd tier 56-0
5Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:55 65 7/8 710 7o7¡ 7o7¡ 711 714¢ :301 1:574 LakeAng L 39.40 AtiBeachYoutoIt,DaMagicMeMe,MadameLezaA 66-0
28Sep24 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:563 72 3/9 56£ 45£ 44£ 43 63 :31 1:571 AngusTyl L 13.90 VibrentKally,SugarpieHoneyBee,WatchMeRide 66-2
22Sep24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:57 62 2/9 67¡ 6o6£ 85¡ 96 93¡ :302 1:573 LakeAng L 37.70 ShesCruisingHome,DuckDuckDragon,DeviousDame 80-0
14Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:551 63 1/9 44 66¢ 66 610 713 :302 1:574 LakeAng L 32.30 AvalonFreeze,MadameLezaA,SantaFeKat 82-0

5
Black S

MEADOWBROOK LADY (L) b m 6 Jk Endofanera-Lady Lakers-Electric Yankee
Owner: Jerry T Toska,Ida,MI
Breeder: Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

6-1
Tr-JERRY TOSKA

(50-2-3-4-.100)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:541 NOR1/2
Power # 49

2024: 24 1 1 2 $7,277
2023: 31 3 5 5 $22,062
Life: 124 19 14 19 $102,424

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Oct24 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:533 68 3/9 78£ 77¡ 76¢ 75¢ 98 :301 1:551 SmithTyl L 49.10 IChooseYou,ImpressiveGirl,Genesis 67-0
5Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:55 68 6/8 67£ 65£ 66 67¢ 611 :294 1:571 AngusTyl L 58.50 AtiBeachYoutoIt,DaMagicMeMe,MadameLezaA 66-0
28Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:562 65 5be/8 710 88 7o7£ 78¢ 79£ :303 1:582 EbersoleLog L 40.90 PootieCat,MotherOfDragons,NadiaSeelster 72-0
14Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:553 63 3/9 67 6o7¢ 6o5¢ 711 911¡ :304 1:574 LemsChr L 51.50 PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise,FlamesOfFire 82-0
24Aug24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:543 47 2/9 611 7o8¡ 8o9¢ 913 930¢ :331 2:003 LemsChr L 19.10 PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise,ConniesAllIn 75-0

6
Yellow S

SARA JANE (L) b m 7 Mcardle-Gargantua Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

7-1
Tr-MARVIN RABER

(6-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Marion Chupp

1:544 YR1/2
5, 1:534 YR1/2
Power # 60

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 0 0 $14,300
Life: 114 13 16 15 $166,686

LAST 4 STS. - $950
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 67 6/8 78 76 8o5 85 84£ :292 1:573 EbersoleLuk L 16.50 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
11Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 68 3/9 58¢ 57¡ 5o7£ 713 918 :302 1:571 MillerEri L 66.60 SmmrLvsgngr,InthskyrcktA,RyltysDrmr 61-0
2Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:27 1:571 -- 3/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 32 :303 1:573 MillerEri L SavannahLady,Minnaea,SaraJane 64-0
2Apr23 7Pcd5/8 ft Mnw6800l5 $11,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:532 -- 4/8 21¢ 3xp2¡ -- -- dnf NapolitanoAnt L 7.50 SpittingImage,TheGypsyQueenIr,ABetterGame 40-0
21Mar23 7YR1/2 ft Fm50000clm $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:251 1:534 79 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31 52¡ :284 1:541 StrattonJor L 18.10 ShecandanceN,CoralBella,LarjonLeah 50-0

7
Pink S

JM'S DETERMINATION br m 4 Real Desire-Perfect Lorrie-Tattler's Torpedo
Owner: Charles R Jones,Nokomis,IL
Breeder: Charles R Jones,IL

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

20-1
Tr-SEAN MAPES

(193-16-19-24-.179)
1:544 NFLD1/2

3, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2024: 13 0 2 2 $9,258
2023: 15 2 4 1 $18,425
Life: 28 2 6 3 $27,683

LAST 4 STS. - $0
11Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :564 1:262 1:573 61 5/9 4o4¢ 54 5o3¡ 44¡ 64¡ :312 1:582 DavisJrBil 2.90 RockinLexi,BigBadBee,BlackTilly 64-0
4Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:543 61 6/9 89 8o11 8o11 915 917 :311 1:58 EbersoleLuk 66.00 TownlineVickielou,ShippsRevenge,AtiSeasideCruise 61-0
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 24 [9/9 913 915 920 938 849£ :36 2:063 EbersoleLuk 15.30 ShCmsAndGs,MrvlsDmnd,RllySm 2nd tier 70-0
7Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft No Contest $10,000 1 :281 :574 -- 7/9 810 8if 9¡ac -- dnf DavisJrBil .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 57-0
31Aug24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:57 68 5/9 21 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 3nk :30 1:57 DavisJrBil 7.40 TracknField,ReallySam,JmsDetermination 75-0

8
Gray S

CORONA ERA (L) b m 4 Jk Endofanera-Lori's Legacy-Rockin Image
Owner: Steven Arendash,Munroe Falls,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

20-1
Tr-JEROME ARENDASH

(26-1-1-5-.124)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2024: 26 1 1 5 $8,202
2023: 32 4 2 4 $31,654
Life: 70 6 4 9 $47,471

LAST 4 STS. - $1,248
11Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :564 1:262 1:573 60 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 42¢ 54£ 86¢ :32 1:584 LemsChr L 3.50 RockinLexi,BigBadBee,BlackTilly 64-0
4Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:573 60 3/9 32£ 42£ 42¡ 44¡ 33¢ :304 1:581 WrennJrRon L 6.90 SiriBlueChip,Applesauce,CoronaEra 64-0
28Sep24 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:563 67 6/9 811 8o11 7o7¡ 86¡ 97¢ :312 1:58 SuggKur L 44.30 VibrentKally,SugarpieHoneyBee,WatchMeRide 66-2
21Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:57 69 7/8 78¢ 7o5¡ 6oo5¢ 44¡ 32£ :303 1:573 LemsChr L 43.50 MotherOfDragons,SugarpieHoneyBee,CoronaEra 68-0
14Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:551 65 5/9 66£ 5o4¢ 5o5 58 410£ :301 1:572 LemsChr L 38.40 AvalonFreeze,MadameLezaA,SantaFeKat 82-0

9
Purple S

AMAZING GRACIEJANE b m 11 Uphill Battle-Zim and Torre-The Panderosa
Owner: Joan C Smith,North Ridgeville,OH
Breeder: Joan C Smith,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

9-2
Tr-GARY WAPLE

(27-1-2-5-.140)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

5, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2024: 27 1 2 5 $10,514
2023: 38 3 2 3 $17,506
Life: 299 27 25 45 $165,358

LAST 4 STS. - $3,900
22Sep24 14Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:58 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TpvllRhnd,GnnBGd,Applsc scrtchd-sick 72-1
15Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :591 1:273 1:563 60 5/8 68¡ 6o5 6o3£ 88¡ 812 :303 1:59 EbersoleLuk 6.70 RockinLexi,AtiBeachYoutoIt,NoSoupTonight 74-0
1Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:541 71 6/8 810 810 88¡ 88¡ 710¢ :301 1:561 LemsChr 40.10 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,PeppermintMocha 68-0
24Aug24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:56 70 1/9 42¡ 33 32¢ 31¡ 1nk :29 1:56 EbersoleLuk 14.90 AmazingGraciejane,CruisinFlower,OddsOnBuckeyes 82-0
17Aug24 1Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:562 72 1/9 2o¡ 11 2ns 21¡ 22 :30 1:564 EbersoleLuk 6.70 CruisinFlower,AmazingGraciejane,MadameLezaA 78-1
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (4-5-6)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $8,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

PRETTYGIRL DRAGON b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Prettygirl Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Joshua Teets,Bucyrus,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

5-1
Tr-JOSHUA TEETS

(1-0-0-0-.000)
2:084 PAULD1/2

2, 2:084 PAULD1/2
Power # 45

2024: 8 0 0 2 $1,099
2023: 14 2 4 3 $11,975
Life: 22 2 4 5 $13,074

LAST 4 STS. - $557
18Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:272 1:563 56 [9/9 810 814 818 821 717¢ :29 2:00 KashJrKei 36.60 LucyHill,WordToTheWise,IFlySolo 2nd tier 65-0
11Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :282 :593 1:274 1:572 53 8/8 816 87¢ 814 816 815¢ :294 2:002 KashJrKei 110.30 PairOfHardts,WindyCindy,BobbieNPoppie 69-0
1Oct24 5Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:01 1:33 2:01 60 4/7 611 68 67¢ 67¢ 610¡ :283 2:03 NeillDre 44.90 CruiserCancelled,SpDancinwithstarz,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 68-2
18Jul24 10Bucy1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,067 1 :29 :59 1:29 1:583 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Shzgldgg,HldnmmL,CrsrCnclld scrtchd-lame 74-1
8Jul24 2Bftn1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,647 1 :32 1:044 1:37 2:051 64 4/6 32¡ 32 32 32£ 34 :283 2:06 BatesonGre .00 SeasideHottie,ShesALegend,PrettygirlDragon 84-1

2
Blue R

PRETTY SWEET ROSE b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Pita-Western Ideal
Owner: Julie A Krenitsky,Butler,PA
Breeder: Norman Kauffman,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(124-9-12-11-.156)
2:014 WDSFD1/2

2, 2:014 WDSFD1/2
Power # 48

2024: 7 0 0 0 $2,068
2023: 11 3 3 3 $16,627
Life: 18 3 3 3 $18,695

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
18Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:272 1:563 55 7/9 67¡ 68¢ 714 718 817£ :30 2:001 ThompsonJas 56.40 LucyHill,WordToTheWise,IFlySolo 65-0
24Sep24 7Pcd5/8 ft Nw1pm Fm $12,000 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:552 54 2/7 55 55¡ 65¢ 53¢ 79£ :283 1:572 BoydBra 43.90 SheilaSazs,Hurrikanekleepatra,AmericanStarlight 63-0
11Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:55 56 2/8 45 44¡ 46 59¡ 410 :294 1:57 JohnstonAar L 21.30 THAnik,Reprisal,StayPertty 80-0
4Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:563 52 7/8 710 710 6o7 710 *59¢ pl4 :294 1:582 JohnstonAar L 39.00 IdealStoryteller,THAnik-,CapeCoralBeach+ pl4 78-0
3Aug24 3Athns1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,140 1 :292 1:01 1:311 2:003 54 2/6 35 43£ 64¡ 67£ 614¢ :312 2:032 NeillDre L 11.70 WindyCindy,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn,WesternTime 71-1

3
White R

VITOS DELIGHT br f 3 Bettor's Delight-Artistic Madison-Artistic Fella
Owner: Chris U Hostetler,Sandy Lake,PA
Breeder: James P Downer,BC, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

9-1
Tr-LESTER MULLET

(17-1-3-3-.216) Power # 51

2024: 5 0 0 1 $628
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $628

LAST 4 STS. - $455
9Oct24 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :292 :591 1:29 1:59 46 3/9 45 45 54¡ 55 66¢ :302 2:001 WrennJrRon 18.20 EtCetera,LindellLane,RacinRock 63-0
30Aug24 5KD5/8 ft F-Nw1r5500l $4,292 1 :271 :58 1:272 1:553 42 6/7 33 54 54¡ 56¡ 717 :304 1:59 JohnsonDon 48.45 FreightTrainBaby,HorizonSeelster,HeidesWatching 75-0
23Aug24 3Wbsb7/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :571 1:28 1:58 -- 7/8 27 29¡ 35¡ 36¡ 314¡ :314 2:004 FilionSyl PoppyPower,Madewrite,VitosDelight 71-0
10Aug24 3Wbsb7/8 ft Qua 1 :30 :591 1:284 1:591 -- 8/8 32¢ 44¢ 44¢ 510 524 :342 2:04 JohnsonDon Lattego,RoseColordglasses,LenysGirl 68-0
2Aug24 7Wbsb7/8 ft Qua 1 :29 1:00 1:293 1:58 -- 1/8 58 67£ 75¢ 65£ 69 :291 1:594 JamiesonJod FallInLine,GetInLine,RoseColordglasses 75-0

4
Green R

DANCINWITHDEVYN b f 3 Dancin Yankee-Nothings Ever Free-Pro Bono Best
Owner: Michael J Deruntz,Ashland,OH
Breeder: Michael J Deruntz,OH

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

6-1
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(275-30-25-30-.196) Power # 51

2024: 17 0 1 0 $4,251
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 1 0 $4,251

LAST 4 STS. - $1,780
18Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:272 1:563 63 2/9 21¢ 31¡ 45¢ 59 59 :30 1:582 St LouisJrMar 29.00 LucyHill,WordToTheWise,IFlySolo 65-0
9Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,400 1 :274 :584 1:283 1:592 55 1/8 22¢ 21¢ 31£ 33¢ 23 :31 2:00 St LouisJrMar 11.50 ShootingStardust,Dancinwithdevyn,RoseRunZypher 48-0
1Oct24 11Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:003 1:313 2:00 54 3/6 47 2o1 3o3 57¢ 617 :311 2:032 NeillDre 35.90 RockinRaeL,WindyCindy,FrontierDragon 68-2
16Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:56 67 5/8 68¢ 66£ 58£ 68¢ 77 :283 1:572 DeruntzMic 65.40 SaulsbrookEvee,StayPertty,SavannahLady 78-0
10Sep24 8Wostr1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,900 1 :294 1:00 1:282 1:582 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ImABeachLady,BettyRocks,IFlySolo scrtchd-judges 75-1

5
Black R

INCREDIBLE CLAIRE (L) b f 3 Rockin Image-Beach Scene-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Douglas A & Donna S Geesaman,Pennville,IN
Breeder: Nathan Lee Eicher,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

7-2
Tr-LANNY MERRIMAN

(75-6-6-1-.129)

2:00 CNVR1/2
1:592 PTLND1/2

2, 1:592 PTLND1/2
Power # 58

2024: 22 2 2 4 $8,761
2023: 17 4 2 1 $13,300
Life: 39 6 4 5 $22,061

LAST 4 STS. - $1,744
18Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:272 1:563 71 6/9 44¢ 53¢ 5o5¡ 46 41¡ :282 1:564 DavisJrBil L 25.70 LucyHill,WordToTheWise,IFlySolo 65-0
5Oct24 9Frnft1/2 ft Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :311 1:022 1:322 2:02 47 5/6 32¡ 32¡ 43£ 45£ 410¢ :304 2:04 CrossJay L .00 VelQuickDaisy,VelLittleSally,VelStormy 70-0
21Sep24 1Ptlnd1/2 ft Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :291 1:01 1:323 2:011 44 5/5 33¢ 32£ 42£ 42¢ 34£ :29 2:021 CrossJay L .00 VelStormy,VelLittleSally,IncredibleClaire 73-0
14Sep2410Sbyvl1/2 gd Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :313 1:05 1:342 2:04 47 4/4 32¡ 32£ 34¢ 33 33¡ :292 2:043 CrossJay L .00 MissFreakyFeet,VelStormy,IncredibleClaire 86-0
5Sep24 9Cnsv1/2 gd Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :283 :59 1:294 2:00 64 4/7 21 21 31 3¡ 31¡ :301 2:001 ClarkCha L .00 MissFreakyFeet,VelQuickDaisy,IncredibleClaire 82-0

6
Yellow S

BROWN BETTY br f 3 Racing Hill-Corona Again-Dragon Again
Owner: Charles H Mooney,Avon Lake,OH;Jayne L Weller,Republic,OH
Breeder: Lawrence J Crawford,GA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

10-1
Tr-JAYNE WELLER

(50-3-9-4-.187) Power # 77

2024: 10 0 6 0 $13,000
2023: 1 0 0 1 $417
Life: 11 0 6 1 $13,417

LAST 4 STS. - $4,572
11Oct24 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:531 46 8/9 2oons22¡ 210 ip829 936¢ :342 2:002 PageChr 11.40 MedolandBella,TailsNeverFails,JdsChanceyAllie 72-0
3Oct24 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:542 71 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 2ns :292 1:542 PageChr *3.30 ABitCrazy,BrownBetty,EmeraldDiamond 76-0
14Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:571 59 7/9 1ns 21¡ 43¢ 55£ 67¡ :304 1:583 LemsChr 13.30 SourGrapes,JazzCruiser,SoStacked 75-0
28Aug24 3Find1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,291 1 :303 1:02 1:322 1:594 69 1/4 2£ 21¡ 31 33¢ 25£ :282 2:01 HenryPie .00 LadyBridgerton,BrownBetty,OddsOnSaraSara 87-1
17Aug24 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:562 64 5/9 2o¡ 21¡ 23 24 22¡ :30 1:564 SuggKur 2.50 AlcoholYouLater,BrownBetty,FlyingGirl 70-2

7
Pink R

WORD TO THE WISE b f 3 Lost for Words-Platinum Spirit-Tell All
Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Brent A Hopper,KY;Kyle D Gray,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

8-5
Tr-PAUL CLOER JR

(67-8-12-6-.249)

2:052 HART1/2
2:02 NOR1/2

2, 2:02 NOR1/2
Power # 103

2024: 5 2 2 1 $5,182
2023: 7 1 1 4 $4,031
Life: 12 3 3 5 $9,213

LAST 4 STS. - $4,682
18Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:272 1:563 71 1/9 32¡ 2o£ 2o£ 22¡ 2nk :29 1:563 AngusTyl *.80 LucyHill,WordToTheWise,IFlySolo 65-0
25Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:271 1:562 67 6/9 714 811 67 55¢ 33£ :283 1:571 MasseyKod 92.60 CalBoy,BeachBeCruisin,WordToTheWise 67-0
11Sep24 6Allgn1/2 gd 3yr.olds $2,000 1 :32 1:032 1:353 2:071 58 4/5 -- -- -- -- 1 2:071 CloerJrPau .00 WordToTheWise,BunkerhillLil,Seeyalaterbye 83-3
19Aug24 11Hart1/2 gd Maiden $1,000 1 :311 1:044 1:35 2:052 57 4/5 32¡ 3o1£ 2ohd 17 114 :302 2:052 CloerJrPau .00 WordToTheWise,MsJocularity,SmokinFunnythings 70-3
9Aug24 10Mdlnd1/2 ft Maiden $2,000 1 :31 1:002 1:312 2:03 58 [7/8 3o2¡ 22¡ 22¡ 21¡ 2nk :311 2:03 CloerJrPau .00 GnAlwysGn,WrdTThWs,Drmnndlssly 2nd tier 77-3

8
Gray R

CUTE BUT RISKY b f 3 Bigrisk-Posterone-Astreos
Owner: Daniel W Corfman,Fremont,OH
Breeder: Daniel A Burkholder,OH

DANIEL CORFMAN 150 l blu-blk (15-0-0-1-.022)

25-1
Tr-DANIEL CORFMAN

(34-0-2-4-.072) Power # 42

2024: 4 0 0 1 $1,032
2023: 3 0 0 1 $1,203
Life: 7 0 0 2 $2,235

LAST 4 STS. - $1,032
16Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua T-P 1 :292 1:00 1:292 1:581 -- 4/6 57 55 66 68¡ 613¡ :301 2:004 CorfmanDan KourageousKey,ShaneFalco,WeirOnTheMark 49-0
22Jun24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :594 1:292 1:591 57 4/9 66£ 6o3£ 5o2¡ 52 *44¢ pl3 :301 2:00 CorfmanDan 36.80 WindyCindy,VintageQueen-,WestMalibu+ pl3 85-0
15Jun24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :28 :571 1:264 1:572 57 1/8 44£ 44£ 53£ x57¡ be610¡ :314 1:592 CorfmanDan 65.20 SeaMyDragonfly,Minnaea,Schoolkidsfavorite 70-0
8Jun24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,400 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:563 59 7/9 913 8o13 911 911 *913¡ pl8 :302 1:591 CorfmanDan 84.10 SamanthaHill-,DiamondsDelight+,CheckPointSix+ pl8 75-0
1Jun24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,400 1 :284 1:001 1:283 1:583 58 6/9 89£ 9o6¢ 9o9 96¡ 85¢ :291 1:593 CorfmanDan 41.00 WellAware,Minnaea,SeaMyDragonfly 75-0

9
Purple T

LITTLE TALKS b f 3 Racing Hill-Pay Attention Jack-Keystone Raider
Owner: Steve M Main,Byron,MI
Breeder: Judy L Roegner,MI

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

25-1
Tr-STEVE MAIN
(16-2-2-0-.194) Power # 62

2024: 9 0 4 1 $4,647
2023: 4 0 0 1 $852
Life: 13 0 4 2 $5,499

LAST 4 STS. - $2,157
28Sep24 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:571 61 [9/9 44¡ 4o3£ 2o£ 31¡ 44¢ :294 1:58 KashJrKei 8.00 BlazinFlower,BettyRocks,SoStacked 2nd tier 66-2
17Sep24 10Dela1/2 ft Ohfs 3f $5,196 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:564 55 3/8 44¢ 44£ 3o2 32¢ 31¢ :291 1:57 MerrimanAar 7.40 BellaRain,Nowarningwhatever,LittleTalks 77-0
10Sep2412Upsan1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,670 1 :29 1:014 1:284 2:003 69 5/6 56£ 54£ 52¡ 52 51£ :314 2:01 BatesonGre .00 Camelliaspecial,BellaRain,SpDancinwithstarz 79-1
3Sep24 7Wseon1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,420 1 :281 :573 1:27 1:563 52 3/5 514 412 413 416 422£ :313 2:011 BatesonGre 28.40 GoGoLylaJane,ImABeachLady,WestMalibu 76-1
21Aug24 6Hick1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,320 1 :33 1:042 1:353 2:033 66 3/4 36¡ 33¢ 31£ 33 23£ :282 2:042 BatesonGre 13.80 SadiesDream,LittleTalks,GoodMissCadillac 73-1
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE
$22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN

1 V. WILCOX TO W. JOHNSON Purse $10,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-7-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $38,250
CONTROL FLAMES b f 3 Dancin Yankee-Saphira Flames-Dragon Again
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Florence J Wallace,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

5-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(243-16-31-35-.185)
*Last Tr - Virginia Wilcox

1:582 NFLD1/2

3, 1:582 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 23 3 4 2 $20,101
2023: 5 0 0 0 $725
Life: 28 3 4 2 $20,826

LAST 4 STS. - $4,070
13Oct24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:28 1:59 63 [9/8 79£ 711 75¢ 4i 2£ *44£ pl3 :31 2:00 SuggKur 4.80 JazzCruiser,WestMalibu,FeelingIt- 2nd tier-pl3 54-2
4Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:561 64 7/9 44 44 3o3¢ 35¡ 46£ :293 1:573 LemsChr 17.80 GoGoLylaJane,FeelingIt,SourGrapes 64-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 69 5/9 68£ 6o6¡ 5o5¢ 32¡ 21£ :293 1:564 SuggKur 15.50 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
20Sep24 8Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :294 1:002 1:301 1:584 53 3/5 56 56£ 55 512 518 :311 2:022 HarveyDar 30.90 MedolandBella,BettyRocks,FrontierDragon 88-1
16Sep24 7Ashl1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,900 1 :30 1:002 1:301 2:01 70 2/5 36¢ 34 37 34¢ 21¢ :293 2:011 HarveyDar 5.10 CruiserCancelled,ControlFlames,SongOfTheQueen 79-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $32,625
DIAMONDS DELIGHT (L) bl m 4 Domethatagain-People Like Me-I Am a Fool
Owner: Rebecca M Zubkoff,South Salem,OH;Lasalle Investments, LLC,Lasalle,MI
Breeder: Allen P Raber,OH

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

9-2
Tr-BECKY ZUBKOFF
(132-11-17-11-.183)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:58 NFLD1/2

4, 1:564 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2024: 18 2 1 1 $15,694
2023: 17 3 1 4 $9,738
Life: 53 5 3 10 $33,972

LAST 4 STS. - $964
18Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:552 70 1/8 44 44¡ 65 56 57£ :30 1:57 St LouisJrMar L 33.30 Bearcreekhoney,BadTigress,CopacabanaHanover 65-0
5Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :27 :57 1:262 1:563 68 2/8 47¡ 43¢ 66 46 32£ :293 1:571 StahlRya L 41.20 HunkyDory,NoSoupTonight,DiamondsDelight 70-0
24Sep24 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $9,500 1 :254 :553 1:241 1:541 57 2/9 57 5o5£ 710 711 719¡ :314 1:58 KauffmanKay L 18.70 GoTellMurph,LittleBitBad,Whenmaevynsmiles 73-0
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 59 6/9 88£ 99 95 810 89¡ :30 1:59 DavisJrBil L 78.40 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 57-0
17Aug24 6Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:553 60 5/7 67 67¡ 68£ 57¢ 511¡ :293 1:574 DavisJrBil L 14.50 SheComesAndGoes,JumpstyleHanover,NachoMama 74-2

3
White S

Clm Prc: $32,625
PRIMETIME JAY b m 4 Roll With Joe-Frosty Valentine-Artsplace
Owner: Nancy L Karnatz,Canton,MI
Breeder: Pine Vue Stables LLC,FL

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

25-1
Tr-INDALECIO ARRIAGA

(48-0-1-4-.039)
1:584 STGA1/2

3, 1:584 STGA1/2
Power # 49

2024: 21 0 1 3 $6,496
2023: 33 4 5 5 $25,275
Life: 54 4 6 8 $31,771

LAST 4 STS. - $0
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 43 6i/9 8o12 7o8¡ 911 99¡ *819¢ pl7 :323 2:021 St LouisTyl 56.60 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ pl7 64-0
2Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:27 1:571 -- 6/7 720 67¢ 610 58¡ 513¢ :304 1:594 St LouisTyl SavannahLady,Minnaea,SaraJane 64-0
27Jul24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:55 59 [9/9 44¡ 54£ 610 815 818£ :314 1:584 DavisJrBil 52.10 HurryUp,FearTheBeach,SheComesAndGoes 2nd tier 86-0
20Jul24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:553 46 8/9 914 917 918 926 930£ :321 2:014 DavisJrBil 60.00 DoMeBetter,SeaMyDragonfly,WhatNowJenny 76-0
6Jul24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PpprmntMch,JmpngJllybn,AmzngGrcjn scrtchd-sick 77-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $32,625
FIX UR MAKEUP br m 4 Jk Endofanera-Kerosene-I Scoot Hanover
Owner: Krista J Harmon,Jackson,MI
Breeder: Krista J Harmon,MI

LAUREN HARMON 115 wh-r blu-col bl (65-4-11-6-.186)

5-2
Tr-KRISTA HARMON

(73-5-17-4-.216)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:561 HSTNG1/2

3, 1:561 HSTNG1/2
Power # 61

2024: 21 2 9 4 $25,016
2023: 16 3 3 5 $33,461
Life: 47 7 12 11 $83,529

LAST 4 STS. - $890
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 60 1/9 36¡ 34¢ 33¢ 41¡ *62 pl5 :304 1:584 HarmonLau 4.40 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ pl5 64-0
17Sep24 3Dela1/2 ft Ladyseries $2,500 1 :282 :574 1:281 1:581 48 6/8 816 7o6¡ 6o3¡ 53 32 :294 1:583 HarmonLau 18.90 BlackTilly,DuckDuckDragon,FixUrMakeup 77-0
11Sep24 5Mtplr1/2 gd Ladyseries $750 1 :321 1:031 1:334 2:044 70 3/5 31¡ 4o4£ 34£ 31 33¢ :303 2:052 HarmonLau .00 Dontcallmefrancis,YsCheddarWheel,FixUrMakeup 0-3
31Aug24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:544 71 4/9 66£ 67 87¢ 89 *77¡ pl6 :29 1:561 HarmonLau 63.30 PrincesaAlta,AvalonFreeze-,HoneyBuzz+ pl6 77-0
19Aug24 12Hart1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :30 1:011 1:301 2:02 69 2/6 11 11 1¢ 23 25 :324 2:03 PlutaKim .00 RocksStormyd,FixUrMakeup,CruisinThruTime 70-3

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $38,250
WICKED SERENA (L) b f 3 Mcwicked-Serena Said-Well Said
Owner: Julie A Neil,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

20-1
Tr-STACEY CURRIE

(48-8-11-6-.336)

1:573 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2024: 30 3 6 1 $23,753
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,452
Life: 34 3 6 1 $26,205

LAST 4 STS. - $4,200
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 62 3/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 1¢ *3hd pl2 :304 1:582 AngusTyl L 28.40 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ pl2 64-0
4Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:56 66 5/9 32 43 63¢ 34£ 34£ :30 1:57 AngusTyl L 39.20 SheComesAndGoes,JoyOfMyLife,WickedSerena 67-0
28Sep24 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:57 63 7/7 711 78£ 75£ 78¢ 57£ :302 1:583 AngusTyl L 47.00 BlueMadam,MarvalousDiamond,JoyOfMyLife 66-2
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 60 5/9 43£ 43£ 63¢ 78£ 68 :301 1:584 EbersoleLuk L 24.20 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 57-0
31Aug24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :571 1:264 1:573 65 5/9 11¢ 11¡ 13 14 15£ :304 1:573 MerrimanAar L 2.50 WickedSerena,MiaOfNy,CheckPointSix 68-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $27,000
ODDS ON CHECKMATE (L) b m 5 Jk Endofanera-Jk Cracklin Rosie-American Ideal
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: 3 Brothers Stables,NY

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

25-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

(66-3-3-6-.101)
1:591 GRVR1/2

2, 1:563 HOP7/8
Power # 44

2024: 24 0 2 1 $3,475
2023: 35 3 5 8 $18,458
Life: 68 4 7 10 $27,898

LAST 4 STS. - $60
14Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :58 1:262 1:56 62 4/9 66£ 75¡ 85£ 86 89£ :302 1:58 AngusTyl L169.70 RockinRequiem,SageIvy,Mississippidragon 72-0
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 60 3/9 77¡ 87¢ 5o3 68¡ 78 :301 1:584 DeatonTim L108.30 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 57-0
2Sep24 8Vnwrt1/2 gd Ladyseries $750 1 :302 1:003 1:31 2:003 65 2/5 33¡ 34 33¡ 44£ 49¢ :304 2:022 MakinCou L 3.10 RockinTj,ShersSpeedyshark,RigginsArt 65-0
25Aug24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:541 66 8/9 911 97¡ 97 915 716¢ :304 1:572 AngusTyl L 88.50 LiveAndLetDi,SouthwindRye,DaMagicMeMe 84-0
14Aug24 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:532 73 1/10 44¡ 54¡ 65£ 74¢ 96£ :30 1:544 MccownCam L 83.40 Expresso,SweetPeaFran,PolkSaladAnnie 71-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $38,250
CLASSIC AMY (L) b f 3 Riggins-Poco Granny-Ft Apache Hanover
Owner: Linville Racing Stable,Goshen,IN
Breeder: Willie R Schwartz,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

3-1
Tr-SCOTT LINVILLE

(66-16-18-7-.429)

1:56 IND1
1:562 HOP7/8

3, 1:56 IND1
Power # 91

2024: 19 4 6 1 $25,386
2023: 16 11 1 0 $25,870
Life: 35 15 7 1 $51,256

LAST 4 STS. - $12,437
4Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :284 :583 1:262 1:541 69 6/9 79¢ 7o7 6oo7¡ 512 411¢ :283 1:562 MerrimanAar L 20.00 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,HelloInThere 61-0
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 68 1/9 11£ 11¢ 1ns 1ns 1nk :293 1:583 MerrimanAar L *.50 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
14Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:552 73 1/8 45£ 4o5£ 3o6 25 22 :301 1:554 MerrimanAar L *.70 TheFutureIsHere,ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny 82-0
27Aug24 7Ind1 ft Elite 3yf $10,150 1 :28 :57 1:272 1:56 65 4/6 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :283 1:56 FergusonBra L .00 ClassicAmy,ShippsRevenge,VelImAWinner 88-0
14Aug24 5Ind1 ft Insf Champ $25,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:543 61 5/8 55 5o5 4o2¡ 43 45¢ :294 1:553 FergusonBra L .00 TellsRockNRoll,BluebirdAlexis,VelImAWinner 87-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $32,625
JOY OF MY LIFE (L) b m 4 Stay Hungry-Wishesdocometrue-Art Major
Owner: Tracey N Russell,Dublin,OH;Rosemary Young,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

25-1
Tr-SCOTT COX

(211-27-26-26-.237)
1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2024: 4 0 1 1 $4,500
2023: 25 3 3 1 $29,600
Life: 37 3 6 4 $45,290

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 58 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 2¢ *74 pl6 :314 1:591 LemsChr L 2.40 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ pl6 64-0
4Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:56 67 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 22¡ 23¡ :30 1:563 LemsChr L 3.60 SheComesAndGoes,JoyOfMyLife,WickedSerena 67-0
28Sep24 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:57 68 4/7 46 55¡ 4o3¢ 33¢ 32¡ :294 1:572 BrownBra L 2.00 BlueMadam,MarvalousDiamond,JoyOfMyLife 66-2
21Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:562 68 5/7 78 78£ 74¢ 66£ 45¡ :291 1:572 LemsChr L 10.30 SeaMyDragonfly,MsLizC,AtiSeasideCruise 68-0
11Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :272 :574 1:261 1:542 -- 2/8 43£ 42£ 87¢ 819 823£ :313 1:591 LemsChr L Bernie,FlyinBullets,HowAboutMurph 82-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $27,000
REALLY SAM (L) b m 5 Domethatagain-Jimmy's Queen-Perfect Art
Owner: Sean W Mayhugh,Circleville,OH
Breeder: Sean W Mayhugh,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

7-2
Tr-SEAN MAYHUGH

(24-2-5-5-.269)

1:584 NFLD1/2

5, 1:584 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2024: 25 2 5 5 $32,316
2023: 9 0 3 1 $7,405
Life: 61 4 10 12 $58,776

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
28Sep24 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:563 71 5/9 34£ 32£ 3o1£ 21¡ 21 :294 1:564 MyersHun L 3.10 HotShave,ReallySam,NachoMama 72-2
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 71 5/9 67¡ 6o5¢ 2o¡ 1ns 31¢ :301 1:564 MyersHun L 4.10 SheComesAndGoes,MarvalousDiamond,ReallySam 70-0
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 63 8/9 910 6o5£ 42¢ 46 46 :30 1:582 MasseyKod L 26.80 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 57-0
31Aug24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:57 69 [9/9 44£ 44¡ 4o2¡ 62£ 2ns :294 1:57 MyersHun L 5.00 TracknField,ReallySam,JmsDetermination 2nd tier 75-0
24Aug24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:543 75 4/8 33£ 33¢ 53¢ 53¡ 32¢ :291 1:55 MyersHun L 6.40 TracknField,ImAKaren,ReallySam 82-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
THE AUTUMN LEAVES SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (OH SIRED
N/W 3) OR $30,000 LIFETIME (THRU 10/13/2024). 1ST LEG - 2ND DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND

TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

CRUISER CANCELLED b f 3 Yankee Cruiser-Flight Cancelled-Panspacificflight
Owner: Colder Than Ice Racing,Llc,Cmbrdg,OH;Dustin Ford Rcg,Stw,OH;Randy T Young Stbs,Mcrthr,OH
Breeder: Steven M Carter & Tammy Carter,OH

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (564-62-70-58-.213)

1-1
Tr-RYAN DEATON
(125-10-15-16-.189)

1:562 NFLD1/2 Q
1:553 SCD5/8

2, 1:553 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2024: 31 9 4 3 $46,104
2023: 13 2 2 2 $40,550
Life: 44 11 6 5 $86,654

LAST 4 STS. - $11,883
19Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Oh Fair 3f $50,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:552 71 4/8 46¢ 3o6£ 3o2 33£ 31£ :294 1:554 DeatonEll 4.20 LadyBridgerton,SpDancinwithstarz,CruiserCancelled 52-0
10Oct24 1Lanc1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,466 1 :311 1:011 1:312 2:001 72 2/7 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 32¢ 2£ :284 2:002 DeatonEll 5.50 RockinRaeL,CruiserCancelled,LadyBridgerton 65-0
6Oct24 16Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,630 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:54 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NkdOnAHll,RcknRL,AtGrlsLvcrzn scrtchd-judges 81-0
1Oct24 5Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:01 1:33 2:01 70 5/7 45 4o2 3o£ 2hd 11¢ :274 2:01 DeatonEll 2.10 CruiserCancelled,SpDancinwithstarz,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 68-2
20Sep24 4Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :30 1:003 1:313 2:003 71 4/4 21¡ 21¡ 2ohd 2£ 1hd :29 2:003 DeatonEll *.60 CruiserCancelled,QDancer,VhFancy 88-1

2
Blue R

SAULSBROOK EVEE (L) b f 3 Big Jim-Rhea Blue Chip-Art Major
Owner: Mary Lynn Irvine,Ponte Vedra,FL
Breeder: Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS;Rebecca J Hamilton,ON

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(458-58-67-63-.254)

1:56 NFLD1/2
2:023 SUMM1/2

3, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 82

2024: 25 2 2 4 $18,212
2023: 3 1 0 0 $851
Life: 28 3 2 4 $19,063

LAST 4 STS. - $4,988
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 62 [9/8 43£ 52£ 63¡ 74£ 43 :302 1:584 IrvineJus L 3.90 FncyLkAlwys,WndyCndy,SngOfThQn 2nd tier 50-0
5Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :584 1:281 1:581 56 2/9 33¢ 2o£ 1o£ 31 86 :311 1:592 St LouisJrMar L *1.80 BlazinFlower,JazzCruiser,FreakyLitlLiar 58-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 60 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 33¡ 56¡ 810¡ :313 1:582 IrvineJus L 3.40 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
16Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:56 74 2/8 12¡ 11£ 11¢ 12 12 :29 1:56 IrvineJus L *2.30 SaulsbrookEvee,StayPertty,SavannahLady 78-0
7Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :271 :57 1:264 1:573 60 5/9 67 4o2¡ 3o2¢ 32¡ 35¡ :312 1:583 IrvineJus L 2.10 FereeFiero,CheckPointSix,SaulsbrookEvee 57-0

3
White S

Q DANCER b f 3 Dancin Yankee-Alcula Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Steven E Butler,Salesville,OH;Eric B Butler,Quaker City,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

3-1
Tr-MELVIN BYLER
(189-18-23-20-.198)

2:01 OWASH1/2
2:003 NFLD1/2

2, 2:003 NFLD1/2
Power # 67

2024: 24 6 8 5 $35,914
2023: 14 4 6 2 $30,317
Life: 38 10 14 7 $66,231

LAST 4 STS. - $496
19Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Oh Fair 3f $50,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:552 65 5/8 34¢ 47£ 43¡ 57£ 67£ :304 1:57 GillespieRon 50.60 LadyBridgerton,SpDancinwithstarz,CruiserCancelled 52-0
11Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:532 71 6/9 712 79¡ 810 914 916£ :302 1:564 EbersoleLuk 68.50 PlayForMe,FaceTheShadows,SeaImages 64-0
6Oct24 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,630 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:563 58 1/7 11¡ 11¢ 2¡ 2¢ 63£ :321 1:572 HawkAle *1.00 Paddiesbythesea,Theresheisagain,StateOfFear 81-0
1Oct24 9Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :303 1:003 1:31 1:594 68 4/6 22 22 33 33¡ 33£ :29 2:003 NeillDre 2.80 LadyBridgerton,MedolandBella,QDancer 68-2
20Sep24 4Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :30 1:003 1:313 2:003 71 3/4 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 1£ 2hd :29 2:003 NeillDre .90 CruiserCancelled,QDancer,VhFancy 88-1

4
Green R

A PERFECT GIFT b m 4 Beachtrea-Zumba-Sportsmaster
Owner: Mark E Mapes,Allen,MI
Breeder: Daniel J Nisley,OH

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

8-1
Tr-MARK MAPES

(6-1-0-0-.167)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2024: 6 1 0 0 $5,100
2023: 24 1 2 4 $16,771
Life: 39 3 3 5 $30,711

LAST 4 STS. - $800
18Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :262 :56 1:254 1:552 68 4/9 615 611 86¡ 78 610 :302 1:572 DavisJrBil 23.50 FearTheBeach,ForeverHigh,BobbieNPoppie 65-0
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 62 5x/9 59¢ 67¡ 5o4¡ 51£ *2hd dq9 :301 1:582 DavisJrBil 6.40 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ dq9 64-0
4Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:56 65 2/9 43¡ 64£ 85¢ 67 46 :294 1:571 KashJrKei 47.20 SheComesAndGoes,JoyOfMyLife,WickedSerena 67-0
21Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:562 65 1/7 32¢ 32£ 2o1¢ 46¢ 79 :303 1:581 KashJrKei 6.20 SeaMyDragonfly,MsLizC,AtiSeasideCruise 68-0
9Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:554 69 7/9 910 98 98£ 99 96 :293 1:57 KashJrKei 32.20 KaksRockinShark,TerryAlbert,Zelenskyy 78-0

5
Black R

WATRMELONMOONSHINE b f 2 Revenge Shark-Bestofbothworlds-Cambest
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Greenwich,OH
Breeder: Elva Schrock,IL

MARIO WILSON 242 (60-0-2-7-.057)

25-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(89-4-2-10-.095)

1:594 DUQ1

2, 1:594 DUQ1
Power # 57

2024: 11 1 0 0 $3,162
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 0 $3,162

LAST 4 STS. - $230
23Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft 2yof Nw1pm $8,600 1 :282 :592 1:284 2:001 32 2/9 32¡ 32£ 58 812 720¡ :334 2:041 WilsonMar 90.40 RobinsTouch,TwinBLevitate,SongOfADragon 61-0
16Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft 2yof Nw1pm $8,600 1 :292 1:002 1:301 2:01 43 1/9 2£ 21¢ 31¡ 45 76£ :32 2:022 WilsonMar 31.70 Kyleekash,VelImAllFire,SongOfADragon 48-0
3Oct24 3Spr1 ft Icf2yfnw5k $4,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 1:59 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Rbntn,Lttlldm,ShdyMplBrdgt scrtchd-personl 71-0
18Sep24 4Spr1 ft Icf2yfnw5k $4,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:572 46 1/8 32¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 56¡ :302 1:583 LeonardCas .00 TwoBeanDream,ShadyMapleBridgt,Robintino 84-0
11Sep24 2Spr1 ft Ilcons2yof $15,000 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:554 42 3/10 810 95¡ 106 98¢ 810¢ :293 1:574 LeonardCas .00 ILoveMyCaptain,FoxValleyJasmine,AVeryNiceDandy 79-0

6
Yellow R

PAIR OF HARDTS b f 3 Manhardt-Earhart Hanover-Artiscape
Owner: Charles M Taylor,Albion,MI;Jaime M Zenker,Springport,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

8-1
Tr-CHARLES TAYLOR

(34-6-3-3-.255)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:594 NOR1/2

3, 1:572 NFLD1/2
Power # 109

2024: 13 3 6 1 $48,743
2023: 12 2 2 3 $41,254
Life: 25 5 8 4 $89,997

LAST 4 STS. - $31,332
11Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :282 :593 1:274 1:572 67 4/8 11¢ 11¡ 14 14 14¢ :293 1:572 TharpsJrTho 2.00 PairOfHardts,WindyCindy,BobbieNPoppie 69-0
26Sep24 12Lud1/2 gd Grlake 3fp $10,150 1 :32 1:051 1:36 2:081 -- 3/5 -- -- -- -- 4 TaylorCha .00 Sldzbrckhs,FrvrAFlrt,Fncywntltydwn 72-3
16Sep24 7Cntrv1/2 gd Mifs 3fp $11,000 1 :30 1:011 1:303 2:00 -- 1/5 -- -- -- -- 3 TaylorCha .00 ForeverAFlirt,Junebug,PairOfHardts 81-3
3Sep24 7Hstng1/2 gd Mss-Fl 3fp $99,600 1 :29 :58 1:264 1:564 60 3/8 22 31¡ 31 31 2£ :30 1:57 TaylorCha .00 ForeverAFlirt,PairOfHardts,FlippinLucky 72-0
27Aug2413Hstng1/2 gd Mifs 3fp $4,150 1 :291 1:002 1:29 1:59 53 1/6 22 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 510¢ :314 2:01 TaylorCha .00 GGLylJn,Fncywntltydwn,Sldzbrckhs 92-3

7
Pink R

STAY PERTTY b f 3 Stay Hungry-Pertty Music-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Heidi R Mullet,Cochranton,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

25-1
Tr-LESTER MULLET

(17-1-3-3-.216) Power # 85

2024: 15 0 4 5 $11,124
2023: 7 0 0 0 $2,023
Life: 22 0 4 5 $13,147

LAST 4 STS. - $5,480
16Oct24 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:564 41 3/9 2o1¡ 11¡ 33¡ 56 817 :323 2:001 WrennJrRon *1.00 TwistMyTail,RacinRock,IdealDragonfly 50-0
2Oct24 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:564 58 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2£ :291 1:57 WrennJrRon 3.50 Reprisal,StayPertty,ItsWritten 66-0
16Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:56 72 1/8 22¡ 32¢ 21¢ 22 22 :291 1:562 MyersHun 3.80 SaulsbrookEvee,StayPertty,SavannahLady 78-0
11Sep24 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:55 57 1/8 56¡ 56 57¡ 49 39 :292 1:564 WrennJrRon 16.50 THAnik,Reprisal,StayPertty 80-0
30Aug24 10Ston1/2 gd Pass3yrfpb $2,750 1 :301 1:011 1:321 2:014 -- [5/5 -- -- -- -- 2 NealEri .00 IWannaRock,StayPertty,ValerieBlueChip 2nd tier 83-2

8
Gray R

BLAZIN DRAGON bl f 3 Fear the Dragon-Blazin Britches-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: John D Semmelhaack,Litchfield,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (393-18-24-44-.117)

25-1
Tr-LOGAN EBERSOLE

(133-8-14-19-.166)

1:573 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2024: 11 1 2 3 $9,801
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 3 $9,801

LAST 4 STS. - $3,042
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 64 8/9 912 9o7 87¢ 86 76 :292 1:594 EbersoleLog 27.80 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
16Sep24 3Ashl1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,900 1 :311 1:024 1:322 2:02 69 2/4 21£ 31£ 31¡ 31¢ 21 :293 2:021 EbersoleLog 7.20 SpDancinwithstarz,BlazinDragon,BettyRocks 79-1
10Sep24 9Wostr1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,900 1 :292 1:002 1:292 2:011 67 3/7 78¡ 78¡ 64¢ 42 53¢ :313 2:014 EbersoleLog 2.80 CruiserCancelled,SpDancinwithstarz,MochaTime 75-1
31Aug24 8Cnfld1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,090 1 :301 1:00 1:30 2:003 70 2/5 45 42¡ 32 44¡ 21¢ :302 2:004 EbersoleLog 1.50 CruiserCancelled,BlazinDragon,SongOfTheQueen 76-1
24Aug24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :282 :574 1:264 1:573 64 [9/9 45 56 58 34¡ 1¡ :291 1:573 EbersoleLog 13.40 BlazinDragon,SourGrapes,BettyRocks 2nd tier 82-0

9
Purple R

SOUR GRAPES b f 3 Revenge Shark-Fox Valley Tyra-Sportsmaster
Owner: Julie Collins,Bullhead City,AZ
Breeder: Fair Meadow Farm,IL

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (428-19-39-62-.143)

25-1
Tr-JAMES HORVATH JR

(65-1-6-6-.097)

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:584 PANA1/2

3, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2024: 13 1 3 2 $13,913
2023: 17 8 0 2 $15,933
Life: 30 9 3 4 $29,846

LAST 4 STS. - $2,262
20Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :274 :56 1:253 1:562 66 8/9 98¡ 8o9¢ 86 7ip 5 75£ :304 1:573 DayJam 19.90 CheckPointSix,RockTheCourt,GoodMissCadillac 54-0
11Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:56 69 3/9 57£ 5o3£ 3o1¡ 34¢ 45¢ :302 1:57 DayJam 22.30 Eveninstarzrapsody,ForeverHigh,WickedBling 69-0
4Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:561 65 4/9 32¡ 32£ 44¢ 46¡ 34¢ :284 1:57 DayJam 14.10 GoGoLylaJane,FeelingIt,SourGrapes 64-0
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 65 3/9 57 5o3£ 5oo3¡ 53 53£ :294 1:592 DayJam 11.80 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
14Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:571 66 1/9 2ons 11¡ 1¡ 1ns 1hd :30 1:571 DayJam 2.70 SourGrapes,JazzCruiser,SoStacked 75-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1500 PER START IN 2024. AE:

N/W 6 PARI-MUTUEL RACES. AE: N/W 10 PM RACES CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGES HN 6 C. KREISER

TO B. ZUBKOFF HN 7 M. CHUPP TO M. RABER
Purse $12,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

ALWAYS CHOOSE CHIP (L) br m 6 Always a Virgin-Hank's Chip-Cambest
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Duane E Roland,IA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

3-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES
(351-80-51-38-.345)

1:53 ACES5/8
1:532 ACES5/8

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2024: 18 5 2 1 $28,775
2023: 26 4 2 0 $27,399
Life: 88 23 12 7 $147,555

LAST 4 STS. - $5,040
22Oct24 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:262 1:552 -- 6/6 68 68 57¡ 56¡ 56£ :29 1:564 BrownBra L SummerDreams,SportsbookHanover,TsmBatman 64-0
18Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 56 5/9 65£ 5o4 5oo2£x918 931£ :334 1:594 RhoadesBra L 66.50 GetAnswers,RockinBambi,TheGypsyQueenIr 65-0
11Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:251 1:54 77 2/8 33¡ 33 32£ x44 86£ :293 1:552 DavisJrBil L 13.30 LadyRita,MysticalVirgin,DudesSweetBet 69-0
4Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 82 5/8 4o1¢ 11¢ 12 11£ 11¡ :291 1:533 MerrimanAar L *.20 AlwaysChooseChip,SantasticCruiser,FrenchShaker 64-0
28Sep24 7Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 80 5/9 68£ 5o6¡ 4o3 42¡ 42£ :283 1:544 RhoadesBra L 6.70 IndianasQuestGb,ChevronsBypassN,RockMeCristal 66-2

2
Blue R

INTHESKYROCKET A (L) b m 8 American Ideal-Sienna-Western Terror
Owner: Elson L Miller,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Tarsao Investments Pty LTD,AS

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

12-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER
(98-16-19-10-.305)

1:542 ACES5/8
1:533 NFLD1/2

6, 1:512 DD5/8
Power # 98

2024: 18 4 5 1 $22,230
2023: 30 2 6 2 $23,183
Life: 123 28 16 11 $200,642

LAST 4 STS. - $9,350
18Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $10,500 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:551 75 6/9 78¡ 6o3£ 5oo2¡ 63¡ 84 :294 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 3.30 PeppermintMocha,ImABeachLady,CaesarsShot 53-0
11Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 81 2/9 12 11£ 11¡ 21¡ 24£ :292 1:543 MillerEls L *1.90 SmmrLvsgngr,InthskyrcktA,RyltysDrmr 61-0
4Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,400 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:543 78 5/9 5o3¢ 4o2 3oo£ 1¢ 1¡ :291 1:543 KashJrKei L 11.30 IntheskyrocketA,AvalonFreeze,SummerGames 67-0
20Sep24 4Aces5/8 ft Fm7500clop $6,100 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:542 69 2/8 21¢ 32¡ 54 54¢ 1ns :291 1:542 MillerEls L *1.50 IntheskyrocketA,WhatCheer,PolkDotlady 75-0
12Sep24 3Aces5/8 ft Fm7500clop $6,100 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:534 68 5/9 2o¢ 12 21¡ 25 42¢ :294 1:541 MillerEls L 2.50 Wavzeka,CrazyCute,TwistedBliss 78-0

3
White S

FLYIN BULLETS (L) br f 3 Downbytheseaside-Pistol Packin Mama-The Panderosa
Owner: Umholtz& Kennedy Racing LLC,Sagamore Hills,OH
Breeder: Dave M Yoder,KY

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

9-5
Tr-CLAIR UMHOLTZ
(111-10-19-12-.221)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:532 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 MVR5/8
Power # 63

2024: 13 1 2 0 $47,966
2023: 8 3 3 1 $151,965
Life: 21 4 5 1 $199,931

LAST 4 STS. - $9,750
13Oct24 9Nfld1/2 sy Ohss 3f Cn $100,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:55 78 5/8 66¢ 66£ 5o4¡ 76£ 76¢ :303 1:561 MillerBre L 6.30 CalypsoPearl,ZumaBeach,BadGirlsRacing 54-2
5Oct24 9Dtn5/8 ft Bss 3f Chp $75,000 1 :271 :552 1:222 1:503 82 6/9 811 812 88 89 56¡ :274 1:514 MillerBre L 6.30 CalypsoPearl,FearlessGinger,GeneticEdge 78-0
28Sep24 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:554 80 3/8 33¢ 3o2¡ 2o£ 31¢ 42¡ :282 1:561 KashKei L 2.80 DudesSweetBet,BetterDaysAhead,TheDragonQueen 66-2
18Sep24 21Dela1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:533 68 3/9 21¢ 31¢ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ :29 1:534 MerrimanAar *.60 OddsOnSaraSara,FlyinBullets,DancingOnGlass 84-0
11Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :272 :574 1:261 1:542 -- 3/8 32¡ 2o£ 2o1¢ 35¡ 27£ :293 1:56 KashKei Bernie,FlyinBullets,HowAboutMurph 82-0

4
Green S

TINY BIT OF SKY (L) b m 7 Major Stone-Skyway Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Tommy L Householder,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (428-19-39-62-.143)

15-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(309-16-31-48-.159)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:514 NFLD1/2

6, 1:514 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2024: 30 2 5 7 $43,105
2023: 36 6 6 3 $75,449
Life: 192 32 27 23 $300,752

LAST 4 STS. - $5,245
18Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 82 2/9 43 64£ 84£ 55¢ 45¢ :28 1:542 DayJam L 63.90 GetAnswers,RockinBambi,TheGypsyQueenIr 65-0
11Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:544 79 2/9 21¡ 21£ 21¢ 21¢ 21 :291 1:55 DayJam L 5.40 TheGypsyQueenIr,TinyBitOfSky,SkywayRockatop 64-0
4Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:533 81 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 41£ 31¡ 42¢ :291 1:54 DayJam L 55.40 MysticalVirgin,GetAnswers,JillianBMiki 61-0
21Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:541 77 5/8 66¢ 6o6£ 4o2 44 78 :294 1:554 DayJam L 49.70 Smothastenesewisky,Lydeo,LimestoneGem 80-0
7Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :564 1:262 1:553 75 5/9 69¡ 5o3£ 3o£ 1¡ 1¡ :29 1:553 DayJam L 3.00 TinyBitOfSky,PrincesaAlta,RoyaltysDreamer 57-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $58,000
PLAY FOR ME (L) b m 4 Heston Blue Chip-Concerto-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Abigail R & Grace A Wright,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

6-1
Tr-GARY JOHNSTON

(79-9-12-17-.270)

1:53 MEA5/8
2:00 MEA5/8 Q

4, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2024: 24 4 3 5 $38,190
2023: 20 1 1 7 $14,396
Life: 48 8 5 12 $70,711

LAST 4 STS. - $9,875
18Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 83 8/9 910 86¡ 96£ 77 56¡ :274 1:543 DavisJrBil L 72.20 GetAnswers,RockinBambi,TheGypsyQueenIr 65-0
11Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:532 87 5/9 3o1¢ 11¡ 14 15 15¡ :29 1:532 SuggKur L *.80 PlayForMe,FaceTheShadows,SeaImages 64-0
28Sep24 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:554 79 6/8 79¡ 75¡ 74¡ 73¡ 52£ :28 1:562 SuggKur L 55.00 DudesSweetBet,BetterDaysAhead,TheDragonQueen 66-2
21Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:554 75 4/8 11¢ 12 11¡ 12 21¡ :29 1:56 SuggKur L 1.60 AllSass,PlayForMe,JumpstyleHanover 68-0
14Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:552 71 4/8 56£ 4o4¢ 5oo5 46¢ 33¢ :284 1:56 SuggKur L 2.90 LadyWithNoFear,JumpstyleHanover,PlayForMe 72-0

6
Yellow R

SUMMER LOVESGINGER (L) b m 5 Fred and Ginger-Bolero Toki-Western Hanover
Owner: Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA
Breeder: Summer L Zubkoff,OH;Finnegan Allen,MI

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (109-8-15-8-.174)

15-1
Tr-BECKY ZUBKOFF
(132-11-17-11-.183)

*Last Tr - Cory Kreiser

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:554 NOR1/2

5, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2024: 33 11 3 4 $54,572
2023: 38 4 3 6 $25,882
Life: 83 17 8 11 $90,464

LAST 4 STS. - $5,208
18Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo-c $8,400 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:542 62 8i/9 x5x5£ 921 9o23 822 822¡ :291 1:584 DavisJrBil L 3.70 CycloneSister,RibbonRidge,GirlScoutCookie 46-0
11Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 86 5/9 22 21£ 21¡ 11¡ 14£ :281 1:533 DavisJrBil L 2.20 SmmrLvsgngr,InthskyrcktA,RyltysDrmr 61-0
4Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 77 5/9 68£ 64¢ 73 52¢ 93£ :294 1:544 KreiserCor L 21.60 Rockabillycockshut,OsceolaHanover,RockMeCristal 64-0
21Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:55 75 4/9 56¡ 5o5 4oo3¢ 33£ 35£ :303 1:561 SuggKur L 5.10 CremeDelight,SummerGames,SummerLovesginger 70-0
14Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,400 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:533 82 2/7 11¡ 11£ 11¢ 11¡ 21¢ :292 1:534 SuggKur L 1.60 PeppermintMocha,SummerLovesginger,NavagioN 82-0

7
Pink S

ALL SASS (L) b m 4 Well Said-All Lace-Roll With Joe
Owner: Paul Douglas Pfeifer,Waverly,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

25-1
Tr-MARVIN RABER

(6-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Marion Chupp

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:522 SCD5/8

3, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2024: 32 4 2 5 $43,743
2023: 23 3 3 4 $41,100
Life: 65 7 7 11 $95,829

LAST 4 STS. - $12,768
18Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 60 7/9 89 9o7¢ 4oo2¢x817 829 :332 1:591 EbersoleLuk L 11.20 GetAnswers,RockinBambi,TheGypsyQueenIr 65-0
11Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 86 6/9 2ons 11¡ 14¡ 16 16¢ :291 1:533 LemsChr L *.40 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,TracknField 64-0
4Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :583 1:262 1:541 80 5/9 67¡ 3oo2¢ 1o2 13¡ 13£ :274 1:541 LemsChr L *1.30 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,HelloInThere 61-0
28Sep24 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :274 :58 1:261 1:552 77 6/8 712 7o6¢ 6oo5 43 34¢ :29 1:561 MillerEri L 30.20 YippieHanover,Heartofthesea,AllSass 66-2
21Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:554 77 1/8 32¡ 33¡ 32£ 32¢ 11¡ :281 1:554 LemsChr L 8.00 AllSass,PlayForMe,JumpstyleHanover 68-0

8
Gray R

DARBY CREEK (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Moonlit Dragon-Dragon Again
Owner: Corey R Hendricks,Berlin Ctr,OH;Melanie O'Donnell,Berlin Ctr,OH;Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;R A Mondillo & D E Robinson,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

25-1
Tr-MELANIE O'DONNELL

(4-0-2-1-.361)

1:524 MEA5/8
1:513 LEX1

3, 1:513 LEX1
Power # 82

2024: 13 1 2 3 $15,086
2023: 18 4 2 2 $54,910
Life: 38 6 4 5 $85,821

LAST 4 STS. - $8,806
10Oct24 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw5ext $11,900 1 :27 :544 1:22 1:51 69 6/8 33 34 2o6 38 311¡ :30 1:531 MyersHun L 15.80 LouLou,Smooch,DarbyCreek 60-0
3Oct24 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:524 75 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 :274 1:524 MyersHun L *.80 DarbyCreek,WellAware,KnivesOut 73-0
26Sep24 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,900 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:531 68 6/9 44 44¡ 3o3 32 63¡ :292 1:534 MyersHun L 3.20 CinnamonCrisp,Smooch,SeaStorm 74-0
12Sep24 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw5ext $11,900 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:524 70 5/7 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 33£ :283 1:533 MyersHun L 3.40 FourWideNFlyin,CinnamonCrisp,DarbyCreek 83-0
28Aug24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2900l4 $7,800 1 :281 :56 1:233 1:514 78 1/6 2o¡ 11¡ 11 11 23¢ :284 1:522 MyersHun L 6.00 ItzMissaucklandN,DarbyCreek,DandysStarlette 91-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $48,000
INDIANAS QUEST GB (L) b m 6 Art's Conquest-Ladyford Indiana-The Preacher Pan
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Shane Lee,GB

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

(312-81-50-31-.382)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:551 PHL5/8

6, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 90

2024: 20 7 3 5 $52,202
2023: 11 2 1 1 $22,300
Life: 58 18 11 11 $104,810

LAST 4 STS. - $8,375
11Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000clo $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:251 1:54 80 6/8 68¢ 67¡ 66 65£ 64¡ :282 1:544 GrismoreGre L 34.60 LadyRita,MysticalVirgin,DudesSweetBet 69-0
28Sep24 7Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 82 3/9 33¢ 34 2o£ 2ns 1¡ :282 1:541 SuggKur L 6.20 IndianasQuestGb,ChevronsBypassN,RockMeCristal 66-2
31Aug24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:543 65 7/9 1oo1¡ 12 2¢ 78¢ 915¡ :324 1:573 WrennJrRon L 2.60 MysticalVirgin,MorningMiracle,FrenchShaker 75-0
24Aug24 10Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:241 1:533 79 4/9 1o1¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¡ :293 1:54 WrennJrRon L *1.10 PremierBettina,IndianasQuestGb,DudesSweetBet 70-0
10Aug24 5Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 76 [9/9 1o1 11¢ 11 11 32 :301 1:544 WrennJrRon L 2.50 MystcMlss,AshlsAmnd,IndnsQstGb 2nd tier 71-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

THE AUTUMN LEAVES SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (OH SIRED
N/W 3) OR $30,000 LIFETIME (THRU 10/13/2024). 1ST LEG - 3RD DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND

TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 3 J. DROLET TO K. JOHNSON
Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

BLAZIN FLOWER (L) b f 3 Yankee Cruiser-Friskie Flower-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Mark P Herlihy,Obetz,OH
Breeder: S B Mogan & Diamond Chip Stb,OH;C E Guiler,FL

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

6-1
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(33-12-7-4-.522)

1:571 NFLD1/2

3, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2024: 11 2 1 0 $12,790
2023: 9 0 0 2 $4,660
Life: 20 2 1 2 $17,450

LAST 4 STS. - $9,360
18Oct24 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $9,500 1 :274 :554 1:241 1:534 69 2/9 66£ 5o5¢ 3o2£ 33£ 46 :301 1:55 MillerBre L 11.00 OddsOnSaraSara,SadiesDream,MissAaliyahK 61-0
5Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :584 1:281 1:581 63 7/9 713 6o5¡ 4oo1¡ 2ns 12¢ :294 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L 7.80 BlazinFlower,JazzCruiser,FreakyLitlLiar 58-0
28Sep24 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:571 65 5/9 56¡ 5o5 4oo1¡ 21¢ 1nk :29 1:571 EbersoleLuk L 27.00 BlazinFlower,BettyRocks,SoStacked 66-2
21Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :273 :574 1:27 1:564 54 8/9 911 97 8o6¢ 713 719 :322 2:003 EbersoleLuk L 52.10 NachoMama,JazzCruiser,Cantdowithoutme 80-0
11Sep24 2Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :592 1:282 1:551 -- 3/6 44£ 45¢ 46 45¢ 47¡ :27 1:563 BrownBea L OddsOnHialeah,ThePlan,BetTheBookie 87-0

2
Blue R

SO STACKED b m 4 So Surreal-Stacked Deck-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (109-8-15-8-.174)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(458-58-67-63-.254)

1:571 NFLD1/2

4, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2024: 17 3 3 2 $16,990
2023: 7 0 2 1 $3,315
Life: 24 3 5 3 $20,305

LAST 4 STS. - $2,408
18Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :262 :56 1:254 1:552 58 2/9 21 22 44¢ 813 819¢ :323 1:591 St LouisJrMar 15.00 FearTheBeach,ForeverHigh,BobbieNPoppie 65-0
11Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:58 58 8/9 78¢ 7o6 6oo5¡ 44¡ 46£ :30 1:592 SuggKur 11.70 QueensCastle,CheckPointSix,SongOfTheQueen 69-0
28Sep24 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:571 63 3/9 1o1¢ 21¡ 31¡ 41¡ 31£ :292 1:573 SuggKur *1.20 BlazinFlower,BettyRocks,SoStacked 66-2
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 66 [9/9 45¡ 4o2¡ 4o2£ 43 43¡ :293 1:591 SuggKur 6.40 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 2nd tier 72-1
14Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:571 66 6/9 811 88£ 5o4£ 42£ 3nk :29 1:571 SuggKur 4.50 SourGrapes,JazzCruiser,SoStacked 75-0

3
White R

ANN ARBOR HANOVER br f 3 Betting Line-Arodasi-Western Terror
Owner: Briskey Stables LLC,Sunbury,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

3-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

(9-1-0-3-.222)
*Last Tr - Jean Drolet

1:571 MR1/2
1:593 FHLD1/2

3, 1:571 MR1/2
Power # 59

2024: 15 2 4 2 $21,707
2023: 3 1 1 0 $5,325
Life: 18 3 5 2 $27,032

LAST 4 STS. - $2,960
14Oct24 7Stga1/2 sy Fmnw2pmcd $8,000 1 :284 :583 1:272 1:562 66 4/7 33¢ 34¢ 44 45¢ 25 :291 1:572 RandallJay 3.00 AmericanSilks,AnnArborHanover,Annabarry 49-2
7Oct24 9Stga1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $8,000 1 :264 :573 1:262 1:571 67 6/8 512 5o5 4o3 42¢ 31 :302 1:572 RandallJay 6.90 HoneySoSweet,Kindanotbutiam,AnnArborHanover 66-0
1Oct24 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Fm $15,000 1 :272 :552 1:234 1:521 65 7/8 811 813 814 86 813£ :282 1:55 WallisKev 108.00 MadamX,ShesGotIt,EmptyNest 69-0
23Sep24 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Fm $15,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:52 64 8/8 87¡ 87¢ 89¡ 88£ 814¡ :291 1:544 WallisKev 61.10 Obj,Stepabovetherest,WarraweeBrooke 60-0
11Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $7,015 1 :283 :573 1:271 1:571 69 2/7 2o£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12 :30 1:571 TaggartJrJim *.30 AnnArborHanover,LindysLolita,NineOnTheHop 70-0

4
Green R

ARTISTIC CAT b m 4 Tellitlikeitis-Precious Gracie-Kilowatt
Owner: Gregory C Gardner,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Frederick C Shiery & Carolyn K Shiery,MI

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

25-1
Tr-PAUL CLOER JR

(67-8-12-6-.249)

1:592 NFLD1/2
1:584 HSTNG1/2

3, 1:584 HSTNG1/2
Power # 56

2024: 9 1 2 0 $6,755
2023: 19 2 4 1 $22,525
Life: 35 3 6 3 $37,004

LAST 4 STS. - $80
18Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :262 :56 1:254 1:552 43 8/9 919 919 912 923 935¡ :341 2:022 AngusTyl 67.90 FearTheBeach,ForeverHigh,BobbieNPoppie 65-0
17Sep2414Cntrv1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :294 1:00 1:301 2:003 55 5/7 76 711 716 719 723¡ :314 2:051 CloerJrPau .00 AvalancheHanover,Headbanger,JojoInTheSky 83-3
14Jul24 15Hstng1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :292 1:014 1:32 2:03 70 3/5 48¡ 46 3o6¡ 24 42£ :302 2:033 CloerJrPau .00 CoquiCoqui,JetsSureshot,Noha 81-5
29May24 7Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,400 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:564 65 7/8 1o£ 32¡ 43¡ 57£ 69¡ :32 1:583 MyersHun 24.70 Pestcontrol,TakeBackAmerica,JrOnTheBeach 58-0
15May24 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,200 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:58 64 5/9 79¢ 7o5¡ 5oo1¡ 31¢ 21¢ :302 1:581 MyersHun 9.40 CornerTheMarket,ArtisticCat,RooneyInTune 68-0

5
Black S

ROCKIN RAE L (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Rockonomics-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Le Van Stbs,Wdstck,OH;M Levan,Wdstck,OH;R Le Van,Lwstwn,OH;A Heffelfinger,Ashlnd,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

HANK LE VAN 165 mar-wh-go (68-4-8-9-.168)

9-5
Tr-HANK LE VAN

(61-2-8-9-.155)

1:544 MVR5/8
2:001 RCHWD1/2

3, 1:544 MVR5/8
Power # 86

2024: 32 13 6 2 $52,934
2023: 21 3 6 8 $24,979
Life: 53 16 12 10 $77,913

LAST 4 STS. - $6,957
19Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Oh Fair 3f $50,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:552 66 8/8 6o9¡ 5o8¡ 5o4 67£ 89 :304 1:571 Le VanHan L 25.10 LadyBridgerton,SpDancinwithstarz,CruiserCancelled 52-0
10Oct24 1Lanc1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,466 1 :311 1:011 1:312 2:001 72 3/7 11¢ 1£ 1£ 11¢ 1£ :284 2:001 Le VanHan L 2.10 RockinRaeL,CruiserCancelled,LadyBridgerton 65-0
6Oct24 16Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,630 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:54 73 3/6 21¡ 21¢ 23 24 22¢ :302 1:542 Le VanHan L 2.90 NakedOnAHill,RockinRaeL,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 81-0
1Oct24 11Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:003 1:313 2:00 71 2/6 11¡ 11 11¡ 12 13¢ :282 2:00 Le VanHan L *.70 RockinRaeL,WindyCindy,FrontierDragon 68-2
18Sep24 7Dela1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :283 :571 1:244 1:522 63 2/8 21¡ 31 32¢ 35 510£ :292 1:543 Le VanHan L 27.30 GoneCoastal,FearlessGinger,HotShave 84-0

6
Yellow S

GRACIESONTHEGREEN br m 4 Beachtrea-Mcskinny-Mcardle
Owner: Howard J Weir Jr,Canfield,OH
Breeder: Howard J Weir Jr,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

25-1
Tr-HOWARD WEIR JR

(45-1-4-7-.123)

1:583 MEA5/8 Q
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2024: 14 0 0 1 $3,188
2023: 23 2 3 2 $20,035
Life: 41 2 3 3 $24,303

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
15Oct24 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :291 :594 1:294 1:592 -- 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 53 :301 2:00 ZendtBri BettinAgain,Hungryasthelion,NyJim 46-1
15Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :591 1:273 1:563 63 8/8 812 88 8o5¡ 76¡ 79£ :30 1:583 AngusTyl 61.30 RockinLexi,AtiBeachYoutoIt,NoSoupTonight 74-0
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 64 [9/9 32¡ 32¡ 3o2 35 35 :294 1:581 AngusTyl 30.50 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 2nd tier 57-0
24Aug24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:551 71 4/8 56¢ 55¡ 54¡ 54 53 :29 1:554 AngusTyl 65.30 JumpstyleHanover,Crystalswishparty,NadiaSeelster 82-0
17Aug24 6Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:553 48 6/7 2o1 2o1 5o6£ 710 723£ :323 2:002 AngusTyl 45.10 SheComesAndGoes,JumpstyleHanover,NachoMama 74-2

7
Pink R

WICKED BLING (L) b f 3 Mcwicked-Bombilla Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: S S G Stables,NY

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

7-2
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(275-30-25-30-.196)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:553 WBSB7/8 Q

2, 1:553 WBSB7/8 Q
Power # 57

2024: 25 3 2 3 $25,062
2023: 7 1 1 0 $7,100
Life: 32 4 3 3 $32,162

LAST 4 STS. - $7,800
18Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:561 74 5/9 2£ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1£ :29 1:561 DavisJrBil L 3.10 WickedBling,AtiBeachYoutoIt,AtiSeasideCruise 48-0
11Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:56 69 2/9 11£ 11£ 2£ 22¡ 34¡ :301 1:564 DavisJrBil 3.00 Eveninstarzrapsody,ForeverHigh,WickedBling 69-0
4Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:543 71 2/9 32£ 6o5 5o4¢ 46¡ 46£ :303 1:56 MyersHun 10.90 TownlineVickielou,ShippsRevenge,AtiSeasideCruise 61-0
28Sep24 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:57 64 5/7 57¡ 4o4£ 2o1¢ 44¡ 46¡ :31 1:581 MyersHun 20.40 BlueMadam,MarvalousDiamond,JoyOfMyLife 66-2
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 32 1/9 21¢ 22¡ 817 732 741 :344 2:044 DeruntzMic 26.80 SheComesAndGoes,MarvalousDiamond,ReallySam 70-0

8
Gray S

BUZY BEING BAD (L) br m 7 Western Maverick-Too Busy Tobe Bad-Sportsmaster
Owner: Mark J Eicher,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Lillian A Bellmore & Roger L Bellmore,ME

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

25-1
Tr-MARK EICHER

(6-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 NFLD1/2

6, 1:563 NFLD1/2
Power # 41

2024: 16 0 0 1 $2,169
2023: 32 2 2 3 $18,427
Life: 62 3 2 8 $24,345

LAST 4 STS. - $984
20Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:564 67 3/8 43£ 53¡ 73¡ 42 42 :29 1:571 LemsChr L 40.10 LadyHolly,PootieCat,MarcedInFaith 65-0
13Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :572 1:27 1:561 67 6/8 77 75 74¢ 53£ 54£ :292 1:571 SuggKur L 55.20 VlsBodie,SocialTheories,SciroccoMistysaid 60-0
2Oct24 7Cosh1/2 gd Sigseries $3,600 1 :283 :58 1:29 1:583 69 [7/6 58 64¡ 55¡ 59¢ 59¡ :302 2:002 EicherMar L 5.70 PosterPets,SciroccoMistysaid,RockinRequiem 2nd tier 65-1
29Sep24 1Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:56 63 8/9 910 98 96£ 96£ 811¡ :302 1:581 SuggKur L 45.70 SantaFeKat,AtiBeachYoutoIt,CoffeeHouse 67-2
22Sep24 14Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:58 53 1/8 24 23 xi815 be816 818 :31 2:013 SuggKur L 19.80 TopvilleRhonda,GonnaBeGood,Applesauce 72-1

9
Purple R

QUEEN'S CASTLE b f 3 Courtly Choice-Queen Bee Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

20-1
Tr-RODNEY BROWN

(23-2-4-0-.184)

1:573 VD7/8

3, 1:573 VD7/8
Power # 78

2024: 12 3 3 2 $14,444
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 3 2 $14,444

LAST 4 STS. - $7,164
18Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :262 :56 1:254 1:552 69 5/9 411 48 5o4¡ 55¡ 49 :303 1:571 DeatonEll 5.20 FearTheBeach,ForeverHigh,BobbieNPoppie 65-0
11Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:58 64 5/9 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 1£ :293 1:58 LemsChr *.70 QueensCastle,CheckPointSix,SongOfTheQueen 69-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 67 4/9 33¢ 33¢ 45 45¡ 33¡ :294 1:57 BrownBra 6.20 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 67 6/9 21£ 32¢ 32 32 31£ :293 1:59 LemsChr 10.00 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
6Sep24 5VD7/8 ft Fmnw750cd $3,500 1 :262 :562 1:251 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Grlnthbllbrd,MtthwsRt,BllsShdw scrtchd-sick 78-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2024. AE:
CLAIMING $10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER

CHANGE HNN 7 S. LINVILLE TO D. ST. LOUIS
Purse $8,400
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SHE THE NORTH (L) bl m 7 Sunshine Beach-Western Jewel-Western Terror
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: 83 Racing,ON, CA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

7-2
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(275-30-25-30-.196)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:543 NFLD1/2

5, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2024: 31 3 4 4 $24,939
2023: 42 7 2 4 $34,580
Life: 183 19 17 21 $121,806

LAST 4 STS. - $3,820
18Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:261 1:544 77 7/9 810 8o9£ 6o3¡ 64¢ 54¡ :284 1:553 DeruntzMic L 39.10 SantasticCruiser,SeaRose,DelightKate 56-0
11Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:542 82 1/9 1o1 1£ 12¡ 13¡ 14£ :294 1:542 DavisJrBil L 2.30 SheTheNorth,NavagioN,Bearcreekhoney 64-0
4Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:551 71 4/8 66 6o5¢ 8oo6 88¢ 63¡ :292 1:554 DeruntzMic L 11.80 SeaRose,MainlineCharmer,BrushNCrush 67-0
28Sep24 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:553 75 6/9 89¡ 7o5 7o4¢ 97 97¡ :294 1:57 DeruntzMic L 50.10 JillianBMiki,AvalonFreeze,DelightKate 72-2
21Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:55 76 8/9 9o13 911 85£ 66¢ 66 :30 1:561 MyersHun L 45.40 CremeDelight,SummerGames,SummerLovesginger 70-0

2
Blue R

MISS CADET (L) b m 4 Always a Virgin-Katie Rocks-Pet Rock
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Cornerstone Stock Farm,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

7-2
Tr-CORY KREISER

(770-144-117-88-.310)

1:52 MEA5/8
1:513 HOP7/8

3, 1:513 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2024: 29 6 5 5 $53,989
2023: 23 3 4 3 $31,098
Life: 62 12 10 10 $131,090

LAST 4 STS. - $1,008
12Oct24 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :543 1:233 1:551 67 4/9 1o1 1¡ 1¢ 1¢ 74¢ :322 1:56 HannersLuk L 3.50 LoveThatSmile,ArtisticCut,Sweetroll 75-0
4Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 77 7/8 87£ 811 8o6¢ 88 66£ :292 1:55 MyersHun L 34.30 AlwaysChooseChip,SantasticCruiser,FrenchShaker 64-0
28Sep24 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:553 77 8/9 911 9o6¡ 8o5¢ 76¡ 86 :292 1:564 MyersHun L 12.30 JillianBMiki,AvalonFreeze,DelightKate 72-2
21Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:543 82 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 41 3£ :302 1:544 MyersHun L 2.90 PrincesaAlta,AlwaysChooseChip,MissCadet 80-0
14Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:551 70 7/9 813 88¢ 96¡ 89¡ 66£ :29 1:563 MyersHun L 30.00 ThGypsyQnIr,Rckbllyccksht,RyltysDrmr 72-0

3
White R

BAD TIGRESS b m 9 Big Bad John-Tigress Woods-Die Laughing
Owner: Walski Stables LLC,Transfer,PA
Breeder: Steven M Carter & Robert B Reid,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

20-1
Tr-DAN WALSKI
(52-4-9-6-.212)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:54 MEA5/8

6, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2024: 29 1 6 4 $22,125
2023: 38 4 3 6 $37,693
Life: 239 35 25 42 $260,357

LAST 4 STS. - $4,556
18Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:552 73 3/8 31£ 32£ 33 34£ 25 :294 1:562 AngusTyl *1.40 Bearcreekhoney,BadTigress,CopacabanaHanover 65-0
11Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:551 72 8/9 911 9o8¡ 7oo5 46¡ 27£ :294 1:564 AngusTyl 63.80 PremierBettina,BadTigress,SuddenChangeN 61-0
28Sep24 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:562 71 8/9 913 911 9o5£ 86 55£ :293 1:573 AngusTyl 27.80 GirlScoutCookie,Bearcreekhoney,HoneyBuzz 66-2
21Sep24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:553 77 2/9 31£ 42¡ 52£ 41¡ 31 :29 1:554 MyersHun 2.80 Mississippidragon,FearOfMoonlight,BadTigress 65-0
8Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:544 79 4/9 66¢ 6o4 3o2 3£ 3£ :283 1:55 SmithTyl 9.90 PeppermintMocha,LiveAndLetDi,BadTigress 61-0

4
Green T

THE DRAGON QUEEN (L) b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Queen Me-Western Hanover
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

3-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN
(204-18-23-26-.193)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:543 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2024: 24 6 5 3 $54,032
2023: 27 1 4 4 $23,310
Life: 58 8 10 8 $93,092

LAST 4 STS. - $3,125
18Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:551 77 7/9 810 85 9o4£ 73£ 73 :29 1:554 MyersHun L 12.90 PeppermintMocha,ImABeachLady,CaesarsShot 53-0
11Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:544 76 5/9 57 5o6£ 3o1¢ 31£ 43¢ :293 1:552 LemsChr L 6.20 TheGypsyQueenIr,TinyBitOfSky,SkywayRockatop 64-0
4Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:533 80 6/8 89£ 88¢ 7o4£ 52£ 52£ :284 1:541 LemsChr L 53.60 MysticalVirgin,GetAnswers,JillianBMiki 61-0
28Sep24 13Nfld1/2 sy 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:554 80 4/8 56¡ 43£ 53 52¡ 31£ :28 1:561 EbersoleLog L 11.00 DudesSweetBet,BetterDaysAhead,TheDragonQueen 66-2
14Sep24 14Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:541 80 5/9 44£ 4o3¡ 3o1¡ 22¢ 31 :29 1:542 IrvineJus L *1.20 AnnerieN,RibbonRidge,TheDragonQueen 70-0

5
Black S

ROYALTYS DREAMER (L) b m 5 Racing Hill-Western Royalty-Western Hanover
Owner: Michael Fogg,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Vernon J Mast,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 165 yel-blk-wh (210-27-21-20-.216)

7-2
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.
(115-21-12-12-.275)

*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:524 NFLD1/2
1:532 NFLD1/2

5, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2024: 33 5 6 6 $41,823
2023: 28 9 3 4 $57,107
Life: 98 21 17 17 $143,198

LAST 4 STS. - $1,008
18Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:261 1:544 76 3/9 44¡ 44£ 74¡ 74£ 65 :284 1:554 CioccaJrJoh L 16.80 SantasticCruiser,SeaRose,DelightKate 56-0
11Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 76 1/9 35 33£ 34£ 36¡ 39£ :292 1:553 CioccaJrJoh L 2.10 SmmrLvsgngr,InthskyrcktA,RyltysDrmr 61-0
4Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:543 75 2/9 65£ 63£ 84 83¡ 82¡ :29 1:55 CioccaJrJoh L 2.50 IntheskyrocketA,AvalonFreeze,SummerGames 67-0
21Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:543 81 7/8 811 89¢ 8oo4¡ 82£ 73 :301 1:551 CioccaJrJoh L 11.50 PrincesaAlta,AlwaysChooseChip,MissCadet 80-0
14Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:551 74 3/9 44£ 4o3¢ 3o1¡ 32¢ 32 :29 1:553 CioccaJrJoh L 4.60 ThGypsyQnIr,Rckbllyccksht,RyltysDrmr 72-0

6
Yellow S

FRENCH SHAKER (L) b m 6 Bettor's Delight-My Little Artist-Real Artist
Owner: Thomas C Phillips,Davisburg,MI
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

25-1
Tr-JEFF MALETZ
(137-8-5-13-.110)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:541 NFLD1/2

4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 36 6 4 9 $40,891
2023: 34 3 5 5 $35,280
Life: 140 17 19 22 $182,449

LAST 4 STS. - $1,008
11Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 69 6/9 715 9o17 8o12 814 817 :292 1:57 RhoadesBra L 72.90 SmmrLvsgngr,InthskyrcktA,RyltysDrmr 61-0
4Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 78 1/8 31¢ 4o3¢ 3o2 32£ 34¢ :293 1:542 EbersoleLuk L 7.70 AlwaysChooseChip,SantasticCruiser,FrenchShaker 64-0
28Sep24 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:553 77 5/9 77£ 85£ 96¢ 86£ 76 :291 1:564 EbersoleLuk L 20.10 JillianBMiki,AvalonFreeze,DelightKate 72-2
21Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:55 73 3/9 68 66£ 7o4£ 87£ 77¡ :302 1:562 RhoadesBra L 38.80 CremeDelight,SummerGames,SummerLovesginger 70-0
14Sep24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:541 76 4/9 67£ 7o6¡ 7o5¡ 76 74¡ :284 1:55 RhoadesBra L 23.60 AnnerieN,RibbonRidge,TheDragonQueen 70-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $12,000
GONNA BE GOOD b m 5 Luck Be Withyou-Ghost Runner-Art Major
Owner: Dr Joshua D Tanis,South Lyon,MI
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (109-8-15-8-.174)

6-1
Tr-DANIELLE ST LOUIS

(71-13-8-5-.269)
*Last Tr - Scott Linville

1:532 HOP7/8
1:543 HOP7/8

3, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2024: 25 4 2 5 $42,999
2023: 27 3 3 4 $26,764
Life: 77 10 8 12 $131,680

LAST 4 STS. - $8,100
15Oct24 13Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl-c $6,800 1 :274 :58 1:27 1:563 79 2/9 54 4o2¡ 1oons 11¢ 11 :293 1:563 EbersoleLuk 3.70 GonnaBeGood,FourMoreYears,BillyLincolnN 43-2
4Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :271 :57 1:254 1:544 77 3/9 65£ 53¡ 1o1¡ 12¡ 12 :29 1:544 EbersoleLuk 4.50 GonnaBeGood,DashintothebeachN,HowAboutMurph 61-0
22Sep24 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:58 71 6/8 14 13 14¡ 12¡ 2¡ :302 1:58 AngusTyl 1.60 TopvilleRhonda,GonnaBeGood,Applesauce 72-1
14Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:551 70 8/9 915 910 8oo5¡ 79 77¡ :291 1:563 DeatonEll 25.60 ThGypsyQnIr,Rckbllyccksht,RyltysDrmr 72-0
29Aug24 11Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $5,700 1 :263 :544 1:231 1:514 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AtlanticStar,MartzRenee,SplashOfPink scrtchd-judges 82-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $12,000
MISSISSIPPIDRAGON (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Mississippi River-Western Hanover
Owner: Braiden M Rhoades,Garrettsville,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 132 blk-wh-s red (298-29-28-36-.190)

25-1
Tr-BRAIDEN RHOADES

(230-43-35-27-.311)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2024: 36 4 3 4 $27,126
2023: 38 2 8 3 $44,176
Life: 82 11 14 7 $98,127

LAST 4 STS. - $4,832
18Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:542 79 6/9 78£ 6o5¢ 7o5£ 76£ 54¢ :29 1:551 RhoadesBra L 48.80 CycloneSister,RibbonRidge,GirlScoutCookie 46-0
11Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop-c $6,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:551 69 6/9 78¢ 65¢ 8o5¡ 88¡ 59 :30 1:57 IrvineJus L 7.80 PremierBettina,BadTigress,SuddenChangeN 61-0
28Sep24 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:553 79 2/9 44 4o2£ 3o1£ 33¡ 44 :293 1:562 EbersoleLog L 13.10 JillianBMiki,AvalonFreeze,DelightKate 72-2
21Sep24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:553 78 4/9 53¡ 5o3£ 2oo¡ 1¢ 1£ :292 1:553 LemsChr L 7.80 Mississippidragon,FearOfMoonlight,BadTigress 65-0
14Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :58 1:262 1:56 71 7/9 810 6o5 5oo2£ 31£ 32¢ :292 1:562 IrvineJus L 20.00 RockinRequiem,SageIvy,Mississippidragon 72-0

9
Purple S

BALL DIAMOND (L) b m 6 We Will See-A Diamond in June-Village Connection
Owner: Bruce A Soulsby,Powell,OH;Dannie Ray Hostetler,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(547-36-64-71-.174)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

4, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2024: 36 3 4 3 $38,665
2023: 42 3 8 10 $61,521
Life: 134 22 22 21 $218,330

LAST 4 STS. - $2,184
18Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:542 80 2/9 32¡ 54 43¡ 43¢ 42¢ :291 1:544 KashJrKei L 12.70 CycloneSister,RibbonRidge,GirlScoutCookie 46-0
11Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 79 6/9 79¡ 87 87 76¢ 42 :282 1:55 KashJrKei L 67.70 TobinsSecret,PeppermintMocha,SeaRose 64-0
4Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 77 3/8 64 67¢ 6o5 56¡ 56¢ :292 1:544 KashJrKei L 42.50 AlwaysChooseChip,SantasticCruiser,FrenchShaker 64-0
28Sep24 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:553 78 7/9 66¡ 64¢ 64¢ 65¡ 54¡ :291 1:562 KashJrKei L 26.70 JillianBMiki,AvalonFreeze,DelightKate 72-2
21Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:55 75 2/9 21¢ 22 22 ip23¡ 45£ :304 1:561 KashJrKei L 38.00 CremeDelight,SummerGames,SummerLovesginger 70-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
THE AUTUMN LEAVES SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (OH SIRED
N/W 3) OR $30,000 LIFETIME (THRU 10/13/2024). 1ST LEG - 4TH DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND

TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 3 J. BRINSON TO E. MILLER Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SOLIDAZABRICKHOUSE b f 3 Manhardt-Your Raider Girl-Keystone Raider
Owner: Krista J Harmon,Jackson,MI;Libby A Myers,Napoleon,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

LAUREN HARMON 115 wh-r blu-col bl (65-4-11-6-.186)

8-1
Tr-KRISTA HARMON

(73-5-17-4-.216)

2:081 LUD1/2

3, 2:081 LUD1/2
Power # 81

2024: 13 1 6 3 $23,947
2023: 11 0 2 5 $24,864
Life: 24 1 8 8 $48,811

LAST 4 STS. - $12,768
11Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :282 :593 1:274 1:572 62 3/8 21¢ 21¡ 24 24 45¢ :294 1:582 HarmonLau 6.70 PairOfHardts,WindyCindy,BobbieNPoppie 69-0
26Sep24 12Lud1/2 gd Grlake 3fp $10,150 1 :32 1:051 1:36 2:081 61 4/5 -- -- -- -- 1 2:081 Mc IlmurrayArt .00 Sldzbrckhs,FrvrAFlrt,Fncywntltydwn 72-3
17Sep24 7Cntrv1/2 gd Mifs 3fp $8,100 1 :31 1:01 1:31 2:011 62 3/7 2¡ 31¢ 31¢ 21 23 :303 2:014 Mc IlmurrayArt .00 GoGoLylaJane,Solidazabrickhouse,FreakyLitlLiar 83-3
3Sep24 7Hstng1/2 gd Mss-Fl 3fp $99,600 1 :29 :58 1:264 1:564 54 1/8 33 42¡ 4o1£ 53 56 :304 1:58 PlutaKim .00 ForeverAFlirt,PairOfHardts,FlippinLucky 72-0
27Aug2413Hstng1/2 gd Mifs 3fp $4,150 1 :291 1:002 1:29 1:59 57 5/6 56 65£ 55 53 36¢ :301 2:001 PlutaKim .00 GGLylJn,Fncywntltydwn,Sldzbrckhs 92-3

2
Blue S

MARVALOUS DIAMOND (L) br m 4 Delmarvalous-Black Diamond Girl-Six of Diamonds
Owner: Kim Chiaramonte Sears,Osteen,FL;Penny L Kelley,Fellsmere,FL
Breeder: Penny L Kelley & Jay C Sears,FL

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (564-62-70-58-.213)

2-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(106-12-12-7-.198)

1:574 NFLD1/2
2:021 MEA5/8 Q

4, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2024: 31 4 5 2 $27,768
2023: 7 0 0 1 $2,430
Life: 38 4 5 3 $30,198

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
18Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:561 69 [9/9 43£ 4o3£ 3o1£ 33¡ 46¡ :30 1:572 DeatonEll L 10.30 WckdBlng,AtBchYtIt,AtSsdCrs 2nd tier 48-0
11Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:56 69 5/9 33£ 43¢ 53¡ 65¡ 55¢ :30 1:57 DeatonEll L 10.00 Eveninstarzrapsody,ForeverHigh,WickedBling 69-0
28Sep24 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:57 70 3/7 34¢ 3o3£ 31¡ 21¡ 21 :30 1:571 DeatonEll L 3.30 BlueMadam,MarvalousDiamond,JoyOfMyLife 66-2
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 72 4/9 55£ 5o4 32¡ 32 2£ :294 1:564 DeatonEll L 18.30 SheComesAndGoes,MarvalousDiamond,ReallySam 70-0
14Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:564 66 [9/9 33 43£ 53¢ 64¡ 84 :303 1:573 DeatonEll L 15.00 NadiaSeelster,ShippsRevenge,ToodlesPower 2nd tier 75-0

3
White R

FOREVER MICKI (L) ro f 3 Always B Miki-Forever the Gold-Stand Forever
Owner: Mary E Kratz,Clinton,MI
Breeder: Mary E Kratz,MI

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

5-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER
(98-16-19-10-.305)

*Last Tr - Jim Brinson Power # 55

2024: 19 0 1 2 $7,470
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 1 2 $7,470

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
4Oct24 5Lex1 ft Nw2cdcl $7,300 1 :272 :553 1:244 1:542 49 3/10 31¡ 33¢ 42£ 33 86£ :302 1:554 TetrickTim L 9.96 Swordsman,PdsShowtime,HesLostInTime 79-0
16Sep24 8Lex1 ft Wildcat $10,000 1 :29 :561 1:233 1:522 50 3/5 33¢ 34 48£ 512 520¡ :31 1:562 TharpsDev 8.34 FreshMist,Animation,CaviartDawn 83-0
8Sep24 10Lex1 ft Wildcat $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:531 67 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 22¡ 36¡ :274 1:542 TharpsDev 163.00 WatchingYou,CaviartDawn,ForeverMicki 67-0
2Sep24 17Lex1 ft Nw2cdcl $5,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:534 61 10/10 1013 9o9¢ 7o4 74¢ 66 :283 1:55 TharpsDev L 40.66 BeachCruiser,JsKryptonite,HesLostInTime 79-0
27Aug24 5Lex1 ft Wildcat $10,000 1 :263 :54 1:223 1:51 69 5/9 21£ 21¡ 3o2¡ 27 512¡ :302 1:532 TharpsDev 79.16 GoNow,FreshMist,Animation 94-0

4
Green S

ROCK THE COURT b f 3 Courtly Choice-Rocknroll Wishes-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

7-1
Tr-RODNEY BROWN

(23-2-4-0-.184) Power # 74

2024: 14 0 4 0 $11,708
2023: 4 0 0 0 $200
Life: 18 0 4 0 $11,908

LAST 4 STS. - $3,158
20Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :274 :56 1:253 1:562 67 3/9 64£ 67¢ 7oo5¡ 32¡ 23¡ :302 1:57 LemsChr 12.10 CheckPointSix,RockTheCourt,GoodMissCadillac 54-0
11Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :282 :593 1:274 1:572 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PairOfHardts,WindyCindy,BobbieNPoppie scrtchd-sick 69-0
28Sep24 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:571 53 8/9 917 9o18 815 813 612 :283 1:593 BrownBra 20.20 BlazinFlower,BettyRocks,SoStacked 66-2
21Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :273 :574 1:27 1:564 67 7/9 89¡ 8o5¡ 5o4 46£ 46 :301 1:58 LemsChr 75.10 NachoMama,JazzCruiser,Cantdowithoutme 80-0
30Aug24 9Stga1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $8,000 1 :273 :582 1:271 1:552 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RcknNlly,HdsVrgn,AmrcnHp scrtchd-personl 72-0

5
Black R

ODDS ON OMAHA (L) b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Without a Daut-Mach Three
Owner: Angus D Lake,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Mr Dana L Parham,FL

ANGUS LAKE 185 r blu-b go (165-8-14-14-.124)

25-1
Tr-ANGUS LAKE
(91-4-9-10-.136)

1:55 SCD5/8
3, 1:55 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2024: 23 0 2 7 $12,400
2023: 35 1 5 3 $23,222
Life: 64 1 9 11 $40,647

LAST 4 STS. - $215
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 57 3/8 65¢ 74 8o4£ 86 87 :304 1:593 LakeAng L 74.10 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
5Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :584 1:281 1:581 57 5/9 611 76¡ 63 84¡ 55¢(dh) :302 1:591 LakeAng L 85.20 BlazinFlower,JazzCruiser,FreakyLitlLiar 58-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 61 1/9 44£ 44£ 66¢ 78 79¢ :304 1:581 DayJam L 65.20 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 62 5/9 79¡ 65 64¢ 63 86¡ :30 1:594 LakeAng L 58.50 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
14Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:571 49 8/9 913 910 8o12 913 918 :311 2:004 LakeAng L 99.50 SourGrapes,JazzCruiser,SoStacked 75-0

6
Yellow S

ATI GIRLS LUVCRUZN b f 3 Well Said-Cruisin' Corrine-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Eric B Butler,Quaker City,OH;Steven E Butler,Salesville,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

3-1
Tr-MELVIN BYLER
(189-18-23-20-.198)

1:59 CARR1/2
2:021 MCCNL1/2

3, 1:59 CARR1/2
Power # 62

2024: 25 5 5 5 $28,094
2023: 15 1 5 2 $14,705
Life: 40 6 10 7 $42,799

LAST 4 STS. - $4,111
19Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Oh Fair 3f $50,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:552 68 1/8 58 69¡ 75£ 77£ 55¡ :293 1:562 DavisJrBil 20.30 LadyBridgerton,SpDancinwithstarz,CruiserCancelled 52-0
6Oct24 16Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3f $6,630 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:54 67 2/6 33 32£ 34¡ 36 37£ :312 1:553 HawkAle 12.10 NakedOnAHill,RockinRaeL,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 81-0
1Oct24 5Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:01 1:33 2:01 66 3/7 33 2ohd 2ohd 3£ 34 :284 2:014 HawkAle 3.80 CruiserCancelled,SpDancinwithstarz,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 68-2
20Sep2412Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :301 1:012 1:314 2:001 67 5/5 2o2 2o¡ 2o¡ 33¢ 45£ :293 2:012 NeillDre 4.80 BeautifulLather,SpDancinwithstarz,SongOfTheQueen 83-1
11Sep2412Owash1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,028 1 :313 1:021 1:32 2:012 70 x1/5 1o2 11£ 1hd 1¡ 1£ :292 2:012 HawkAle *.40 AtiGirlsLuvcruzn,ForeverHigh,FrontierDragon 85-1

7
Pink S

SUNNY DAYS GIRL b m 4 Big Bad John-Lonely Days-Art Major
Owner: Frederick H Ward Jr,Oxford,ME
Breeder: Winchester Baye Acres Inc,FL

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (504-22-42-56-.127)

7-1
Tr-FREDERICK WARD JR

(13-0-0-2-.051)

1:572 MVR5/8

2, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 65

2024: 26 2 4 1 $20,011
2023: 31 0 2 7 $12,735
Life: 75 9 10 12 $64,337

LAST 4 STS. - $5,718
16Oct24 9Bang1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $4,600 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:562 73 2/7 48¡ 46 4o5£ 46¡ 47 :294 1:574 CaseJrWal 4.90 ShesASassyBeach,Moonlightandroses,Gazitarena 45-0
6Oct24 7Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $6,000 1 :30 1:004 1:293 1:584 69 3/8 21¢ 21 22¡ 2£ 12 :284 1:584 IngrahamDav 7.60 SunnyDaysGirl,Gazitarena,Martaritaondarocks 56-0
1Oct24 5Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2250l5 $4,800 1 :30 :593 1:292 1:59 66 3/5 32¢ 3o1£ 3o1£ 21 22¡ :293 1:592 IngrahamDav *1.10 PinkDelight,SunnyDaysGirl,TwinBKini 64-0
21Sep24 8Farm1/2 ft Fmnw1500l5 $4,600 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:584 66 3/5 42 3o2 3o2¢ 32¢ 2¢ :284 1:584 IngrahamDav *1.20 ViolettaBlueChip,SunnyDaysGirl,RojasBlueChip 64-0
16Sep24 9Farm1/2 ft Fmnw2000l5 $4,800 1 :292 1:00 1:291 1:581 67 4/8 44 4o3 4o2£ 3£ *2£ dq6 :283 1:582 IngrahamDav 4.20 Gazitarena,SunnyDaysGirl-,Polyester+ dq6 83-0

8
Gray S

BOBBIE N POPPIE b m 5 Thin Blue Line-Virtual Princess-Cam Terrific
Owner: Staci V Malady,Rives Junction,MI
Breeder: Staci V Malady,MI

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (700-52-65-104-.175)

25-1
Tr-ART MC ILMURRAY

(83-6-9-7-.161)

1:581 NFLD1/2
2:004 NOR1/2

5, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2024: 23 2 0 4 $15,533
2023: 15 1 2 1 $6,545
Life: 38 3 2 5 $22,078

LAST 4 STS. - $2,232
18Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :262 :56 1:254 1:552 70 7/9 716 712 7o6 65¡ 39 :301 1:571 GrismoreGre 37.10 FearTheBeach,ForeverHigh,BobbieNPoppie 65-0
11Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :282 :593 1:274 1:572 62 2/8 44¡ 64¡ 78 58£ 35¢ :29 1:582 GrismoreGre 6.10 PairOfHardts,WindyCindy,BobbieNPoppie 69-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 58 8/9 913 911 98£ 911 912¢ :304 1:584 GrismoreGre 54.60 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
21Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :574 1:27 1:564 57 2/9 55¢ 75 75¢ 613 615 :314 1:594 Mc IlmurrayArt 17.60 NachoMama,JazzCruiser,Cantdowithoutme 80-0
14Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:552 70 2/8 22¡ 23 25 35 45 :31 1:562 Mc IlmurrayArt 41.70 TheFutureIsHere,ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny 82-0

9
Purple S

BOSS BABY (L) b f 3 Tellitlikeitis-Southern Girl-Sportsmaster
Owner: Whitney R Johnson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Connie J Hochstetler,NC

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

25-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(243-16-31-35-.185)
1:573 HOP7/8

2, 1:573 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2024: 21 0 3 1 $9,260
2023: 13 3 0 0 $10,850
Life: 34 3 3 1 $20,110

LAST 4 STS. - $860
20Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :284 :584 1:272 1:561 59 7/9 88£ 86¢ 7o5 713 813¢ :302 1:584 RhoadesBra L 37.60 SddlUpNCrs,PlyTThCrwd,OddsOnBckys 62-0
8Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:544 64 4/9 711 86¢ 99¢ 712 517 :293 1:581 SuggKur L 78.10 Dreaminofbnastar,HesJustinTime,MoossTrax 58-0
1Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:552 60 4/8 611 612 815 516 516 :292 1:583 SuggKur L 33.20 HesJustinTime,RoseRunZoar,LuckyLad 65-0
22Sep24 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:29 1:583 45 4/9 68¢ 7o5¢ 9o8£ 910 923£ :323 2:032 EbersoleLuk L 30.60 ClassicAmy,DivineDestiny,QueensCastle 72-1
16Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:56 70 6/8 710 79¢ 6o10 56¢ 44¢ :274 1:564 SuggKur L 14.90 SaulsbrookEvee,StayPertty,SavannahLady 78-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL

RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $11,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $43,500
SEVEN IT IS b m 4 Luck Be Withyou-Pinball Machine-Cambest
Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH;Christian F Klotz,Massillon,OH
Breeder: Jacob Graber,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

3-1
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO
(188-23-21-29-.236)

1:52 PHL5/8

4, 1:52 PHL5/8
Power # 70

2024: 20 4 5 3 $48,915
2023: 3 0 0 1 $2,360
Life: 28 5 5 4 $56,825

LAST 4 STS. - $3,100
18Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:26 1:554 70 4/9 56 5o2£ 6o6¢ 89 85£ :294 1:57 IrvineJus 2.70 Eveninstarzrapsody,HotShave,SeaImages 48-0
29Sep24 3Phl5/8 ft Fmnw7500l5 $9,500 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:531 74 4/8 2¡ 11£ 32¢ 32¡ 52£ :29 1:534 MorganAnt *1.50 DoingMarvelous,DcBatgirl,LuluRocks 69-0
22Sep24 7Phl5/8 ft Fmnw7500l5 $9,500 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:523 76 8/8 89¢ 812 86¡ 62¡ 63£ :282 1:532 MorganAnt 11.10 LousLuckyGirl,DoingMarvelous,PattycakeMooss 74-0
13Sep24 7Phl5/8 ft Fmnw7500l5 $10,500 1 :263 :544 1:223 1:503 87 1/8 42¡ 43 43¡ 31¢ 2ns :272 1:503 TetrickTim 6.30 TakeYourPick,SevenItIs,Sandradimples 80-0
3Sep24 5Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Fm $15,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:52 77 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 31¢ :28 1:521 WarrenRid 3.70 Bellucci,FightNotFlight,SevenItIs 69-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $43,500
WHAT NOW JENNY (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Gargantua Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Ted Boschma,South Lyon,MI
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

TYLER ST LOUIS 135 k grn-go-wh (49-2-6-5-.143)

25-1
Tr-WENDY COX
(93-3-6-11-.108)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:573 NOR1/2

4, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2024: 24 1 2 2 $18,216
2023: 27 3 7 6 $27,708
Life: 63 6 11 10 $52,869

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:26 1:554 72 7/9 810 86 89 78¡ 74£ :29 1:564 St LouisTyl L110.10 Eveninstarzrapsody,HotShave,SeaImages 48-0
11Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:532 74 8/9 915 912 9o11 712 714 :293 1:561 TharpsJrTho L 74.50 PlayForMe,FaceTheShadows,SeaImages 64-0
4Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :583 1:262 1:541 67 8/9 913 910 910 714 714¡ :283 1:57 TharpsJrTho L113.70 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,HelloInThere 61-0
28Sep24 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :274 :58 1:261 1:552 74 1/8 22 21¡ 33 33 76¡ :294 1:563 ThompsonJas L 67.40 YippieHanover,Heartofthesea,AllSass 66-2
21Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:554 71 2/8 44 55¢ 54¡ 44£ 55¡ :29 1:564 ThompsonJas L 89.70 AllSass,PlayForMe,JumpstyleHanover 68-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $51,000
HOT SHAVE (L) b f 3 Lather Up-Hot Tail-Captaintreacherous
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: R W Schnittker,NY;S Arnold,FL;S Jones,NY

CORY KREISER 205 (206-17-34-27-.218)

4-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(770-144-117-88-.310)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:542 SCD5/8

2, 1:542 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2024: 15 2 2 2 $25,350
2023: 8 2 2 1 $31,800
Life: 23 4 4 3 $57,150

LAST 4 STS. - $15,250
18Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:26 1:554 75 2/9 44¢ 42£ 43£ 43£ 21 :291 1:56 KreiserCor L 14.20 Eveninstarzrapsody,HotShave,SeaImages 48-0
11Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:582 63 [9/9 48¢ 46 4o4 31¢ 1hd :301 1:582 KashJrKei L *1.40 HotShave,APerfectGift-,WickedSerena+ 2nd tier 64-0
28Sep24 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:563 72 3/9 22¡ 21¡ 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 :30 1:563 KashJrKei L *.90 HotShave,ReallySam,NachoMama 72-2
18Sep24 7Dela1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :283 :571 1:244 1:522 63 4/8 56 4o2 4o2¢ 45 310¢ :291 1:542 PageChr L 7.30 GoneCoastal,FearlessGinger,HotShave 84-0
12Sep24 12Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:534 75 2/10 44£ 4o3 4o3¡ 22¢ 31¡ :292 1:54 PageChr L 2.10 RockUrWings,CoronasAtNite,HotShave 72-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $36,000
SEA IMAGES (L) b m 5 Downbytheseaside-Betterluvnexttime-American Ideal
Owner: Horsepower On Hooves,Valley City,OH
Breeder: Daniel A Mitchell,FL

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(275-30-25-30-.196)

1:552 SCD5/8
1:592 NFLD1/2 Q

5, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2024: 34 2 3 6 $34,456
2023: 26 0 3 1 $10,320
Life: 95 4 7 13 $65,167

LAST 4 STS. - $3,876
18Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:26 1:554 75 6/9 79¢ 64 56¢ 54 31¢ :284 1:56 DavisJrBil L 44.00 Eveninstarzrapsody,HotShave,SeaImages 48-0
11Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:532 77 1/9 21¢ 43 55£ 59¢ 310 :294 1:552 DavisJrBil L 9.10 PlayForMe,FaceTheShadows,SeaImages 64-0
4Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :583 1:262 1:541 68 7/9 811 88¡ 78 612 512¡ :283 1:563 IrvineJus L103.30 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,HelloInThere 61-0
14Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:552 70 6/8 79£ 79¢ 66 56¢ 55¡ :29 1:562 MyersHun L 15.90 LadyWithNoFear,JumpstyleHanover,PlayForMe 72-0
7Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:552 77 [9/9 55 5o4¡ 3oo1£ 31¢ 31¡ :293 1:553 MyersHun L 14.80 ColdRoadSoda,LadyWithNoFear,SeaImages 2nd tier 57-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $51,000
HURRY UP (L) b f 3 Heston Blue Chip-Faster Faster-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jesse L Burdette,Sandy Lake,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

20-1
Tr-LESTER MULLET

(17-1-3-3-.216)

1:531 MEA5/8

3, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 77

2024: 25 6 5 5 $46,880
2023: 7 0 0 1 $1,530
Life: 32 6 5 6 $48,410

LAST 4 STS. - $9,520
10Oct24 3Mea5/8 ft Clmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:541 70 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32£ :283 1:544 MyersHun L *1.30 Mckira,UraniaBlueChip,HurryUp 60-0
27Sep24 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:531 73 2/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 :274 1:531 MyersHun L 1.70 HurryUp,GdCoolOtoole,WagsToRiches 73-1
13Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :263 :561 1:244 1:533 70 9/9 7o8¡ 3o2 2o¡ 21 64 :293 1:542 MyersHun L 18.60 Mckira,GdCoolOtoole,UraniaBlueChip 81-0
6Sep24 10Mea5/8 gd Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:533 75 2/9 67¡ 66¢ 4o3 12 14 :272 1:533 MyersHun L 29.80 HurryUp,Mckira,UraniaBlueChip 84-1
30Aug24 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmfmnw7 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:541 65 8/8 811 8o10 5o3¡ 67¡ 59¢ :293 1:56 MyersHun L 20.10 Mckira,UraniaBlueChip,Kbssweetcaroline 85-2

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $43,500
LADY WITH NO FEAR b m 4 Fear the Dragon-I-Lady-Western Ideal
Owner: Sandra D Hennessey,Grand Blanc,MI;Paula M Sugars,Whitmore Lake,MI
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

ED HENNESSEY 165 red-blk-wh (14-2-4-1-.325)

12-1
Tr-SANDRA HENNESSEY

(14-2-4-1-.325)

1:53 SCD5/8
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2024: 10 2 2 1 $26,260
2023: 25 9 8 1 $77,511
Life: 51 17 12 4 $130,982

LAST 4 STS. - $15,050
4Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:533 57 5/8 7o8 6o6¡ 811 820 825£ :321 1:584 HennesseyEd 28.00 MysticalVirgin,GetAnswers,JillianBMiki 61-0
14Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:552 75 2/8 11£ 11£ 12 12 1£ :291 1:552 HennesseyEd 3.10 LadyWithNoFear,JumpstyleHanover,PlayForMe 72-0
7Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:552 75 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2¡ 21¢ :30 1:553 HennesseyEd 2.50 ColdRoadSoda,LadyWithNoFear,SeaImages 57-0
28Aug24 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:542 -- 4/5 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 23 :28 1:55 HennesseyEd SoftShot,LadyWithNoFear,NeilBob 87-0
22May24 15Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2pmrlt $13,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:53 79 2/9 11 11¡ 11£ 12 13¢ :293 1:53 SmithTyl *.70 LadyWithNoFear,RockinRaeL,HangonAbigail 82-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $51,000
BEAUTIFUL LATHER (L) b f 3 Lather Up-Profound Beauty-Art Major
Owner: D B Wills,Granville,OH;R Coad,Newark,OH;T R Loy,Grafton,OH;D J Gregory,Utica,OH
Breeder: Galliers Racing LLC,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

2-1
Tr-TYE LOY

(42-6-4-5-.235)

1:542 DELA1/2
1:524 SCD5/8

2, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2024: 18 3 4 4 $49,912
2023: 9 3 1 2 $109,800
Life: 27 6 5 6 $159,712

LAST 4 STS. - $12,648
13Oct24 9Nfld1/2 sy Ohss 3f Cn $100,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:55 79 8/8 77¡ 78 85¢ 56¢ 56 :302 1:561 SmithTyl L 48.90 CalypsoPearl,ZumaBeach,BadGirlsRacing 54-2
6Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f Cn $25,000 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:55 77 4/5 32¡ 32¡ 3o2 2ns 3nk :284 1:55 MerrimanAar L 1.40 JohnsShadow,ImABeachLady,BeautifulLather 75-0
20Sep2412Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :301 1:012 1:314 2:001 73 2/5 32¡ 31¡ 3o¡ 2£ 11 :282 2:001 LoyTye L *.50 BeautifulLather,SpDancinwithstarz,SongOfTheQueen 83-1
17Sep24 6Dela1/2 ft Ohfs 3f $5,296 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 69 6i/8 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:542 MerrimanAar L *.05 BeautifulLather,SpDancinwithstarz,MissAaliyahK 77-0
7Sep24 14Scd5/8 ft Ohss 3f $65,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:512 80 2/7 33 33¢ 43¢ 45 55¢ :273 1:522 MerrimanAar L 22.70 NoFoolinApril,BathBomb,WastedOnYou 54-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $36,000
FEAR THE BEACH b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Beach Club-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Julie A Krenitsky,Butler,PA
Breeder: Our Little Stable & Jacob M Mossbarger,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(124-9-12-11-.156)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:54 DTN5/8

4, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 77

2024: 25 1 4 4 $17,931
2023: 27 1 4 0 $21,980
Life: 87 10 13 9 $91,572

LAST 4 STS. - $6,360
18Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :262 :56 1:254 1:552 80 [9/9 817 814 2oo2 14 17 :291 1:552 EbersoleLuk 12.60 FearTheBeach,ForeverHigh,BobbieNPoppie 2nd tier 65-0
4Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:56 56 4/9 76 5o3£ 4oo2£ 78¢ 914¡ :314 1:584 TharpsJrTho 25.50 SheComesAndGoes,JoyOfMyLife,WickedSerena 67-0
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 70 7/9 79¡ 7o6£ 4o4 44 44 :30 1:572 WrennJrRon 15.10 SheComesAndGoes,MarvalousDiamond,ReallySam 70-0
12Sep24 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:541 62 2/7 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 45 45£ :284 1:552 NealEri 23.00 ShaniWiggles,WellAware,BetSheCanFly 83-0
3Aug24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :283 :582 1:26 1:554 67 6/9 44¢ 75 55 66£ 63£ :293 1:563 TharpsJrTho 16.40 TracknField,NachoMama,SheComesAndGoes 78-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $51,000
EVENINSTARZRAPSODY (L) b f 3 Racing Hill-Dancinwiththestarz-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: L'Emmur Stable LLC,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Ivy Holdings,OH

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

9-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(547-36-64-71-.174)

1:554 NFLD1/2
1:574 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 118

2024: 18 4 4 0 $28,769
2023: 6 0 2 0 $8,190
Life: 24 4 6 0 $36,959

LAST 4 STS. - $15,500
18Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:26 1:554 76 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 12¢ 12¡ 11 :294 1:554 KashJrKei L 4.30 Eveninstarzrapsody,HotShave,SeaImages 48-0
11Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:56 76 [9/9 45¡ 3o2¡ 1o£ 12¡ 14¢ :293 1:56 KashJrKei L 1.80 Eveninstarzrapsody,ForeverHigh,WickedBling 2nd tier 69-0
4Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:543 69 8/9 6o5¡ 3o2¢ 3o2¡ 57 510¡ :313 1:563 KashJrKei L 19.50 TownlineVickielou,ShippsRevenge,AtiSeasideCruise 61-0
28Sep24 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:562 70 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ 11£ :301 1:562 EbersoleLuk L *.70 Eveninstarzrapsody,ControlFlames,QueensCastle 66-2
18Sep24 21Dela1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:533 59 5/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¡ 68£ :303 1:552 KakaleyMat L 31.70 OddsOnSaraSara,FlyinBullets,DancingOnGlass 84-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $30,000 IN 2024. AE: N/W
$750 PER START IN 2024. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND

TIER NORTHFIELD
Purse $6,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $9,600
LIVE AND LET DI (L) b m 7 Malicious-Private Joke-Western Ideal
Owner: Madison Renee Angus,Sagamore Hills,OH
Breeder: Wade J Peconi,PE, CA

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

5-2
Tr-RYAN ANGUS
(70-14-8-14-.330)

1:541 NFLD1/2
1:532 NFLD1/2

5, 1:514 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2024: 23 8 3 4 $29,912
2023: 37 5 11 5 $39,389
Life: 164 35 29 22 $189,902

LAST 4 STS. - $5,032
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 70 1/8 2o¡ 11¢ 11 11£ 31¢ :293 1:564 MyersHun L *.70 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
5Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:562 69 [9/9 43 43¢ 52£ 52£ 74¡ :31 1:571 AngusTyl L 3.60 CaesarsShot,CoquiCoqui,SouthwindRye 2nd tier 58-0
28Sep24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:56 76 [9/9 21¢ 31¡ 21£ 21¡ 3£ :31 1:561 MyersHun L 2.20 TobinsSecret,FearOfMoonlight,LiveAndLetDi 2nd tier 66-2
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 74 1/9 1o1 11¡ 1¢ 12¡ 11¡ :293 1:553 MyersHun L *.40 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0
8Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:544 80 6/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 2ns :284 1:544 MyersHun L *1.90 PeppermintMocha,LiveAndLetDi,BadTigress 61-0

2
Blue R

AMERICAN TICKET (L) b m 5 American Ideal-Free Ticket-Quik Pulse Mindale
Owner: Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY;John W Manning,Salem,OH;Douglas Karam,Rochester Hills,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

5-1
Tr-RODNEY BROWN

(23-2-4-0-.184)

1:554 NFLD1/2
1:52 WBSB7/8

4, 1:52 WBSB7/8
Power # 56

2024: 23 1 3 2 $12,168
2023: 33 5 4 2 $35,924
Life: 77 10 10 7 $182,102

LAST 4 STS. - $2,184
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 70 7/8 89¢ 8o6 6o3£ 53£ 42¡ :29 1:57 DavisJrBil L 16.10 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
11Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:551 70 4/9 66¢ 7o5£ 5o3¡ 67¡ 38(dh) :301 1:564 DavisJrBil L 12.80 PremierBettina,BadTigress,SuddenChangeN 61-0
4Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :271 :57 1:254 1:544 71 2/9 44¡ 65 75£ 57¡ 45£ :29 1:56 LemsChr L 11.60 GonnaBeGood,DashintothebeachN,HowAboutMurph 61-0
22Sep24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:57 66 7/9 811 89¡ 7o4 62£ 4nk :30 1:57 LemsChr L 10.50 ShesCruisingHome,DuckDuckDragon,DeviousDame 80-0
14Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :58 1:262 1:56 59 2/9 21 31¡ 42¢ 75¡ 913¢ :314 1:583 LemsChr L 7.00 RockinRequiem,SageIvy,Mississippidragon 72-0

3
White R

BIG BAD BEE (L) br m 5 Big Bad John-Winbak Lucy-Camluck
Owner: Rex Eugene Mapes,Hillsdale,MI
Breeder: Rex Eugene Mapes,MI

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (210-6-9-26-.094)

25-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(194-5-11-25-.100)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:552 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 83

2024: 20 1 1 1 $10,073
2023: 32 2 1 5 $17,116
Life: 74 7 3 9 $49,624

LAST 4 STS. - $1,716
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 68 3/8 43£ 54£ 75 75 64 :291 1:572 MapesJoe L 34.40 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
11Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :564 1:262 1:573 64 6/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11 11£ 22 :313 1:58 TharpsJrTho L 3.10 RockinLexi,BigBadBee,BlackTilly 64-0
5Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :27 :57 1:262 1:563 56 7/8 2o1 31¡ 44£ 712 714£ :321 1:593 MapesJoe L 33.40 HunkyDory,NoSoupTonight,DiamondsDelight 70-0
28Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:561 74 7/9 11¢ 2¢ 31¢ 43 42£ :302 1:564 MapesJoe L 34.70 BrushNCrush,DaMagicMeMe,DeviousDame 72-0
21Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:57 63 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 2£ 33¢ 78 :322 1:583 MapesJoe L 12.50 MotherOfDragons,SugarpieHoneyBee,CoronaEra 68-0

4
Green R

SUDDEN CHANGE N (L) b m 13 Changeover-Crimson Trail-Spirit of Zeus
Owner: Susan U Hager,Keysville,VA
Breeder: Mrs B H Gye,NZ

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

15-1
Tr-TOM HALL

(171-14-15-22-.173)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:56 NFLD1/2

6, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2024: 24 3 3 3 $17,296
2023: 37 6 9 5 $41,282
Life: 294 57 41 34 $499,522

LAST 4 STS. - $3,060
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 68 4/8 55¢ 4o3¡ 2o1 43¢ 53¢ :294 1:571 SuggKur L 9.20 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
11Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:551 70 2/9 55 5o4 4o2¢ 35¡ 38(dh) :302 1:564 KashJrKei L 7.20 PremierBettina,BadTigress,SuddenChangeN 61-0
4Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :271 :57 1:254 1:544 71 5/9 88¡ 86¡ 87 79¢ 56 :284 1:56 DayJam L 24.60 GonnaBeGood,DashintothebeachN,HowAboutMurph 61-0
21Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:562 70 7/8 78¢ 88£ 53£ 53 24¢ :30 1:571 SuggKur L 50.70 HowAboutMurph,SuddenChangeN,SouthwindRye 68-0
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 71 7/9 813 89¢ 66 65¢ 53¡ :29 1:561 SuggKur L 48.60 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $11,600
HILL OF A NIGHT (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Enhance the Night-Western Ideal
Owner: Dustin W Arledge,Orient,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

2-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(503-70-65-50-.244)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:563 NFLD1/2

4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2024: 36 11 3 1 $42,791
2023: 33 3 4 5 $24,941
Life: 78 17 8 7 $103,094

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 73 8/8 1¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21£ 1nk :291 1:563 IrvineJus L 5.80 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
11Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :27 :552 1:25 1:552 77 5/8 34 35¡ 1o£ 16 111 :302 1:552 IrvineJus L *.70 HillOfANight,CruisinFlower,DaMagicMeMe 61-0
28Sep24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:56 74 6/9 3o1¡ 2o¡ 3o2¡ 32¡ 63¡ :312 1:563 IrvineJus L 7.70 TobinsSecret,FearOfMoonlight,LiveAndLetDi 66-2
21Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:562 64 8/8 89¡ 6o7¢ 6o4£ 75 711¡ :311 1:583 IrvineJus L 7.40 HowAboutMurph,SuddenChangeN,SouthwindRye 68-0
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 72 8/9 914 9o11 8o8 87¡ 43¢ :283 1:561 IrvineJus L 41.00 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0

6
Yellow S

BRUSH N CRUSH (L) b m 7 Art Major-Honky Tonk Woman-Western Ideal
Owner: Elizabeth A Quaintance,Bucyrus,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mentally Stable Inc,FL

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT BROOKS

(40-10-4-7-.364)

1:52 MVR5/8
1:544 NFLD1/2

5, 1:511 M1
Power # 57

2024: 26 3 1 4 $16,842
2023: 28 3 2 2 $23,672
Life: 136 12 21 19 $153,622

LAST 4 STS. - $3,776
11Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:542 69 8/9 912 9o8 9oo12 814 714¡ :301 1:571 EbersoleLuk L 44.60 SheTheNorth,NavagioN,Bearcreekhoney 64-0
4Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:551 74 5/8 77¢ 75¡ 64¢ 45¡ 3£ :292 1:552 EbersoleLuk L 11.70 SeaRose,MainlineCharmer,BrushNCrush 67-0
28Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:561 75 2/9 44¢ 3o1¡ 2ons 1¡ 11£ :30 1:561 EbersoleLuk L *1.20 BrushNCrush,DaMagicMeMe,DeviousDame 72-0
16Sep24 18Dela1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $3,000 1 :28 :58 1:262 1:562 58 2/10 32¡ 2o£ 2o1¢ 31¡ 32 :301 1:564 HenryPie L 8.30 ForeverFarah,TreTaTa,BrushNCrush 82-0
10Sep2413Upsan1/2 gd Openmares $2,500 1 :283 1:012 1:29 1:59 76 1/5 32£ 32 52¡ 54 43£ :302 1:594 HenryPie L .00 WellsaidEvelyana,ComeOnOver,MorningMiracle 77-1

7
Pink S

ROCKIN DEO b m 10 Rock N Roll Heaven-Aeterna Deo-Lis Mara
Owner: Mark P Gibbs,Battle Creek,MI;Charles M Taylor,Albion,MI
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

25-1
Tr-CHARLES TAYLOR

(34-6-3-3-.255)

1:523 HOP7/8
1:521 HOP7/8

9, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2024: 17 2 3 0 $15,050
2023: 34 4 3 9 $28,808
Life: 211 32 33 34 $230,143

LAST 4 STS. - $1,840
11Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:542 63 3/9 66 5o3£ 8oo11 714 819 :312 1:581 TharpsJrTho 2.60 SheTheNorth,NavagioN,Bearcreekhoney 64-0
4Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 78 6/9 710 76¢ 84¡ 93 83 :292 1:543 LemsChr 24.30 Rockabillycockshut,OsceolaHanover,RockMeCristal 64-0
21Sep24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:544 81 7/8 76£ 74¢ 64 64 41£ :291 1:551 MyersHun 32.80 MadisonsAngel,CheddaChedda,OsceolaHanover 68-0
14Sep24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:541 78 3/9 56¢ 54£ 64 65 43¢ :284 1:544 MyersHun 14.10 AnnerieN,RibbonRidge,TheDragonQueen 70-0
31Aug24 6Hop7/8 ft Fmnw3250l4 $9,500 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:503 78 4/10 1016 1011 1012 911 1010 :264 1:523 FergusonBra 34.50 FightingEvil,WildEyedGirl,AppleValley 72-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $9,600
BEARCREEKHONEY (L) br m 6 Schoolkids-Trouble Talk-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Dannie Ray Hostetler,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

4-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(770-144-117-88-.310)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:56 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2024: 14 2 2 2 $11,116
2023: 31 2 5 2 $23,751
Life: 118 24 25 12 $198,842

LAST 4 STS. - $5,916
18Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:552 79 7/8 2¡ 21¡ 2o1 13¢ 15 :291 1:552 DavisJrBil L 7.40 Bearcreekhoney,BadTigress,CopacabanaHanover 65-0
11Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:542 76 6/9 78¢ 7o5¡ 4o7 36£ 36 :293 1:553 KreiserCor L 58.30 SheTheNorth,NavagioN,Bearcreekhoney 64-0
4Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:551 69 6/8 3o3 2o£ 3o3 67 76 :303 1:562 MyersHun L 6.10 SeaRose,MainlineCharmer,BrushNCrush 67-0
28Sep24 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:562 74 7/9 43¡ 42£ 63£ 44£ 22£ :292 1:57 MyersHun L 16.90 GirlScoutCookie,Bearcreekhoney,HoneyBuzz 66-2
15Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:56 75 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:56 MyersHun L *.60 Bearcreekhoney,CruisinThruTime,TopvilleRhonda 74-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $9,600
HOW ABOUT MURPH (L) br m 8 Allamerican Native-Angels Have Wings-Artsplace
Owner: Whitney R Johnson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Donald Bean,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

15-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(243-16-31-35-.185)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:54 MEA5/8

6, 1:53 PPK5/8
Power # 94

2024: 31 5 4 7 $29,643
2023: 28 5 2 3 $34,381
Life: 189 32 23 28 $218,194

LAST 4 STS. - $2,516
18Oct24 16Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:563 71 5/8 66£ 6o4£ 4oo2¢ 32¡ 2nk :29 1:563 AngusTyl L 4.70 HillOfANight,HowAboutMurph,LiveAndLetDi 46-0
11Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:551 68 3/9 32 2o1 2o¡ 24¡ 710¢ :311 1:571 LemsChr L 6.40 PremierBettina,BadTigress,SuddenChangeN 61-0
4Oct24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :271 :57 1:254 1:544 72 1/9 21 31£ 43 45¡ 34¢ :291 1:553 AngusTyl L *2.50 GonnaBeGood,DashintothebeachN,HowAboutMurph 61-0
28Sep24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:56 70 7/9 811 8o6¡ 6oo4¡ 95¡ 86£ :314 1:572 EbersoleLuk L 15.70 TobinsSecret,FearOfMoonlight,LiveAndLetDi 66-2
21Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:562 74 4/8 55¡ 4o4£ 42¡ 2£ 14¢ :293 1:562 AngusTyl L 13.30 HowAboutMurph,SuddenChangeN,SouthwindRye 68-0
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NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL FILLIES & MARES OPEN HANDICAP NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 9-5-3-8-1 HN 3 & HN 5 UNCOUPLED PER OSRC
PERMISSION HN 4 & HN 8 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $20,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SANTASTIC CRUISER b m 4 Yankee Cruiser-Santastic's Filly-The Panderosa
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;John R Picinich,Dover,NH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(458-58-67-63-.254)

1:524 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

4, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2024: 36 8 7 5 $73,293
2023: 31 7 2 6 $45,897
Life: 77 18 9 13 $140,513

LAST 4 STS. - $7,420
18Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :281 :571 1:261 1:544 81 2/9 11¡ 11¢ 1¢ 11£ 11¢ :283 1:544 IrvineJus *.50 SantasticCruiser,SeaRose,DelightKate 56-0
4Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 83 8/8 2ons 21¢ 22 21£ 21¡ :29 1:534 IrvineJus 9.50 AlwaysChooseChip,SantasticCruiser,FrenchShaker 64-0
28Sep24 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:554 79 7/8 44£ 5o3£ 4o2¢ 42¢ 63 :282 1:562 IrvineJus 4.90 DudesSweetBet,BetterDaysAhead,TheDragonQueen 66-2
21Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:541 81 6/8 77¡ 7o8 6o3¢ 66¢ 44 :284 1:55 IrvineJus 44.60 Smothastenesewisky,Lydeo,LimestoneGem 80-0
14Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :261 :551 1:23 1:522 78 3/9 54¡ 4o2¢ 5o6 910 911¡ :302 1:543 MacdonaldAnt 39.90 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,Lydeo 72-0

2
Blue R

THE GYPSY QUEEN IR (L) b m 6 Foreclosure N-Cannae Diamonds-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Dannie Ray Hostetler,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: Neville Martin,UK

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

15-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(547-36-64-71-.174)

1:511 MEA5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

6, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2024: 29 9 4 3 $75,679
2023: 30 10 5 1 $83,800
Life: 77 26 13 6 $176,300

LAST 4 STS. - $8,770
18Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 88 [9/9 31£ 43¢ 63¢ 33 32¢ :274 1:534 KashJrKei L 51.20 GetAnswers,RockinBambi,TheGypsyQueenIr 2nd tier 65-0
11Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:544 80 1/9 1o1¡ 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 11 :291 1:544 KashJrKei L *1.60 TheGypsyQueenIr,TinyBitOfSky,SkywayRockatop 64-0
4Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 81 [9/9 56¡ 5o3£ 5oo1£ 72¢ 41£ :293 1:542 KashJrKei L 8.90 Rckbllyccksht,OsclHnvr,RckMCrstl 2nd tier 64-0
28Sep24 7Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:541 75 8/9 914 912 97¢ 96¡ 97¢ :283 1:553 KashJrKei L 51.30 IndianasQuestGb,ChevronsBypassN,RockMeCristal 66-2
21Sep24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:544 81 8/8 88 85£ 85¡ 75¡ 72¡ :29 1:551 KashJrKei L 53.20 MadisonsAngel,CheddaChedda,OsceolaHanover 68-0

3
White R

HOLI STARZZZ A (L) br m 7 Four Starzzz Shark-Paintball-Art Major
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;J Durnberger-Smith,AS
Breeder: G E Pell & J A Pell,AS

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

9-2
Tr-RON BURKE

(312-81-50-31-.382)

1:512 MEA5/8

7, 1:512 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2024: 12 2 2 1 $30,155
2023: 20 6 2 3 $49,143
Life: 77 16 14 7 $126,888

LAST 4 STS. - $8,615
18Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $20,500 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:543 80 1/8 44¢ 3o2¡ 2o1 2¢ 41¡ :283 1:544 MyersHun L 11.70 MajorsMiracle,TrickOfTheLight,Smothastenesewisky 50-0
25Sep24 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw6650l4 $11,500 1 :27 :552 1:233 1:521 82 3/7 22 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 21¢ :283 1:522 WrennJrRon L *.80 OhSoSmooth,HoliStarzzzA,AmeliasCourageA 73-0
13Sep24 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7800l4 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:514 73 8/8 89¢ 7o8¡ 89¡ 811 813¢ :282 1:542 PageChr L 6.80 DragonByTheSea,Anthem,Comaneci 82-0
30Aug24 1Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7700l4 $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:514 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JulesHill,MossdaleLotteeN,LimestoneGem scrtchd-sick 88-0
21Aug24 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $8,200 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:523 81 1/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :282 1:523 WrennJrRon L *.20 HoliStarzzzA,HurrikaneLoriAnn,MissCadet 70-0

4
Green R

DUDES SWEET BET (L) b m 5 Dude's the Man-Sweet Bettor-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Christopher E Lems,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Triple C Stables LLC,SD;Christopher E Lems,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

20-1
Tr-RODNEY BROWN

(23-2-4-0-.184)

1:532 VD7/8
1:512 NFLD1/2

4, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2024: 15 3 2 3 $24,680
2023: 11 3 3 2 $47,800
Life: 54 16 10 8 $290,662

LAST 4 STS. - $9,570
18Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $20,500 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:543 77 4/8 68¢ 65¢ 84£ 83¡ 85 :283 1:553 ThompsonJas L 52.30 MajorsMiracle,TrickOfTheLight,Smothastenesewisky 50-0
11Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:251 1:54 82 5/8 56£ 56 5o4 54£ 31£ :282 1:542 LemsChr L 6.80 LadyRita,MysticalVirgin,DudesSweetBet 69-0
4Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 86 2/8 32£ 32£ 42¡ 54£ 42£ :284 1:53 LemsChr L 59.50 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,BeMyRoseN 61-0
28Sep24 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:554 82 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 1£ :281 1:554 BrownBra L 2.30 DudesSweetBet,BetterDaysAhead,TheDragonQueen 66-2
21Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:533 79 2/8 32£ 32£ 43¢ 54¢ 78¢ :302 1:551 LemsChr L 76.70 BeMyRoseN,ThinkOfGalaxies,HeyHeyMama 73-0

5
Black R

GET ANSWERS b m 4 Lazarus N-Want Answers-Western Terror
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Y Gingras,NJ;F Canzone,NY
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (700-52-65-104-.175)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

(312-81-50-31-.382)

1:531 NFLD1/2
1:514 M1

3, 1:514 M1
Power # 77

2024: 19 4 5 1 $45,595
2023: 20 5 4 4 $118,298
Life: 44 10 9 7 $202,778

LAST 4 STS. - $11,765
18Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 88 1/9 2o¢ 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 1hd :28 1:532 MyersHun 1.30 GetAnswers,RockinBambi,TheGypsyQueenIr 65-0
4Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:533 82 7/8 55¢ 55¢ 3oo1¢ 41£ 21¡ :291 1:534 WrennJrRon 3.80 MysticalVirgin,GetAnswers,JillianBMiki 61-0
21Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $14,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:541 81 8/8 55 55¡ 7o4¡ 76¡ 65¢ :284 1:551 WrennJrRon 6.80 Smothastenesewisky,Lydeo,LimestoneGem 80-0
7Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:532 83 2/8 43£ 4o6£ 5o2 42¡ 43¡ :293 1:54 EbersoleLuk *2.60 ThinkOfGalaxies,MysticalVirgin,BeMyRoseN 57-0
31Aug24 2Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :272 :573 1:25 1:531 87 5/7 44¢ 3o1¡ 1o2 13¢ 14£ :281 1:531 WrennJrRon *.20 GetAnswers,TheDragonQueen,Rockabillycockshut 77-0

6
Yellow S

THINK OF GALAXIES (L) b m 6 So Surreal-Lightning D Dube-Western Ideal
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI;Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Peter Kleinhans,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

20-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(770-144-117-88-.310)

1:511 MEA5/8
1:501 MEA5/8

5, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 74

2024: 30 5 6 5 $78,929
2023: 30 6 5 3 $87,952
Life: 104 19 21 14 $442,161

LAST 4 STS. - $15,375
12Oct24 5Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $26,000 1 :261 :55 1:222 1:503 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlxSky,DrgnByThS,TrckOfThLght scrtchd-sick 75-0
4Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 82 7/8 711 7o7¡ 7o4¡ 65 87£ :292 1:54 MyersHun L 46.90 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,BeMyRoseN 61-0
21Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:533 86 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 21£ :294 1:54 MyersHun L 5.50 BeMyRoseN,ThinkOfGalaxies,HeyHeyMama 73-0
14Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :261 :551 1:23 1:522 83 8/9 911 98 9o8£ 79 88¢ :291 1:54 MyersHun L 23.50 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,Lydeo 72-0
7Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:532 86 5/8 21¢ 31 31 2¢ 1£ :291 1:532 MyersHun L 2.90 ThinkOfGalaxies,MysticalVirgin,BeMyRoseN 57-0

7
Pink R

MAJORS MIRACLE (L) b m 5 Luck Be Withyou-Majors Centerfold-Art Major
Owner: Elson L Miller,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Jonas Graber,IN

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

8-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER
(98-16-19-10-.305)

1:52 ACES5/8
1:521 HOP7/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 90

2024: 27 7 3 4 $69,275
2023: 39 2 7 7 $58,540
Life: 107 16 16 15 $234,790

LAST 4 STS. - $18,000
18Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $20,500 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:543 84 [9/8 55£ 5o4 3oo1¢ 3£ 1nk :282 1:543 AngusTyl L 23.60 MjrsMrcl,TrckOfThLght,Smthstnswsky 2nd tier 50-0
4Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 87 8/8 812 89 85¡ 86¢ 64 :282 1:531 AngusTyl L 74.00 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,BeMyRoseN 61-0
20Sep24 7Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp Fm $15,500 1 :273 :552 1:242 1:531 71 9/9 5o3¢ 5o2¡ 7o3 77 64£ :291 1:541 MillerEls L *2.00 JkMyGirl,FoxValleyLeah,BetterDoubleFlip 68-0
12Sep24 9Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp Fm $15,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:524 76 6/6 1o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11 1¡ :28 1:524 MillerEls L 2.10 MajorsMiracle,TwoPistolAnnie,PremierDelight 72-0
5Sep24 9Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp Fm $15,500 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:532 78 5/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 11¡ :282 1:532 MillerEls L 3.90 MajorsMiracle,TwoPistolAnnie,FoxValleyLeah 62-0

8
Gray R

A DELIGHTFUL ACT N (L) b m 8 Bettor's Delight-A Christian Act-Christian Cullen
Owner: Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY;John W Manning,Salem,OH
Breeder: A Few Good Men Syndicate,NZ

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

5-1
Tr-RODNEY BROWN

(23-2-4-0-.184)

1:52 NFLD1/2
1:502 NFLD1/2

7, 1:502 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2024: 29 11 4 1 $125,525
2023: 34 7 12 5 $142,525
Life: 130 34 26 13 $498,053

LAST 4 STS. - $20,500
18Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $20,500 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MjrsMrcl,TrckOfThLght,Smthstnswsky scrtchd-sick 50-0
4Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:522 88 5/8 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1hd :283 1:522 MerrimanAar L 1.90 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,BeMyRoseN 61-0
21Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:533 82 8/8 67£ 6o5 6o5¡ 65¢ 67 :294 1:55 MerrimanAar L 4.20 BeMyRoseN,ThinkOfGalaxies,HeyHeyMama 73-0
14Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :261 :551 1:23 1:522 92 [9/9 43¢ 2o¡ 12 12¢ 12 :292 1:522 MerrimanAar L *1.90 ADelightfulActN,LadyRita,Lydeo 2nd tier 72-0
7Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,500 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:532 83 7/8 77¡ 7o7¡ 72¡ 84¢ 74£ :30 1:542 DavisJrBil L 6.10 ThinkOfGalaxies,MysticalVirgin,BeMyRoseN 57-0

9
Purple R

TRICK OF THE LIGHT (L) b m 5 Odds on Equuleus-Gordjus-Dragon Again
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Adam J Eicher,IN

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (564-62-70-58-.213)

3-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

(82-13-20-8-.327)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

3, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 79

2024: 22 6 7 2 $89,250
2023: 33 7 5 5 $116,410
Life: 79 21 17 9 $602,733

LAST 4 STS. - $15,745
18Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $20,500 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:543 82 6/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11 1¢ 2nk :283 1:543 DeatonEll L 1.80 MajorsMiracle,TrickOfTheLight,Smothastenesewisky 50-0
12Oct24 5Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $26,000 1 :261 :55 1:222 1:503 91 2/9 33¡ 42¡ 52£ 43 33 :281 1:511 HannersLuk L 12.40 AlexaSkye,DragonByTheSea,TrickOfTheLight 75-0
13Sep24 8Scd5/8 ft Open $26,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:493 92 4/8 611 66£ 86¡ 75¢ 74¢ :263 1:502 MillerBre L 10.80 HighFlyinFilly,MyRedSea,AlexaSkye 82-0
23Aug24 3Scd5/8 ft Nw13000l4 $15,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:502 89 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :272 1:502 NobleDan L 2.20 TrickOfTheLight,BeautifulSeaside,ResurrectionDawn 82-0
9Aug24 10Scd5/8 ft Open Ii $20,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:521 87 1/8 33 43¡ 53 53 2£ :281 1:522 SmithTyl L 6.20 OddsOnCinamon,TrickOfTheLight,RacingForThree 72-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM

RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $11,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $51,000
FEAR OF MOONLIGHT (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover
Owner: Allan Alkes,Lakeworth,FL
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

KEITH KASH JR 205 r blu-or (834-56-80-106-.163)

9-2
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(547-36-64-71-.174)

1:53 SCD5/8
1:541 NFLD1/2

3, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2024: 20 2 5 0 $25,260
2023: 10 2 4 1 $44,000
Life: 30 4 9 1 $69,260

LAST 4 STS. - $7,400
18Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:551 70 8/9 912 9o6¢ 7oo3£ 95¢ 910 :303 1:571 KashJrKei L 30.40 PeppermintMocha,ImABeachLady,CaesarsShot 53-0
11Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 79 4/9 712 77£ 5oo7¢ 26 26¢ :29 1:544 KashJrKei L 8.40 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,TracknField 64-0
4Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :583 1:262 1:541 76 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 3o2¡ 23¡ 23£ :281 1:55 KashJrKei L 8.80 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,HelloInThere 61-0
28Sep24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:56 77 1/9 11¢ 1¡ 11£ 11¡ 2¡ :311 1:56 KashJrKei L *1.50 TobinsSecret,FearOfMoonlight,LiveAndLetDi 66-2
21Sep24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:553 77 1/9 2¡ 31¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2£ :292 1:554 KashJrKei L 6.70 Mississippidragon,FearOfMoonlight,BadTigress 65-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $51,000
SHE COMES AND GOES b f 3 Bettor's Delight-Well Spoken Lady-Well Said
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Garth S Bechtel,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1663-212-205-204-.237)

7-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(458-58-67-63-.254)

1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:553 NFLD1/2
Power # 101

2024: 23 4 4 9 $39,342
2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,025
Life: 25 4 4 10 $41,367

LAST 4 STS. - $11,370
11Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 76 3/9 1ns 21¡ 24¡ 36¡ 510 :302 1:553 IrvineJus 17.20 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,TracknField 64-0
4Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:56 71 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 12¡ 13¡ :293 1:56 IrvineJus *.50 SheComesAndGoes,JoyOfMyLife,WickedSerena 67-0
28Sep24 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:563 68 8/9 818 8o11 6oo7¢ 45¢ 44¢ :292 1:572 IrvineJus 9.40 HotShave,ReallySam,NachoMama 72-2
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 73 3/9 44¢ 3o2£ 1¡ 2ns 1£ :30 1:563 IrvineJus *.90 SheComesAndGoes,MarvalousDiamond,ReallySam 70-0
7Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:28 1:571 67 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 2nk :291 1:571 IrvineJus 1.80 BlbrdAlxs,ShCmsAndGs,Grcsnthgrn 57-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $43,500
COPACABANA HANOVER (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Clef Sign Hanover-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Dustin W Arledge,Orient,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

7-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(503-70-65-50-.244)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:551 DTN5/8

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2024: 27 4 2 3 $29,732
2023: 22 3 3 4 $19,791
Life: 62 13 7 7 $83,361

LAST 4 STS. - $1,728
18Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:552 72 [9/8 54¡ 5o4¡ 4o3£ 45£ 37 :30 1:564 IrvineJus L 3.20 Brcrkhny,BdTgrss,CpcbnHnvr 2nd tier 65-0
11Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:542 51 4/9 3o1£ 2o£ 7o11 920 930¡ :333 2:002 IrvineJus L 6.70 SheTheNorth,NavagioN,Bearcreekhoney 64-0
28Sep24 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :274 :58 1:261 1:552 76 4/8 59¢ 66 7o6¡ 75¡ 44£ :29 1:562 IrvineJus L 5.90 YippieHanover,Heartofthesea,AllSass 66-2
21Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:554 70 8/8 89¡ 88£ 7oo6¢ 68£ 68£ :292 1:573 IrvineJus L 45.50 AllSass,PlayForMe,JumpstyleHanover 68-0
14Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:552 68 [9/8 33¡ 3o3 3o4 68¢ 78¡ :30 1:57 IrvineJus L 3.40 LdyWthNFr,JmpstylHnvr,PlyFrM 2nd tier 72-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $36,000
MARTINI MAGIC (L) gr m 5 Well Said-Royal Flash-Cam's Magic Trick
Owner: Yorkshire Pacers Stud Frm,Sunbury,OH
Breeder: Yorkshire Pacers Stud Frm,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

25-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE
(142-16-8-16-.182)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:533 DELA1/2
Power # 55

2024: 8 1 1 1 $9,686
2023: 21 2 0 2 $13,725
Life: 49 5 5 5 $40,546

LAST 4 STS. - $5,570
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 56 6/9 711 7o8¢ 911 912 918¡ :31 1:591 EbersoleLuk L 90.60 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0
31Aug24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :544 1:24 1:542 68 6/8 818 820 89¡ 88¢ 813¢ :311 1:57 EbersoleLuk L 56.50 CopacabanaHanover,PlayForMe,LadyHolly 68-0
24Aug24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:544 69 2/9 57 75¢ 74¢ 75£ 57 :291 1:561 EbersoleLuk L 61.40 TypeADragon,FaceTheShadows,ColdRoadSoda 66-0
17Aug24 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :271 :571 1:254 1:563 69 3/9 45¡ 3o1£ 1o£ 12£ 1¡ :304 1:563 EbersoleLuk L 2.70 MartiniMagic,AtiSeasideCruise,Crystalswishparty 68-2
10Aug24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:554 68 1/8 22 22 31£ 31¡ 21 :291 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 6.60 ColdRoadSoda,MartiniMagic,Minnaea 65-0

5
Black S

I'M A BEACH LADY (L) b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Rock It on Out-Rockin Image
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH;Martin D Yoder,Mt Eaton,OH;Daniel Schrock,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Marlin P Miller,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

8-5
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(92-9-11-14-.215)

1:533 SCD5/8
1:54 DELA1/2

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2024: 29 10 7 2 $82,408
2023: 13 4 3 1 $48,078
Life: 42 14 10 3 $130,486

LAST 4 STS. - $10,875
18Oct24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:551 78 4/9 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 31¡ 2£ :292 1:552 St LouisJrMar L *2.20 PeppermintMocha,ImABeachLady,CaesarsShot 53-0
12Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Ohss 3f Fn $300,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:522 80 3/8 43¡ 44¢ 74¡ 66¢ 67£ :291 1:54 NobleDan L 64.00 SeasideDiva,NoFoolinApril,WastedOnYou 59-0
6Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f Cn $25,000 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:55 77 5/5 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1ns 2hd :29 1:55 PageChr L 4.90 JohnsShadow,ImABeachLady,BeautifulLather 75-0
19Sep24 16Dela1/2 ft Obc 3f $118,200 1 :271 :54 1:222 1:512 71 4/10 31¢ 31¢ 22¡ 44¡ 710 :303 1:532 MerrimanAar L 18.30 CalypsoPearl,SeasideDiva,KatiesUp 85-0
10Sep24 8Wostr1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,900 1 :294 1:00 1:282 1:582 77 2/5 22 12 13 14 13 :30 1:582 St LouisJrMar L *.70 ImABeachLady,BettyRocks,IFlySolo 75-1

6
Yellow T

HELLO IN THERE b m 4 Western Vintage-Hello My Dream-If I Can Dream
Owner: Ed Teefey,Mount Sterling,IL
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1356-210-194-169-.276)

20-1
Tr-ED RIDER

(38-7-2-4-.249)

1:532 MEA5/8
1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2024: 9 1 1 1 $12,117
2023: 23 9 5 2 $51,118
Life: 38 11 7 3 $70,460

LAST 4 STS. - $3,192
18Oct24 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $11,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:521 76 2/9 66¢ 6o5¢ 5o5 54£ 67 :29 1:533 SmithTyl 10.50 SeasideParty,RockUrWings,TheFutureIsHere 67-0
11Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:532 78 7/9 813 8o9£ 6o6¡ 49 410¢ :294 1:552 AngusTyl 15.50 PlayForMe,FaceTheShadows,SeaImages 64-0
4Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :284 :583 1:262 1:541 75 2/9 44¡ 54 44¡ 36 34¡ :274 1:55 MyersHun 5.50 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,HelloInThere 61-0
21Sep24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:554 72 6/8 78 77 86¡ 56£ 44£ :283 1:564 MyersHun 10.50 AllSass,PlayForMe,JumpstyleHanover 68-0
12Sep24 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $13,000 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:53 72 6/10 911 98£ 1010 107¡ 99¢ :284 1:544 BarkerIISha 70.00 FearlessGinger,OnTheWatersedge,SweetPeaFran 69-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $51,000
TOWNLINE VICKIELOU (L) b f 3 Check Six-Vicker-Western Ideal
Owner: Elson L Miller,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Elmer L Yoder,IN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (661-177-108-89-.403)

9-2
Tr-ELSON MILLER
(98-16-19-10-.305)

1:531 ACES5/8

3, 1:531 ACES5/8
Power # 132

2024: 17 8 2 1 $29,850
2023: 5 0 0 0 $815
Life: 22 8 2 1 $30,665

LAST 4 STS. - $9,840
11Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 74 5/9 31¢ 32£ 3o5¡ 47¡ 611¢ :302 1:554 MillerEls L 3.30 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,TracknField 64-0
4Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:543 80 [9/9 4o3 1o1 11£ 12¡ 11 :30 1:543 WrennJrRon L *1.60 TwnlnVckl,ShppsRvng,AtSsdCrs 2nd tier 61-0
12Sep24 10Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $6,800 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 65 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ 23 56¡ :30 1:543 KennedyJam L 3.30 DesignatedFreak,LadyWishes,DoMischief 72-0
22Aug24 7Aces5/8 ft Opn 3yo Hc $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:254 1:541 75 3/7 31¡ 32£ 2o1 1¡ 1hd :281 1:541 IrvineBra L 7.00 TownlineVickielou,ElParranderoQ,DesignatedFreak 68-0
15Aug24 12Aces5/8 ft Nw7301l4fm $10,700 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:531 69 8/9 44¢ 4o3£ 2o1 21 76¡ :292 1:542 MillerEls L 13.80 GracefulHorizon,Dontkarenifido,FillisterPhoto 71-0

8
Gray R

SHIPPS REVENGE (L) b f 3 Check Six-Townlinedaliscard-Dali
Owner: Linville Racing Stable,Goshen,IN
Breeder: Hoosier Standardbred Farm,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

25-1
Tr-SCOTT LINVILLE

(66-16-18-7-.429)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:571 HOP7/8

2, 1:571 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2024: 19 4 7 1 $29,373
2023: 17 8 3 1 $21,237
Life: 36 12 10 2 $50,610

LAST 4 STS. - $8,337
4Oct24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:543 77 4/9 11¡ 21 21£ 22¡ 21 :294 1:544 LemsChr L 4.40 TownlineVickielou,ShippsRevenge,AtiSeasideCruise 61-0
23Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :271 :553 1:243 1:543 74 2/9 64 65 5o4 55£ 45¢ :301 1:553 LemsChr L 12.30 CocosdreamA,ManRay,TenaciousHanover 66-0
14Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:564 68 3/9 44¡ 3o2£ 2o¢ 1£ 2hd :302 1:564 MerrimanAar L *1.10 NadiaSeelster,ShippsRevenge,ToodlesPower 75-0
27Aug24 7Ind1 ft Elite 3yf $10,150 1 :28 :57 1:272 1:56 63 6/6 68¢ 69¡ 6o7£ 56 21¡ :271 1:561 PetersonMic L .00 ClassicAmy,ShippsRevenge,VelImAWinner 88-0
14Aug24 5Ind1 ft Insf Con 3 $10,000 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:563 64 4/8 32¡ 32£ 3o2 2¡ 2ns :291 1:563 PetersonMic L .00 NorthernLuckyLei,ShippsRevenge,VelQuickDaisy 85-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $51,000
SEA MY DRAGONFLY b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Dragontina-Dragon Again
Owner: Virginia D Wilcox,Perrysville,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

9-1
Tr-VIRGINIA WILCOX
(191-25-15-22-.213)

1:56 NFLD1/2

3, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 98

2024: 12 6 1 1 $32,460
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 6 1 1 $32,460

LAST 4 STS. - $7,052
18Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :283 :581 1:26 1:554 73 5/9 67£ 7o4 77£ 66 52£ :284 1:562 SuggKur *2.10 Eveninstarzrapsody,HotShave,SeaImages 48-0
11Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 79 8/9 814 89¢ 8o9¢ 68£ 48£ :291 1:552 SuggKur 38.10 AllSass,FearOfMoonlight,TracknField 64-0
28Sep24 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,400 1 :274 :58 1:261 1:552 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YippieHanover,Heartofthesea,AllSass scrtchd-sick 66-2
21Sep24 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:562 74 6/7 1o1 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 11¡ :29 1:562 MerrimanAar *.90 SeaMyDragonfly,MsLizC,AtiSeasideCruise 68-0
17Aug24 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw4pmcd $11,400 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TypeADragon,HurryUp,ColdRoadSoda scrtchd-sick 68-2
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



15 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (15-16) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPERFECTA

FILLIES & MARES CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER
NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 9 E. MILLER TO C. KREISER Purse $4,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
MADAME LEZA A (L) b m 10 Modern Art-Im Leza De-Lislea
Owner: Garry W Martin,Jefferson,OH
Breeder: J A Moon,AS

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 165 yel-blk-wh (210-27-21-20-.216)

10-1
Tr-SUE STOCKWELL

(111-8-12-20-.192)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:553 DTN5/8

6, 1:52 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2024: 32 2 1 6 $13,267
2023: 22 4 1 1 $13,208
Life: 202 30 24 20 $167,674

LAST 4 STS. - $624
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 59 6/9 66¢ 88 89 812 710¡ :29 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 38.70 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 56-0
5Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:55 70 5/8 56¢ 5o4 4o4¢ 47 38¡ :293 1:563 CioccaJrJoh L 16.00 AtiBeachYoutoIt,DaMagicMeMe,MadameLezaA 66-0
28Sep24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:561 70 6/9 89£ 89¡ 88¢ 76¡ 95£ :293 1:572 IrvineJus L 18.40 BrushNCrush,DaMagicMeMe,DeviousDame 72-0
22Sep24 14Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:58 66 [9/8 610 5o5£ 6o9¡ 78¢ 77¢ :30 1:592 IrvineJus L 5.80 TopvilleRhonda,GonnaBeGood,Applesauce 2nd tier 72-1
14Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:551 71 2/9 21¢ 22 22 23 24¡ :292 1:56 IrvineJus L 8.60 AvalonFreeze,MadameLezaA,SantaFeKat 82-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
VIBRENT KALLY (L) b m 8 Bettor's Delight-Vibrent Ally-Astreos
Owner: Rick A Senger,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Ross W Hardy & Melinda C Hardy,ON, CA

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (564-62-70-58-.213)

7-2
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(106-12-12-7-.198)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:541 NFLD1/2

4, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2024: 23 2 2 0 $13,051
2023: 39 3 7 10 $50,031
Life: 185 22 33 27 $235,136

LAST 4 STS. - $3,198
18Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 67 2/9 11¢ 1£ 3¢ 34 47£ :31 1:573 DeatonEll L 2.50 FlamesOfFire,HunkyDory,NadiaSeelster 53-0
11Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:563 66 5/9 56¢ 4o3£ 3o2£ 45 64£ :302 1:573 BeelerPat L 22.50 PootieCat,PlayToTheCrowd,SiriBlueChip 64-0
4Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:56 65 6/9 1o¡ 1£ 2£ 43¡ 56¡ :304 1:571 BeelerPat L 12.40 WatchMeRide,PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise 67-0
28Sep24 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:563 75 [9/9 45¡ 33¡ 2o2¡ 2¡ 1¡ :31 1:563 DeatonEll L 5.40 VibrentKally,SugarpieHoneyBee,WatchMeRide 2nd tier 66-2
21Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:57 66 5/9 77 75¡ 7o4£ 72£ 54¢ :302 1:574 BeelerPat L 21.10 FilthyMcnasty,PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise 65-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $6,000
SHES CRUISING HOME (L) br m 8 Net Ten Eom-Cruisin in Pink-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Rebecca M Zubkoff,South Salem,OH;Erik G Chappell,Lasalle,MI
Breeder: Michael Schmucker,IN

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

25-1
Tr-BECKY ZUBKOFF
(132-11-17-11-.183)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:544 NOR1/2

5, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2024: 17 2 1 2 $11,770
2023: 44 6 7 6 $43,249
Life: 198 35 29 21 $236,123

LAST 4 STS. - $2,600
18Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 60 6/9 713 76 9o4£ 87 914£ :312 1:59 ThompsonJas L 26.90 FlamesOfFire,HunkyDory,NadiaSeelster 53-0
5Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:562 65 3/9 67¡ 67 74£ 84¢ 97 :311 1:574 BrownBra L 56.00 CaesarsShot,CoquiCoqui,SouthwindRye 58-0
22Sep24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:57 66 3/9 32£ 34 42£ 52£ 1nk :301 1:57 MyersHun L 9.90 ShesCruisingHome,DuckDuckDragon,DeviousDame 80-0
15Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:56 51 4/8 44¡ 3oo1¢ 6oo4£ 813 823£ :324 2:004 EbersoleLuk L 9.70 Bearcreekhoney,CruisinThruTime,TopvilleRhonda 74-0
7Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :564 1:26 1:561 71 2/9 42£ 51£ 62¢ 31¢ 31£ :301 1:563 MyersHun L 9.30 SuddenChangeN,Bearcreekhoney,ShesCruisingHome 57-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $6,000
SOMETHING REEL (L) br m 8 Westwardho Hanover-I'm a Reelist-Artsplace
Owner: Betty Jo Clegg,Northfield,OH
Breeder: David C Walker & Paul D Walker,PE, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1811-445-325-239-.389)

9-5
Tr-BILL RHOADES
(351-80-51-38-.345)

1:543 STGA1/2
1:54 MEA5/8

5, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 104

2024: 24 3 5 2 $22,220
2023: 29 10 2 2 $44,802
Life: 179 35 25 21 $277,170

LAST 4 STS. - $3,716
18Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:571 69 2/9 11¢ 11¡ 2ns 11 1¡ :284 1:571 DavisJrBil L 1.80 SomethingReel,TreRock,NoSoupTonight 56-0
9Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:563 -- 6/7 31¡ 34 34¢ 25 26¡ :294 1:574 RhoadesBra L Rockathon,SomethingReel,Racingblue 58-0
21Sep24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:562 -- 2/8 21¡ 55¢ pu8dis -- dnf MerrimanAar L *1.40 HowAboutMurph,SuddenChangeN,SouthwindRye 68-0
14Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:553 72 2/9 44£ 43¢ 43¢ 44 32 :292 1:56 RhoadesBra L 44.40 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,SomethingReel 70-0
29Aug24 3Stga1/2 ft Qua 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:564 -- 6/7 33 33 33 43 31¢ :283 1:57 DobsonBil L FondMemoriesA,FoureverBoy,SomethingReel 75-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $6,000
RACINGBLUE (L) b m 6 Rockin Image-Blue Hour-Jate Lobell
Owner: Angus D Lake,Wooster,OH;Miranda Shedron,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Wilbur H Eash,IN

ANGUS LAKE 185 r blu-b go (165-8-14-14-.124)

25-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(38-2-2-4-.117)

1:592 BTVA1/2
1:574 BTVA1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2024: 13 1 1 2 $5,774
2023: 18 1 1 1 $8,370
Life: 94 7 8 12 $64,066

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 65 7/9 815 88 84¢ 77 810¡ :303 1:58 LakeAng L 46.60 FlamesOfFire,HunkyDory,NadiaSeelster 53-0
9Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:563 -- 5/7 2o1¢ 22 23 310 312¡ :311 1:59 LakeDav Rockathon,SomethingReel,Racingblue 58-0
2Oct24 7Cosh1/2 gd Sigseries $3,600 1 :283 :58 1:29 1:583 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PstrPts,ScrccMstysd,RcknRqm scrtchd-injured 65-1
23Jun24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SmnthsAllIn,SthwndRy,CnnsAllIn scrtchd-sick 76-0
9Jun24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,500 1 :272 :57 1:261 1:563 47 6/9 33¢ 34 48¢ 916 925¢ :334 2:013 TharpsJrTho L 41.50 MollyKool,UsaDiamondRock,LiveAndLetDi 72-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $6,000
FLAMES OF FIRE (L) b m 7 Royal Mattjesty-Topless Hall-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Alex Spinney,Windham,ME
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

5-1
Tr-RYAN HALL

(117-19-13-15-.267)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:584 BR1/2

3, 1:531 HAW1
Power # 93

2024: 31 6 3 6 $26,297
2023: 32 1 2 9 $17,933
Life: 137 15 17 21 $111,929

LAST 4 STS. - $3,220
18Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 75 3/9 57¢ 4o2 1oons 11 13 :292 1:56 DavisJrBil L 8.00 FlamesOfFire,HunkyDory,NadiaSeelster 53-0
28Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:562 67 2/8 1o1¢ 1¢ 21 23 47¢ :312 1:574 ThompsonJas L 8.30 PootieCat,MotherOfDragons,NadiaSeelster 72-0
21Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:57 68 [9/9 42¡ 4o2£ 5o3¡ 52¡ 84£ :31 1:58 MerrimanAar L 2.00 FilthyMcnasty,PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise 2nd tier 65-0
14Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:553 74 [9/9 43£ 4o3£ 2ons 21£ 31£ :30 1:56 MerrimanAar L 1.90 PootieCat,SaddleUpNCruise,FlamesOfFire 2nd tier 82-0
7Sep24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:554 75 3/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 15 12¢ :29 1:554 DavisJrBil L *1.10 FlamesOfFire,MotherOfDragons,NoSoupTonight 57-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $6,000
MOTHER OF DRAGONS (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Favorite Fantasy-Camluck
Owner: C Brian & Polly Loney,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

25-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(503-70-65-50-.244)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:543 MVR5/8

5, 1:542 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2024: 25 2 3 2 $18,084
2023: 28 2 2 2 $21,595
Life: 68 8 6 8 $55,055

LAST 4 STS. - $3,980
18Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 67 1/9 34¢ 53 62£ 55£ 58 :302 1:573 SuggKur L 3.50 FlamesOfFire,HunkyDory,NadiaSeelster 53-0
11Oct24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:563 66 7/9 810 88¡ 87¡ 88 75£ :294 1:574 St LouisJrMar L 78.30 PootieCat,PlayToTheCrowd,SiriBlueChip 64-0
28Sep24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:562 71 7/8 55£ 6o5£ 66£ 56¡ 24£ :294 1:572 IrvineJus L 20.50 PootieCat,MotherOfDragons,NadiaSeelster 72-0
21Sep24 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:57 71 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 1o£ 12£ 1¡ :31 1:57 MerrimanAar L *1.10 MotherOfDragons,SugarpieHoneyBee,CoronaEra 68-0
14Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:551 66 8/9 55¢ 3o2£ 3o2£ 48 511¢ :303 1:572 MerrimanAar L 7.80 AvalonFreeze,MadameLezaA,SantaFeKat 82-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $7,250
ROCKADELLA bl m 4 Bettor's Delight-Wishing Well-Well Said
Owner: Lawrence D Angello Jr,Greene,ME
Breeder: Princeton Farms Inc,ON, CA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

12-1
Tr-RONALD ALEXANDER

(29-2-1-3-.123)

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:59 BANG1/2

4, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 27 1 4 2 $26,345
2023: 21 3 4 1 $16,070
Life: 50 4 9 3 $43,784

LAST 4 STS. - $340
18Oct24 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:533 69 6/9 810 8o9¢ 8oo6¡ 85£ 87 :30 1:55 HannersAus 19.10 IChooseYou,ImpressiveGirl,Genesis 67-0
11Oct24 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :572 1:244 1:53 76 3/8 43£ 43 53¢ 53¡ 87 :29 1:542 WidgerSam 16.50 WellsaidEvelyana,KdRoses,FriskiesTerror 72-0
4Oct24 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :563 1:241 1:534 71 8/9 89£ 88¡ 86 65¡ 65£ :293 1:55 WidgerSam 34.60 KdRoses,ClaraLou,Shesrockingwichita 76-0
8Sep24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:544 78 2/9 43£ 53£ 63¢ 41¡ 51£ :283 1:551 EbersoleLuk 23.70 PeppermintMocha,LiveAndLetDi,BadTigress 61-0
1Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:541 78 1/8 32¡ 33 43£ 32 42£ :293 1:544 EbersoleLuk 19.50 LiveAndLetDi,BrookletsDesire,PeppermintMocha 68-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $7,250
HUNKY DORY (L) b m 4 Special Forces-Parlay Blue Chip-American Ideal
Owner: Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH;Melissa E Loyer,Ottawa,ON, CA
Breeder: Van Otterloo Stables,IA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

4-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(770-144-117-88-.310)
*Last Tr - Elson Miller

1:541 CALX1
1:583 CALX1

4, 1:541 CALX1
Power # 62

2024: 31 8 5 4 $26,778
2023: 23 7 2 5 $33,040
Life: 69 20 13 9 $82,690

LAST 4 STS. - $4,015
18Oct24 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000cl $4,600 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:56 74 [9/9 4o4£ 2o£ 2ons 21 23 :30 1:563 MillerEls L 7.90 FlamesOfFire,HunkyDory,NadiaSeelster 2nd tier 53-0
5Oct24 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,200 1 :27 :57 1:262 1:563 70 1/8 32¡ 2o£ 14 13 1nk :301 1:563 MillerEls L 2.50 HunkyDory,NoSoupTonight,DiamondsDelight 70-0
20Sep24 8Aces5/8 ft Nw2801l4fm $6,100 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:543 65 2/8 43£ 4o4 4o5¢ 46¢ 63¢ :302 1:551 MillerEls L 3.80 LeratoN,VelocityMcsweets,HelensGirl 64-0
12Sep24 2Aces5/8 ft Fm4000clhc $5,300 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:54 61 2/9 53£ 4o2£ 3o2¡ 44¡ 58¡ :30 1:553 PlanoLuk L 4.40 MidnightZen,SouthGateSally,MadeOfMisschief 81-0
5Sep24 12Aces5/8 ft Nw2801l4fm $6,100 1 :282 :573 1:251 1:55 66 2/9 55¢ 6o5¡ 66¡ 55¢ 55 :293 1:56 PlanoLuk L 40.30 DivineArt,PolkDotlady,CenaltaToken 62-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 15 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



16 SUNDAY
27 Oct. 2024
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM

RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD HN 5 SWEET LOOOUUISE - 1ST TIME LASIX TRAINER CHANGE HN 9 D.

PFEIFER TO M. RABER
Purse $8,600
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $25,500
WINDY CINDY b f 3 Domethatagain-Cinderella Story-Always a Virgin
Owner: Melvin J Byler,Salesville,OH
Breeder: Sheila J Kitchin,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (894-75-84-88-.169)

7-5
Tr-MELVIN BYLER
(189-18-23-20-.198)

1:591 NFLD1/2

3, 1:591 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2024: 22 5 4 5 $28,524
2023: 3 0 0 0 $730
Life: 25 5 4 5 $29,254

LAST 4 STS. - $5,653
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 62 1/8 3o2¡ 2o£ 2o¡ 21£ 21£ :304 1:583 AngusTyl *.60 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
11Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :282 :593 1:274 1:572 63 1/8 32£ 43 56¡ 36¡ 24¢ :291 1:581 SuggKur *1.00 PairOfHardts,WindyCindy,BobbieNPoppie 69-0
1Oct24 11Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:003 1:313 2:00 67 5/6 21¡ 31 21¡ 22 23¢ :284 2:003 HawkAle 5.10 RockinRaeL,WindyCindy,FrontierDragon 68-2
20Sep24 8Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :294 1:002 1:301 1:584 62 4/5 21¡ 22 32 12 48¡ :294 2:002 HawkAle 6.90 MedolandBella,BettyRocks,FrontierDragon 88-1
11Sep2414Owash1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,028 1 :314 1:033 1:331 2:01 62 3/4 33¡ 33¢ 34 35 38¢ :283 2:023 ClemensBra 1.80 QDancer,LadyBridgerton,WindyCindy 85-1

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $25,500
KPS CHARMING IMAGE b f 3 Rockin Image-Charlie Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Jerry E Miller,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Keith J Plank,IN

ANGUS LAKE 185 r blu-b go (165-8-14-14-.124)

10-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(38-2-2-4-.117)

1:582 NFLD1/2

3, 1:582 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2024: 12 2 0 1 $6,985
2023: 13 0 1 1 $4,055
Life: 25 2 1 2 $11,040

LAST 4 STS. - $3,130
13Oct24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:28 1:59 63 1/8 57¢ 57¡ 5oo3£ 53 54£ :311 2:00 IrvineJus 41.70 JazzCruiser,WestMalibu,FeelingIt- 54-2
4Oct24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:561 57 [9/9 610 68 610 611 714¡ :293 1:59 LakeAng 103.40 GoGoLylaJane,FeelingIt,SourGrapes 2nd tier 64-0
11Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,400 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:582 59 1/9 1£ 1£ 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ :314 1:582 IrvineJus 8.90 KpsCharmingImage,CapNCork,VenusianDragon 67-0
31Aug24 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:571 62 8/8 89¡ 87£ 8o6¡ 87 86¡ :294 1:582 AngusTyl 88.90 SoStacked,SourGrapes,NachoMama 75-0
21Aug24 2Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,400 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:573 56 7/8 812 811 7o8£ 812 89¢ :303 1:592 AngusTyl 52.10 PartyStyle,RiskyRocker,DauntlessShadow 68-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $21,750
BEACHESLADYLUCK (L) b m 4 Luck Be Withyou-Burning Beaches-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Greenwich,OH
Breeder: Steve Schmucker,IN

MARIO WILSON 242 (60-0-2-7-.057)

20-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(89-4-2-10-.095)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:553 DTN5/8 Q

3, 1:553 DTN5/8 Q
Power # 64

2024: 18 3 2 4 $17,104
2023: 19 0 1 1 $2,690
Life: 40 3 3 5 $19,794

LAST 4 STS. - $860
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 60 5/8 21¡ 31¢ 42 43¢ 53¢ :303 1:584 WilsonMar L 73.30 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
2Oct24 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:27 1:571 -- 2/7 32¡ 33 55¡ 610 618 :324 2:004 WilsonMar L SavannahLady,Minnaea,SaraJane 64-0
21Sep24 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :574 1:27 1:564 28 4/9 3o2¡ 53¡ 911 928 943¡ :361 2:052 SuggKur L 14.40 NachoMama,JazzCruiser,Cantdowithoutme 80-0
7Sep24 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :271 :57 1:264 1:573 51 3/9 32¡ 3£ 63¡ 714 714£ :331 2:003 WilsonMar L 24.10 FereeFiero,CheckPointSix,SaulsbrookEvee 57-0
31Aug24 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :571 1:264 1:573 56 1/9 21¢ 21¡ 23 24 58£ :32 1:592 WilsonMar L *2.30 WickedSerena,MiaOfNy,CheckPointSix 68-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $25,500
SONG OF THE QUEEN b f 3 Bit of a Legend N-Surf Song-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Philip B Baldauf,North Royalton,OH
Breeder: Philip B Baldauf,OH

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (564-62-70-58-.213)

7-2
Tr-ISAIAH SHRAKE

(105-4-8-7-.103)

1:594 NFLD1/2
2:044 WOSTR1/2

3, 1:594 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2024: 21 1 1 6 $11,392
2023: 13 2 0 2 $8,908
Life: 34 3 1 8 $20,300

LAST 4 STS. - $2,874
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 62 6/8 77£ 6o3¢ 3oo2 33 32¡ :302 1:583 DeatonEll 11.80 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
11Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:58 58 2/9 44 3o2 2o£ 32¢ 36 :303 1:591 DeatonEll 7.60 QueensCastle,CheckPointSix,SongOfTheQueen 69-0
1Oct24 9Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :303 1:003 1:31 1:594 67 1/6 410 45¡ 45¡ 44¢ 45¡ :284 2:004 DeatonEll 22.60 LadyBridgerton,MedolandBella,QDancer 68-2
20Sep2412Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,000 1 :301 1:012 1:314 2:001 68 3/5 56¡ 54£ 4o3 44¢ 35¢ :284 2:011 DeatonEll .00 BeautifulLather,SpDancinwithstarz,SongOfTheQueen 83-1
16Sep24 7Ashl1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,900 1 :30 1:002 1:301 2:01 65 4/5 47£ 45¡ 4o7¡ 46¢ 35£ :303 2:021 YoungIIDav 5.90 CruiserCancelled,ControlFlames,SongOfTheQueen 79-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $25,500
SWEET LOOOUUISE v br f 3 Yankee Cruiser-Cuda-Badlands Hanover
Owner: John Turigliatto,Temperance,MI
Breeder: John Turigliatto,MI

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (700-52-65-104-.175)

9-1
Tr-ART MC ILMURRAY

(83-6-9-7-.161)
1:591 NOR1/2

2, 1:591 NOR1/2
Power # 60

2024: 9 0 0 2 $2,508
2023: 6 1 0 2 $14,572
Life: 15 1 0 4 $17,080

LAST 4 STS. - $430
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 59 7/8 89£ 8o4¡ 7oo3£ 64¡ 75£ :304 1:592 GrismoreGre 57.30 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
11Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:58 56 3/9 55¢ 5o3¡ 4o3£ 54¡ 58 :302 1:593 GrismoreGre 9.10 QueensCastle,CheckPointSix,SongOfTheQueen 69-0
28Sep24 4Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:563 55 7/9 717 6o10 7o7£ 812 817¢ :314 2:00 GrismoreGre 37.30 HotShave,ReallySam,NachoMama 72-2
21Sep24 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :264 :563 1:263 1:563 62 8/9 811 813 6o12 612 612¢ :30 1:59 Mc IlmurrayArt 50.40 SheComesAndGoes,MarvalousDiamond,ReallySam 70-0
14Sep24 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:564 66 8/9 912 914 9o6¡ 87 73¡ :294 1:572 MyersHun 50.80 NadiaSeelster,ShippsRevenge,ToodlesPower 75-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $25,500
SHEZAGOLDIGGA b f 3 Lather Up-Dobre Povedane-Well Said
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: David M Prushnok & John P Prushnok,PA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1160-179-157-123-.265)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(275-30-25-30-.196)

1:564 SCD5/8

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2024: 18 2 2 1 $13,547
2023: 4 0 0 0 $640
Life: 22 2 2 1 $14,187

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 59 4/8 5o3£ 4o2 5o2¡ 54¢ 65 :31 1:591 St LouisJrMar 4.10 FancyLikeAlways,WindyCindy,SongOfTheQueen 50-0
9Oct24 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:571 57 4/8 58 5o6 7o5¢ 79¢ 712 :304 1:593 St LouisJrMar 9.10 WashTheDragon,Ifudntknonowukno,LuckyLad 48-0
1Oct24 9Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :303 1:003 1:31 1:594 49 3/6 512 56¢ 610 613 623 :312 2:042 DeruntzMic 69.90 LadyBridgerton,MedolandBella,QDancer 68-2
18Sep24 7Dela1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :283 :571 1:244 1:522 -- 5/8 68 74 819 8dis 8dis SmithTre 72.80 GoneCoastal,FearlessGinger,HotShave 84-0
7Sep24 15Nfld1/2 ft No Contest $10,000 1 :281 :574 -- [9/9 34 33£ -- -- dnf MyersHun .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 2nd tier 57-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $25,500
NOWARNINGWHATEVER bl f 3 The Panderosa-No Picnic-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Jean Will,Fredericksburg,OH
Breeder: Jean Will,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1673-197-200-224-.229)

20-1
Tr-STEVEN HARRIS

(31-3-1-1-.125)

1:564 SCD5/8

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2024: 12 1 1 4 $10,033
2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,420
Life: 18 1 1 4 $11,453

LAST 4 STS. - $2,305
18Oct24 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FncyLkAlwys,WndyCndy,SngOfThQn scrtchd-judges 50-0
11Oct24 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :284 1:00 1:282 1:58 55 7/9 810 88 88¡ 89¢ 69¡ :294 1:594 IrvineJus 65.50 QueensCastle,CheckPointSix,SongOfTheQueen 69-0
1Oct24 11Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,134 1 :304 1:003 1:313 2:00 54 4/6 59¡ 62 68 69¢ 516£ :301 2:032 DeatonEll 5.70 RockinRaeL,WindyCindy,FrontierDragon 68-2
17Sep24 10Dela1/2 ft Ohfs 3f $5,196 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:564 55 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2nk :291 1:564 MccownCam 19.00 BellaRain,Nowarningwhatever,LittleTalks 77-0
10Sep24 6Upsan1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,670 1 :30 1:01 1:284 1:582 56 4/6 32 3o1£ 34¡ 318 315¢ :314 2:012 MccownCam .00 BugJuice,MedolandBella,Nowarningwhatever 82-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $25,500
SUPERSTITION b f 3 Sunshine Beach-So Spicy-Lis Mara
Owner: David A Del Pozzo,Windham,NH
Breeder: Ed A Miller,IL

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1423-126-159-159-.188)

20-1
Tr-TOMMY VOSICK

(19-2-0-1-.123)

1:573 LON1/2
2:013 LON1/2

3, 1:573 LON1/2
Power # 49

2024: 18 4 6 0 $16,164
2023: 1 1 0 0 $2,250
Life: 19 5 6 0 $18,414

LAST 4 STS. - $50
13Oct24 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:28 1:59 44 5/8 811 816 810 825 823¡ :333 2:033 EbersoleLuk 36.70 JazzCruiser,WestMalibu,FeelingIt- 54-2
5Oct24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :273 :584 1:281 1:581 37 [9/9 48¢ 4o2¡ 8o4¢ 95£ 926£ :343 2:033 MerrimanAar 6.60 BlazinFlower,JazzCruiser,FreakyLitlLiar 2nd tier 58-0
24Sep24 5Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :584 1:273 1:562 -- 3/6 33 33 42¡ 45 46 :293 1:573 JohnstonSha Stayingwiththewind,DineWithKings,TexasDolly 71-0
11Sep249Owash1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :30 :594 1:294 2:001 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SndncL,AlwysBGg,BzyBngBd scrtchd-judges 80-1
7Sep24 9Mccnl1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :313 1:00 1:29 1:583 -- 3/5 1o2 24¡ 419 526 5dis CleggNic L 1.50 SportsTeen,SundanceLou,KawhiNot 65-1

9
Purple R

BADADVERTISED (L) b f 3 Big Bad John-Asadvertised-Real Desire
Owner: Paul Douglas Pfeifer,Waverly,OH
Breeder: Brenda J Pfeifer,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1572-176-183-214-.222)

12-1
Tr-MARVIN RABER

(6-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dustin Pfeifer Power # 68

2024: 8 0 2 1 $5,640
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $5,640

LAST 4 STS. - $3,190
18Oct24 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 63 6/9 21¡ 21¢ 22¡ 24 39 :302 1:561 PfeiferCla L 34.10 DryCreekRegal,TailsNeverFails,Badadvertised 67-0
11Oct24 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:531 59 7/9 4o1 45¡ 3o11 218 *422£ dq6:313 1:574 PfeiferCla L 98.60 MedolandBella,TailsNeverFails,JdsChanceyAllie dq6 72-0
11Sep24 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1cdcl $7,000 1 :274 :574 1:263 1:562 60 5/7 1¡ 21¡ 21£ 41¡ 21 :293 1:563 PfeiferCla L 12.20 ShianDelight,Badadvertised,FunFact 71-0
27Aug24 1Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1cdcl $7,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 59 [10/10 56¢ 5o6 6o3£ 62£ 85¢ :293 1:563 MillerBre 7.90 THAnik,ShianDelight,SeaYaSophia 2nd tier 90-0
20Aug24 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1cdcl $7,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:564 -- x2x/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis MillerBre *1.20 Shezagoldigga,SeaYaSophia,ShianDelight 63-0
NFL - 10/27/24 - E - 16 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,200, Fillies & Mares Non Winners $1500 In Last 4 Starts That Are
N/w $15,000 In 2024. Ae: N/w $500 Per Start In 2024. Ae: Claiming $6000 (with Allowances)
That Are N/w Of $2500 In Last 4 Starts. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trackman
Selections: 2-5-3-4-7 Hn 9 Odds On Vienna - Off Lasix Trainer Change Hn 9 M. Mcnabb To M.
Shedron
1 Connies All In (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Angus T 160
2 No Soup Tonight (L) Pwr #63 2/1 Kash Jr K 205
3 Miss Hanna Hunter (L) Pwr #52 4/1 Irvine J 160
4 Princess Rockette (L) Pwr #54 8/1 Grismore G 175
5 Come on Over (L) Pwr #59 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 170
6 Scrappy Lil Nobody Pwr #46 20/1 Rhoades B 132
7 Brooklets Desire (L) Pwr #65 8/1 Davis Jr B 140
8 Tsm Princess Lexi Pwr #44 20/1 Ebersole L 145
9 Odds on Viennax Pwr #45 20/1 Lake A 185

SELECTIONS: 2-5-3

RACE 2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, The Autumn Leaves Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners 2
Pari-Mutuel Races (oh Sired N/w 3) Or $30,000 Lifetime (thru 10/13/2024). 1st Leg - 1st
Division Northfield
1 A Bit Crazy Pwr #71 7/2 Allums Jr R 175
2 Fancy Like Always Pwr #64 4/1 Davis Jr B 140
3 Minnaea Pwr #71 8/1 Sugg K 190
4 Kb's Summer Breeze (L) Pwr #65 3/1 St Louis Jr. M 180
5 Ati Seaside Cruise Pwr #69 5/1 Angus T 160
6 Divine Destiny (L) Pwr #54 25/1 Kash Jr K 205
7 Check Point Six (L) Pwr #62 4/1 Wrenn Jr. R 170
8 Holdenmama L (L) Pwr #68 15/1 Le Van H 165

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2

RACE 3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,200, Fillies & Mares Non Winners $1500 In Last 4 Starts That Are
N/w $15,000 In 2024. Ae: N/w $500 Per Start In 2024. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
Trainer Change Hn 6 M. Chupp To M. Raber
1 Officially My Way (L) Pwr #56 5/2 Myers H 150
2 Toodle's Power (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Day J 150
3 Sure R Lookin Good Pwr #65 3/1 Ebersole L 145
4 Jb's Star Dancer (L) Pwr #50 9/1 Lake A 185
5 Meadowbrook Lady (L) Pwr #49 6/1 Angus T 160
6 Sara Jane (L) Pwr #60 7/1 Irvine J 160
7 Jm's Determination Pwr #60 20/1 Davis Jr B 140
8 Corona Era (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Lems C 170
9 Amazing Graciejane Pwr #60 9/2 Wrenn Jr. R 170

SELECTIONS: 1-3-9

RACE 4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK THREE (4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,600, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 1 Pari-Mutuel Race Or $10,000
Lifetime. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Prettygirl Dragon Pwr #45 5/1 Myers H 150
2 Pretty Sweet Rose Pwr #48 25/1 Ebersole L 145
3 Vitos Delight Pwr #51 9/1 Wrenn Jr. R 170
4 Dancinwithdevyn Pwr #51 6/1 Davis Jr B 140
5 Incredible Claire (L) Pwr #58 7/2 Merriman A 185
6 Brown Betty Pwr #77 10/1 Lems C 170
7 Word to the Wise Pwr #103 8/5 Angus T 160
8 Cute but Risky Pwr #42 25/1 Corfman D 150
9 Little Talks Pwr #62 25/1 Kash Jr K 205

SELECTIONS: 7-5-1

RACE 5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 4 Pari-Mutuel Races Or
$30,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $22,500 (with Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier
Northfield Trainer Change Hn 1 V. Wilcox To W. Johnson
1 Control Flames Pwr #54 5/1 Sugg K 190
2 Diamonds Delight (L) Pwr #49 9/2 Davis Jr B 140
3 Primetime Jay Pwr #49 25/1 Irvine J 160
4 Fix Ur Makeup Pwr #61 5/2 Harmon L 115
5 Wicked Serena (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Angus T 160
6 Odds on Checkmate (L) Pwr #44 25/1 Ebersole L 145
7 Classic Amy (L) Pwr #91 3/1 Merriman A 185
8 Joy of My Life (L) Pwr #59 25/1 Lems C 170
9 Really Sam (L) Pwr #71 7/2 Myers H 150

SELECTIONS: 4-7-9

RACE 6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, The Autumn Leaves Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners 2
Pari-Mutuel Races (oh Sired N/w 3) Or $30,000 Lifetime (thru 10/13/2024). 1st Leg - 2nd
Division No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Cruiser Cancelled Pwr #80 1/1 Deaton E 170
2 Saulsbrook Evee (L) Pwr #82 12/1 Irvine J 160
3 Q Dancer Pwr #67 3/1 Merriman A 185
4 A Perfect Gift Pwr #57 8/1 Davis Jr B 140
5 Watrmelonmoonshine Pwr #57 25/1 Wilson M 242
6 Pair of Hardts Pwr #109 8/1 Myers H 150
7 Stay Pertty Pwr #85 25/1 Wrenn Jr. R 170
8 Blazin Dragon Pwr #48 25/1 Ebersole L 155
9 Sour Grapes Pwr #68 25/1 Day J 150

SELECTIONS: 1-3-4

RACE 7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,500, Fillies & Mares Non Winners $6500 In Last 4 Starts. Ae:
N/w $1500 Per Start In 2024. Ae: N/w 6 Pari-Mutuel Races. Ae: N/w 10 Pm Races Claiming
Price $40,000 (with Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer Changes Hn 6
C. Kreiser To B. Zubkoff Hn 7 M. Chupp To M. Raber
1 Always Choose Chip (L) Pwr #54 3/1 Merriman A 185
2 Intheskyrocket A (L) Pwr #98 12/1 Ebersole L 145
3 Flyin Bullets (L) Pwr #63 9/5 Sugg K 190
4 Tiny Bit of Sky (L) Pwr #60 15/1 Day J 150
5 Play for Me (L) Pwr #69 6/1 Davis Jr B 140
6 Summer Lovesginger (L) Pwr #74 15/1 St Louis Jr. M 180
7 All Sass (L) Pwr #61 25/1 Lems C 170
8 Darby Creek (L) Pwr #82 25/1 Myers H 150
9 Indianas Quest Gb (L) Pwr #90 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 170

SELECTIONS: 3-1-9

RACE 8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, The Autumn Leaves Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners 2
Pari-Mutuel Races (oh Sired N/w 3) Or $30,000 Lifetime (thru 10/13/2024). 1st Leg - 3rd
Division No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer Change Hn 3 J. Drolet To K. Johnson
1 Blazin Flower (L) Pwr #68 6/1 Ebersole L 145
2 So Stacked Pwr #71 8/1 St Louis Jr. M 180
3 Ann Arbor Hanover Pwr #59 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 170
4 Artistic Cat Pwr #56 25/1 Myers H 150
5 Rockin Rae L (L) Pwr #86 9/5 Le Van H 165
6 Graciesonthegreen Pwr #53 25/1 Angus T 160
7 Wicked Bling (L) Pwr #57 7/2 Davis Jr B 140
8 Buzy Being Bad (L) Pwr #41 25/1 Sugg K 190
9 Queen's Castle Pwr #78 20/1 Lems C 170

SELECTIONS: 5-3-7

RACE 9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK THREE
(9-10-11)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,400, Fillies & Mares Non Winners $3500 In Last 4 Starts. Ae: N/w
$1000 Per Start In 2024. Ae: Claiming $10,000 (with Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier
Northfield Trainer Change Hnn 7 S. Linville To D. St. Louis
1 She the North (L) Pwr #71 7/2 Davis Jr B 140
2 Miss Cadet (L) Pwr #53 7/2 Merriman A 185
3 Bad Tigress Pwr #74 20/1 Angus T 160
4 The Dragon Queen (L) Pwr #62 3/1 Myers H 150
5 Royaltys Dreamer (L) Pwr #57 7/2 Ciocca Jr. J 165
6 French Shaker (L) Pwr #54 25/1 Irvine J 160
7 Gonna Be Good Pwr #70 6/1 St Louis Jr. M 180
8 Mississippidragon (L) Pwr #63 25/1 Rhoades B 132
9 Ball Diamond (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Kash Jr K 205

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2

RACE 10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, The Autumn Leaves Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners 2
Pari-Mutuel Races (oh Sired N/w 3) Or $30,000 Lifetime (thru 10/13/2024). 1st Leg - 4th
Division No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer Change Hn 3 J. Brinson To E. Miller
1 Solidazabrickhouse Pwr #81 8/1 Harmon L 115
2 Marvalous Diamond (L) Pwr #73 2/1 Deaton E 170
3 Forever Micki (L) Pwr #55 5/1 Wrenn Jr. R 170
4 Rock the Court Pwr #74 7/1 Lems C 170
5 Odds on Omaha (L) Pwr #49 25/1 Lake A 185
6 Ati Girls Luvcruzn Pwr #62 3/1 Davis Jr B 140
7 Sunny Days Girl Pwr #65 7/1 Thompson J 190
8 Bobbie N Poppie Pwr #48 25/1 Grismore G 175
9 Boss Baby (L) Pwr #51 25/1 Sugg K 190

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3

RACE 11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,400, Guaranteed $10,000 Pick 4 Starts Here Fillies & Mares Non
Winners 7 Pari-Mutuel Races Or $40,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 (with Allowances).
No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Seven It Is Pwr #70 3/1 Merriman A 185
2 What Now Jenny (L) Pwr #47 25/1 St Louis T 135
3 Hot Shave (L) Pwr #76 4/1 Kreiser C 205
4 Sea Images (L) Pwr #64 8/1 Davis Jr B 140
5 Hurry Up (L) Pwr #77 20/1 Myers H 150
6 Lady With No Fear Pwr #79 12/1 Hennessey E 165
7 Beautiful Lather (L) Pwr #72 2/1 Wrenn Jr. R 170
8 Fear the Beach Pwr #77 25/1 Ebersole L 145
9 Eveninstarzrapsody (L) Pwr #118 9/1 Kash Jr K 205

SELECTIONS: 7-1-3

Sunday, October 27, 2024 NORTHFIELD PARK Sunday, October 27, 2024

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK THREE
(12-13-14)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,800, Fillies & Mares Non Winners $2500 In Last 4 Starts That Are
N/w $30,000 In 2024. Ae: N/w $750 Per Start In 2024. Ae: Claiming $8000 (with Allowances).
No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Live and Let Di (L) Pwr #81 5/2 Myers H 150
2 American Ticket (L) Pwr #56 5/1 Davis Jr B 140
3 Big Bad Bee (L) Pwr #83 25/1 Mapes J 190
4 Sudden Change N (L) Pwr #68 15/1 Sugg K 190
5 Hill of a Night (L) Pwr #72 2/1 Irvine J 160
6 Brush N Crush (L) Pwr #57 25/1 Ebersole L 145
7 Rockin Deo Pwr #58 25/1 Lems C 170
8 Bearcreekhoney (L) Pwr #68 4/1 Merriman A 185
9 How About Murph (L) Pwr #94 15/1 Angus T 160

SELECTIONS: 5-1-8

RACE 13 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $20,500, $10,000 Guaranteed Pool Fillies & Mares Open Handicap
No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trackman Selections: 9-5-3-8-1 Hn 3 & Hn 5 Uncoupled
Per Osrc Permission Hn 4 & Hn 8 Uncoupled Due To Bonafide Separate Ownership
1 Santastic Cruiser Pwr #64 8/1 Irvine J 160
2 The Gypsy Queen Ir (L) Pwr #56 15/1 Kash Jr K 205
3 Holi Starzzz A (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Wrenn Jr. R 170
4 Dudes Sweet Bet (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Lems C 170
5 Get Answers Pwr #77 7/2 Grismore G 175
6 Think of Galaxies (L) Pwr #74 20/1 Myers H 150
7 Majors Miracle (L) Pwr #90 8/1 Angus T 160
8 A Delightful Act N (L) Pwr #70 5/1 Davis Jr B 140
9 Trick of the Light (L) Pwr #79 3/1 Deaton E 170

SELECTIONS: 9-5-3

RACE 14 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,400, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 4 Pari-Mutuel Races Or
$30,000 Lifetime. Ae: N/w 7 Pm Races Or $40,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 (with
Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Fear of Moonlight (L) Pwr #57 9/2 Kash Jr K 205
2 She Comes and Goes Pwr #101 7/1 Irvine J 160
3 Copacabana Hanover (L) Pwr #50 7/1 Davis Jr B 140
4 Martini Magic (L) Pwr #55 25/1 Ebersole L 145
5 I'm a Beach Lady (L) Pwr #81 8/5 Merriman A 185
6 Hello in There Pwr #67 20/1 Myers H 150
7 Townline Vickielou (L) Pwr #132 9/2 Wrenn Jr. R 170
8 Shipps Revenge (L) Pwr #74 25/1 Lems C 170
9 Sea My Dragonfly Pwr #98 9/1 Sugg K 190

SELECTIONS: 5-1-7

RACE 15 LATE DAILY DOUBLE (15-16) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $4,600, Fillies & Mares Claiming $5000 (with Allowances). No. 9
Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer Change Hn 9 E. Miller To C. Kreiser
1 Madame Leza A (L) Pwr #53 10/1 Ciocca Jr. J 165
2 Vibrent Kally (L) Pwr #68 7/2 Deaton E 170
3 Shes Cruising Home (L) Pwr #50 25/1 Ebersole L 145
4 Something Reel (L) Pwr #104 9/5 Merriman A 185
5 Racingblue (L) Pwr #64 25/1 Lake A 185
6 Flames of Fire (L) Pwr #93 5/1 Angus T 160
7 Mother of Dragons (L) Pwr #51 25/1 Sugg K 190
8 Rockadella Pwr #54 12/1 Lems C 170
9 Hunky Dory (L) Pwr #62 4/1 Davis Jr B 140

SELECTIONS: 4-2-9

RACE 16 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,600, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 1 Pari-Mutuel Race Or $10,000
Lifetime. Ae: N/w 2 Pm Races Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $15,000 (with Allowances).
No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Hn 5 Sweet Looouuise - 1st Time Lasix Trainer Change
Hn 9 D. Pfeifer To M. Raber
1 Windy Cindy Pwr #64 7/5 Angus T 160
2 Kps Charming Image Pwr #50 10/1 Lake A 185
3 Beachesladyluck (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Wilson M 242
4 Song of the Queen Pwr #54 7/2 Deaton E 170
5 Sweet Looouuise v Pwr #60 9/1 Grismore G 175
6 Shezagoldigga Pwr #57 5/1 Davis Jr B 140
7 Nowarningwhatever Pwr #73 20/1 Sugg K 190
8 Superstition Pwr #49 20/1 Ebersole L 145
9 Badadvertised (L) Pwr #68 12/1 Lems C 170

SELECTIONS: 1-4-6

Sunday, October 27, 2024 NORTHFIELD PARK Sunday, October 27, 2024

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



$2 Daily Double (Races 1-2) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 1-4) $.50 Wheel

1 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,900. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 27, 2023 or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Panorama Truck (L)
B.g.5 Tonalist - Top Sheet by Tiznow, FL
Red, Red Cap

55 $4,000 Own: Donna J. Scallan and Robert S. Scallan
Trn: Melinda K. Sanders (78-4-10-6)

JESUS CASTELLANO (20-1-2-1) 123

2024: 9 0 2 2 $7,777 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $10,242
2023: 11 0 3 1 $16,176 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $188
Life: 30 2 6 4 $76,663 Distance: 11 0 3 2 $16,215

Track: 7 0 3 0 $8,684
08Sep24 Mnr1 ft u 1mº¾ :47»» 1:12º¹ 1:39¼¸ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 69-25 7 4£ 3¹ 7¸^ 7¹º 7¹» Batista L A 120 bL 15.60 Star Prospect123»¢ Daneland118¶¢ Free Smoke120¨© hustled used up turn 8
10Aug24 Btp7 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¶^ :45¹¾ :57¸¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 57-59 6 5 7»¢ 7¾¡ 8¾¢ 7¿£ Villarreal O 116» bL 49.50 El Gavilan121¶£ English Tide121¡ Infinite121¡ wbroke slow no menace 8
04Jun24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23¹¼ :46^½ 1:23»» 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 111-74 6 4 5¹¢ 4¸ 5¹ 2¼£ Batista L A 120 bL *1.90 Yeudiel123¼£ Panorama Truck120¨μ Luvtheoneurwith123¶¢ up for place 6 wide 9
06May24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :49½¸ 1:15¸^ 1:42º¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 55-59 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¿£ Batista L A 120 bL 1.70 Yeudiel123¿£ Panorama Truck120¾¢ Astral Weeks120¶¡ passed turn 2nd best 5
25Apr24 Btp2 ft 1m¹^ :51^¹ 1:16¿» 1:44¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 37-52 2 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¿¡ 4º¢ Ouzts P W 125 bL 3.30 Malthael125¹£ Golden Text125¡ No Hang Charlie125«¬ galloped along evenly 5
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.2b 2/2

2
10-1 White

Fool for the City® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Temple City - On Demand by Giant's Causeway, WV
White, White Cap

66 $4,000 Own: J. Michael Baird
Trn: Owner (122-12-21-18)

EDGAR PAUCAR (72-23-12-11) 123

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,892 Turf: 13 3 1 1 $32,073
2023: 5 3 0 0 $25,671 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $13,494
Life: 28 4 6 2 $61,281 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $11,845

Track: 27 4 6 2 $61,091
01Oct24 Mnr8 mys 1mº¾ :48^½ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 73-60 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 5¿¢ Weatherly B 123 bL 10.60 Chopped123¹ Hippodrome123¡ Krug123¹¡ dueled rail, faded 9
26Aug24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23¸¾ :46¶º 1:28½¸ 3g Clm 4000 117-64 9 5 3¨μ 5¸£ 8¶¶ 9¶^£ Weatherly B 115» bL 15.00 City Plan120¶ Big Red Rocks123¹¡ Hard Love120¡ pressed, inside fade 10
13Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 1mº¾ :47¸¼ 1:11»¾ 1:36ºº 3g Clm 6500 81-73 5 1«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ 5£ 6¼ Weatherly B 115» bL 10.80 Big Red Rocks120¨μ Amicus Brief120¡ City Plan120¸¢ tired 10
05Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 1Oº¾ :52º¼ 1:43¸¹ 2:19¼^ 3g Str 5000cnd 91-89 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Weatherly B 115» bL 18.70 Takechargejustice123¡ Veloce120¶¢ Yeudiel120¡ hooked rail short late 6
22Jul24 Mnr3 ft u 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:44»¿ 3g Clm 4000 64-59 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Weatherly B 115» bL 7.50 Enjoy Baseball120¶¢ Ultimate Irony120¹ Marquet Malice120¼£ stalked drifted out 6

3
10-1 Blue

Hector B (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Exaggerator - Tiz Terrific by Tiznow, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

45 $4,000 Own: Griselle E. Melendez
Trn: Cesar J. Figueroa (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (3-2-0-0) 123

2024: 6 0 0 1 $1,695 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 2 0 $10,625 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $710
Life: 19 1 2 1 $13,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $95

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 38-50 10 3 9¼¢ 9¾£ 9¶¹ 10¶» Serpa A 121 bL 154.60 Judo121¸¢ Cinco Majestic117¡ Cheesesteak117¸£ through early outside 12
05Oct24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¿¼ :47»» 1:13º¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L ---50 6 1 5¼¢ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 3º¡ Serpa A 123 bL 11.30 Last Action Hero123¨© Big Anchor118º¡ Hector B123¶£ outside trip, showed 6
10Aug24 Btp2 ft 6K¹^ :23»» :47¶¸ 1:21¶^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 9-29 2 4 5¶¶ 5¸¶ 5¶» 5¶»¢ Blanche R 117» bL 22.70 D' Pistol118¸£ Scat Danz117¶ Wilderzar122¶¢ walways far back 5
06Jul24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48¹º 1:13½¹ 1:41¾½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 53-47 1 4¹ 4¾ 5¾ 4¾ 6¿£ Panaijo J 123 bL 16.50 Moon Mischief118¹£ Royally Bitter123¨© Special A123¡ along evenly 3/4s 8
19Jun24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¼ :47»º 1:14»» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L ---44 1 8 9¶» 9¶¸ 7¿ 5½ Blanche R 118» bL 24.60 Bronze Beast123º¡ Hindostain Falls123¡ Tino118¶¢ wslow start, improved 9
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Btp 3F ft :38.4b 6/10 11 Sep 24 Btp 3F ft :37.4b 2/3

4
20-1 Yellow

Trust Fund Robber (L)
B.g.8 Mr. Sidney - Our Clever Secret by Sea of Secrets, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

52 $4,000 Own: Jose A. Lopez
Trn: Owner (34-6-7-2)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 123

2024: 13 1 4 1 $13,676 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $330
2023: 16 0 3 1 $8,700 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 2 $6,331
Life: 42 1 9 5 $31,893 Distance: 25 0 6 3 $18,479

Track: 30 1 7 3 $23,146
16Oct24 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47¹» 1:07¸¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 26-53 1 3 4½¡ 5¶¶ 5¾ 4¼¡ Vega J L 120 L 15.30 New Jersey Heist123º¢ Old Forty Five120¶ Drum and Drummer120¶¢ step slow, even finish 7
08Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48¾½ 1:14¼¸ 1:41¼» 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 37-43 7 6º¢ 7¼¢ 5¾ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Vega J L 120 L 24.20 Tizawinner121¹¢ Hollywood Hero120£ Duke Skywalker120º£ showed little 8
22Sep24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48»^ 1:14^½ 1:41¸¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 64-63 3 5º 2¶ 3¹ 3½¡ 4½¡ Vega J L 123 L 42.10 One Eyed Jack123¹£ Cold Plunge118«¬ Skycraft123¹£ inside bid, weakened, 8
09Sep24 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¿ 1:39¾¸ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 45-67 6 7¿ 7¶¹ 5¶º 5¾ 4¶^£ Vega J L 120 L 46.70 Nico Lucky120º£ Punctuality120¸¡ Perfect Moon115¹¡ mild bid 7
18Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¼ :47^¹ 1:12¿^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 17-45 4 6 8½£ 8º¡ 5¼ 4¼¡ Vega J L 123 L 17.10 Wow Wish115£ Trader Price120¸¢ Seax120¹¡ late effort 9

5
12-1 Green

You Are Awesome (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Temple City - Awesome Angie by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Black Cap

63 $4,000 Own: Timothy A. Gilbert
Trn: Owner (24-0-2-5)

KYLE GILBERT (139-11-12-17) 123

2024: 13 0 1 2 $4,821 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,407
2023: 11 2 4 4 $34,870 Off (Dirt): 13 2 3 2 $36,183
Life: 59 5 16 12 $128,806 Distance: 13 0 2 4 $16,761

Track: 11 0 1 2 $4,427
14Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½º 1:14¿¶ 1:48^¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 67-68 4 5»¡ 6¹¢ 3¶ 3¸ 4»¢ Gilbert K 123 bL 19.30 Innuendo125¶¡ Silent Chaos123¶£ Readyseekgo123¸ wide move, weakened, 9
30Sep24 Mnr4 sys 5K»^ :22¶¾ :45½¾ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 31-67 3 7 7¾£ 6»£ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ Gilbert K 123 bL 65.50 Fowl Nation123º Brother Skye123¨μ Beyond Gone123¶ played no factor 7
14Aug24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :47º» 1:13¸¶ 1:40»¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 67-50 3 5»¡ 5¹¢ 5¹ 5º¢ 7¶¸¡ Gilbert K 123 bL 14.20 Ultimate Irony123¶¢ Drewpower123»¢ One Eyed Jack123¶¢ no threat 8
31Jul24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :49½º 1:15^¶ 1:41º¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 21-65 8 7»£ 6º¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Gilbert K 123 bL 26.50 Perfect Picture123«¬ June Gloom123«¬ You Are Awesome123¸£ bid gamely on rail 8
23Jul24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¾½ :44¾¶ :56¼½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 17-63 2 9 9¶¶ 9¶¼ 8¶¼ 7¾¢ Gilbert K 120 bL 20.70 Prince Marco120¶¢ Holy Truth115¡ Rescue Five123º off slowly, outrun, 9

6
30-1 Black

Ry's Revenge (L)
B.g.7 Paynter - Vapor Cloud by Distorted Humor, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Louis J. DePasquale
Trn: Owner (14-0-1-1)

RICARDO BARRIOS (309-37-34-40) 123

2024: 5 0 1 0 $1,988 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $5,224
2023: 8 1 0 1 $6,771 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 1 $13,101
Life: 43 4 4 5 $39,406 Distance: 22 2 4 4 $22,125

Track: 37 2 4 5 $27,308
06Oct24 Mnr8 sys 5f»^ :22¶¸ :45º½ :57¿¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 8-44 3 7 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¶º 6¶¾¢ Barrios R 123 bfL 34.20 Gottagetitback123¸¡ Vroysky123¿ Synclines Trip123¸£ never involved 10
24Jul24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¾¶ 1:13½¸ 1:41º¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x ---42 6 4¹¡ -- -- -- 6¶¾£ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 16.60 Mr Hoover120º Scorsese120¼ Trigz Too120º¢ fog, well back lane 6
30Jun24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49ºº 1:14½¸ 1:41º^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 65-72 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 3½ 3¼¡* Gonzalez K 123 bfL 34.40 Dejohn123¶£ June Gloom123º£ Ry's Revenge123¶¡win tight 5/16 pole,PL2nd 7
17Jun24 Mnr6 gd 1mº¾ :49^¹ 1:13¾^ 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd 37-59 6 7º 6»¢ 7¼¢ 7½¢ 8¶¹¡ Barrios R 120 bfL 30.20 Treasure Trove123¶¡ Dejohn120¶£ Good Idea120¸¡ outrun 8
12May24 Mnr8 gd 6f¹¼ :23¶¿ :47¸¹ 1:12¿½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 31-45 4 6 6»¢ 6¼£ 6¶^ 6¶»¢ Ramgeet A R 120 bfL 25.00 Gates of Heaven120¸ Mas Chikilin120º£ Rosas Way115¶¢ always outrun 6
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.4b 3/7

7
8-5 Orange

Running Right by U (L)
Ch.g.4 Carpe Diem - Winiliscious by Lawyer Ron, NJ
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

69 $4,000 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (5-2-0-1)

LUIS A. BATISTA (350-57-52-52) 123

2024: 9 0 1 0 $23,136 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $718
2023: 7 2 0 1 $95,368 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $750
Life: 20 3 1 1 $168,048 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾º :46¿¶ 1:13¹¸ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 71-75 6 4 10¼£ 8¼ 6º 5¹¢ Hernandez J A 120 bfL 13.40 Mischievous Juan115£ Magnificent Ride125£ Mundo Mix120¶¢ wbmpd st,came6w,mildly 11
05Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¸¹ :47^¼ 1:12¾^ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 137-73 6 4 3¶¡ 5¹£ 8» 8¾¡ Crispin A 120 bfL 4.70 Justinspeightofit125¶£ Mischievous Juan115£ Minxzluckystarfyre116£ gradually gave way 8
14Sep24 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48¶½ 1:13¹º 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 78-67 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3½ 4¶^ Lopez P 121 bL *2.40 This Run's for You121¹ Impetud121¼£ Lib's Contento119¨μ vied 2w, tired 8
08Sep24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46º½ 1:12º¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 51-74 3 9 9»¢ 9¼¡ 6»¡ 4¶£ Camacho S 120 bL 21.40 Cassation120«¬ Legendary Thunder118¶¢ Optical Bijou115¡ woff bit slow,late gain 9
25Aug24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¸¿ :45¸¸ 1:11¸¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 78-63 7 2 2¶¡ 6¹£ 7½¢ 8¶¶ Camacho S 120 bfL 11.20 Electric Eel115¨μ Dr. Doyle120¨μ Optical Bijou115¶£ stalked, faded 9
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :38.4b 3/5

8
6-1 Pink

Runningforhome (L)
B.g.7 Tiznow - A. P. Double Cat by A.P. Indy, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

65 $4,000 Own: Carmelo Ortiz-Ruiz Corp (Carmelo Ortiz-Ruiz)
Trn: Carmelo Ortiz-Ruiz (51-2-1-8)

JOHARIEL A. RODRIGUEZ (36-2-4-2) 113¶^

2024: 7 0 0 1 $2,356 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $392
2023: 18 3 2 1 $44,285 Off (Dirt): 13 1 4 1 $45,288
Life: 61 8 9 5 $201,079 Distance: 13 2 0 2 $29,892

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,438
11Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¼º 1:13¼¼ 1:40¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 45-53 3 7¶^ 6¶¸ 5½ 5¶¶ 7¶¹£ Feliciano R 123 bfL 3.20 Serve Revenge Cold123¿¢ Lexatoga123¹£ Noble Behavior123«¬ no threat 8
22Sep24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :47¹¶ 1:13»¼ 1:40¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 90-70 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3º£ Bravo M M 118» bfL 21.40 Drewpower123º Mr Hoover123£ Runningforhome118¨© btwn top, even finish 6
30Jun24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49ºº 1:14½¸ 1:41º^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 41-64 3 7¼¡ 5½¢ 5½ 5¶^ 6¶¶¡ Weatherly B 118» bfL 7.10 Dejohn123¶£ June Gloom123º£ Ry's Revenge123¶¡ never involved 7
17Jun24 Mnr6 gd 1mº¾ :49^¹ 1:13¾^ 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd 37-64 8 6º 7»¢ 5»¢ 6»¢ 6¶^¢ Negron L 120 bfL 11.60 Treasure Trove123¶¡ Dejohn120¶£ Good Idea120¸¡ showed little 8
10Jun24 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :23¾¸ :46¿º 1:23¼^ 3g Str 4000cnd 45-68 8 7 8¶¶ 8¶^ 8¿¡ 8¶¶¡ Negron L 120 bfL 48.00 City Plan120¶£ Federale123¶¢ River Ant123£ always outrun 8
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :39.2b 9/9

9
9-5 Aqua

Visual Artist (L)
Ch.g.7 Bayern - Makeup Artist by Dynaformer, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

72 $4,000 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (374-70-68-58)

BRANDON TAPARA (229-51-30-34) 123

2024: 8 0 1 1 $9,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $148
2023: 2 0 1 0 $8,440 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 2 $41,000
Life: 36 6 6 4 $171,051 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $40,112

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¸ 1:14¼¾ 1:42¹¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 79-66 4 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 5»¡ Haddock D 119 bL *1.30 Souper Royal Moon119¶¡ Law of the Jungle124¹£ Durkin's Call119«¬ 2nd flight,falter late 8
04Sep24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:14¶¼ 1:45¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 56-75 1 4º 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3º£ Lopez P 122 bL *1.20 Jacohare122¶¡ El Hermano117¹¢ Visual Artist122£ inside, bid, wknd 10
22Jul24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:14^¹ 1:46¸¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 70-65 2 4£ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 7¼¢ 7¶^¢ Silvera R 122 bL 3.70 Hey Porter122¡ Brilliant Chase122¸ Secret Alliance122¸¢ inside early, bid,fade 9
12Jun24 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48½º 1:14^¹ 1:44½^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 67-87 5 2¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Rodriguez J 119 bL 4.20 Stacks of Silver114¶ Visual Artist119¿ Greyzer122¹¡ couldn't match strides 7
25May24 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¾ 1:13º¼ 1:45¹» 3g Alw 41000nw1$/x 88-60 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¹ 6»¢ 6¸¶¢ Hernandez J A 120 bL 12.20 Conspiracy Fact120¨μ Pappy's Revenge111» Earl of Dassel120¶¡ pace inside, gave way 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 2-4) $1 Wheel

2 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Three Races Since October 27, 2023 Or Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 27, 2024.
Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Big Bang Blue (L)
Ch.f.4 Big Blue Kitten - Madame G by Giant's Causeway, ON
Red, Red Cap

61 $4,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth, Kristina Buyea, and Navy Chiefs R
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (243-41-44-36)

BRANDON TAPARA (229-51-30-34) 120

2024: 13 2 2 1 $20,805 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $692
2023: 10 2 1 2 $16,043 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $13,225
Life: 24 4 3 3 $37,161 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $13,995

Track: 10 1 2 0 $11,962
09Oct24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¹ :46º¾ 1:13¶º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 49-54 8 1 6º£ 6»¡ 7¹¢ 6» Tapara B 120 bL 4.80 Miss Fort121¡ Kingston Time120¶ Tap N Glo120¶¡ no factor 8
11Sep24 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :22¼¾ :46¹^ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/y/x 13-68 6 8 8½£ 7»¢ 6º¢ 4º Barbaran E 120 bL 10.20 Hidden Identity120¨μ Musicmansandy120¶¢ U So Money Baby115¸¡ rallied 8
21Aug24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¿º :44¼¾ :56»¼ 3gk Clm 4000 58-66 4 5 5¹ 4» 5» 4º Weatherly B 118» bL 4.80 Ice Floe115¸£ American Bound120¶¢ La Brody120¨© step slow even fin 6wi 6

2
10-1 White

Kingston Time (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Graydar - Sexy Suzy by After Market, FL
White, White Cap

54 $4,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable (Victor Urieta)
Trn: Shane M. Spiess (122-9-10-20)

YURI YARANGA (226-29-33-39) 120

2024: 8 0 2 1 $5,690 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,604
2023: 10 2 2 2 $23,469 Off (Dirt): 13 2 3 5 $34,216
Life: 55 9 13 9 $140,857 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $14,433

Track: 33 8 9 7 $101,236
09Oct24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¹ :46º¾ 1:13¶º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 63-64 7 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Yaranga Y 120 bL 48.90 Miss Fort121¡ Kingston Time120¶ Tap N Glo120¶¡ rallied 8
23Sep24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:12¾º 3gk Clm 4000nw3/y 24-31 7 5 5¾ 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¹¢ Yaranga Y 120 bL 22.10 U So Money Baby120¨μ Miss Antietam120¼¢ Tap N Glo120«¬ never involved 7
26Aug24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼^ :46¹º 1:12¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6mx 31-59 6 5 6»¡ 4¹ 4»¡ 4» Yaranga Y 123 bL 7.60 Nighttime Justice123«¬ J P's Gladys118º£ Vintage Sparkle123¨© mild rally turn evenly 7

3
3-1 Blue

Mary Margaret (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Grazen - Hail Mary by Old Topper, CA
Blue, Blue Cap

67 $4,000 Own: Jeff Jacobs and Tijuana Racing Stables (Juan Pablo Sil
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (293-63-51-42)

LUIS NEGRON (299-49-57-44) 120

2024: 10 2 1 2 $22,899 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 2 $17,680 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,088
Life: 26 4 5 7 $72,291 Distance: 9 1 2 4 $24,688

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,328
29Sep24 Mnr7 sys 6f¹¼ :21¿¾ :45º¾ 1:11»» 3gk Str 10000cnd 97-62 4 1 3¡ 3¡ 3º 4¶^¡ Whitacre B 120 bL 14.90 Morena Dancer120¸ Loaded Once More120º¢ Larimar123º¢ pressed pace, tired, 4
04Jun24 FE8 ft 5f¹¾ :22»¾ :45»¾ :58¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.75)cnd 56-68 7 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Montanez R 124 bL *.95 Natasha's Bizniz117«¬ Mary Margaret124¶¡ Rememberoldtymes124¡ 5-p str, outgunned 8
28May24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46¼º 1:05¿¾ 3gk Clm 6500 61-69 4 5 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Arboleda A 120 bL 5.70 Divine Martha120¸¢ O Shaughesey123¸¢ Mary Margaret120¸£ stalked, even finish 6
Workout(s): 27 Sep 24 Mnr 4F gd :50.3b 7/13

4
6-1 Yellow

Golden Account (L)
B.m.6 Overanalyze - Scent of Gold by Street Sense, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Linda Barker
Trn: James R. Barker (100-13-19-12)

LUIS A. BATISTA (350-57-52-52) 120

2024: 7 2 2 0 $13,786 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $7,368
2023: 11 4 0 1 $27,413 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $8,389
Life: 37 8 3 2 $86,061 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $6,360

Track: 15 5 2 1 $33,425
09Oct24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¹ :46º¾ 1:13¶º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 80-58 1 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 4¹ Batista L A 123 bL 3.00 Miss Fort121¡ Kingston Time120¶ Tap N Glo120¶¡ weakened late 8
17Sep24 Mnr5 ft 5f»^ :21¾¶ :46^^ :59¸¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 46-77 5 7 6¾¢ 3¾ 3»¡ 1º Aviles Y 123 bL *1.60 Golden Account123º Believing120¶¡ Castle Lights115¶ rallied 5wi angled in 7
02Sep24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :23^¼ :46½^ 1:12¶¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 50-70 4 2 1¶ 1¸ 1½ 1¿ Aviles Y 123 bL 1.20 Golden Account123¿ Bad Karma123¶¢ Belle of St. John118¨© set pace, drew off, 6

5
20-1 Green

Orbit Mars (L)
Ch.m.5 Orb - Empress of Midway by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Black Cap

63 $4,000 Own: Death Punch Stables (Christopher Logston)
Trn: Christopher Logston (63-0-3-7)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (151-11-12-12) 120

2024: 7 0 0 2 $5,102 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $313
2023: 12 2 3 4 $41,780 Off (Dirt): 13 3 2 3 $41,746
Life: 35 8 8 7 $126,705 Distance: 19 4 5 5 $67,474

Track: 16 3 2 5 $40,926
20Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22º¼ :46¼» 1:06¼¹ 3gk Clm 10000 33-61 1 7 7¶^ 8¶^ 7½¢ 8¶^ Vega J L 120 bL 38.10 Kingdom Queen120£ Girl Bye120¹ Raceday Attire120¸¢ played no factor 9
07Oct24 Mnr6 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾^ :46^½ 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 6500 67-57 4 1 1¶ 2¶¡ 2» 4¾£ Vega J L 120 bL 22.80 Lil But Delicious118¹¡ One Night Stand120¹£ Show Me the Best120¶¡ weakened 6
11Aug24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹^ :45¾º 1:05^¶ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 54-56 5 4 7º 7¼ 7¿¡ 8¶^£ Barrios R 123 bL 59.30 Mercury Head120£ Loaded Once More120¶¢ Mambo Kitten118¨© always outrun 8
Workout(s): 7 Aug 24 Mnr 3F my :36.1b 1/2

6
6-1 Black

Waterloo Sunset (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Congrats - Lava Falls by Elusive Quality, FL
Lime, Lime Cap

65 $4,000 Own: Kim M. Schneider
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

RICARDO BARRIOS (309-37-34-40) 120

2024: 9 2 1 2 $18,334 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $10,445
2023: 10 1 1 0 $12,541 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 3 $9,552
Life: 59 7 10 15 $104,971 Distance: 16 2 2 2 $26,112

Track: 13 3 5 0 $24,645
14Oct24 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :45º¿ 1:04^¼ 3gk Clm 5000 75-81 1 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Severino V 122 wL 27.80 Irish Victory124¨μ Waterloo Sunset122«¬ Float Away124¸£ tracked,stdy gain,miss 6
10Sep24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¸ :45¿¹ 1:10¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 72-74 2 3 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Severino V 122 wL 2.10 Waterloo Sunset122º¡ Wild Looker122¹¢ Light Hearted122¶¢ pc,clr,drew off,drvg 5
21Aug24 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸» :45º¶ 1:10^» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 80-62 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4»¡ Severino V 122 wL 13.20 Raise Your Game122¸£ Wild Looker122¸ Cherokee Chatter122£ stlk,flattnd final fur 8
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Pido 3F ft :34.4b 5/11

7
12-1Orange

Whatchamacall (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Kihei Sunset by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

57 $4,000 Own: William G. Stewart and Rob Cellini
Trn: Crystal Richison (74-11-12-9)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 120

2024: 14 2 0 1 $19,032 Turf: 11 1 1 2 $23,502
2023: 11 0 2 2 $19,505 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,995
Life: 30 4 2 4 $96,360 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $31,195

Track: 12 1 0 2 $11,585
15Oct24 Mnr4 ft 2f»^ :21¶½ 3gk Clm 4000 ---48 7 8 -- -- 9½¢ 9¹¡ Gonzalez K 123 L 9.20 nMiss Nuckols131¶¡nCastle Lights123¶¡ Can She Scoot129¡ played no factor 10
18Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¶» :45¹º 1:04º¶ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 62-36 1 5 5¸£ 7¶^ 7¶¼ 7¸^ Gonzalez K 120 L 6.90 Sweet Queen Bee120½¡ Lady Jean120¸¢ Girl Bye120¸ gave way on the turn 7
04Sep24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :22½» :45»» 1:23½º 3gk Str 4000cnd 132-71 2 2 2¹ 2¹ 2¶¡ 6º Gonzalez K 120 L 10.90 Belle Brezing118¨μ Danseur d'Oro120¡ Too Crowded120¶¢ loomed to lane wilted 8
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 Mnr 3F gd :36.3b 3/3

8
9-2 Pink

Moon Me Again (L)
B.m.7 Orb - Starship Awesome by Awesome Again, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

60 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julia Gilbert (59-4-5-10)

KYLE GILBERT (139-11-12-17) 123

2024: 5 2 1 0 $14,901 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2023: 11 1 2 4 $18,842 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $10,679
Life: 35 7 7 7 $103,646 Distance: 13 4 3 2 $45,168

Track: 4 3 0 0 $16,033
29Sep24 Mnr4 sys 5K»^ :22¾» :46»» 1:06º¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/y/x 50-67 7 6 5¸¢ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Gilbert K 123 bL 2.90 Moon Me Again123¸¢ Illusions of Love123¡ Silver Stick Stair123¶£ clear 3deep turn drvng 8
28Aug24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º¶ :46¼¾ 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 59-75 7 6 4¹ 2«¬ 1¹ 1»¡ Aviles Y 120 bL 3.10 Moon Me Again120»¡ Believing120¶¢ Jill Babe120¡ rushed, full of run 7
18Aug24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 44-43 6 7 5º¡ 6»¡ 5»¡ 6¾ Diaz A I 121 bfL 3.60 Red Rosebush123£ Divisibility120¡ Run Away Fever120¶¡ no threat 7

9
5-1 Aqua

Nighttime Justice (L)
B.m.7 Dominus - Tarnished Halo by Wild Again, IN
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (374-70-68-58)

EDGAR PAUCAR (72-23-12-11) 120

2024: 8 1 1 3 $13,834 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,800
2023: 7 2 3 0 $27,746 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,270
Life: 27 7 5 4 $98,075 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $19,080

Track: 2 1 0 1 $6,694
14Sep24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48¼½ 1:29^¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 70-52 6 5 4¶ 5¸¢ 5¹ 5¼¡ Mendez M 122 bfL 6.00 Quantico Creek122¨μ Boundtobeok122¸ G's Fireball122¸¢ off rail, little lane 8
26Aug24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼^ :46¹º 1:12¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6mx 45-70 5 4 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 1«¬ Whitacre B 123 bfL *1.00 Nighttime Justice123«¬ J P's Gladys118º£ Vintage Sparkle123¨© abreast got up wire 7
02Aug24 CT1 sys 7f¼^ :23½¸ :48¹^ 1:27^» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 64-73 2 2 4¶¢ 4¶ 3¡ 3¡ Acosta J D 122 bfL *1.40 Stylish Paint113¨© Timeisgolden122¡ Nighttime Justice122¿¢ bid 3/8,outfinished 6

10
6-1 Purple

New Ways to Dream (L)
B.m.6 Midshipman - Missannalouise by Storm Creek, KY
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

70 $4,000 Own: S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc (S. Matthew Ki
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (2-2-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (110-19-18-17) 120

2024: 12 2 3 1 $27,604 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $11,197
2023: 1 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 4 8 6 $115,297 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $25,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¶ :46^¶ 1:10¹½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 58-78 7 6 6¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ Martinez W 122 wL 9.50 Raise Your Game122¶ New Ways to Dream122£ Magic Life122£ evened,edged for plc 7
23Sep24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¶ :45½½ 1:10¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 48-71 3 4 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 3«¬ Martinez W 122 wL 4.70 Forever Uncaptured122«¬ Raise Your Game122¨© New Ways to Dream122º split rivals late 6
10Sep24 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¹ :45½¾ 1:10¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57-63 7 2 4¸£ 4¸ 4¸ 5¼£ Martinez W 122 wL 3.40 Chewy Chewy Good122¨μ Raise Your Game124¹¢ Down to Earth124£ 2&3w,drft in,faded str 7
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 Pido 4F ft :49.1b 8/13

11
8-1

AE

Grey
Tap N Glo (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - Aunt Glo by Awesome Again, KY
Lilac, Gray Hoops, Lilac Cap

59 $4,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth, Kristina Buyea, and Navy Chiefs R
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (243-41-44-36)

ERIK BARBARAN (180-30-34-34) 120

2024: 10 2 1 4 $24,930 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,884
2023: 10 2 1 2 $53,212 Off (Dirt): 6 3 2 1 $72,238
Life: 28 4 6 7 $129,042 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $12,988

Track: 10 2 0 4 $19,862
09Oct24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¹ :46º¾ 1:13¶º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 69-62 5 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Barbaran E 120 bfL 4.30 Miss Fort121¡ Kingston Time120¶ Tap N Glo120¶¡ needed more late 8
23Sep24 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:12¾º 3gk Clm 4000nw3/y 78-46 4 3 1«¬ 2¶ 2º 3¼¡ Batista L A 120 bfL 6.10 U So Money Baby120¨μ Miss Antietam120¼¢ Tap N Glo120«¬ brief check 1/4, faded 7
02Sep24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹½ :45¼º 1:11¶¼ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 31-53 1 6 4½ 5º¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¹£ Barbaran E 120 bfL 8.60 Waterworks120¸ Kozem118º¡ She's So Bearrish120¨μ always outrun 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 3-4) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box

3 Mountaineer
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,300. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Desert Justice
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Peace and Justice - Desert Folly by Desert Party, MD
Red, Red Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Moneylane Farms (Nick Wilson)
Trn: Robert Fiesman (95-10-8-10)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 123

2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $165 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,385
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,385 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $165
22Feb24 Mvr2 sys 1m¹» :51¶¸ 1:17¼¾ 1:45½¾ 36k Mcl 7500 35--- 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¿ 3¹¿ -- Simpson J 126 5.10 Heart of the Beast126¨μ Zipsy Rose Lee126 Desert Justice126 woutrun,ease,walked off 3
11Dec23 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :47½¼ 1:14¹» 3g Msw 16500 ----- 10 6 9¶¶ 10¸¶ 10¹^ 10¹»¢ Yaranga Y 118 37.20 Stunning Hero125¶ Knockout Guy123¶ Liam's Rocket Man119¸ dropped back early 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Mnr 5F ft 1:05b 1/1 8 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :48.3b 7/17 27 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :53b 8/10 18 Aug 24 Mnr 4F gd :48.0b 4/11

2
15-1 White

Highway Robbery
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ransom the Moon - Jay At Nine by Storm Cat, KY
White, White Cap

21 $12,500 Own: Burton K. Sipp
Trn: Owner (50-3-2-5)

RICARDO BARRIOS (309-37-34-40) 123

2024: 10 0 0 1 $5,445 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,145
2023: 5 0 0 0 $825 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $495
Life: 15 0 0 1 $6,270 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,475

Track: 15 0 0 1 $6,270
16Oct24 Mnr3 gd 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :47¸^ 1:13»¶ 3gk Msw 16500 29-19 5 2 4» 5¶¸ 5¶¾ 7¸º¢ Castellano J 125 78.80 High Flying Gracie120¼¢ Letmenowhenurready118» Dreamwifedreamlife118»¢ never involved 7
06Oct24 Mnr3 sys 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47^^ 1:06º½ 3gk Msw 16500 6-17 4 5 6¾ 6¶» 5¶¼ 5¶¿¢ Vilchez M 118» 35.50 Fiveminutsofpasion118¹¡ Senza Fine118½£ Perfect Hour120¸¢ never involved 6
17Sep24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :46¿º 1:11¹¸ 1:37^¸ 3gk Msw 16500 21-9 8 7¶¹ 10¶½ 10¸¿ 10¹¼ 10¹»£ Vilchez M 118» 94.00 Bianca118»¢ Ragazza Mia118£ Midnight in Prague123¡ showed little 10
20Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¾ :46^^ 1:12º^ 3gk Msw 16500 41-23 4 4 8º¢ 8¿£ 7¶¾ 7¶¿£ Vilchez M 118» 87.30 Flat Out Diamonds121¨μ Sessa Sisu118¶¢ Texas Wendy123¹£ always outrun 8
07Aug24 Mnr1 ft u 5f»^ :23»¾ :47¼¹ 1:00¸¾ 3gk Msw 16500 26-33 1 2 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5½ 4¾¢ Leon J A 123 8.90 Bethpage118¶ Senza Fine116¸¢ Imagine Rita123» pressed pace, spent 6
31Jul24 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :22¼½ :47¶» 1:06¾» 3gk Msw 16500 31-13 2 4 5º£ 6¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Leon J A 123 18.20 Gets On Base116«¬ Shes a Good One123º¢ Legacy Trail111¼¢ never involved 6
14Jul24 Mnr2 fm p 5fº¾ :22º¼ :45¾¸ :57¿^ 3gk Msw 16500 63-50 6 1 3¨μ 3¶¡ 4º 4º Leon J A 123 16.50 Beverly'sactinup116¡ Bethpage118¸¢ Flat Out Diamonds121¶¢ pressed 3deep short 6
30Jun24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :22^¶ :45¼¿ :57¾¶ 3gk Msw 16500 43-51 3 6 6» 6¸¢ 6»¡ 4¸¡ Yaranga Y 123 32.10 Outfactored119¶¡ Pigeon Cay123«¬ Lindysnotobnoxious120¶ bid late between foes 8
18Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21»» :44¾¼ :56½^ 3gk Msw 16500 34-23 8 6 6¼¢ 7¼ 7¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Whitacre B 123 40.50 Legend of Light120¸ Jammer Insurance120«¬ Smarty Pants116¶ no factor 9
03Jun24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22º¿ :46º¼ 1:05¼¿ 3gk Msw 16500 41-49 1 5 3» 3¼ 3»¡ 3¶^¢ Batista L A 123 94.30 My Best Day Ever116¼ Fracing Wildcat123º¢ Highway Robbery123¸ evenly ins held spot 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.1bg 2/10 2 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :50b 5/6

3
20-1 Blue

Miss Pla (L)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Empire Queen by Union Rags, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

18 $12,500 Own: Moneylane Farms (Nick Wilson)
Trn: Robert Fiesman (95-10-8-10)

MAIKOL VILCHEZ (30-0-1-3) 113»

2024: 6 0 0 0 $806 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $96
2023: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $173
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,256 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $347

Track: 2 0 0 0 $154
30Sep24 Mnr8 sys 6f¹¼ :23^½ :47ºº 1:14¸» 3gk Mcl 4000 21-11 2 5 6»¢ 7¶º 7¶¾ 7¶¼¢ Gonzalez K 118 bL 12.30 Veracious Vera118º¢ Cassoulet118«¬ Womp123¸ always outrun 7
17Sep24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º½ :46¾» 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 4000 ---10 8 6 7¿£ 8¶¶ 8¶¿ 8¸^¢ Hernandez J H 120 bL 99.50 Galadini118¿¡ Test Your Faith123¶ Katz Me of Course123¶¡ always outrun 8
27Jul24 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :49¶¼ 1:13¿» 1:38¼¶ 36k Mcl 7500 62-42 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 5¼ 8¶¶ 8¶¾ Batista A X 119 bL 91.10 Literati119£ West Coast Song119£ Secord119¶¢ chased 1/2 gave way 9
05Jul24 Btp1 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¸¸ 1:15½½ 1:48¿^ 36k Mcl 7500 80-23 3 3¨μ 4¹ 7¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¿£ Blanche R 113» bL 62.50 Last Chance Dance124¡ Blue Vortex118¶¡ Literati118½ through at the half 8
13Jun24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :50¶¶ 1:16¶¿ 1:43¸¸ 36k Mcl 5000 20-6 3 5¾ 6¾¡ 6¶» 6¸¸ 6¸¾£ Blanche R 114» L 38.90 Silvery Moon119¸¢ Satis125½ Vostra125¶£ thru early, stopped 6
11May24 Btp3 ft 5K¹^ :22½¾ :47^¿ 1:06¾º 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 34-23 1 6 6¼ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¶¼ Panaijo J 119 L 12.80 Seau n'Tap119¸¢ Little Music112£ Cashpoint119¶¢ saved ground no avail 6
12Nov23 Aqu2 ft 6f»º :23¶» :47¶¼ 1:11½¾ 2 k Mcl 40000 ---15 1 7 8¶^ 8¶¿ 8¸¹ 8¸»¢ Davis J A 119 50.50 Progeny119¸£ You're Forever119»¡ La Picasita119¨© inside turn,no factor 8
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :39.1b 7/8

4
7-2 Yellow

Perfect Hour (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Elusive Hour - Perfect Question by Perfect Circle, MI
Yellow, Yellow Cap

32 $12,500 Own: Shane M. Spiess
Trn: Owner (122-9-10-20)

YURI YARANGA (226-29-33-39) 118

2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,283 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,283 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,815

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,815
06Oct24 Mnr3 sys 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47^^ 1:06º½ 3gk Msw 16500 59-37 2 1 2«¬ 3» 3¼ 3¶¶¢ Yaranga Y 120 L 16.30 Fiveminutsofpasion118¹¡ Senza Fine118½£ Perfect Hour120¸¢ pressed early, evenly, 6
10Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22»» :46»¸ 1:05º½ 3gk Msw 16500 36-33 7 2 6º£ 7¸£ 6¾£ 8¶¹£ Yaranga Y 120 L 71.10 Texas Wendy123¹£ Kingdom's Spirit123¡ Senza Fine118¶ no bid 10
19Mar24 Mvr4 ft 5f¸» :23¶¼ :47¾¿ 1:01¹¼ 36k Mcl 15000 62-26 1 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 5¾¡ Yaranga Y 122 7.70 Luvisanaki126¶¡ Xpensive Princess126¹¢ Bulls N Berry126¨μ failed to menace 5
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.4b 6/7 14 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 8/13

5
8-5 Green

Stella d'Amore (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Palace Malice - Fleeting Sensation by Zensational, KY
Black, Black Cap

34 $12,500 Own: Maria Pedroza
Trn: Don L. Bryant (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (350-57-52-52) 118

2024: 3 0 0 0 $910 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $910 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $785

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¼¶ :48^¼ 1:08^» 3gk Mcl 8000 (10-8) 61-32 7 2 4¶¡ 4¶ 7º¡ 7¾¡ Luna Obregon P A 119 bL 39.90 Pull No Punches121¶ Big Bolt116¶ Zippy Do Da Day124¶£ chased,7wtop, empty 7
27Sep24 Del3 ft 5K¼º :22¾¼ :48¾¹ 1:09¶¶ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 43-24 1 3 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Luna Obregon P A 121 bL 7.90 Passing Bayou121¶£ Reece's Drama121¡ Quick Recovery121» angled 4w 1/4, evenly 7
21Aug24 Del3 gd p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48¿» 1:13¾¾ 1:46¶¶ 3gk Mcl 45000 (50-45) 79-46 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6»¢ 6¶¹£ Astudillo F 113½ bL 80.40 Purring120¸ Ballroom Eyes123¶ Minari121¸¡ wcarried out 1st turn 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.4bg 6/20 14 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :52.2b 40/43 1 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 8/11

6
8-1 Black

Corazona (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Amira's Prince (IRE) - Cottina by High Cotton, FL
Lime, Lime Cap

33 $12,500 Own: Jedal Enterprises (Dalton Lawrence)
Trn: Dalton Lawrence (5-0-0-2)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $640 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $640
2023: 3 0 0 0 $530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Apr24 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :46º¶ 1:11¸½ 1:36¶½ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 74-21 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 8»¢ 9¸¸ 9¸¿¢ Gonzalez A 122 bL 90.00 Tabor Time122¹¡ Far Above122«¬ Awesome Empress117¶¡ w2p,check3/8,faded 9
18Jan24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :22¶¹ :44¿» :56º¼ 4gk Moc 40000cnd 78-51 6 4 6¸¡ 6»¡ 6½ 8¶¶¡ Rivera J 116½ bL 99.70 Love Mami Love123¶ Olympic Artist123¨μ Call Me Penny123¡ rated5p,no menace 8
17Dec23 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½^ :45¶¾ :57¾º 3gk Mcl 12500 24-36 7 6 7¾¡ 7¿£ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ Rivera J 114½ fL 114.40 Love Paradox120¶ True Martini124¸¢ Teshima120º£ outrun 2wd 8
24Nov23 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23»º :47»¾ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 38-23 4 4 1¡ 2¡ 6»£ 7¶½¢ Rivera J 115½ fL 41.50 Subtle Faith122» Cheru122¸ A J's Memory117¶ pace2p,yield top lane 7
03Nov23 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¶ :45¶^ :57¸¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 19-16 8 12 10¿¡ 11¶¸ 12¶» 12¸º Morales A 117» fL 32.40 Megan Makin Money122¸¡ Elissa Joe122¶£ Romashka122¡woff slow, outrun 5wd 12
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :48.1b 5/17 a10 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :47.4b 1/11

7
2-1 Orange

Court Costs (L)
B.m.5 Court Vision - Costa Pretty Penny by Zarbyev, LA
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

22 $12,500 Own: Dream Big Racing Stables LLC (Mike Smith)
Trn: Mike R. Smith (0-0-0-0)

JESUS CASTELLANO (20-1-2-1) 123

2024: 7 0 0 1 $2,624 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $334
2023: 5 0 0 0 $758 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $853
Life: 12 0 0 1 $3,382 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $515

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½º :47º¼ 1:13½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L ---20 8 1 3º 6¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶¼¢ Belisario J 117» bfL 37.70 Beautiful and Bold117¸ Delaney's Grace122¡ Lubu119¶¡ through early, stopped 8
20Sep24 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23½¿ :47º^ 1:20¼¿ 36k Mcl 7500 34-31 3 1 3¸ 3¹ 4»¡ 4¹£ Jurado E 124 bfL 6.60 Hold My Crown124¶¢ Echo124«¬ Satis124¸¡ shuffled upr,came back 5
06Sep24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22½¿ :47¸¼ :59º¶ 36k Msw 16700 54-37 3 4 6¹£ 6¶^ 5¿¡ 6¶¶ Sosa L 124 bfL 31.80 Uome121¶¢ Story Channel124¸ Touring With Netta121» broke sharp ins run 6
23Aug24 Btp2 ft 1m¹^ :50^º 1:15¹¶ 1:41¾¿ 36k Mcl 5000 32-32 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 3» 4¶^£ McKee J 125 L 3.80 Our Magic Princess119¹£ Satis125»£ Neutral Cause119¶¢ shuffled back empty 5
15Aug24 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23¾¶ :48¸¸ 1:21¸º 36k Mcl 5000 56-36 7 1 3¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Sosa L 124 fL 69.70 Hulah Jay124¹£ Cortado124£ Court Costs124½¡ weakened, lost place 7
01Aug24 Btp8 sys 6f¶¶¶ :23^¸ :47º^ 1:12¾^ 36k Mcl 5000 45-21 5 8 3¶ 4»¡ 5¶^ 7¸^£ Jimenez K J 124 fL 59.20 Irish Zapper124¶¹¢ G'day Lady119¸¡ Flat Out Fay124¸¢ tried to keep up/empty 8
18Jul24 Btp1 ft 5K¹^ :23¶½ :48¼¾ 1:08¼¿ 36k Mcl 5000 37-19 4 2 6» 6¾ 6½ 6¶¶ Romero J M 119» fL 35.60 Fabulous Philly124¹¢ Royal Itch119¶ Isle Be There124¡ wsqueezed early, outrun 6
19Jun23 Lad2 gd p 7K¸» :22¿¼ :46½¿ 1:32¾¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 96-28 6 3 4»¡ 7¼ 10¶^ 10¸¸¡ Albert T S 116» L 81.80 Broadway Pearl116¸£ Daisy de Oro113¶£ Mark With an E124¶¡ midpack,rail,fellback 12
30May23 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23¶½ :46½¼ 1:26»¼ 3gklMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 57--- 6 6 2¡ 5¹¡ 6¶¶ 6¹º¡ Albert T S 119» bL 15.50 Sweet Little Rose124º Smiling Angel124º Broadway Pearl119¸£ speed,vied, gaveway 6
07May23 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :23¸» :48»¼ 1:07º¾ 3gk Mcl 5000 6-2 9 1 8¼¢ 7» 9¿¡ 9¸^¡ Lozada C 121 bL 34.90 Bell Pepper124¶¡ Broadway Pearl116¸£ Valentine Angel124¹ flashed speed,fellback 10
Workout(s): 6 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :40bg 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Stella d'Amore will race with Blinkers Off

a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 5 (races 4-8) $.50 Wheel

4 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,900. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 27, 2023 or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Silent Chaos (L)
B.g.5 Overanalyze - Nitta Yuma by Quality Road, KY
Red, Red Cap

72 $4,000 Own: Fletcher Racing Inc (Kevin Fletcher)
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (16-4-2-3)

YURI YARANGA (226-29-33-39) 123

2024: 6 0 5 0 $9,391 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $4,677
2023: 11 0 0 3 $7,527 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $4,071
Life: 28 3 7 4 $71,858 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $7,618

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,580
14Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½º 1:14¿¶ 1:48^¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 66-74 9 7½ 8¹¡ 4¹ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Yaranga Y 123 fL 2.00 Innuendo125¶¡ Silent Chaos123¶£ Readyseekgo123¸ led rail, ceded late 9
25Sep24 Btp2 gd 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11¿½ 1:42¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 69-65 3 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¶£ 4¼¡ 5¶¸¡ Sosa L 125 fL 7.50 Pinedale125«¬ American Pure125½£ No Hang Charlie125¸£ evenly, no response 7
04Sep24 Btp2 ft 6K¹^ :23½^ :47¹» 1:18»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 52-72 1 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 2£ Jimenez A 125 fL *.70 Violin Maker125£ Silent Chaos125¹£ No Bang No Boom125¸£win tight/ang out/game 5
17Aug24 Btp4 gd 1m¹^ :49¾º 1:14»¹ 1:40¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 44-65 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¹£ Jimenez A 122 L *.50 Thispointintime122¹£ Silent Chaos122¨μ Connect Me122¡wcarried out 1/4p game 7

2
20-1 White

Indoctrinate (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Exaggerator - Defoe Street by Street Sense, KY
White, White Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Ron Vrana
Trn: Gregory Viands (65-10-12-5)

MAIKOL VILCHEZ (30-0-1-3) 118»

2024: 12 0 1 0 $5,516 Turf: 12 1 2 1 $34,938
2023: 13 1 3 1 $40,680 Off (Dirt): 11 1 1 3 $37,442
Life: 57 4 12 4 $165,796 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $28,726

Track: 5 0 1 0 $2,446
16Oct24 Mnr5 gd 1mº¾ :48¾½ 1:14¼¶ 1:43¶^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 73-44 6 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 3¿ 5¶¼¢ Hernandez L 123 bL 5.70 Scorsese123¸¡ Almashriq123¾¡ Youvesaiditall123¶¡ pressed pace, tired, 6
30Sep24 Mnr4 sys 5K»^ :22¶¾ :45½¾ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 34-67 7 3 6¾¢ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 5¼¢ Negron L 123 bL 27.40 Fowl Nation123º Brother Skye123¨μ Beyond Gone123¶ slow early, wide lane 7
03Sep24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¶¸ :45½¹ 1:12»¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 63-66 6 5 6º¡ 5¶£ 4¶ 2¸ Negron L 123 bL 9.80 Act of Valor123¸ Indoctrinate123¶ Lost in Manhattan123£ rallied 2nd mid track 8
19Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22»¹ :46¼¼ :59¸º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 36-60 8 8 8º£ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 4º¡ Negron L 123 bfL 7.50 Hidden Ruler123¸£ Genius123£ Hippodrome123¶ moved up late wide 8

3
8-1 Blue

Event Party (L)
B.g.6 Desert Party - Current Event by Curlin, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (374-70-68-58)

EDGAR PAUCAR (72-23-12-11) 123

2024: 12 0 2 3 $10,300 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $8,430
2023: 1 0 0 0 $543 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $9,548
Life: 30 3 3 9 $103,928 Distance: 12 1 1 4 $31,394

Track: 5 0 1 2 $4,297
13Oct24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :47½¸ 1:13^¾ 1:40½» 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 52-76 2 10¶^ 10¶¸ 8¾£ 6¾¡ 5¾¡ Paucar E 120 bL 14.00 Lots of Mischief120¶£ Sailor's Chance120¹¡ Altmeister120£ no threat 10
01Oct24 Mnr8 mys 1mº¾ :48^½ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 41-64 2 6¶^ 7¿£ 5¹ 5¼ 4½ Batista L A 123 bL *2.10 Chopped123¹ Hippodrome123¡ Krug123¹¡ wide move, even finish 9
18Sep24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :47º¸ 1:14¶¶ 1:40½¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 29-65 9 9¶¼ 9¶º 6½£ 5º¡ 3¸£ Aviles Y 123 bL 2.80 See Spot Run123¸¢ Innuendo123¡ Event Party123¹£ belatedly 6 wide, 9
08Sep24 Mnr5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:44»¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 38-68 2 6º¡ 7¶^ 4¿¡ 3¾ 3¸£ Batista L A 123 bL *1.90 Bahama Channel118¶ Chaco Spirit118¶£ Event Party123¹¢ finished well 3path 8
Workout(s): 2 Aug 24 CT 5F ft 1:03b 4/7

4
30-1 Yellow

Debdurite (L)
B.g.9 Soldat - Oakwood Park by Strong Hope, FL
Yellow, Yellow Cap

48 $4,000 Own: Carmelo Ortiz-Ruiz
Trn: Owner (51-2-1-8)

BRANDON TAPARA (229-51-30-34) 123

2024: 7 0 0 0 $698 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,610
2023: 16 2 3 1 $27,881 Off (Dirt): 18 1 3 1 $20,669
Life: 84 10 13 9 $150,790 Distance: 43 8 7 3 $98,734

Track: 7 0 0 0 $698
15Oct24 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :47¸¾ 1:14¸^ 1:41º¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 77-39 4 5¾¢ 7¿ 6¿¡ 6¸^ 6¹^ Whitacre B 123 bfL 72.70 See Spot Run123¶¢ Latin Spice123» Mr Hoover123¶£ played no factor 8
30Sep24 Mnr5 sys 1mº¾ :46¾¸ 1:12¸¿ 1:39¹» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 70-21 3 3º¡ 4¿ 7¶½ 7¸¹ 6¹» Whitacre B 120 bfL 24.40 Tonaltalitarian120¶£ American Nightmare115» Almashriq120¶^¢ tracked early, tired, 7
12Aug24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼½ :46¸¶ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 27-45 7 7 7»£ 8¾£ 6¼£ 7¶^ Leon J A 123 bfL 18.10 Cates Swoosh123¡ Night Boss123¶¢ My Mae Day123¨© no factor 10
21Jul24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¾¶ 1:13¼» 1:40º¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 75-59 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¡ 5¸£ 6¶^£ Negron L 120 bfL 66.70 Happy Champ120¶£ Carom120¶£ Mas Chikilin120º¡ tired 9

5
8-1 Green

Krug (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Not This Time - City Siren by City Zip, KY
Black, Black Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Jose A. Lopez
Trn: Owner (34-6-7-2)

LUIS TAPARA (56-5-9-11) 123

2024: 12 0 0 2 $6,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 10 1 0 3 $25,884 Off (Dirt): 7 3 0 2 $47,100
Life: 33 5 1 6 $105,942 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $38,040

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,185
01Oct24 Mnr8 mys 1mº¾ :48^½ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 53-70 8 4¼¡ 3¼ 3¶ 3¡ 3¹¡ Vega J L 123 fL 6.00 Chopped123¹ Hippodrome123¡ Krug123¹¡ dueled 4deep outbid 9
08Sep24 Mnr5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:44»¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 45-62 8 5¹¡ 5¾ 5¶^ 5¶¹ 4¼ Vega J L 123 fL 6.40 Bahama Channel118¶ Chaco Spirit118¶£ Event Party123¹¢ off slowly, evenly, 8
16Aug24 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¼ 1:14»½ 1:48½¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 69-50 5 4¶¢ 4¶ 5» 6¶¶ 5¶»¢ Rivera J 120 L 11.50 Gold N Silver122£ Top of the Mint122½¢ Bahama Channel115¶¢ steadied into far turn 8
26Jul24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:21º¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 23-58 6 7 6¶¹ 6¶^ 4º¡ 3¸£ Rivera J 122 L 37.60 Masai Man122¡ Mister Winston120¸¢ Krug122¶ 3p, even finish 3rd 8

6
30-1 Black

El Duque (L)
B.g.7 First Dude - Schlossgarten Park by Unbridled's Song, FL
Lime, Lime Cap

58 $4,000 Own: Cally Ann Herrington
Trn: Marco Ccamaque (53-5-8-11)

ERIK BARBARAN (180-30-34-34) 123

2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,318 Turf: 17 0 0 5 $15,681
2023: 12 1 1 2 $9,806 Off (Dirt): 24 1 6 2 $31,230
Life: 77 2 8 17 $71,298 Distance: 32 2 2 7 $23,904

Track: 49 2 6 11 $36,462
13Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48½¸ 1:14¼¿ 1:41¸¹ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 52-60 4 6»¢ 5¼¢ 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¶º£ Barbaran E 120 L 50.80 Royally Bitter123¨μ Free Smoke120¿¢ Thename of Thegame118¶¡ showed little 9
29Sep24 Mnr1 sys 1mº¾ :48¸¿ 1:13½¿ 1:40¼º 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 43-67 7 8¾¡ 9¿¢ 9½£ 9¾ 7¿¢ Hernandez J H 120 L 48.20 Noble Union120¶ Free Smoke120¹ Little Frappucino120¨μ never involved 9
04Sep24 Mnr8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º½ 1:12½^ 1:44¾¿ 3g Clm 4000cnd 35-67 2 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 8¶^ 5¶¶ 4¾ Hernandez J H 120 L 89.30 Dyrdek120¨μ Enjoy Baseball120»£ Congrats This120¸ passed tired ones 9
29Jul24 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :47º¾ 1:12»¼ 1:39¼¼ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 36-64 7 8¶» 8¶º 8¶¶ 6¶» 6¶¹¡ Hernandez J H 120 L 84.10 Altmeister120º Conrad the Red120£ Hialeah Native120«¬ played no factor 9

7
20-1Orange

King Social (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Perfect Circle - Lextown Social by Alwuhush, IN
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey Wisner)
Trn: Shane M. Spiess (122-9-10-20)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 123

2024: 5 0 1 0 $2,976 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 0 1 1 $9,338 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 1 $27,234
Life: 28 3 3 2 $96,884 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $32,975

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :47½^ 1:12»¶ 1:39^¹ 3g lClm 5000cnd 61-63 3 7¾ 7»¡ 7½ 6¿¡ 6¶¶¢ Perez E E 119 bL 60.30 Mansfield Tiger119«¬ Victor's Deal122¹ Bluegrass Prayer119¹¢ awk start,trailed 7
13Aug24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :21¿º :46^^ 1:04¼¹ 3g lSOC 5000/10000 33-49 7 7 7¿ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ Anderson M 119 bL 48.60 Spoke115º¡ Cielo Azul122¸¢ A Few too Many122¶¢ well back,no bid 7
08Apr24 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:14¿½ 1:42¾» 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 35-56 1 5¸£ 5¸¢ 4» 3º¡ 2¹£ Smith D 126 bL 9.70 Oro de Moro Moro126¹£ King Social126¡ Jack's Advantage126¾£ wlost whip1/8p,up 2nd 5
14Mar24 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :51¶½ 1:16¾¼ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 15-40 5 5º¡ 5¹ 5» 5»¢ 5¿¢ Diaz A I 126 L 2.80 Giles126¨© Klaatu126¶¡ Onlyattheshoe126¶ broke wide,flattened 5
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/47

8
15-1 Pink

Skycraft (L)
B.g.9 Skipshot - Snow Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

55 $4,000 Own: Louis J. DePasquale
Trn: Owner (14-0-1-1)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 123

2024: 9 0 0 1 $1,884 Turf: 19 1 2 1 $26,167
2023: 2 0 1 0 $1,975 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $5,429
Life: 63 6 10 8 $120,735 Distance: 16 1 1 1 $16,410

Track: 12 0 1 1 $4,294
22Sep24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48»^ 1:14^½ 1:41¸¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 21-69 1 7¶» 7¶º 5¹£ 2½ 3¹£ Weatherly B 123 bL 19.30 One Eyed Jack123¹£ Cold Plunge118«¬ Skycraft123¹£ circled wide angled in 8
08Sep24 Mnr5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:44»¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd ---37 5 8¸¸ 8¹¶ 8¸» 8¸¼ 7¸¶¡ Leon J A 123 bL 50.10 Bahama Channel118¶ Chaco Spirit118¶£ Event Party123¹¢ far back early 8
26Aug24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :49ºº 1:14¸» 1:41¸» 3g Clm 4000cnd 8-55 9 9¶¸ 9¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 6¾¢ Gonzalez K 123 bL 31.10 Star Deputy123¡ One Eyed Jack123¨μ Innuendo123¸ played no factor 9
05Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 1Oº¾ :52º¼ 1:43¸¹ 2:19¼^ 3g Str 5000cnd 66-75 2 6¸¶ 6¶^ 6¶» 6¶¸ 6¶¹£ Gilbert K 121 bL 48.30 Takechargejustice123¡ Veloce120¶¢ Yeudiel120¡ trailed throughout 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.3b 1/2 16 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :38b 3/4

9
8-5 Aqua

Obiwan (L)
B.g.7 Union Rags - Curlin's Gold by Curlin, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

77 $4,000 Own: Emerald Spring Stable LLC (John J. Regan, Jr.)
Trn: Eddie Clouston (374-70-68-58)

LUIS A. BATISTA (350-57-52-52) 123

2024: 8 0 2 0 $12,492 Turf: 22 3 2 7 $64,864
2023: 15 3 2 3 $64,749 Off (Dirt): 9 2 4 1 $49,722
Life: 73 9 17 15 $268,130 Distance: 33 6 4 4 $122,156

Track: 14 2 3 1 $48,422
08Oct24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :45»^ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 6500 63-59 1 3 2¶¡ 3»¡ 3½¡ 4¶¹¡ Paucar E 120 bL 2.10 Thirsty John120¿ Crafty Conquest120º Royal Air Force120¡ weakened 5
23Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :46¿» 1:12¸¿ 1:39º^ 3g Clm 10000 89-64 4 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 6º 8¶¹¡ Batista L A 120 bL *3.10 Exalted Joy120º Smash120¨μ Secret Path120¶¢ pressed pace, faded 10
04Sep24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23¾º :46¹¹ 1:22¼¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 108-91 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡* Batista L A 120 bL 5.50 Obiwan120¡ Afjan123¶¢ Crafty Conquest120¡ came out bumped foe,DQ2nd 8
20Aug24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47º¹ 1:12½» 1:39^½ 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x 86-73 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ 5½¡ 5¶¸£ Oliveros C 120 bL 8.90 Yo Vinnie120¶ Candy Invasion120¨μ Tate115º£ set pace, faded wide 6

10
4-1 Purple

Jack the Cat (L)
B.g.8 Courageous Cat - Notmyfault by Belong to Me, NY
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

72 $4,000 Own: ICON Racing Stables, (Dave Andreola)
Trn: Joshua Robillard (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (110-19-18-17) 123

2024: 7 0 2 1 $6,998 Turf: 39 7 7 7 $220,548
2023: 12 2 1 4 $36,553 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,428
Life: 47 7 8 9 $235,132 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $39,542

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼º 1:14¹º 1:45¿¼ 3g Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 59-68 7 6º¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 6¹£ 5º£ Salles L 122 bL 4.10 Good Soldier124¸¢ Argentium124¡ Might Bee Speedy124¨μ stalked, 3-6w turns 9
23Sep24 FE4 mys 6K¶¼ :22ºº :45^¹ 1:17¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.75)-c 40-65 7 4 7¿ 7¿¡ 4¹ 5¼¢ Mailhot P 122 vL 11.60 Four Knights122¶ Mister Banjoman122¶¡ He's a Shooter120¹ passed tired foes 7

Claimed by ICON Racing Stables from Warner, Nancy E. and Robert K. for $5,000, Warner Robert K. - Trainer
10Sep24 FE11 ft 1ÇÀ º¾ :46¼½ 1:12¼^ 1:43¾¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.75)cnd 50-67 2 4»¡ 4»¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Mailhot P 124 vL 4.00 Baytown Elvis124¶¢ Jack the Cat124º£ Jade's Dream124£ 4-p str, no match 8
02Sep24 FE8 fm p 1B¹¸ :48¼¶ 1:13^» 1:45¶^ 3g Stk - PussNBoots - 30k 71-69 6 7»¢ 7¾ 7¼¡ 6»£ 6»£ Mailhot P 122 vL 7.35 Society Joe122¶£ Four Aces High122¶¢ Quarky122¨μ 4-p str, no response 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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$2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 5-8) $.50 Wheel

5 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,200. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 27 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Cruzin for Chaos
B.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - She's Trouble by Into Mischief, KY
Red, Red Cap

58 $12,500 Own: Virginia Demczyk
Trn: Owner (84-12-8-9)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 118

2024: 7 2 0 0 $9,926 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $10,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 0 $20,696 Distance: 8 3 0 0 $20,508

Track: 7 3 0 0 $19,186
15Sep24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :23^º :46¶½ 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 31-70 4 5 4¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 5¸£ Barrios R 121 b 4.60 Touchdown Montage120£ Red Gun115¶¡ Kingdom Force118¡ evenly 6
21Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¶ :45½º 1:11¿¿ 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 39-60 7 5 8»£ 3¹¡ 5º¢ 7»£ Barrios R 121 b 5.10 Timberry Tiddler123¡ Rate Confirmation120«¬ Kingdom Force118¶¢ rushed up turn, faded 8
07Aug24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¼ :46¶½ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 62-75 3 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1» 1¹¢ Barrios R 121 b 21.90 Cruzin for Chaos121¹¢ Vortex120£ Lots of Mischief120¸£ set pace, drew off, 7
14Jul24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿¸ :45¾¾ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 43-47 3 5 4¸ 3»¡ 6¶¸ 7¶¼£ Barrios R 121 bL *2.10 Fowl Nation120½£ Lots of Mischief123£ Foreman120¡ chased, wore out 7
01Jul24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¸¶ :45¹¶ 1:05¹¼ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 55-53 5 6 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶º 6¶»£ Barrios R 123 bL 21.60 Fieldstone120¶¢ Cash Customer115» Call Me Gusto120¡ broke slowly, outrun, 6
02Jun24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23»¾ :47º» 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x-c 28-65 2 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ Negron L 119 bL 2.00 Cruzin for Chaos119«¬ Trader Price120¹£nIl Malandrino120¶£ angled out, duel up6wi 8

Claimed by C M Racing Stables from Ashwal Ira for $4,000, Viands Gregory - Trainer
24Jan24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¸^ :45º» 1:10¶¼ 3 Clm 35000 ----- 6 7 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¸^ 7»¹£ Vasquez M A 118 bfL 40.70 Shea D World118» For Some Reason118»¡ Natural Star120¹¢wduck in st,trailed4-5p 7
07Nov23 FL5 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46½¸ 1:13»^ 2 Stk - TinCpChlc - 40k 25-49 2 6 6¿£ 5¾ 5¶^ 5¿ Batista L A 120 *2.20 Cable Ready118¶£ Ranger Blue118¶£ Benji Brown118«¬wbrk slw,2p3/8,no factr 6

2
8-1 White

Crowned Jewel (L)
B.g.3 Bernardini - Pride's Gold by Animal Kingdom, KY
White, White Cap

65 $12,500 Own: Denis Cluley
Trn: Owner (89-17-18-17)

RICARDO BARRIOS (309-37-34-40) 118

2024: 12 2 3 2 $31,086 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $23,747
2023: 5 1 0 0 $13,243 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 3 2 $44,329 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $12,600

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,236
08Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¶¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¶¹ 3g Clm 12500nw4/L/x 52-40 2 3 5»¡ 5¿ 5¿¡ 5¶½£ Barrios R 121 L 5.30 Malibu Cowboy120¶¡ Road to Stardom125½ C J All the Way120¹ outrun 5
16Sep24 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :23ºº :45¾¹ 1:22^¿ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 111-90 2 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¸¢ Barrios R 121 L *1.40 Gamer120¸¢ Crowned Jewel121¹ Tap Em120¶¡ loomed, second best, 7
27Aug24 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23¼¶ :46¹¿ 1:22¸½ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x-c 97-82 6 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1»¡ Cedillo M 117 L 5.80 Crowned Jewel117»¡ Hari120«¬ Free Smoke125£ surged clear much best 9

Claimed by Cluley Denis from Connelly Teresa for $12,500, Connelly Teresa - Trainer
05Aug24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :23^º :46^½ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd 52-77 1 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2£ Allen, Jr. R D 118 L 14.20 Face Down118£ Crowned Jewel118¡ Showdown King122«¬ pc,clr,no match,held p 7
24Jul24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¾ :46¸½ 1:10¼¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63-75 5 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Allen, Jr. R D 118 L 2.90 Crowned Jewel118£ Change the Hour124¨© Holla At Your Boy122¨© dueled, edged away 6
03Jul24 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :48¹¶ 1:12»» 1:37¼» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 81-78 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¼¡ Allen, Jr. R D 118 L 7.80 Why Not Me118¼¡ Crowned Jewel118¶£ Call the Ball118º¡ rated,2&3w,2nd b 6
17Jun24 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¶ 1:13¹» 1:42º^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 73-74 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ Allen, Jr. R D 118 L 20.50 Selassie124¡ High Headed118¶¡ Crowned Jewel118¨μ pc,wknd final yards 7
27May24 Pid2 ft o 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 82-81 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3º£ Gallardo A A 118 wL 10.50 Leslie Chow122¶¡ High Headed118¹¢ Crowned Jewel118«¬ bid outside,flattnd 6

3
7-5 Blue

Road to Stardom (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - Tulira's Star by Congrats, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

74 $12,500 Own: Carlos Inirio
Trn: Carlos Olivo Inirio (33-3-5-5)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (151-11-12-12) 120

2024: 9 1 2 2 $37,588 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 0 1 $43,275 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $28,315
Life: 15 3 2 3 $86,863 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $56,898

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,878
08Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¶¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¶¹ 3g Clm 12500nw4/L/x 82-79 1 1 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castellano J 125 fL 6.40 Malibu Cowboy120¶¡ Road to Stardom125½ C J All the Way120¹ second best 5
09Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46^º 1:11ºº 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 47-69 4 5 6¼ 6½£ 6¼¡ 4¼ Diaz A I 119 fL 12.50 Majestic Flag121¸ Midnight Majesty121¡ Hitsville119¹¡ failed to menace 6
26Aug24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¶º :45¸^ 1:09¾º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 63-76 1 3 5¹¡ 7»¢ 6½¢ 4¶¶ Castellano J 120 L 19.30 Speighty War120¸ Fivefive Six Champ120¸¢ Malibu Rock Star120¼£ moved past others lane 8
30Jul24 Tdn8 mys 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¼¸ 1:12¼^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 68-76 4 2 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 6¼¡ 3» Severino V 119 fL 7.60 Ben Diesel121¶£ Goodbyellowbrickrd120¹¢ Road to Stardom119¶ wbmp 1/2p, came again 6
18Jun24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¸ :45º¹ 1:10¼¸ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/x-N 80-53 3 2 2«¬ 5¸¢ 6¼¡ 6¶½¢ Jurado E 120 fL 15.10 Advance Cash120¶£ Malibu Cowboy123«¬ Out of Cents120¹£ tired 6
27May24 Mnr3 ft u 6f¹¼ :22¶¹ :45¹¿ 1:10^¶ 3g Alw 28600 63-61 3 5 4»¢ 4» 3¶¶ 3¸¶¡ Pilares C P 121 fL 5.20 My Buddy B120¶^¢ Williston Way120¶¶¢ Road to Stardom121¶£ evenly, outbid others 5
17Feb24 Tam9 gds 6fº¼ :22¸» :45º½ 1:10¿¹ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 90-91 9 4 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ Arroyo A S 118 fL 4.60 Road to Stardom118¡ Timeless Bounty118£ John Jay122¸¢ track,3p,duel,held 9
21Jan24 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :22^½ :45¹¾ 1:04¸¾ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 84-83 7 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Arroyo A S 118 fL 9.40 Where Paradise Lay118£ Road to Stardom118¸ Free Soul123¡ led,2p,duel,gv way lt 7

4
20-1 Yellow

Nosey Power (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Global Power - Why Us by Whywhywhy, OH
Yellow, Yellow Cap

47 $12,500 Own: Shane M. Spiess
Trn: Owner (122-9-10-20)

YURI YARANGA (226-29-33-39) 120

2024: 6 2 0 0 $26,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 17 1 1 4 $48,847 Off (Dirt): 14 1 0 3 $26,840
Life: 41 3 2 7 $96,682 Distance: 27 3 1 3 $73,036

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Apr24 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23¾^ :48¸º 1:15»^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56-62 2 4 4¸¢ 4¶£ 4¨μ 1¶£ Smith D 124 bL 21.30 Nosey Power124¶£ Little Rons Rocket124¡ I Strong124¸¢ stdy adv 5w, driving 4
25Mar24 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¼ :47¸¹ 1:13»¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 16-40 3 6 7½ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 8¶¼ Yaranga Y 124 bL 11.00 Red Hot Power124½¡ Animo Roberto124¸£ Ohio Strong124¶¡ no threat 8
06Mar24 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^½ :47¹½ 1:13¿» 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 46-48 2 6 5½ 5¾¡ 4» 4¾¡ Yaranga Y 126 bL 24.20 Uneedtocomehome124¸¡ Stars N Space124¸ Red Hot Power124º mid-pack, no bid 8
21Feb24 Mvr6 ft 1m¹» :50¾^ 1:17¹¾ 1:45½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 34-31 7 6º 5»¡ 4¼ 5º¡ 5¶» Yaranga Y 126 bL 22.50 Red Comet124¨© Good Music124¾¡ Animo Roberto124¸¢ rated mid, no response 8
08Feb24 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¾ :47¹^ 1:15¾¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 56-52 6 2 4º 4¿ 3» 1¶ Yaranga Y 124 bL 34.00 Nosey Power124¶ Harsh Truth124£ Noah My Baby118¡ long drv,prevailed 7
24Jan24 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :48»º 1:15½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 29-38 4 7 6¾¢ 6½¡ 5º£ 5¿ Yaranga Y 124 bL 41.50 Hotrod Bobby124¶ Whiskey Helps124¨© Harsh Truth124º¢ wslight bobble,no menac 8
11Dec23 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶½ :47½^ 1:14»^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 47-39 2 6 4» 6½¡ 7¾¢ 7¿¢ Bracho J A 124 bL 32.40 Buckeye Red124º¢ Harsh Truth123¸ Whiskey Helps124¡ failed to respond 7
16Nov23 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23^¾ :46¾¼ 1:15ºº 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 45-38 2 8 7¾¡ 7¶¼ 7¶¹ 6¶¸¢ Oliveros C 124 bL 60.50 Bad Boy Boogie122¸¡ Constitution Coal122¹¡ Big Time Flirt124» failed to menace 10
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.2b 3/12 2 Oct 24 Mnr 4F my :49.4bd 2/11 23 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.2b 2/4 11 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.2b 2/4

5
2-1 Green

Courthouse Cove (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Speightster - Scorned by Holy Bull, KY
Black, Black Cap

73 $12,500 Own: Keys to Riches Stable, LLC (Bonnie Rogoff)
Trn: Shane Meyers (14-6-2-1)

RICARDO FELICIANO (9-6-1-0) 120

2024: 7 1 1 1 $17,826 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $168
2023: 7 1 3 1 $49,186 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $9,644
Life: 28 3 8 4 $125,559 Distance: 16 1 6 3 $65,743

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45¸^ 1:11¸¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 92-68 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 5º¢ Houghton T D 121 fL 22.80 Ruffin117£ Mr Loooch119¸¢ Simply Valid123¶ duel2w,driftd,weakened 5
27Aug24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¼^ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 9000 (11-9)cnd 66-81 6 1 4¸ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 3¹£ Gonzalez J L 120 fL 4.90 Old Point124¶¢ Morning Cup124¸¡ Courthouse Cove120¸ 7w1/2,8w1/4,w str 7
19Aug24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :46¸º 1:05ºº 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 85-79 4 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ Bowen R 119 fL *1.30 Courthouse Cove119«¬ Poker Partner115¹¢ Lucky Nineteen119£ proved best, hand ride 7
07Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22^¸ :44¾^ 1:10º¼ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 85-72 1 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 4º¢ 4¼ Feliciano R 119 fL 8.70 Mighty Les115¸ Without Objection117¸£ Quick Quick Whit121¶¢wstalked, faded lane 7
25Jul24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46¸¸ 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 68-72 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Feliciano R 119 bfL *.80 Majestic Flag119¸¢ Courthouse Cove119¶¡ Big Popper121«¬ battled 2w, no match 5
11Jul24 Tdn2 gd 5K¸» :22¾¸ :46¸¼ 1:04º^ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 61-58 6 3 3¶ 4¸ 4¾¡ 5¶¶ Feliciano R 119 bfL 24.00 Midnight Majesty119¹£ Mighty Les115»¡ Without Objection117¨μ prssd 4w,thru 3furs 8
21May24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22º¸ :46¸^ 1:05^^ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 85-37 8 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 8¶¸ 8¸^£ Rivera L R 119 bfL 8.10 Real Naughty123¶¡ Midnight Majesty119¹ El Bandido119¶ speed 3w, stopped 8
12Aug23 Tdn1 gd 6f¸^ :22¸¼ :45¾º 1:11^^ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 74-71 2 5 4¹ 2¶ 2º 3»£ Feliciano R 119 bfL *.80 Deacon Dougie119¸ R Cardinal Prince115¹£ Courthouse Cove119¶¹¢ wbmp,mid move,leveled 5

6
6-1 Black

Action Point (L)
Ch.g.5 Passion for Action - Paddy Point by Paddy O'Prado, ON
Lime, Lime Cap

72 $12,500 Own: Robert L. Inman
Trn: Owner (49-7-12-11)

JOSE M. DAVILA (48-1-3-1) 120

2024: 6 0 2 1 $11,484 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $612
2023: 7 1 0 3 $16,481 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 1 $19,877
Life: 22 2 4 7 $51,442 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $10,802

Track: 4 0 2 1 $9,780
06Oct24 Mnr6 sys 5K»^ :22¹¿ :46¹^ 1:05¿½ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 35-68 7 7 7¼£ 4¼ 4½ 2¶¢ Davila J M 125 fL 5.20 Lucky Nineteen120¶¢ Action Point125¨μ Caboose121¹ closed in late mid tk 7
17Sep24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22^¶ :45¹º 1:04¸º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 5-72 6 8 7¶¸ 7¾ 7¶¸ 4¼¡ Davila J M 123 L 35.50 Speighty War123¶£ Malibu Rock Star120¹ David's Gem120¶£ in tight brk moved up 8
02Sep24 Mnr3 ft u 6f¹¼ :22ºº :45¾¸ 1:11º¾ 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 11-72 5 5 5¿¡ 5¹ 4º¡ 2¹ Davila J M 125 L 18.60 Canavall120¹ Action Point125£ Dust Storm123¶ rallied 4wi saved 2nd 5
12Aug24 FL1 gd 6f¹^ :23¼¾ :46¾¼ 1:12»¹ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 46-63 4 4 4¶£ 5º¢ 5¼ 5¾£ Navarro K 122 L 8.10 Old Point118¶¢ Kentucky Joker122¸¡ Dr. Settle's Dream124¸¡ 2p3/8, weakened 6
17Jul24 Mnr6 gd 5K»^ :22¶¸ :45¸^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 47-76 2 4 4¼ 4¼ 4¸¡ 3¼ Whitacre B 120 L 14.70 Onasa120¹£ Kiltoom120¸¢ Action Point120¡ rallied inside 5
26Jun24 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :22¸¹ :46¼¸ 1:06¼¼ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 48-62 4 6 5¿¢ 5¼¡ 4º 4½¡ Whitacre B 122 L 33.75 East Coast Girl122¸£ Busting Credit122º¢ God Bless America122¡ wbmp st,2p3/8,wkn 6
25Sep23 FE5 ft 6K¶¼ :23¼^ :45¿¾ 1:15¼¾ 3g Alw 24600nw3/L 27-78 5 1 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4»£ Ramsammy E 122 L 6.85 Victory March122º¢ Morning Thoughts124¡ Justin's Way122¶ 5-p str, needed more 6
22Aug23 FE2 ft 6K¶¼ :22½¾ :45»¹ 1:17º^ 3g Alw 24600nw2/L 39-80 2 3 3½ 3¹ 1«¬ 1«¬ Ramsammy E 122 L 3.30 Action Point122«¬ Raging Bear121»¢ Grand Gizmo122¶¡ 6-p str, fought gamely 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :40b 10/10 28 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :48.3b 3/7 21 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.0b 3/5 5 Aug 24 Mnr 4F ft :49b 2/4

7
6-1 Orange

Lucky Nineteen (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Chasethegold by Touch Gold, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

69 $12,500 Own: Joe Liss
Trn: Lori Loudin-Smith (3-1-0-0)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 123

2024: 5 1 0 2 $11,169 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2023: 5 0 1 0 $6,423 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $8,792
Life: 20 3 1 3 $41,529 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $15,110

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,782
06Oct24 Mnr6 sys 5K»^ :22¹¿ :46¹^ 1:05¿½ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 56-71 4 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 3º 1¶¢ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 5.20 Lucky Nineteen120¶¢ Action Point125¨μ Caboose121¹ surged clear late 4 wi 7
05Sep24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :45¾¾ 1:12^¼ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 67-50 5 1 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6½¢ 5¶^¢ Diaz R 119 bfL 12.50 Sir123¶ Poker Partner115¸¡ Aura of Gold119¸¡ mid pack, no rally, 7
19Aug24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :46¸º 1:05ºº 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 75-71 5 1 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¹£ 3¹¢ Diaz R 119 bfL 11.60 Courthouse Cove119«¬ Poker Partner115¹¢ Lucky Nineteen119£ finished well 4 wide 7
22Jun24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46º¾ 1:11¼º 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 50-63 4 1 5º 6» 5¾¡ 6¶^¢ Diaz R 119 bfL 23.10 Ben Diesel123¶£ Mighty Les115¹ Aura of Gold119¸ failed to menace, 7
28May24 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47^¼ 1:05¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 73-74 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¹ Diaz R 119 bfL 3.20 Hitsville119¶¢ Toyi119¶£ Lucky Nineteen119º£ pace,drifted,outfinish 6
26Sep23 Tdn8 ft 6f¸» :22¸¾ :45¸¸ 1:10º¾ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 57-69 2 4 5º¡ 5¼¡ 7½ 7¾¢ Diaz R 119 bfL 32.50 Insolito119¸ City of Clouds119¸¡ Buckeye Sky115¶¢ brief speed 7
21Aug23 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¹¿ :46¶^ 1:05»^ 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 76-70 3 1 2¡ 4¸¢ 4£ 2¹¢ Diaz R 120 bfL 2.90 Collectorate116¹¢ Lucky Nineteen120¨© Sutton Breeze120¡ all out rail, up for2d 5
16Aug23 Tdn4 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :45º¼ 1:10^¸ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 74-81 5 2 4¸¡ 3º 4¼¢ 5¿¢ Diaz R 119 bfL 42.50 Fit to Fly117º¢ Speighty War119¶¢ Agnello's Dream117¸¢ failed to respond 6
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :53b 15/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 6-8) $1 Wheel

6 Mountaineer
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,200. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 27 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances) (Preference To Highest Earnings In
2023 - 2024). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

S S Cosmopolitan® (L)
B.f.4 D' Funnybone - Smart Trade by Smart Strike, WV
Red, Red Cap

44 Own: Miguel Angel Jimenez
Trn: Miguel A. Jimenez (23-4-6-5)

BRANDON WHITACRE (224-28-29-38) 120

2024: 10 1 2 1 $22,167 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $4,584
2023: 4 1 1 0 $14,131 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $11,690
Life: 14 2 3 1 $36,298 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,653

Track: 12 2 3 1 $35,067
01Oct24 Mnr6 mys 6f¹¼ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:12¿¼ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 91-47 1 2 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3½ Whitacre B 120 bL 15.10 True Indy122¹£ S S Flamingo123¹¢ S S Cosmopolitan120£ set pace faltered late 6
11Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46½¼ 1:06º¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd 31-36 6 8 7¼¢ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 6¿£ Bracho J A 120 bL 2.70 S S Flamingo120¶£ D'funny Girl120¶¡ Lil Bunny123¶¡ outrun 9
11Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :23º¼ :46º» 1:24^¾ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 55-55 6 4 6¶^ 6¾ 4¶¸ 5¶¶¢ Leon J A 120 bL 8.30 New Age Bad Girl123¼ Machen Reigns115¸£ Beverly'sactinup119¸¡ played no factor 8
23Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¶¾ 1:11¿^ 3gklAoc 6500cnd 61-55 1 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¼ 2¿¢ Leon J A 120 bL 9.60 Thelastsay116¿¢ S S Cosmopolitan120£ S S Flamingo120¹ chased, saved 2nd 4wi 9
09Jul24 Mnr3 fm p 5fº¾ :22¹¾ :45»¸ :57¹¶ 3gklAoc 6500nw2/x 57-59 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Leon J A 120 bL 5.10 Machen Reigns115£ S S Cosmopolitan120¶¡ Holly Roller120¶¡ battled gamely inside 7
02Jul24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 4Kº¾ :22½¼ :45¶¼ :51¶¹ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 15--- 5 9 -- -- -- -- Gonzalez H 123 bL 33.80 Daddy Classy Dill120¸¡ Judy Elaine116£ Sky Buy120¡ wbuck lost irons early 9
23Jun24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :24¹» :47¸¼ 1:24¶¿ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 21-58 4 4 9¿¡ 9¶¹ 9½£ 7¼£ Tapara B 120 bL 9.40 Somesugarnspice116£ Lucky Bop120¹¡ Holly Roller120¶¡ outrun 9
21May24 Mnr3 ft 5f»^ :22¿¶ :47¹^ 1:00¼» 3gklAlw 23800nw4/L 67-50 3 4 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¨μ 5»¢ Leon J A 123 bL 4.70 Music Lass120¶£ Ultra Diva120£ Holly Roller120¶ weakened 5

2
8-1 White

Lil Bunny® (L)
B.m.6 Bustin Stones - Lake Song by Prime Timber, WV
White, White Cap

50 Own: Timothy M. Collins
Trn: Devan Ewell, Sr. (67-2-7-5)

BRANDON TAPARA (229-51-30-34) 120

2024: 7 1 1 1 $18,470 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $188
2023: 4 0 0 1 $1,834 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $6,340
Life: 15 2 2 2 $37,026 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,116

Track: 8 1 1 1 $18,658
01Oct24 Mnr6 mys 6f¹¼ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:12¿¼ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 71-45 4 1 2¹ 3¹¡ 4¹ 4½£ Tapara B 120 bL 6.60 True Indy122¹£ S S Flamingo123¹¢ S S Cosmopolitan120£ chased pace, tired, 6
25Sep24 Mnr6 gds 5K»^ :22¸¹ :45½º 1:05¹¾ 3gklAlw 23800nw4/L 79-54 1 1 3¶ 4½¡ 4¶^ 5¶^£ Tapara B 120 bL 17.30 Thelastsay118¶¢ Moonlit Kiss120»£ Remy's Hotshot118¸¡ faded on the turn 5
11Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46½¼ 1:06º¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd 59-52 4 2 3¸ 2¹ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Tapara B 123 bL *2.50 S S Flamingo120¶£ D'funny Girl120¶¡ Lil Bunny123¶¡ held show 9
19Aug24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¿¹ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 64-59 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Tapara B 120 bL 2.30 Lil Bunny120¸¡ S S Flamingo115¶ Shotgun Margaret118¶£ set pace, driving, 5
06Aug24 Mnr7 gd 5K»^ :22¼^ :46»¸ 1:06¸¶ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 66-62 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2¡ Leon J A 120 bL 17.10 Xhilaratingpurpose121¡ Lil Bunny120¶¡ My Lucky Deia114«¬ dug in gabbed late 8
29Jul24 Mnr6 gd 5f»^ :22¼¹ :46¼½ :59¼¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 59-59 4 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ Gonzalez K 120 bL 26.40 Ruby Layne120¶ Eric Brown's Girl116¸¡ Bea Bea Kaz120«¬ stalked to lane, short 6
09Jul24 Mnr3 fm p 5fº¾ :22¹¾ :45»¸ :57¹¶ 3gklAoc 6500nw2/x-N 33--- 5 5 6¹£ -- -- -- Batista L A 120 L 34.80 Machen Reigns115£ S S Cosmopolitan120¶¡ Holly Roller120¶¡ wpulled up, walked off 7
26Oct23 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¾^ :54»¾ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60-29 2 6 2«¬ -- 4¹ 5» Peltroche F 122 L 2.80 Let's Do This118¡ Juju On Da Beat122£ Power Sonde122¸£ pressed,rail,flattened 6

3
7-5 Blue

S S Flamingo® (L)
B.f.4 Texas Red - Veronica's Lake by Salt Lake, WV
Blue, Blue Cap

52 Own: Josh Bishop
Trn: Jami C. Poole (246-36-35-46)

LUIS TAPARA (56-5-9-11) 120

2024: 12 2 4 2 $40,453 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $2,501 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,078
Life: 15 2 4 3 $42,954 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $15,370

Track: 13 2 4 3 $42,298
01Oct24 Mnr6 mys 6f¹¼ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:12¿¼ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 30-54 3 4 6¿¢ 6»¡ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Tapara L 123 L 3.50 True Indy122¹£ S S Flamingo123¹¢ S S Cosmopolitan120£ finished well inside 6
11Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46½¼ 1:06º¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 32-60 8 1 6¼¢ 7¼¢ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Tapara L 120 L 3.90 S S Flamingo120¶£ D'funny Girl120¶¡ Lil Bunny123¶¡ driving 9
01Sep24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:12¸^ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 51-60 2 3 5¹ 6¹¢ 3¸ 2» Tapara L 120 L 8.40 True Indy120» S S Flamingo120¹¢ Shotgun Margaret120¡ rallied second best, 7
19Aug24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¿¹ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 54-53 4 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¡ Weatherly B 115» L 2.30 Lil Bunny120¸¡ S S Flamingo115¶ Shotgun Margaret118¶£ chased saved 2d inside 5
06Aug24 Mnr7 gd 5K»^ :22¼^ :46»¸ 1:06¸¶ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 29-52 1 7 7»¡ 5»¡ 6¼ 6º¡ Oliveros C 120 L 4.30 Xhilaratingpurpose121¡ Lil Bunny120¶¡ My Lucky Deia114«¬ always a step slow 8
23Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¶¾ 1:11¿^ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 37-53 3 5 5» 6½ 4¿ 3¶^ Oliveros C 120 L 59.30 Thelastsay116¿¢ S S Cosmopolitan120£ S S Flamingo120¹ had some late interest 9
01Jul24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ 1:06¾½ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 39-30 6 6 5»¢ 6¶^ 6¶º 6¶¼ Gonzalez H 120 L 7.50 Creme de La Queen113» Machen Reigns115¨μ Portia's Hope120º always outrun 6
11Jun24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼½ :46¼^ 1:12¿¸ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 31-45 8 2 5» 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 6¼¢ Tapara B 120 L 11.00 Here's a Quarter120¹£ Machen Reigns113¶ Machen Mayhem120¨© wide move turn leveled 8

4
30-1 Yellow

Trace Estate® (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Real Estate - Running a Trace by Star Trace, WV
Yellow, Yellow Cap

30 Own: Gage Travis
Trn: Cheyann Bissell (3-0-0-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (151-11-12-12) 120

2024: 8 0 0 1 $3,122 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $377
2023: 11 1 1 1 $17,917 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $477
Life: 23 1 1 2 $22,235 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $3,906

Track: 14 1 1 2 $18,959
24Sep24 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22¾¿ :46¾¿ 1:06¼¾ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 40-22 7 4 5¸¡ 7»£ 7¶¸ 7¶»¢ Whitacre B 120 bfL 43.50 D'funny Girl120¸ My Lucky Deia118¨μ Xpensive Princess123º folded up on the turn 7
11Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46½¼ 1:06º¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 18-29 5 9 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¿¢ 8¶¸£ Whitacre B 120 bfL 79.20 S S Flamingo120¶£ D'funny Girl120¶¡ Lil Bunny123¶¡ outrun 9
23Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¶¾ 1:11¿^ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 11-33 7 8 7¿ 9¶¶ 8¶» 8¶¿¢ Bracho A 120 bL 78.00 Thelastsay116¿¢ S S Cosmopolitan120£ S S Flamingo120¹ veered out at break 9
15Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¸ :45¼^ 1:12º^ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 26-28 7 6 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶»¡ Leon J A 120 bfL 40.50 New Age Bad Girl120£ Xhilaratingpurpose120¨© Machen Mayhem120¨μ outrun 7
23Jun24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :24¹» :47¸¼ 1:24¶¿ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 55-53 7 6 3º¡ 4º¡ 6¼ 9¿¢ Bracho J A 120 bfL 52.40 Somesugarnspice116£ Lucky Bop120¹¡ Holly Roller120¶¡ gave way 9
11Jun24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼½ :46¼^ 1:12¿¸ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 4-29 4 8 8¿¢ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶¹£ Bracho A 120 bL 53.80 Here's a Quarter120¹£ Machen Reigns113¶ Machen Mayhem120¨© trailed throughout 8
14May24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :47»^ 1:07¹^ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 37-37 1 3 3» 4¼ 3¾ 3¶^ Bracho J A 120 bL 24.60 Somesugarnspice116¾¡ S S Flamingo123¶¡ Trace Estate120¸ step slow, even finish 6
05May24 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22»» :46¾¸ 1:14¾½ 3gk Clm 6500nw2/L/x 49-19 4 6 5¼¡ 6¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶¼£ Leon J A 120 bL 46.70 R B's Big Moment116º Red Rosebush120¨μ Miss Lindysue123¸¢ never involved 8

5
9-2 Green

D'funny Girl® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 D' Funnybone - Canadian Queen by Rock Hard Ten, WV
Black, Black Cap

37 Own: Byron K. Schunk
Trn: Crystal Richison (74-11-12-9)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 120

2024: 4 2 1 1 $25,884 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $9,570
2023: 2 0 0 0 $495 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $26,379 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $16,479

Track: 6 2 1 1 $26,379
24Sep24 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22¾¿ :46¾¿ 1:06¼¾ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 58-59 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Gonzalez K 120 bL 4.20 D'funny Girl120¸ My Lucky Deia118¨μ Xpensive Princess123º dug in btwn had more 7
11Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46½¼ 1:06º¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 73-56 2 5 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Gonzalez K 120 bL 31.70 S S Flamingo120¶£ D'funny Girl120¶¡ Lil Bunny123¶¡ second best 9
21Aug24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07¼¸ 3gklMsw 16500 64-35 5 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 3¹£ Barrios R 123 bL 8.10 Taptap123¶¡ Xpensive Princess123¸¢ D'funny Girl123«¬ dug in rail, faltered, 9
05Aug24 Mnr2 fm p 5fº¾ :22¿¹ :46¹º :58¹¾ 3gklMsw 16500 35-37 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¸¡* Gonzalez K 123 bL 7.60 Sweet Windsor123¸¡ D'funny Girl123£ She's All About It123¹¡ shook clear, outbid,PL1st 8
03Sep23 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :47º¼ 1:07¼¶ 3gklMsw 16500 61-6 2 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 7¶º£ Vigil N 120 b 30.50 Laura's Grand123¹¢ Friendly Lucy123¡ Trace Estate123£ hooked turn, wilted 8
20Aug23 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿» :47^¿ 1:12½º 3gklMsw 16500 52--- 4 3 2¡ 4º¡ 4¶» 5¹º Vigil N 120 b 3.40 Portia's Hope116¶¸¡ Trace Estate123¶ S S Casino Girl120¶¶ pressed early gave way 5

6
12-1 Black

Xtraordinarymotion® (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Unbridled Energy - Chase the Weasel by Service Stripe, WV
Lime, Lime Cap

45 Own: Kriser, Todd and Burns, Steve
Trn: Crystal Richison (74-11-12-9)

KYLE GILBERT (139-11-12-17) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $564
2023: 9 2 2 0 $30,522 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $9,836
Life: 14 2 2 1 $35,815 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,580

Track: 9 2 2 0 $30,522
14Jun24 CT4 wfs 6K»^ :23¼¿ :47½¶ 1:21º¼ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 84-38 2 2 1¡ 2«¬ 6¹£ 6¶¸¡ Ho W 122 bfL 10.10 Roman Candle120¸¢ Somesugarnspice118£ Lucky Bop122¸¢ w/pace,dueled,weakened 6
26Jan24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»º :46»¼ :53¶¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 37-37 6 1 5º¡ -- 5¿ 5¶^£ Ho W 122 bL 8.50 Cherokee Castle122¼£ Lil Bougie122¡ Shewearsstilettos122«¬ 4p turn, little lane 6
04Dec23 Mnr6 gd 6f¹¼ :22½½ :47º¼ 1:13º» 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 72-34 1 6 3¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¶¹ 6¸^¡ Houghton T D 118 bfL 3.10 Love of Grace120¶¡ Cherokee Castle120¾£ Ultra Diva120¹ weakened on the turn 9
31Oct23 Mnr3 gd 6f¹¼ :22»½ :45¾¼ 1:12½^ 3g lAlw 21200nw3/L 83-63 7 6 5¡ 5¸¢ 6½¡ 6¼£ Houghton T D 118 bfL 10.40 Mac Daddy120£ Orangeburg120¨© Sexy Chocolatte123¶£ pressed, weakened 6wi 7
09Oct23 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¶ :45¿^ 1:12»º 3gklAlw 18800cnd 71-66 3 6 2¡ 1º 1½ 1¹ Houghton T D 118 bL *1.40 Xtraordinarymotion118¹ Jules Rules121¹£ Machen Mayhem121¸ drew off, ridden out, 7
29Aug23 Mnr3 gd p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21½¼ :44½¼ :56½¿ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 41-48 3 7 4½¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¶¢ Houghton T D 119 bL 2.60 Magnificent Maddy120¼¡ Abundant Story120¶¢ Machen Reigns120¸¡ evenly, lacked more 7
30Jul23 Mnr3 gd 5K»^ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:06¶¶ 3gklAlw 21200nw3/L 55-67 5 6 4¹ 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Houghton T D 116 bL 3.60 Castle Toy120¶£ Xtraordinarymotion116¶ Holly Roller120»¢ carried out, willingly 6
12Jul23 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :23¾^ :46¼^ 1:24¼¹ 3g lAlw 18800cnd 28-63 4 8 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 7º£ 6½£ Houghton T D 111 bL 8.70 Jackson Man120¡ Zero for Conduct121¸£ Dixie's Dance119¸ broke step slow 8
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Mnr 4F gd :51.1b 3/6 a7 Oct 24 Mnr 3F gd :36b 1/3 a25 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :36.4b 1/3

7
7-2 Orange

Creme de La Queen® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mr. Prankster - What Appeal by Admiralty Arch, WV
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

48 Own: Kelton Brown
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (1-1-0-0) 115»

2024: 12 2 1 3 $32,205 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 1 0 $2,681 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,153
Life: 14 2 2 3 $34,886 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,904

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,904
18Oct24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46»¼ :52¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 75-57 3 4 3¶ -- 4¸ 4½¢ Lewis J M 119» bL 17.10 Kristinachrysalis120¨μ Mama Marge120º¢ All Caps120¸£ rail turn, flattened 8
27Sep24 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22»¶ :47^¼ :53º¶ 3gklClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 68-55 1 4 3¨μ -- 2¡ 4¹¡ Lewis J M 115» bL 9.90 Bull's Legacy120£ Mad Swann120¶£ Kristinachrysalis120¶ bmp brk & 1/8,weakened 6
24Aug24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24º½ :48»¹ 1:22¹½ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 62-19 2 1 2«¬ 4¨μ 6¿ 8¸¶* Maldonado C 115½ bL 10.10 Symptomatic120¸¡ Yes to Love118£ Just Have Faith122¡ stalked,dueled,weaken,PL7th 8
27Jul24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¾ :46¸¸ :52½¼ 3gklAlw 28400nw3/L 66-41 2 3 3¶¡ -- 5¾ 6¶¶ Maldonado C 117½ bL 13.50 Remy's Hotshot120¶¢ Mama Marge121¸¢ Yes to Love119¶¢ bmp brk,3p turn,weaken 6
01Jul24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ 1:06¾½ 3gklAlw 18800nw2/L 73-69 3 1 2«¬ 1¸ 1º 1» Maldonado C 113½ bL *.80 Creme de La Queen113» Machen Reigns115¨μ Portia's Hope120º clear, ridden out ins 6
23May24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^½ :46¶¸ :52¾º 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 75-61 1 3 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3£ Maldonado C 113½ bL 8.00 Remy's Hotshot120¨μ Unite the Girls120¡ Creme de La Queen113¶¡ pace,met 1/4,relented 5
20Apr24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º» :47¸º :53¿¾ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 73-52 4 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶¢ Cruz A 122 bL *.80 Bet Your Boots122¨μ Ghost of Alcina122¶ Creme de La Queen122¹£ pressed,flattened late 7
16Mar24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :45¾º :52¸¾ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 61-51 5 3 3º -- 3½¡ 5¶¸¡ Chilo M 121 bL 10.20 Jlodiamond120¼£ Overnight Pow Wow118º¡ True Indy122¨μ 3p turn,flattened lane 5
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 CT 3F ft :37.1b 3/4 7 Aug 24 CT 3F my :37.2b 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 7-8) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box

7 Mountaineer
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,800. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$12,500. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 27 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Estimating Allowances)(W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Shy Guy® (L)
Ch.g.8 Machen - Jacque C by Behrens, WV
Red, Red Cap

88 $12,500 Own: Andrew Kerr
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $34,536
2023: 7 1 0 0 $25,804 Off (Dirt): 9 3 1 1 $56,386
Life: 48 11 10 7 $241,189 Distance: 11 3 1 3 $51,430

Track: 37 10 9 6 $207,578
02Oct23 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¸¾ :45¶¾ 1:03½¿ 3g Alw 28600 33-86 5 4 6½ 6½¡ 6¿£ 4»¢ Rodriguez G 120 L 32.00 Likeable123¨© Beverly Park123¶ Williston Way120º¢ slow early, no factor, 6
30Aug23 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:11º¾ 1:36¾º 3g Alw 31400nw2/6mx 64-86 1 4»¡ 5º 4»¡ 4»¡ 5¾£ Paucar E 123 L 4.60 Wicked Warrior119¸¢ Outlier119¹¡ Beer Chaser121¸£ no threat 5
06Aug23 Mnr5 sysu 1mº¾ :47¾¿ 1:12»^ 1:38¼¸ 3g Alw 35000 66-94 3 4º¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Paucar E 120 L 2.30 Shy Guy120¨μ Zero Gravity120«¬ Riptide Rock120¸¢ held outside pressure 6
16Jul23 Mnr2 fm p 1mº¾ :46¼º 1:10¼¸ 1:35¼¹ 3g Alw 28600 78-82 5 8¼¢ 8º£ 9¹¡ 8¾¢ 4»¢ Paucar E 120 L *2.40 Flying Scotsman120¸¡ Zero Gravity120¸¡ Dark Oak120¨μ circled 9wi moved up 9
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :48.1b 1/5 8 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 13/17 18 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.2b 6/11

2
8-1 White

High Rolling Dude (L)
Ch.g.8 Caleb's Posse - Strike Me Silly by Strike the Gold, KY
White, White Cap

79 $12,500 Own: Larry R. Reed
Trn: Owner (16-2-2-2)

LUCIANO HERNANDEZ (97-7-9-12) 120

2024: 8 1 1 1 $18,592 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $10,278
2023: 11 2 3 2 $40,524 Off (Dirt): 18 3 4 4 $60,270
Life: 74 17 17 9 $250,703 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $3,002

Track: 39 10 11 4 $156,298
30Sep24 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22¶º :45»¼ 1:11¹¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 68-78 2 5 6¹£ 5º¡ 4¼ 3¹¡ Hernandez L 120 fL 34.80 Mighty Angel120£ Newyearsblockparty120¸£ High Rolling Dude120¸¡ even bid gained spot 9
01Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¿¸ 1:12¾^ 1:39¶º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 65-86 4 3¹ 4¹ 3¹ 5¶¢ 5¹£ Hernandez L 120 fL 5.20 Zero Gravity120«¬ Appraisal120¸ Tate120¶ even bid needed more 7
04Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 1mº¾ :45¿½ 1:09¾º 1:34½½ 3g Alw 35000 68-67 6 7¾¢ 7¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 8¶¼ Hernandez L 120 fL 62.30 Saline River120º¡ Tap Em120¨μ Misterchilliwilli120¨μ never involved 9
15Jul24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :47¹» 1:10¾¹ 1:35¸º 3g Alw 28600 64-89 2 4º 6º¡ 7» 6º£ 6º Gonzalez K 120 fL 41.80 Rip Thorn120¨μ Couth120¶¡ Midnight Escape120¨μ no threat 7
Workout(s): 27 Aug 24 Mnr 3F ft :35.3b 1/2

3
12-1 Blue

Morena Dancer (L)
B.m.6 Super Saver - Art Affair by Mineshaft, VA
Blue, Blue Cap

70 Own: Omar Oropeza
Trn: Nestor Marrero (9-1-0-1)

BRANDON WHITACRE (224-28-29-38) 120

2024: 15 3 2 2 $52,775 Turf: 23 0 2 3 $30,420
2023: 10 0 0 2 $5,265 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $14,740
Life: 41 3 4 5 $84,275 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $20,335

Track: 2 1 0 1 $12,560
29Sep24 Mnr7 sys 6f¹¼ :21¿¾ :45º¾ 1:11»» 3gk Str 10000cnd 17-86 3 4 4¶¸ 4¾¡ 4½ 1¸ Aviles Y 120 bL 20.40 Morena Dancer120¸ Loaded Once More120º¢ Larimar123º¢ swept clear mid track 4
18Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¶º 1:12¶¿ 1:38¹¼ 3gk Alw 21200nw3/L/x 70-74 8 4º¡ 6º 4º¢ 3¾ 3¶¶ Bravo M M 115» bL 13.70 Save the Flag120½¢ Amenset120¹£ Morena Dancer115¼ lacked surge held spot 8
29Aug24 Cnl2 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :44¾¿ 1:17^¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 55-66 2 5 5»£ 6¾¢ 6º 2¶¡ Villalobos I 122 bL 11.90 Compass Fire122¶¡ Morena Dancer122¡ Shut It Cali122£ circld wide, gaining 7
15Aug24 Cnl3 ft 1m¼^ :44¾¿ 1:09»¿ 1:35^¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x-N 81-57 6 7¾¢ 7¾¢ 8¿¡ 7¿¡ 6¶»£ Jimenez M 123 bL 80.60 Runaway Diva120¸£ Overwish120½£ Atalanta Alexandra123¹£ wstep slow,wide upper 8

4
30-1 Yellow

Kettle King (L)
B.g.6 Kettle Corn - Theana by Uncle Mo, OH
Yellow, Yellow Cap

38 Own: Julia Mauro
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (39-1-1-9) 120

2024: 7 0 1 2 $11,547 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $136
2023: 7 0 0 1 $5,364 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 4 $17,469
Life: 42 1 5 8 $78,283 Distance: 27 0 4 7 $46,382

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 Btp6 gd 6f¶¶¶ :22¸» :46»¾ 1:12ºº 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 36-44 5 1 5» 4¼ 4¹¡ 3¼ Hebert L 123 bL 4.50 Rocket Launcher125¸£ R Cliffhanger123¹¢ Kettle King123£ no speed, wide run 3rd 5
06Sep24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¿ :46»¶ 1:13^¹ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 45-47 3 3 4¸ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Sanchez L 123 bL 26.20 Mr. High Pockets123¸¡ Shake the Frost120¨μ Kettle King123¨© outside run for 3rd 5
23Aug24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¼½ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 38-32 1 4 6¹¢ 6¾ 6½¡ 5¶¶¢ Sanchez L 123 bL 59.00 Dreamingabouttime119¶¡ Mr. High Pockets123¶£ Tough Cat119º¡ wbroke slow no threat 6
07Aug24 Btp1 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :49¼^ 1:14º¾ 1:38»¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 46-41 4 7¶^ 7»£ 7¾£ 7¶¸ 7¸¹¢ Lafrance, Jr. D 123 bL 78.70 Spacone123¶ Fort Lowell123¸¡ Midnight Channel118¡ weliminated at the star 7

5
5-2 Green

David's Gem (L)
B.g.7 Gemologist - Chokonni by Arch, KY
Black, Black Cap

78 $12,500 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC (Cheryl McIntyre)
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (21-1-5-5)

MAURO CEDILLO (110-19-18-17) 120

2024: 9 2 2 1 $31,457 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 3 0 1 $38,945 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 2 $28,248
Life: 50 14 6 6 $298,138 Distance: 26 8 3 3 $157,412

Track: 6 3 1 2 $41,864
17Sep24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22^¶ :45¹º 1:04¸º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 86-76 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º£ Cedillo M 120 bfL 3.40 Speighty War123¶£ Malibu Rock Star120¹ David's Gem120¶£ no breathers short 8
12Aug24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :21¿º :45¸º 1:04º^ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 93-87 9 7 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ Cedillo M 123 bfL 6.90 Out of Cents120¶ David's Gem123«¬ Speighty War115¸ caught late 9
15Jul24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46^º 1:11¾º 3g Clm 12500cnd 73-73 1 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¡ Cedillo M 123 bfL 7.90 David's Gem123¡ Breezy Money123¶ Fat Daddy123¸£ pace, clear, lasted 7
24Jun24 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22¼¸ :46¸º 1:05^^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 77-67 8 6 4£ 3¡ 4º 6»£ Cedillo M 123 bfL 3.90 Simply Valid123¶ Otis Otis Otis123¶¡ Gun Lap123¨μ mid move 4w, empty 9

6
5-1 Black

Stubbornkindafella (L)
B.g.5 Run Away and Hide - Chic Gloria by Archarcharch, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Donna J. Scallan and Robert S. Scallan
Trn: Melinda K. Sanders (78-4-10-6)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (403-36-46-51) 120

2024: 8 2 1 0 $28,021 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $5,680
2023: 7 1 2 0 $22,970 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $910
Life: 24 5 3 1 $87,286 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $31,758

Track: 4 1 0 0 $9,510
13Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22»^ :46¸¶ 1:05¾½ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 64-79 4 5 3¹¡ 4¹£ 3¹¡ 4¸¢ Gonzalez K 120 bL 5.40 Southern Sense120¶¢ Big Fig113¶ Red Hurricane120«¬ lacked bid 6
17Sep24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22^¶ :45¹º 1:04¸º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 4-68 5 7 8¶¸ 6½£ 6¿¡ 6¾¢ Tapara L 120 bL 6.20 Speighty War123¶£ Malibu Rock Star120¹ David's Gem120¶£ never involved 8
02Jun24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¾¼ :46»» 1:04¿^ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/x-N 41-81 6 6 6º¡ 5¶£ 5º¡ 4¼£ Leon J A 120 bL 1.90 Ibrim120¶¡ Machismo120¶ Golden G120º¢ wide bid leveled off 6
30Apr24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22º^ :46¼¼ 1:05¸¹ 3g Clm 6500-c 64-108 5 5 4¼ 1¹ 1» 1¿¡ Negron L 120 bL *.80 Stubbornkindfell120¿¡ Tragically Quewick120¶ Blame It On Eddie120º¡ blew clear much best 6

Claimed by Scallan, Donna J. and Scallan, Robert S. from CM Racing for $6,500, Jones, Jr. Michael E. - Trainer
Workout(s): a31 Aug 24 Mnr 4F gd :47.1b 1/3 25 Aug 24 Mnr 3F ft :38.1b 3/4

7
30-1Orange

Native Moonshine (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Moonshine Mullin - Prefer's Flicka by Prefer, AR
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

43 Own: Dream Big Racing Stables LLC (Mike Smith)
Trn: Mike R. Smith (0-0-0-0)

JESUS CASTELLANO (20-1-2-1) 120

2024: 16 1 1 1 $12,644 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $149
2023: 3 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $8,335
Life: 19 1 1 1 $12,729 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,064

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 45-40 6 9 8»¢ 8¾¢ 11¶¹ 12¶¿¡ Anderson M 121 bfL 80.80 Judo121¸¢ Cinco Majestic117¡ Cheesesteak117¸£ no factor 12
02Oct24 Btp8 gds 6K¹^ :23º½ :46¾¼ 1:18¾½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 38-51 2 6 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 2¡ Belisario J 118» bL 45.10 Kolten's Pride119¡ Native Moonshine118¨μ Fire Wire119¸£ wslow start probly best 9
21Sep24 Btp5 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¶ :46½¹ 1:05»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 45-48 2 4 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹ 5½¢ Jurado E 123 bfL 30.60 Southern Breeze118£ Man With the Moves123º¢ Wilderzar118¶ 4p into lane, faded 7
11Sep24 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:04¸¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 35-37 7 5 5º 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Ouzts P W 123 bfL 18.30 Woody's Choice118¶¸¢ Mansion Party120¹ Arch Ego123¶¡ no speed/wide trip 7

8
5-1 Pink

Casanova Kitten (L)
Ch.g.7 Kitten's Joy - Spectacular Tale by Tale of the Cat, ON
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Raymond E. Ginter, Jr.
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (8-0-1-0) 115»

2024: 9 0 2 2 $17,970 Turf: 20 3 0 2 $135,634
2023: 17 2 3 1 $64,660 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $14,100
Life: 42 6 6 4 $234,671 Distance: 9 1 3 1 $29,198

Track: 2 0 2 0 $7,080
03Sep24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :23¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:09¾½ 3g Clm 8500-c 32-75 5 5 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 7¹£ 6º¢ Morales P 122 L 3.20 Richiesinthehouse122¶¡ Fielder122¡ Span of Control124¡ ran evenly 7

Claimed by Ginter, Jr. Raymond E. from Acclaimed Racing Stable for $8,500, Rojas Eduardo E. - Trainer
21Aug24 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :23¶¹ :45½¹ 1:15ºº 3g SOC 8000/16000 56-78 5 5 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ Rojas M 122 L 9.20 Certain122¹¡ Misterchilliwilli122£ General Winston122¨μ tracked,wknd final f 8
31Jul24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¾ :45¸½ 1:09¾¹ 3g Clm 15000 51-84 4 5 5» 5¹ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Rojas M 122 L 7.10 Straightoutadutton122«¬ Casanova Kitten122«¬ Certain124¶¡ 3&4w,edged final s 6
07Jun24 WO6 ft u 5fº^ :21¿» :44¾¶ :57¼¸ 3g SOC 7500/15000 55-78 4 6 6¼ 5º 5¸ 3¸£ Wilson E 121 fL 10.80 Spite Store117¸ Tricky Magician116£ Casanova Kitten121¶wtoss head brk,3-6wide 6
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Ctt 4F ft :51b 2/2 14 Oct 24 Ctt 4F ft :52b 1/2 15 Aug 24 Ctt 4F ft :52b 2/2

9
4-1 Aqua

Mighty Angel (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Tapiture - Lou's Angel by Cactus Ridge, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

82 $12,500 Own: Julia Flick
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (151-11-12-12) 123

2024: 3 1 0 0 $11,468 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $376
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,416 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $11,420
Life: 17 5 3 0 $77,482 Distance: 11 5 1 0 $69,274

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,468
30Sep24 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22¶º :45»¼ 1:11¹¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 90-86 8 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1£ Hernandez J H 120 L 7.60 Mighty Angel120£ Newyearsblockparty120¸£ High Rolling Dude120¸¡ dug in gamely on rail 9
04Sep24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23¾º :46¹¹ 1:22¼¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 101-85 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¢ 5¹¢ Leon J A 120 L 7.30 Obiwan120¡ Afjan123¶¢ Crafty Conquest120¡ extended btw weakened 8
12Aug24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :21¿º :45¸º 1:04º^ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 62-77 7 6 5º¡ 6¼¢ 6º£ 6» Leon J A 120 L 21.00 Out of Cents120¶ David's Gem123«¬ Speighty War115¸ tired 9
29May23 Tdn5 ft 5Kº¸ :22¸¾ :45¼º 1:04^º 3g SOC 12500 - N 84-77 4 2 3¨μ 3¶ 3¶ 4½¢ Rodriguez G 119 L 29.30 Atomic Tone123¹¡ Latin Spice123¶ Thru the Vine116¸£ pressed3w,faded late 5

10
10-1 Purple

Palace Kitten (L)
Ch.h.8 Kitten's Joy - Queen Nine by Henny Hughes, KY
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

78 $12,500 Own: Andres Cambray
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

LINDSEY HEBERT (1-0-0-0) 120

2024: 15 2 2 1 $44,440 Turf: 17 1 3 2 $49,157
2023: 10 1 2 0 $71,057 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $22,007
Life: 50 7 11 2 $215,310 Distance: 18 4 4 0 $102,726

Track: 1 0 0 0 $376
12Oct24 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3g Str 20000cnd 17-74 8 9 10¶¶ 10¿¢ 10¿¢ 9¶^ Hebert L 121 fL 76.77 Alpine Thunder121«¬ Global Sensation121¶¡ Gunner Bay121¨μ lag 6p,shft in,no impc 10
30Sep24 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22¶º :45»¼ 1:11¹¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x ---71 4 9 9¶¾ 8¶½ 8¶¾ 5¼¡ Hebert L 120 fL 9.90 Mighty Angel120£ Newyersblockprty120¸£ High Rolling Dude120¸¡ bump brk well bck wide 9
04Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21»¾ :44¿» 1:11¸¶ 3g SOC 5000/10000 50-88 4 5 5¿ 5¼¡ 4¸£ 1¶¢ Hebert L 122 L 9.80 Palace Kitten122¶¢ Orb of the Boro122¶¡ El Peje125¶ widest str run/clear 5
10Aug24 Btp7 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¶^ :45¹¾ :57¸¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 47-70 2 8 8¼£ 8¿ 7½¢ 6»£ Hebert L 121 bL 9.50 El Gavilan121¶£ English Tide121¡ Infinite121¡ wbroke slow no menace 8
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4b 9/15 3 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :38b 7/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-9-6-8 MNR-10/27/2024-7

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $1 Super 5 $.50 Box

8 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,300. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since October 27, 2023 or Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Enjoy Baseball (L)
B.g.7 Tapizar - Proud Zoe by Proud Accolade, KY
Red, Red Cap

74 $4,000 Own: Mark Noble and Nancy J. Ramunno
Trn: Richard T. Vickers (22-1-1-4)

LUIS NEGRON (299-49-57-44) 120

2024: 8 1 1 2 $10,248 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $408
2023: 15 0 1 3 $10,176 Off (Dirt): 14 1 2 0 $20,523
Life: 72 10 8 11 $135,800 Distance: 12 2 1 2 $25,717

Track: 22 1 4 4 $24,712
14Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48º¸ 1:14¾^ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 52-70 5 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 7¼¡ 3¾ Batista L A 120 bL 2.70 Lucky Andy120¶ Bahama Channel120½ Enjoy Baseball120¶£wreared missed break 9
23Sep24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :46¿» 1:12¸¿ 1:39º^ 3g Clm 10000 79-74 5 4¹ 4º 4º 5¹¡ 6½£ Negron L 120 bL 45.00 Exalted Joy120º Smash120¨μ Secret Path120¶¢ tracked evenly, short 10

2
5-1 White

Tembo (L)
B.g.7 Carpe Diem - The Hess Express by Lord Carson, KY
White, Green Shamrock and "TIJUANA", and Green Shamrocks on sleeves

78 $4,000 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables (Juan Pablo Silva)
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (293-63-51-42)

BRANDON WHITACRE (224-28-29-38) 120

2024: 7 1 2 1 $23,111 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $27,360
2023: 10 1 3 0 $31,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 4 6 1 $103,081 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $1,931
14Oct24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48¹» 1:14¹¹ 1:41½¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 87-79 2 6¿ 5¶£ 4¨μ 3¹ 2º¢ Whitacre B 120 bL 6.00 Drewpower123º¢ Tembo120«¬ Chopped123¶¢ bid 4wi, up for place 8
22Sep24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48¹¿ 1:13½¶ 1:40½¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 64-65 5 6¼ 5¶£ 4¸¢ 6º¢ 7¿¢ Bravo M M 115» bfL 2.80 Bonus Appreciation120¨μ Baton120¶ Scorsese120¹ mid move bid short 8

3
20-1 Blue

Jones Falls (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Long River - Ladina by Wild Again, MD
Blue, Blue Cap

67 $4,000 Own: Julia Gilbert
Trn: Owner (59-4-5-10)

KYLE GILBERT (139-11-12-17) 120

2024: 7 0 1 1 $3,491 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,250
2023: 12 2 1 1 $43,168 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,387
Life: 20 2 2 2 $47,379 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,560

Track: 8 0 2 1 $5,051
13Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48½¸ 1:14¼¿ 1:41¸¹ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 45-67 6 5º¢ 8¾¢ 4¾ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Gilbert K 121 bfL 22.40 Royally Bitter123¨μ Free Smoke120¿¢ Thename of Thegame118¶¡ evenly late 9
29Sep24 Mnr1 sys 1mº¾ :48¸¿ 1:13½¿ 1:40¼º 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 57-73 5 3º 5» 6¹¡ 6¼ 5»£ Gilbert K 123 bL 20.70 Noble Union120¶ Free Smoke120¹ Little Frappucino120¨μ tracked early weakened 9

4
10-1 Yellow

Innuendo
Ch.g.5 Union Rags - Rumor by Indian Charlie, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

60 $4,000 Own: Kathy Antus
Trn: Melinda K. Sanders (78-4-10-6)

JOSE M. DAVILA (48-1-3-1) 123

2024: 8 1 1 1 $7,714 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,397
2023: 14 1 2 2 $16,444 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $18,083
Life: 40 4 4 5 $49,310 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $17,930

Track: 5 1 1 1 $7,114
14Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½º 1:14¿¶ 1:48^¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 59-77 7 9¶º 9»¡ 5¹¢ 4º 1¶¡ Davila J M 125 b 12.60 Innuendo125¶¡ Silent Chaos123¶£ Readyseekgo123¸ wsteadied break surge4w 9
01Oct24 Mnr8 mys 1mº¾ :48^½ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 39-59 4 8¶¶ 8¶^ 7¿ 6¶¶ 6¶^ Tapara L 123 b 5.80 Chopped123¹ Hippodrome123¡ Krug123¹¡ played no factor 9

5
20-1 Green

La La Angel (L)
B.m.6 El Padrino - Almost an Angel by Artie Schiller, OH
Black, Black Cap

36 $4,000 Own: Carlos Olivo Inirio
Trn: Owner (33-3-5-5)

JAN M. BAEZ (4-0-0-0) 117

2024: 7 0 1 1 $7,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 1 $15,462 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,151
Life: 38 3 3 7 $56,826 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $366

Track: 1 0 0 0 $188
15Oct24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13»» 1:42¶º 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 54-22 3 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¸½ 6¹»£ Hernandez J H 120 L 54.00 She's So Bearrish120¼£ Kozem120¸¡ In to the Night113¶¸£ always outrun 6
21Sep24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¾¾ :47¼¿ 1:12»¹ 3g lClm 7500cnd ---36 2 4 5¹£ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸ Sanchez L 120 L 24.40 Aint No Bandleader123¶¡ Honor the D123»¡ Streaky123¶¡ done early 5

6
30-1 Black

Forloveofcountry (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Sky Mesa - Patriot Miss by Quiet American, VA
Lime, Lime Cap

61 $4,000 Own: Stephen B. Murtough
Trn: Owner (19-1-1-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (151-11-12-12) 120

2024: 10 1 0 0 $10,691 Turf: 15 1 1 2 $88,208
2023: 13 2 1 2 $36,510 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 2 $56,701
Life: 56 9 5 8 $303,259 Distance: 8 3 1 0 $60,433

Track: 4 0 0 0 $581
14Oct24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48¹» 1:14¹¹ 1:41½¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 73-73 8 7¶» 8¼ 8¿¢ 6¾¢ 5½¡ Hernandez J H 120 L 53.50 Drewpower123º¢ Tembo120«¬ Chopped123¶¢ slow early, 8wi lane 8
01Oct24 Mnr4 mys 1mº¾ :49¶½ 1:14¹¸ 1:40½» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 48-54 1 2¸ 3¶ 4¹ 7¿£ 5¶¹£ Vega J L 120 fL 17.20 See Spot Run123¼¡ Lucky Andy120¶£ Youvesaiditall120¹£ pressed 1/2 wide fade 7
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Mnr 3F ft :37b 1/10 17 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 9/10

7
4-1 Orange

Bonus Appreciation (L)
B.g.5 Klimt - Lady Juliet by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

74 $4,000 Own: Linda Barker
Trn: James R. Barker (100-13-19-12)

LUIS A. BATISTA (350-57-52-52) 120

2024: 11 1 2 3 $13,840 Turf: 8 0 2 0 $34,860
2023: 12 1 3 1 $24,270 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $8,240
Life: 37 4 5 6 $130,462 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $4,746

Track: 5 1 1 2 $9,100
22Sep24 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48¹¿ 1:13½¶ 1:40½¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 66-80 4 5¼ 4¶¢ 6¸£ 4£ 1¨μ Batista L A 120 bfL 12.80 Bonus Appreciation120¨μ Baton120¶ Scorsese120¹ up gamely mid track 8
20Aug24 Mnr1 gd p¸¶ 1ÇÀ º¾ :47¾^ 1:12¹º 1:41º» 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 79-69 2 6½ 6½¡ 6º¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ Oliveros C 120 bfL 2.10 Mr Hoover118¶ Event Party120¶¢ Duel Fuel120£ even finish four path 8

8
6-1 Pink

Violin Maker (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Texas Red - Heart Tee by Lil E. Tee, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

65 $4,000 Own: Logan Asbury
Trn: David W. Asbury (0-0-0-0)

YURI YARANGA (226-29-33-39) 120

2024: 7 1 0 1 $8,102 Turf: 15 4 2 3 $63,380
2023: 10 2 1 3 $39,173 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 6 2 8 $89,389 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,420
05Oct24 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23º¶ :46¸¾ 1:17¿¾ 3g SOC 4000 - N 42-59 2 6 6º£ 6½ 5½¡ 5¶¶¡ Murgia A 122 bL 27.30 Buzzer122»¡ Champagneonme122º¢ Frisco Line122¶¡ never menaced 8
18Sep24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y/x 67-58 5 2¶ 3¶ 3¸ 5¸ 6¾¢ Murgia A 123 bL 8.10 Pepper Pike125¶¢ Carom125¹¡ Drop It123«¬ chased ins faltered 6
Workout(s): 30 Jul 24 Btp 4F ft :50b 7/9

9
12-1 Aqua

Dejohn (L)
Ch.g.6 Palace - Delake by Meadowlake, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Matt Nesbitt and Ryan Nesbitt
Trn: Donald T. Blankenship (83-15-14-12)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (402-65-72-58) 120

2024: 11 1 2 3 $12,544 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $418
2023: 19 3 3 0 $26,029 Off (Dirt): 13 1 3 0 $16,206
Life: 57 5 12 9 $108,112 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,040

Track: 23 3 4 3 $26,885
14Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48º¸ 1:14¾^ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 72-53 6 7» 6»£ 8½£ 8½¡ 9¶¾ Rodriguez J A 113¶ b̂fL 7.90 Lucky Andy120¶ Bahama Channel120½ Enjoy Baseball120¶£ never involved 9
23Sep24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¾º 1:12¾º 1:40^¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd 59-73 6 4¹ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4¿ 3º¢ Weatherly B 120 bfL 33.50 Escape Velocity120¶¡ Altmeister120¸£ Dejohn120¨μ inside even finish 7

10
7-2 Purple

It's Fate (L)
B.g.9 Congrats - Brave Destiny by Quiet American, ON
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Kelly Maxson
Trn: Scott Sweazey (1-0-0-0)

RICARDO FELICIANO (9-6-1-0) 120

2024: 8 1 2 1 $15,120 Turf: 18 3 1 2 $108,709
2023: 14 3 1 4 $34,188 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 5 $17,679
Life: 71 13 7 12 $236,871 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $20,595

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¾¾ 1:12¼º 1:39¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 64-76 6 6º¡ 4º 3» 2¹¡ 2¹¢ Gonzalez L A 121 bfL 14.10 My Two Aunt Joans119¹¢ It's Fate121¸ Apache119¡ inside bid,2best 4path 10
19Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49¾¸ 1:15º^ 1:41^º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 53-74 3 1¹¡ 1» 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸ Gonzalez L A 123 bfL 3.70 Boss Bear119¸ It's Fate123¨μ Franco119¾ slow pace, held 2nd 5
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.1b 5/15 7 Aug 24 Tdn 4F my :54b 5/5

11
10-1

AE

Grey
Candy Kingdom (L)
B.g.8 Sidney's Candy - Caroline's Gold by Touch Gold, FL
Lilac, Gray Hoops, Lilac Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Lane W. Zook
Trn: Jeff W. Zook (35-8-4-4)

BRANDON TAPARA (229-51-30-34) 120

2024: 11 1 0 0 $11,460 Turf: 37 3 4 3 $71,392
2023: 7 0 1 1 $9,459 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 2 $11,623
Life: 78 4 10 9 $133,861 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $18,629

Track: 5 1 0 0 $7,560
10Oct24 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:12¸¸ 1:40¿º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 82-68 7 5» 5¹¡ 7º 7º¡ 6¶¶£ Whitacre B 124 L 25.90 Jen's Song124£ Secretary of War124¹£ Chocolate Philling124¨μ came thru,blckd,faded 9
18Sep24 Mnr3 fm p 1mº¾ :48¾¶ 1:12¹^ 1:36¿^ 3g Clm 4000 32-69 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1£ Whitacre B 120 L 7.50 Candy Kingdom120£ Holy Truth120¸£ Big Red Rocks120¶ up gamely on rail 5

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Party of No (L)
Ch.g.6 Anthony's Cross - Seth's Toy by Full Mandate, FL
Hot Pink, Hot Pink Cap

65 $4,000 Own: Radcliffe Racing Stable (Radcliffe Siddo)
Trn: Joshua Robillard (0-0-0-0)

GERMAN TERRAZA (2-0-0-0) 120

2024: 9 1 2 2 $10,389 Turf: 13 1 0 1 $10,900
2023: 7 1 2 0 $10,897 Off (Dirt): 13 4 2 3 $32,261
Life: 50 6 6 9 $71,307 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,101

Track: 2 0 0 0 $166
15Oct24 FE3 gd 1ÇÀ º¾ :47¾^ 1:13^¿ 1:45»¿ 3g Clm 4750 (5-4.75)cnd 61-55 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¿¢ Moreno O 122 bL 5.85 Spring Mountain122¨© Feelthebeat122¾¡ Strong Ending124£ stalked, leveled off 6
01Oct24 FE7 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45^¹ 1:10¿¸ 3g Clm 4750 (5-4.75)cnd 70-73 5 4 4£ 2¹ 2¸ 2¡ Moreno O 122 bL 13.40 Anarchy122¡ Party of No122¡ Fascination Street120¶ 4-path str, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 FE 4F ft :50.4b 6/7

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Political (L)
B.g.7 Constitution - Cluain Fhada by Fusaichi Pegasus, NY
Brown, Brown Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (38-8-10-8)

MAURO CEDILLO (110-19-18-17) 120

2024: 8 1 1 1 $12,618 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $567
2023: 13 3 3 3 $31,836 Off (Dirt): 22 4 2 3 $45,124
Life: 66 8 9 10 $123,805 Distance: 20 4 2 3 $39,254

Track: 4 0 3 0 $6,210
02Sep24 FE6 ft 1Bº¾ :47^º 1:12¹¾ 1:47¹¶ 3g Clm 6000 (6.25-6)cnd 64-66 4 5¿ 4¿¡ 3¼¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ Buchanan M Z 122 bL 25.35 Vincenzino124¸¡ He's a Shooter122¡ Political122º 5-p str, fin evenly 6
08Jul24 FE6 ft 6K¶¼ :22¿» :45½½ 1:17»» 3g Clm 7000 (8-7)cnd 28-63 1 5 7½¡ 7¶¶ 5º¡ 5½¢ Johnson K 122 bL 20.65 Hicksy117¶ Beyond My Dreams122«¬ General Command122» settled no real threat 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 FE 4F gd :50.2b 2/2 30 Sep 24 FE 3F ft :36.3b 3/6 22 Aug 24 FE 3F ft :37.2b 2/2 13 Aug 24 FE 3F ft :36.2b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



1 $2 Daily Double (Races 1-2) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 1-4) $.50 Wheel

One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $7,900. For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 27, 2023 or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 PANORAMA TRUCK (L) 10 Castellano J 123
2 FOOL FOR THE CITY (L) 10 Paucar E 123
3 HECTOR B (L) 10 Serpa A 123
4 TRUST FUND ROBBER (L) 20 Gonzalez K 123
5 YOU ARE AWESOME (L) 12 Gilbert K 123
6 RY'S REVENGE (L) 30 Barrios R 123
7 RUNNING RIGHT BY U (L) 8/5 Batista L 123
8 RUNNINGFORHOME (L) 6 Rodriguez J ***113
9 VISUAL ARTIST (L) 9/5 Tapara B 123

SELECTIONS: 7-9-8-1

2 2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 2-4) $1 Wheel

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $8,500. For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Three
Races Since October 27, 2023 Or Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 27,
2024.

1 BIG BANG BLUE (L) 20 Tapara B 120
2 KINGSTON TIME (L) 10 Yaranga Y 120
3 MARY MARGARET (L) 3 Negron L 120
4 GOLDEN ACCOUNT (L) 6 Batista L 120
5 ORBIT MARS (L) 20 Hernandez J 120
6 WATERLOO SUNSET (L) 6 Barrios R 120
7 WHATCHAMACALL (L) 12 Gonzalez K 120
8 MOON ME AGAIN (L) 9/2 Gilbert K 123
9 NIGHTTIME JUSTICE (L) 5 Paucar E 120
10 NEW WAYS TO DREAM (L) 6 Cedillo M 120
11 AE-TAP N GLO (L) 8 Barbaran E 120

SELECTIONS: 3-8-9-4

3 $2 Daily Double (Races 3-4) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $10,300.
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 DESERT JUSTICE 10 Gonzalez K 123
2 HIGHWAY ROBBERY 15 Barrios R 123
3 MISS PLA (L) 20 Vilchez M *113
4 PERFECT HOUR (L) 7/2 Yaranga Y 118
5 STELLA D'AMORE (L) Blk-off 8/5 Batista L 118
6 CORAZONA (L) 8 Weatherly B 123
7 COURT COSTS (L) 2 Castellano J 123

SELECTIONS: 5-7-4-6

4 2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 5 (races 4-8) $.50 Wheel

One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $7,900. For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 27, 2023 or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SILENT CHAOS (L) 3 Yaranga Y 123
2 INDOCTRINATE (L) 20 Vilchez M *118
3 EVENT PARTY (L) 8 Paucar E 123
4 DEBDURITE (L) 30 Tapara B 123
5 KRUG (L) 8 Tapara L 123
6 EL DUQUE (L) 30 Barbaran E 123
7 KING SOCIAL (L) 20 Weatherly B 123
8 SKYCRAFT (L) 15 Gonzalez K 123
9 OBIWAN (L) 8/5 Batista L 123
10 JACK THE CAT (L) 4 Cedillo M 123

SELECTIONS: 9-1-10-3

5 $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4
(races 5-8) $.50 Wheel

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $14,200. For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 CRUZIN FOR CHAOS 20 Weatherly B 118
2 CROWNED JEWEL (L) 8 Barrios R 118
3 ROAD TO STARDOM (L) 7/5 Hernandez J 120
4 NOSEY POWER (L) 20 Yaranga Y 120
5 COURTHOUSE COVE (L) 2 Feliciano R 120
6 ACTION POINT (L) 6 Davila J 120
7 LUCKY NINETEEN (L) 6 Gonzalez K 123

SELECTIONS: 3-5-6-7

6 $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3
(races 6-8) $1 Wheel

Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $21,200. For
ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 S S COSMOPOLITAN (L) 4 Whitacre B 120
2 LIL BUNNY (L) 8 Tapara B 120
3 S S FLAMINGO (L) 7/5 Tapara L 120
4 TRACE ESTATE (L) 30 Hernandez J 120
5 D'FUNNY GIRL (L) 9/2 Gonzalez K 120
6 XTRAORDINARYMOTION (L) 12 Gilbert K 120
7 CREME DE LA QUEEN (L) 7/2 Maldonado C *115

SELECTIONS: 3-7-1-5

7 $2 Daily Double (Races 7-8) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $18,800.
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $12,500.

1 SHY GUY (L) 6 Weatherly B 120
2 HIGH ROLLING DUDE (L) 8 Hernandez L 120
3 MORENA DANCER (L) 12 Whitacre B 120
4 KETTLE KING (L) 30 Toledo J 120
5 DAVID'S GEM (L) 5/2 Cedillo M 120
6 STUBBORNKINDAFELLA (L) 5 Gonzalez K 120
7 NATIVE MOONSHINE (L) 30 Castellano J 120
8 CASANOVA KITTEN (L) 5 Lewis J *115
9 MIGHTY ANGEL (L) 4 Hernandez J 123
10 PALACE KITTEN (L) 10 Hebert L 120

SELECTIONS: 5-9-6-8

8 2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1
Superfecta $.20 Box $1 Super 5 $.50 Box

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $8,300. For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since October
27, 2023 or Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 ENJOY BASEBALL (L) 3 Negron L 120
2 TEMBO (L) 5 Whitacre B 120
3 JONES FALLS (L) 20 Gilbert K 120
4 INNUENDO 10 Davila J 123
5 LA LA ANGEL (L) 20 Baez J 117
6 FORLOVEOFCOUNTRY (L) 30 Hernandez J 120
7 BONUS APPRECIATION (L) 4 Batista L 120
8 VIOLIN MAKER (L) 6 Yaranga Y 120
9 DEJOHN (L) 12 Weatherly B 120
10 IT'S FATE (L) 7/2 Feliciano R 120
11 AE-CANDY KINGDOM (L) 10 Tapara B 120
12 AE-PARTY OF NO (L) 4 Terraza G 120
13 AE-POLITICAL (L) 8 Cedillo M 120

SELECTIONS: 1-10-7-2

MOUNTAINEER PREVIEW
Sunday, October 27, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Early Double / $1 Pick Four / $1 Place Pick All

1 Los Alamitos
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 27 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $3,200 (Maiden Races And Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

San Jac (L)
Ch.g.4 He Be Fire N Ice - Wampum Lady by Tribal Rule, CA
Green, white diamonds on front, white "R" and running horses on back, white diamonds on sleeves

54 $3,200 Own: Rodrigo Quevedo
Trn: Roman Figueroa (80-8-12-12)

BARRINGTON HARVEY (157-19-32-30) 123

2024: 8 1 1 0 $8,410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,220
2023: 12 2 0 0 $22,075 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 1 0 $30,485 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $8,510

Track: 14 3 1 0 $26,225
29Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22½¾ :46º^ :52»^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x ---57 3 6 6¿ -- 6¼¢ 6¾¡ Ramirez R S 124 fL 43.20 Sgt Powell125¸ Splashed in Gold123¶£ Donttestyourluck123£ woff slow, no factor 6
09Jun24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :22»¶ :45¿^ :52¶¾ 3g Clm 3200 ---45 4 6 7¿ -- 7¶^ 7½£ Harvey B 123 L 24.50 Seige the Day125¡ Runaway Wywy123¸ Famous Rock Star123¶¢ trailed, no threat 7
12May24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¹^ :46^^ :52»½ 3g Clm 3200nw2/L/x ---53 6 7 7¶^ -- 7¼¡ 6º¢ Harvey B 123 L 13.80 Not Gonn Lst123¶£ Let George Do It123¡ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ dropped back,late try 7
07Apr24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22^¿ :45»º :51¼» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 58-53 1 7 7» -- 7º¢ 7»¡ Harvey B 125 L 19.00 Lampy125¶ Sir Flatter126¨© Smarty Nose123¶¢ save ground, no threat 7
09Mar24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¾¸¿ :53º¶¾ 3g Clm 8000nw3/r/L ---32 3 6 6¶¸ -- 6¶º 7¶¹ Escobedo A 126 L 20.00 Missed Call126¡ Stormy Samurai126¸¡ Black Magician126¨©wfloatd in st,ins,empty 7
24Feb24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22¹½ :47^º :53ºº 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 38-69 4 4 6¼ -- 5¸ 1¡ Harvey B 123 L 4.70 San Jac123¡ Lampy123¡ Acceleray124¶¢ wbpd,adv 2w,4w,rallied 7
27Jan24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¾½ :44¿» :51ºº 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c 59-59 5 7 6»¢ -- 6¼¡ 5º£ Ortega C 123 L 4.30 Divinely Diverse123¹ Lampy123¨μ Missing Maurice123¨©wtrbld st,3w,5w,belated 7

Claimed by Rivera Sally P. from Garcia Pedro R. for $2,500, Morfin Sergio - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 LA 3F ft :39h 5/6 7 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :49h 5/8 24 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :51.3h 18/19 17 Aug 24 LA 3F ft :39.2h 5/5

2
5-1 White

Stormy Joe (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Conquest Farenheit - Cyclone Sally by Cyclotron, CA
Blue, red upper panel on front and back, blue brand inside red square on back, red cuff on sleeves

54 $3,200 Own: Albert Stiven Polanco
Trn: Roman Figueroa (80-8-12-12)

EDGAR PAYERAS (224-54-56-52) 123

2024: 7 2 0 0 $10,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 10 1 1 1 $15,448 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 1 1 $28,118 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $13,025

Track: 11 2 1 0 $13,750
29Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22½¾ :46º^ :52»^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 45-68 1 3 3¸ -- 4¶¢ 4º¡ Olague F J 118½ bfL 27.40 Sgt Powell125¸ Splashed in Gold123¶£ Donttestyourluck123£ chased inside,kept on 6
07Sep24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22¼¶ :46^½ :52¸¸ 3g Clm 4000 66-43 1 4 5»¢ -- 6¼¡ 6¶¸¡ Olague F J 118½ bfL 21.20 Capture the Sea123¼ Equipo A123¶£ Medina Man123¸¡ wbpd 2x,ins,empty 6
03Aug24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22»º :46º^ :52½^ 3g Clm 2500nw3/L/x 35-43 2 2 3¹¡ -- 5¼¡ 6¿ Ortega C 125 bfL 7.20 Hogmanay123¶¢ City of Champions123¸¡ Drumadoon125¶¡ wshifted out 1/4,empty 7
09Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¸» :45¿^ :52¸¹ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 60-67 2 1 1¶¡ -- 1«¬ 1£ OrdunaRojas F 125 bfL 2.30 Stormy Joe125£ Casillalater123¶£ Missing Maurice123¶¢ clear,met bid,edg away 8
25May24 LA4 ft 4K»^ :22¾º :46¿¾ :53¹¿ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 50-59 2 3 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ OrdunaRojas F 125 bfL 3.10 Stormy Joe125¶ Asphalt Andy125¨μ Make Me Another126¡ led ins,repelled bids 7
05May24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55½^¹ :54¸¸¹ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---33 2 3 4¹¢ -- 4¹¡ 7½¢ Hernandez E 126 bfL 11.80 Beyond Compare126¹ Wicked Facts124¸ Thirsty Gambler124£ stalked inside, tired 7
13Jan24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22»¸ :46º¹ :53^¶ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x-v 55-59 1 2 3¶¡ -- 4º¡ 4¹¡ Harvey B 123 bfL 2.10 Teagans Atm123¨μ San Jac124¸¡ Ray of the Sea123£whard steady 1/4,kept 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :48h 4/13

3
3-1 Blue

Acceleration (L)
B.g.5 Acclamation - Models Finale by Silic (FR), CA
Black, yellow chevrons on front, black "JF" inside yellow diamond on back, black diamonds and cuff on yellow sleeves

49 $3,200 Own: David Barran
Trn: Jorge Farias (45-6-8-8)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (190-29-26-30) 123

2024: 15 1 3 4 $28,666 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 4 $28,866 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 15 1 3 4 $28,666
28Sep24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¸» :53¾¾º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---57 7 1 1£ -- 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Lopez H R 126 bfL 34.40 Wicklow Hills126¶¢ Acceleration126¶¢nWinning Big124¶¡ led 2w,cleared,game 7
01Sep24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :21¼¼ :45¹¼ :51¾^ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c 52-54 1 3 5º¢ -- 4º¡ 5»£ Ramirez F J 126 bL 9.70 Sgt Powell125¸¡ Dad's Jubilee123¸ Hungry Hearts123£ stalked ins,lack rally 6

Claimed by Barran David from Raudales Jose for $2,500, Raudales Jose - Trainer
18Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¼½^ :54¶¶¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---44 5 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 6¸£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 21.20 Run Jonsz Begonez126¶ Let George Do It126¡ Mischief's King 124¨μ pressed 3w,tired late 7
03Aug24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54½¼¶ :53º¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---43 1 4 7¼¡ -- 6½¡ 6¼¡ Escobedo A 126 bL 21.30 Pavel Puff124¶£ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ Running Tiger124¶¡ trailed, no threat 7
07Jul24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55»¼¾ :54¼¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---35 4 1 4¹ -- 5¹¢ 6º¡ Lopez H R 126 bL 2.70 Blckjck nd Beer126¨© Run Jonesz Begonez127¶¡ Hungry Hearts126£ off trio 3p,lack rally 6
29Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¼º» :52¿¿¾ 3g Alw 15500nw2/L ---26 2 3 4¹¢ -- 6¼¢ 7¶¹¢ Aguilar A 126 bL 24.00 Donnie the Chiro124¡ Zhivago126¸ Impeachalot124¨© bothrd3/8,ins,empty 7
09Jun24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¾º :54¸¾º 3g Mdn 16000 ---53 6 1 1¶£ -- 1¹ 1£ Escobedo A 126 bL 2.60 Acceleration126£ Winning Lover126¸¡ Evertoriano126¡ weasily led,held safely 6

4
9-2 Yellow

Hungry Hearts (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Danzing Candy - Salty Fries by In Excess (IRE), CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

44 $3,200 Own: Ariel A. Moreno
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

JOSE R. ALCALA (87-6-9-14) 123

2024: 8 1 0 2 $19,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 $19,030 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,660

Track: 6 0 0 2 $4,730
01Sep24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :21¼¼ :45¹¼ :51¾^ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c 80-58 2 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3º¡ Payeras E 123 fL 3.20 Sgt Powell125¸¡ Dad's Jubilee123¸ Hungry Hearts123£ sent inside,kept on 6

Claimed by Moreno Ariel A. from Quinteros Otoniel for $2,500, Morfin Sergio - Trainer
03Aug24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :56º¾¿ :53º¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---13 5 6 5¸£ -- 7¿ 7¶»¡ Payeras E 126 fL 4.50 Pavel Puff124¶£ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ Running Tiger124¶¡wbp st,3w,shuffld turn 7
07Jul24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¿»¼ :54¼¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---46 6 4 1¡ -- 2¨μ 3¶¡ Payeras E 126 fL 3.00 Blckjack and Beer126¨© Run Jonesz Begonez127¶¡ Hungry Hearts126£ vied 3w, outkicked 6
15Jun24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55¾½½ :53½¾º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L ---30 4 6 1«¬ -- 6º£ 7¶¶ Ortega C 126 fL 11.60 Immelmann124¨© Zhivago126¨© Gostoso124¡ wbp st,ins w/duo,tired 7
19May24 LA4 ft 4K»^ :21¾¶ :46¸¶ :52º¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 84-67 1 5 1¡ -- 1«¬ 4¶¢ Escobedo A 123 fL *.80 Donttestyourluck123¡ Time Is Gone123¨μ Seige the Day125¡ led ins w/duo,faltered 5

Claimed by Quinteros Otoniel from Legacy Ranch, Inc. for $5,000, Koriner Brian J. - Trainer
27Apr24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¸º¹ :53^¼º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L ---58 8 4 3¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 4¼ Rodriguez J E 126 fL 4.50 Famous Star126¸ Sky Cloud124¸ Pavel Puff124¸ fracts,3w,one paced 8
24Mar24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :45¶¸ 1:12¼¸ 35 Mcl 20000 92-70 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Contreras L 126 fL 2.40 1277 Hungry Hearts126¨© Magic Account126¶ Getemdusty126¶ wdrifted turn, lasted 5

5
9-5 Green

Mischief's King (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 King of Jazz (ARG) - Miss Beastmode by Into Mischief, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

58 $3,200 Own: Gamaliel Arriaga
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 122

2024: 12 2 4 2 $23,035 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 4 2 $23,035 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $11,005

Track: 7 2 2 2 $17,305
06Oct24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¼½ :52½º¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---64 2 6 4» -- 4¼ 2» Ramirez R S 124 bL 4.80 Gator Shining126» Mischief's King124¨μ Drumadoon126¶¢wrough st,ins,up for 2d 7
22Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¿¹ :45¾¼ :52¹¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c 80-70 5 4 3¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Ramirez R S 120 bL 4.00 Mischief's King120¶¡ Drumadoon123¨μ Smiling Tony123¾ 3w,shook clr turn,best 5

Claimed by Arriaga Gamaliel from BG Stables for $2,500, Vallejo Genaro - Trainer
08Sep24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»»¾ :53¾¾½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---50 2 2 3¨μ -- 3¶ 3¹¡ Payeras E 124 bL 4.20 Acceleray126«¬ Running Tiger124¹¡ Mischief's King124¼ press btwn, no match 4
18Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54º»¸ :54¶¶¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---48 1 6 4£ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Ortega C 124 bL 7.20 Run Jonesz Begonez126¶ Let George Do It126¡ Mischief's King124¨μ pressed ins, kept on 7
04Aug24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :23^¶ :46¿^ :53¹¼ 3g Mcl 5000 63-61 1 3 1«¬ -- 1º¡ 1¹ Payeras E 122 bL *1.30 Mischief's King122¹ Notch125£ Paislees Promise122¡ duel ins, convincingly 5
13Jul24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22½º :46¿º :53º¸ 3g Mcl 5000 55-49 2 5 4¹¡ -- 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Payeras E 122 bL *1.20 Artie Ville126¸¡ Mischief's King122¡ Notch125¹¡ wbpd st,2p,bid4p,2d bst 6
08Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22^¾ :46¹¶ :52¼½ 3g Mcl 3500 44-51 3 5 6¹£ -- 4¹ 5¹¡ Aguilar A 122» L 3.50 Picahouse122¸¡ Creative Om125¡ Notch125¨μ stalked ins,mildly ins 8

6
5-1 Black

Run Jonesz Begonez (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Stanford - Sugar Spice by Tavasco, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

52 $3,200 Own: Sergio Gonzalez
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (200-22-27-22)

FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ (115-9-15-18) 123

2024: 9 1 2 2 $14,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $10,016 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 3 $26,326 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $2,745

Track: 12 2 2 3 $25,826
06Oct24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¹»» :52½º¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---54 1 5 6¼£ -- 7¿¢ 7¾¢ Lopez H R 126 bL 13.50 Gator Shining126» Mischief's King 124¨μ Drumadoon126¶¢ wbpd st,ins,no impact 7
22Sep24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¾¹:53»¾»ht 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---45 1 3 4¸¡ -- 4¼¡ 5¼£ Escobedo A 126 bL 4.20 Indian Arrow126¶¡ Gator Shining126¨μ Beyond Compare126¨© off duo ins,empty 5
18Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¶¼ :54¶¶¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---54 4 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Ramirez F J 126 bL *1.50 Run Jonesz Begonez126¶ Let George Do It126¡ Mischief's King 124¨μ whounded btwn,gamely 7
03Aug24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¶½ :53º¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---60 2 1 1«¬ -- 2¸ 2¶£ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 7.20 Pavel Puff124¶£ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ Running Tiger124¶¡ dueled ins,earned 2d 7
07Jul24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¼» :54¼¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---51 3 5 5¹¢ -- 4¸¡ 2¨© Ramirez F J 127 bfL 10.60 Blckjck and Beer126¨© Run Jonesz Begonez127¶¡ Hungry Hearts126£ wbit slw,off trio,missd 6
09Jun24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21»¶ :44¾½ :51¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 72-52 6 2 4¸£ -- 5¾¡ 8¾£ Lopez H R 123 bL 21.80 Divinely Diverse123½ Donttestyourluck125¡ Gator Shining126¨© wbotherd 3/8,3w,no bid 8
12May24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¹^ :46^^ :52»½ 3g Clm 3200nw2/L/x 62-59 1 1 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¸¢ Valenzuela, Jr. J R 126 bL 11.50 Not Gonna Last123¶£ Let George Do It123¡ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ ins w/duo,saved show 7

7
10-1Orange

Smiling Tony (L)
Ch.g.7 Smiling Tiger - My Gal Fatale by Bertrando, CA
Purple, Purple D-Bit on Gold Diamond, Gold Diamond on Sleeves

53 $3,200 Own: Daniel L. Harralson
Trn: Jose Raudales (54-4-6-9)

ERICK GARCIA (135-20-15-18) 123

2024: 7 0 0 1 $4,209 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $26,289 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $990

Track: 6 0 0 1 $3,709
13Oct24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54»¼¿ :53^½º 3g Alw 15500nw2/L ---49 2 6 6½ -- 6¿ 6½¡ Aguilar A 126 bfL 40.90 Chispa Roja124«¬ Western Grit124¸¡ Topstitch124¸ savd grnd,no impact 7
22Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¿¹ :45¾¼ :52¹¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x 70-65 3 3 4¸¡ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Garcia E 123 bfL 5.90 Mischief's King 120¶¡ Drumadoon123¨μ Smiling Tony123¾ wtrbld st,2p,bid 3wide 5
14Sep24 Lrc5 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :45¶¸ 1:10¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 80-41 5 8 3¸ 6½ 7¶º 7¸¸¡*Ramirez F J 126 bfL 43.50 Devil Among Us126» Damazio126¹¡ Pat's Paddock Pick119¡wbrsh st,impded foe trn,DQ8th 8
18Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»»» :54¶¶¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---46 6 7 5¶£ -- 6¸¡ 5¸¢ Garcia E 126 bfL 12.70 Run Jonsz Begonez126¶ Let George Do It126¡ Mischief's King 124¨μ chase 4-5w,outkck 6p 7
03Aug24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54º^¾ :53º¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L ---49 3 5 3¸¡ -- 5º¡ 5º£ Garcia E 126 bfL 14.00 Pavel Puff124¶£ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ Running Tiger124¶¡ woff slw/bp,2w,flatten 7
13Jul24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¼¼» :53½¿¼ 3g Alw 15500nw2/L ---39 6 5 5¶£ -- 7¼¢ 7¿¡ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 21.50 Such Is Life126¶¢ Gostoso124¨© Blame George126¸ wdrft/bp early,3w,tired 7
22Jun24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾»½ :52½¶½ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L ---58 3 3 3º -- 4¼£ 4¼ Ramirez F J 126 bL 7.90 Kedar124¹ Charming Roy126¶£ Westcoast Gangster126¶¢ stalked 3p,evenly 6
Workout(s): 1 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :47.3h 2/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equipment Change: San Jac will race with Blinkers On

a
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LOS ALAMITOS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 8:05 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

2 Los Alamitos
(MX) Allowance Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Crazy About You(TB) (L)
Ch.m.6 Tapiture - Yamato Damashii by Tiznow, KY
Steel grey, white "MF" on front, white "COWBOY UP" and skull and crossbone logo on back, white "FLORY RACING" and cuff on sleeves

60 Own: Mike Flory
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

JOSE R. ALCALA (87-6-9-14) 123

2024: 9 0 0 2 $6,430 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 14 3 3 2 $35,212 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 4 4 5 $62,372 Distance: 11 0 2 3 $15,191

Track: 15 0 2 3 $16,791
20Oct24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :25¿» 3gk Clm 5000 -59 7 6 -- -- 8¹ 6¸£ Harvey B 123 bL 23.60 Secret of War123¨μ Time to Smile123£ Sweet Millie123¨μ lackd needed response 9
08Sep24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¶^¿ :52¿½¿ 3gk Alw 17500nw2/r/L -58 5 4 6»¢ -- 6½ 6»£ Alcala J R 126 bL 25.30 Just a Little Luck126£ Queen of the Track126£ Keychain Girl126¹ settled 2p,no impact 7
25Aug24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22^¼ :45¿º :52¹^ 3gk Clm 4000 -58 4 4 5º¢ -- 5¹£ 5¹ Ramirez R S 123 bL 7.80 After Sundown124¶£ Capital Heat123¨μ Storm d'Oro127«¬ stalked 2w,lackd rally 6
04Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¹º» :53^¸¸ 3gk Alw 15500nw1/r/L -50 4 2 4¸ -- 4»¢ 4½ Alcala J R 126 bL 27.90 Just a Little Luck126¹¡ Queen of the Track126¨© Funky Grey126¹¡ chased 3w,best rest 6
28Jul24 LA4 ft 4K»^ :22½^ :46º½ :53^¼ 3gk Clm 2500 -44 5 1 5º -- 5¼¡ 5½¢ Alcala J R 123 bfL 4.20 Aunt Opal123¡ Paid in Gold123¶£ Bonita Leona123¶¡ brk out,stalk 3p,empty 5
09Jun24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53½¹¹ :53¹¸¶ 3gk Sta 4000cnd -63 2 2 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¸ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 4.60 Rock N Roll Song126¶¡ Aunt Opal126¡ Crazy About You126¶£ tracked inside,kept on 6
05May24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¶» :53¾¹¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw1/r/L -52 5 6 6¹¢ -- 5º¡ 3º Ramirez F J 127 bL 3.40 Sugar Sugar126¹ Rock N Roll Song126¶ Crazy About You127¶£ off trio 4w,belatedly 6
09Mar24 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54¹½¹ :53¾½¾ 3gk Sta 6250cnd -58 6 3 3¶¡ -- 4¸ 5¸¡ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 11.40 True Friend126«¬ Wrong Turn Cupid126¶¢ Dancing Bonbon126£w3-4w,trbl turning,even 6
03Feb24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼º^ :52¼^¸ 4gk Clm 6250nw2/r/L -57 2 2 2¡ -- 4»¡ 4»¢ Alcala J R 126 bfL 3.10 Island Life126º Drizella126¨© Jacrodra's Devil126¶¢ win hand ins,shuffld1/4 4
31Dec23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53»¸¹ :53¸»¹ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/r/L -69 2 3 3¶ -- 3¸ 5¶¡ Garcia E 126 bfL 23.60 Mango Moon124¨μ Madiha126¡ Keep Your Coil126£ ins,lacked needed kick 6

2
9-2 White

Patron d'Oro(TB) (L)
B.g.6 Street Boss - Bezzera by Medaglia d'Oro, ON
Green and white halves, gold trimmed black encircled "Z" front and back, gold trimmed white hoops on green sleeves, green and white cap

92 Own: Flory, Mike and Zermeno, Uryan
Trn: George L. Lopez (5-2-0-1)

ERICK GARCIA (135-20-15-18) 126

2024: 7 4 1 1 $65,425 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 5 2 0 0 $44,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 7 1 2 $162,405 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,085

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,085
12Oct24 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¸¿ :45¶¶ 1:04º¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) -93 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Garcia E 122 fL 2.70 1290 Patron d'Oro122¨μ Joe Don Looney122»¡ Chasin Munny122¡ pace,3-2wd,held late 6
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) -96 2 7 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 7¸£ 6¹ Orantes W R 116» fL 19.70 1289 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡wstalk ins,lack room1/4 11
22Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¶¼¶ :52¶¼¶ 3g Alw 15000nw1/r/L -84 3 2 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Garcia E 126 fL 3.00 Patron d'Oro126£ Sawasdee126» Jaime's Commitment126¶¢ led ins,cleared,safely 6
07Apr24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22½¸ :46¶¹ 1:11¸¶ 4g Clm 12500-v -90 4 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Baze T 124 fL *.40 1317 Lansdowne122¶¡ Patron d'Oro124¶£ Established122£ 4-3w,bid1/8,turned awy 7
10Mar24 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¿ :44¿¿ 1:16¶¸ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c -94 6 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¡ Gonzalez S 124 fL *.40 1333 Patron d'Oro124º¡ Heartfullofstars122¡ El Diablo Rojo122¸¢ wstp slw,outside,cleard 6

Claimed by Flory, Mike and Zermeno, Uryan from Brewer Dale for $16,000, Mendoza Jesus - Trainer
17Feb24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22^º :44½¾ 1:03¶½ 4g Clm 12500-c -94 7 3 1¡ 1¡ 1» 1¾¡ Gonzalez S 122 fL *.40 1299 Patron d'Oro122¾¡ El Diablo Rojo122¶¢ Afternoon Heat122¶ vie ins,clear,rddn out 10

Claimed by Brewer Dale from Littlefield Chad for $12,500, Miller Peter - Trainer
05Jan24 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21¾» :43¿^ 1:15¾» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-v -91 7 3 4¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¼ Herrera D A 120 fL 3.50 1289 Top Gun Tommy120¨μ Disco Ball120»£ Patron d'Oro120¸¢wbpd4w7/16,3w,no bid 8
05Nov23 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¸½ :44»» 1:16»¼ 3g SOC 32000 - N -86 5 7 4¹ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¿£ Herrera D A 122 fL 2.40 1284 Moose Mitchell122«¬ Disco Ball122£ It's My House122¹¡wstumbled badly,3-4wide 7
23Sep23 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¹ :44¿º 1:02¼¿ 3g Clm 25000 -109 2 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Herrera D A 124 fL 3.50 Patron d'Oro124¹¡ Oil Can Knight124¹¡ Molto Vivace124¸¡ cleard3/8,kept to task 6
09Sep23 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¾¾ :45^¾ 1:10^¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) -97 6 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ Hernandez J J 120 fL *2.10 Patron d'Oro120¸ Super Brady113¸£ Oil Can Knight120¶ stalk,bid upr,led,clr 12
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/64 16 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :39.1h 28/31 24 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :50h 16/19

3
2-1 Blue

Kingdom Heart(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Goldencents - Take Charge Card by Will Take Charge, FL
Orange and white blocks, orange and white cap

89 Own: Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (4-1-0-2)

ABDUL ALSAGOOR (5-1-0-1) 126

2024: 5 1 0 1 $16,605 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 10 2 1 0 $61,803 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,000
Life: 16 4 1 1 $109,408 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,085

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,085
12May24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :44¸¸ 1:09»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -94 1 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ 5¹£ Alsagoor A 124 bL 11.00 1043 Man O Rose124¸ Lovesick Blues124¶¢ Principe Carlo124¨μ sped clear, weakened 5
13Apr24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :51¿»½ :51¿»½ 3g Alw 15000nw1/3m -87 2 4 3¶£ -- 2«¬ 1¶¢ Alsagoor A 126 bL *.50 Kingdom Heart126¶¢ Proud Veteran126¶ Piper's Causeway126¸¡ off duo ins,bid,drivng 6
14Mar24 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¼ :43¿¾ 1:08¶¼ 3g Stk - PhnxGdCpB - 60k -89 2 4 3¡ 5¹£ 5º£ 10¾¢ Kimura K 120 bL *3.70 Love My Jimmy120¶£ Truth Seeker124¶¢ Tulane Tryst120¨μ inside, gave way 12
18Feb24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¼¾ :44¸¿ 1:09º¼ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -58 2 2 1¡ 2¡ 4¸ 5¶½¢ Dettori L 124 bL 6.60 1012 Elwood Blues122¶£ Escape Route122¶¢ Sir Atticus122º¢ pace,vie btwn,gave way 5
29Jan24 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21»¹ :43»¹ 1:08^º 3g Stk - HMillsSrB - 60k -104 7 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3£ Ayuso A 120 bL 3.70 Principe Carlo120¡ Tony's Tapit120¨μ Kingdom Heart120¨μ 2w btw,dueld ins,bestd 12
25Nov23 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¹^ :45º¼ 1:09¸¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N -99 1 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4» 4º¡ Berrios H I 120 L 7.20 C Z Rocket120¶£ Good With People117¶¢ Peaceful Waters115¶¡ chased inside,no rally 5
09Oct23 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21¶½ :43¹½ 1:15¿½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -91 4 3 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¹ Berrios H I 121 bL 5.70 999 Good With People119£ Escape Route122¡ Lovesick Blues117¨μ sped clear, weakened 7
17Sep23 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21»¸ :44¶» 1:15¸¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N -101 1 2 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Berrios H I 118 bL 2.50 Kingdom Heart118¹¡ Vancougar122¶ Smuggler's Run122¶¡ ins,drftd out,hld safe 7
26Aug23 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¼¿ :44¼¹ 1:10¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -84 5 5 3¨μ 2¡ 5¸¢ 7¶^£ Aguilar A 115» bL 12.30 Arham120¸¢ Desmond Doss120¶¢ Escape Route120¶£wbp st,vie ins,weakened 8
21Jul23 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22¸¾ :45^» 1:14¿¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N -68 2 7 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 9»£ 9¶¿ Rispoli U 120 bL 17.20 Sir Atticus122º¢ Tahoe Sunrise118¶£ Mister Iceman118¶¢ wstumbled, altered 1/8 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 11/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 20/52 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/74 27 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 2/28

4
8-5 Yellow

Tizlightning(TB) (L)
B.g.5 Stanford - Tizadream by Cee's Tizzy, CA
White, blue "BATTLE BORN" on yellow emblem on navy blue star on back, white stars on navy sleeve, red stripes on white sleeve, red cap

94 Own: Battle Born Racing Stable
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (162-33-34-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 126

2024: 2 2 0 0 $22,576 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 9 5 2 0 $107,048 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 10 2 1 $216,960 Distance: 8 6 2 0 $115,644

Track: 8 6 2 0 $115,644
22Sep24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^» :21º¾ :44»¸ :56¾¹ 3g Str 12500cnd -99 3 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Ramirez R S 124 L *.60 Tizlightning124¡ Wegonahavagoodtime119¼ Lansdowne124¸¡ whop,clear,drftd midstr 4
25Feb24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¹»¾ :52¹»¾ 3g Alw 18000 -89 2 2 1«¬ -- 1¶¢ 1£ Ramirez R S 126 L 1.10 Tizlightning126£ Helladic126¡ Piper's Causeway126£ duel ins,cleared,best 6
03Dec23 LA10 ft 1000Y nw :51¹»¾ :51¹»¾ 3g Stk 75000 -107 9 1 1¶¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¸ Lopez H R 126 L *.80 Tizlightning126¸ Proud Veteran126º Winding126¨μ clear,new track record 9
15Oct23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :51¿¶¶ :51¿¶¶ 3g Alw 19000 -97 3 1 1£ -- 1¶¡ 1¶ Lopez H R 126 L *1.80 Tizlightning126¶ Winding126«¬ Sigur Ros126¶¢ controlled pace,safely 6
10Sep23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¶»¿ :52^»¼ 3g Alw 20500 -90 2 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Herrera D A 126 L 1.80 Sigur Ros126¡ Tizlightning126¸ See Through It126£ led inside, game 2nd 5
18Jun23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :52^¸¿ :52^¸¿ 3g Stk 50000 -95 9 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Herrera D A 126 L *1.30 Tizlightning126£ Oil Can Knight126¡ Winding126¹ sent clear,held gamely 9
10Jun23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¹^¸ :52¹^¸ 3g Alw 19000nw2/r/L -90 3 1 1¶ -- 1£ 1¶£ Ramirez R S 126 L *1.00 Tizlightning126¶£ Blameless126¶£ Rally Cat126¡ sent clear,held sway 6
07May23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¿» :52¿¾¹ 3g Alw 19000nw2/r/L -79 5 1 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 L *1.30 Darnquick126¶¡ Tizlightning126£ Afternoon Heat126£ chased ins, 2nd best 6
02Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :51¿ºº :51¿ºº 3g Alw 18000nw1/r/L -93 3 2 1¸ -- 1¸¢ 1¸ Ramirez R S 126 L 2.80 Tizlightning126¸ Scary Fast Smile126¸ Street Vision126¡ wbk in/bpd,stayed clear 6
05Mar23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :44»¸ 1:10º¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) -65 1 5 4¸ 6¼¡ 8¾£ 9¶¶£ Rispoli U 122 L 7.40 1038 Handsome Gary122¨μ Let's Rejoyce115¨μ Italiano122¨© chased inside, faded 9
Workout(s): a6 Sep 24 LA 5F ft :58h 1/8 29 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :47.4h 4/8 15 Aug 24 LA 5F ft :59h 1/1 a1 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :46.3h 1/7

5
7-2 Green

Code Duello(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Honor Code - Caroni by Rubiano, KY
Blue, yellow "Trinity Ring" on back, yellow sleeves, blue and yellow cap

94 Own: Flawless Racing, Brian Flanagan & Michael Jarvis
Trn: Craig Dollase (13-5-4-4)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (209-50-35-31) 126

2024: 4 2 0 1 $49,380 Turf: 13 4 1 3 $153,855
2023: 2 1 0 0 $23,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,600
Life: 23 8 3 4 $225,763 Distance: 4 3 0 1 $30,850

Track: 4 3 0 1 $30,850
05Oct24 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º» 1:10»½ 1:34¶¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x -97 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 3º Frey K 123 bL 5.80 1109 Zio Jo123¹¡ Jeweled Shillelagh123¡ Code Duello123¸¡ pace ins,yielded 1/16 8
06Sep24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¹ :45¶½ :56½^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/L/x -100 3 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ Ayuso A 122 bL 8.30 Proof He Rides120¶¢ Mubtadaa120¨μ Tigerhon122«¬ bmp,4-3w,bw 1/8,gme 10
25Aug24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52º¿º :52º¿º 3g Alw 18000 -82 5 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Escobedo A 126 bL *.70 Code Duello126¡ Proud Veteran126» Vinny the Coin126£ prolonged duel 2w,best 5
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) -99 9 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Rispoli U 120 bL 5.10 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ prss,duel2w,clear,held 10
11Mar23 GG4 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22º» :45½¹ 1:03¼¾ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N -108 3 2 1¹¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¢ Roman E A 122 bL 1.70 1061 Code Duello122¸¢ Unraptured120¨μ Rager122¶£ showed speed,driving 5
10Feb23 SA7 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21»½ :42½º 1:11¶½ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -90 2 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¸ 4¼¢ Frey K 124 bL *1.20 1055 Count of Amazonia124¸ Zoffarelli124¸¢ Fayathaan124¸ wstep slow,bid3deep,wkn 4
31Dec22 SA9 gd p¶^ 6f¼» :21¸¶ :44¹» 1:08¾¶ 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x -100 3 9 11¶¶ 11¾£ 10»£ 1¨μ Frey K 124 bL 4.60 1079 Code Duello124¨μ Virat120¶¡ Doitforandrew122£ ins,angled out,in time 11
11Dec22 Lrc9 wf 5K¼^ :22^^ :44¿¿ 1:02º¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N -101 6 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Frey K 122 bL 8.10 My Summer Dream124¶¡ Code Duello122º Bochombo120¶¢ vied 3dp,led,stayed on 9
27Nov22 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22º¹ :44¼» :56¶¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N -100 8 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ Frey K 124 bL 29.20 Motorious124¶ Give Me the Lute124¡ Code Duello124¶¢ bid outsd,no late kick 10
22Jul22 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :21½¹ :44¸» 1:15¶^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N -73 2 4 1¡ 2¡ 7¾ 11¶¼£ Espinoza V 124 bL 25.00 Kid Corleone118¹¡ Murray118¡ Exaulted124¶ wbobbled, sent, tired 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 20/33 28 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 13/22 12 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :50h 47/61

6
8-1 Black

Code Charlie(TB) (L)
Ch.g.7 Desert Code - La Midnite Classic by Atticus, WA
Blue

81 Own: Serjio F. Garcia
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (111-22-18-20)

EDGAR PAYERAS (224-54-56-52) 126

2024: 7 3 0 1 $27,635 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 9 4 0 0 $35,107 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $13,338
Life: 40 13 2 2 $110,487 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $20,832

Track: 2 2 0 0 $20,832
04Oct24 Fno2 ft 5K¼» :22º¿ :47^¹ 1:04¼¹ 3g Str 4000cnd -83 4 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¸¡ 3¸¢ Reyes L R 125 bfL 4.30 My Dominator123¸ Imperial Hornet122¨μ Code Charlie125¨© speed,caught,lost 2nd 7
18Aug24 Emd1 ft 870Y nw :45¼¸^ :45¼¸^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20) 94-81 3 2 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Reyes L R 125 bfL *2.53 Code Charlie125¡ Mister Mafioso125¨μ Meant for Me122¡ dueled, proved best 8
28Jul24 Emd3 ft 870Y twÅ :45¶½^ :45¶½^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20) 99-81 1 2 3¶ -- 1«¬ 1£ Reyes L R 122 bfBL *1.19 Code Charlie122£ Capital Expense125¹¡ High On Cuervo125«¬ 3-w, led, edge clear 6
03Jul24 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :22^¶ :43¼½ 1:08¾¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5) -72 4 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 7¼ Reyes L R 122 bfBL 5.68 Moonlightnwine122¸¡ Handr'sdream122¨© Mahi Mahi122¡ set pace, tired 7
23Jun24 Emd5 ft 5K»¼ :20¿» :43»¾ 1:02¼¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20) -65 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 7¶¶¡ Orozco K E 122 bfBL 5.29 Welton125¨μ Fantastic Day122¨μ Elevado125¡ dueled, drifted, tired 7
01Jun24 Emd1 ft 6Kº¶ :22½¶ :44º¿ 1:15¾º 3g Str 3500cnd -82 1 1 1¶¡ 1º 1º 1º Reyes L R 122 bBL 2.51 Code Charlie122º Beau Mischief122¨μ Clayton Delaney123¹¡ clear, held edge 6
04May24 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :21ºº :43¾¶ 1:01½» 3g Clm 25000 -73 3 3 1«¬ 1¶ 3¸ 5½£ Jensen V P 122 bfBL 7.38 Coastal Jazz122¶£ Boss of Themoss122¨μ Overly Fast122¶¡ broke in air, tired 5
18Nov23 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :21¾¶ :44¼¿ :56¼» 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) -82 9 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 9º¢ Franco G 124 bfL 9.00 Give Me the Lute124¨μ Maven118¶¡ Hot Box120¨© vied4-3deep,duel,wknd 9
12Nov23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :52¶¼^ :52¶¼^ 3g Alw 20500nw3/r/L -94 5 2 1£ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Figueroa C 126 bfL 2.40 Code Charlie126¶£ Oil Can Knight126£ Chasing Fame126£ sent ins,strong effort 7
14Oct23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¼º¸ :52¼º¸ 3g Alw 19000nw1/r/L -87 1 3 1¶¡ -- 1¹¡ 1¸ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 3.70 Code Charlie126¸ Thunderheart126¸¡ Creative Peak126¸ sent clear, held safe 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :49h 4/16 22 Sep 24 Fno 5F ft 1:01h 8/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred a
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

3 Los Alamitos
(MX) Allowance Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Mylittlerunaway(TB) (L)
B.m.7 Run Away and Hide - Seamless by Arch, KY
White, green cross hoop on front and back, yellow heart emblems on front and back, yellow hearts on sleeves

74 Own: Alfred M. Vuocolo, Jr.
Trn: Alfred M. Vuocolo (19-5-2-2)

ERICK GARCIA (135-20-15-18) 126

2024: 7 1 1 0 $15,814 Turf: 10 1 3 0 $36,960
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 5 9 3 $130,534 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $37,014

Track: 8 3 1 1 $37,014
21Sep24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :21¿º :46^¾ 1:04¼» 3gk Clm 16000 -72 5 2 3¨μ 2¶ 2«¬ 4º Aguilar A 126 fL 6.50 Shanghai Sunrise126¸¡ Chollima121¶¢ Smiling for Nana120¨μ wbpd hard,vie3deep,wkn 8
17Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¹º :45¹¸ :57º¼ 3gk Clm 32000 (32-28) -81 7 9 7¼ 8»£ 8¼¢ 6¸£ Aguilar A 120 fL 21.10 Dancing Soul120¡ Aventapp120¨© Champagne Camie120¶¡ 3-2wd,brf traffic uppr 9
23Jun24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¾» :52¿½^ 3gk Stk 30000 -55 5 7 7º¡ -- 8¼¢ 6¼£ OrdunaRojas F 126 oL 3.40 Sweet Sonny126¶¢ Dancing Soul126£ Shanghai Sunrise126¶£ wtroubled st,4w,no bid 8
08Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53º¸½ :53¶¶¹ 3gk Alw 19000 -74 2 2 3¡ -- 2¶¢ 2¶¡* Aguilar A 126 bfL 2.50 Coruscation126¶¡ Mylittlerunaway126¡ Chollima126£ pressed btwn,sav 2nd,DQ7th 7
05May24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶¹^ :21º¶ :43»¶ 1:12¼^ 3gk Alw 55000nw1$/x -83 6 3 1¶ 1¶ 6¹¢ 11¾ Aguilar A 126 bfL 33.50 1160 Vitalera124«¬ Just Nails124«¬ Excelia124¡ pace inside, gave way 11
14Apr24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¹º :52¹¹» 3gk Alw 17500 -77 3 1 2¶¡ -- 2¸¢ 2¶¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bfL 2.50 Drizella126¶¡ Mylittlerunaway126¶£ Coruscation126¶^ chased winner,2d best 4
17Mar24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53^¶» :53^¶» 3gk Alw 18000 -81 2 2 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bfL 4.70 Mylittlerunaway126¡ Scatchmejamin126¨μ Broken Circle126¡ sent clear, held sway 5
05Mar22 SA3 fm p 5K¸^ :22^¿ :44¶¾ 1:02¹º 4gk Str 25000 -96 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¢* Ramirez R S 117½ bfL 17.00 1135 Savvy Gal124¶¢ Bristol Bayou122«¬ Mylittlerunaway117«¬ wlugged out,bmpd 1/16,DQ7th 7
18Feb22 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¶¶ 1:10¹º 1:35¸º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) -89 7 1¹ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 2¡ Ramirez R S 117½ bfL 15.40 1125 Mercy Mercy120¡ Mylittlerunaway117¨μ Sugary122¸£ 2wd,ins,yielded late 7
06Feb22 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :51½^^ht 3gk Alw 21000 -76 5 4 5º¡ -- 6¾ 4»£ Matias J 124 fL 3.80 Dannybob124¶ Sparkling Gem124£ Ca Dreamer124º settled 3-2w,no impact 6
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :48.2h 1/16 13 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :52.3h 22/22 5 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :48.3h 6/12 15 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/25

2
2-1 White

Sweet Sonny(TB) (L)
B.m.7 Twirling Candy - Wild About Sonny by Officer, KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

75 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (162-33-34-29)

EDGAR PAYERAS (224-54-56-52) 126

2024: 8 1 3 0 $36,308 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,980
2023: 6 1 2 0 $22,825 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 8 13 3 $183,271 Distance: 18 6 8 0 $113,226

Track: 18 6 8 0 $113,226
22Sep24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53»¾½ :53¹¿¶ 3gk Alw 19500 -68 6 3 3¨μ -- 1£ 2¶ Payeras E 126 bfL 1.50 Shared Future126¶ Sweet Sonny126¶¢ Coruscation126¸¡ vie 3w,clear,caught 6
17Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¹º :45¹¸ :57º¼ 3gk Clm 32000 (32-28) -81 1 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 3º 7¹ Garcia E 122 bfL 29.00 Dancing Soul120¡ Aventapp120¨© Champagne Camie120¶¡ chased ins,mvd out str 9
23Jun24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿½^ :52¿½^ 3gk Stk 30000 -79 6 5 2¸£ -- 2¡ 1¶¢ Payeras E 126 bfL 18.50 Sweet Sonny126¶¢ Dancing Soul126£ Shanghai Sunrise126¶£ track 2p,bid 3w,best 8
08Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¾^¼ :53¶¶¹ 3gk Alw 19000 -68 4 4 4¶¢ -- 3¸ 5¹¢* Ramirez R S 126 bfL 6.60 Coruscation126¶¡ Mylittlerunaway126¡ Chollima126£ 3-4w,bried bid upper,PL4th 7
01May24 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21ºº :44¼¹ 1:02½¾ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x -76 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5»¡ Valenzuela L A 122 bfL 5.60 High Gunner122¨μ Savona122£ Emily Smiles122¹£ 3-4wd ins foe,faded 8
20Mar24 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :21º¿ :44^¹ 1:02¶¿ 3gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x -74 4 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 4º 4¿¢ Figueroa C 122 bfL 9.20 Twelve Stars124¹£ Emily Smiles122¨μ Blessed Angel122»¢ 5wd btw, weakened 6
29Feb24 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¿½ :44¿º 1:03º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000 (30-25)nw2/x -82 8 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¹¢ Figueroa C 122 bfL 6.60 Dads Estrella122¹¢ Sweet Sonny122£ We All Agree122¨μ 2-3w,grudgingly 8
14Feb24 Tup8 ft 5f¹» :21¿¸ :44¼º :56¿¼ 4gk SOC 8000/16000 -82 4 5 5¸¢ 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¹£ Figueroa C 122 bfL 16.30 Pequena Tormenta124¹£ Sweet Sonny122¶£ Dannybob122¨μ wjostld,tight st,angled 7
03Dec23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54^^¹ :52½¶¼ 3gk Stk 40000 -60 9 9 7º£ -- 5» 9½¢ Ramirez R S 126 bfL 12.40 Rufa Red Knot126¶ Coruscation126¸¡ Gayles Evening126£wpinchd st,3w,weaken 10
22Oct23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½^º :52º¼½ 3gk Alw 20000 -66 2 4 4¸¢ -- 4º¢ 4½ Herrera D A 126 bfL 3.90 Rufa Red Knot126¶ Coruscation126¹¡ Trouble N Paradise126¸¡ chased ins,lacked bid 4
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 LA 3F ft :39.3h 8/8 7 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :49.4h 7/8

3
15-1 Blue

Dance Kid(TB) (L)
B.f.4 Richard's Kid - Jade With Envy by Ten Most Wanted, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

60 Own: Gamaliel Arriaga
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ (115-9-15-18) 126

2024: 12 1 1 3 $19,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 2 1 0 $25,490 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 24 3 2 3 $46,500 Distance: 13 2 2 0 $27,990

Track: 15 3 2 0 $33,800
14Oct24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22º½ :46¸^ 1:13^¾ 3gk Clm 8000 -63 1 6 6¼ 7¼¡ 5½¡ 4» Hernandez E 123 L 45.50 974 Discrepancy116¸¡ Why Behave124¡ Awesome Taylor117¸ svd ground, improved 7
29Sep24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46¼^ 1:12»¹ 1:41¼» 3gk Clm 8000 -51 5 6¼ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5» 4¼£ Payeras E 123 L 18.80 989 Why Behave123¹¢ Gray Frost123¶¡ Warrior Lady123¸ ins,angled3w,improved 6
15Sep24 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¼ :45»¹ 1:05¹¹ 3gk Clm 6250 -62 1 5 5»¡ 5»¡ 4º¡ 3¸£ Aguilar A 126 L 3.90 Wrong Turn Cupid126¨μ Rock N Roll Song126¸¡ Dance Kid126¶¢ svd ground,gained 3rd 6
22Aug24 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21º½ :45¶º 1:04»¾ 3gk Clm 9000 (10-9) -68 5 6 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¿ 3º¡ Aguilar A 120 L 27.80 Gypsy Lynn122¹¡ Chollima113¶ Dance Kid120¨μ svd ground,mild rally 9
08Aug24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :46½¸ 1:12¸½ 1:38¾¸ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) -75 2 8º£ 8º¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¶¶¢ Hernandez E 121 fL 75.60 Jubilant Joanie121»£ Dorine's Wild Cat121¡ Dramatizer123¡ chasd inside,no threat 9
20Jul24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¹ :46»^ :53¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -61 2 5 5½£ -- 5¹£ 1¨μ Ramirez F J 126 L 6.20 Dance Kid126¨μ Lovely Colleen123¸¡ Miss Joannie123¸ split upper,got up 5
06Jul24 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22º¸ :46^¾ 1:05^º 3gk Str 8000cnd -69 4 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4» Escobedo A 124 L 31.70 Island Life126¶¢ Trouble N Paradise124¨μ Dallas Alice117¹¡wantsy,2w-ins,no respns 7
02Jun24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :23^» :46¹º 1:11¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 -59 1 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3º¢ Escobedo A 124 L 16.90 946 Dancing Dana126¶£ Tapit Doux124¸¡ Dance Kid124¹ chased inside, no bid 4
11May24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¹^¸ :53¹¿^ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L -56 1 3 6»¢ -- 6¼¡ 2» Franco C 126 bL 20.60 Time to Smile126» Dance Kid126¶¡ Dallas Alice126¨© stalk ins,up for 2d 3w 6
13Apr24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¼º :53¸¿¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L -55 4 6 7» -- 7º¡ 5¸¢ Escobedo A 126 bfL 30.40 La Chiquis126£ Somethingnefarious126«¬ Sugar Sugar126¡ settld 3w,mildlt btwn 7

4
5-2 Yellow

Shared Future(TB) (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Shaaraat by Distorted Humor, KY
White, green, red & yellow "Ortega Chili Sun" front and back, green & red bars and cuffs on white sleeves, red cap

82 Own: Carney, Hugh J. and Newport, Robert
Trn: Mark Rheinford (10-2-3-2)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (28-5-5-5) 126

2024: 1 1 0 0 $10,575 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $13,390
2023: 8 1 2 1 $71,440 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $11,100
Life: 25 5 5 2 $228,035 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,575

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,575
22Sep24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¿¶ :53¹¿¶ 3gk Alw 19500 -71 2 4 4¹£ -- 4¸¢ 1¶ Aguilar A 126 L 5.90 Shared Future126¶ Sweet Sonny126¶¢ Coruscation126¸¡ off trio ins,3w,surged 6
29Oct23 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :48¿¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 32000 - N -84 5 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¹£ 5º¢ Aguilar A 117» L 10.40 1078 Tiergarten124¡ Ole Silver115¨μ Cornelia Fort120¶ 2wd,btwn,angld in,wknd 6
17Sep23 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :22¶» :45¹¹ 1:16¿» 3gk Clm 32000-c -80 6 3 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¨μ Vazquez R A 124 bfL *1.00 Classymademoiselle120¨μ Shared Future124¹ Professors' Pride124¨© 3-4wide, late rally 6

Claimed by Carney, Hugh J. and Newport, Robert from Blake Les for $32,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
18Aug23 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾½ 1:11¾½ 1:36º¸ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-35) -92 9 5º 5¹¡ 6¹ 8¹£ 6¹ Pereira T J 121 bfL 7.40 Kleen Karma121¡ Unfaithful Ways123¶¢ Warrior's Moon121«¬ stalked 2-3wd,no rally 9
23Jul23 Dmr3 fm p 1N¸^ :47¼¶ 1:12º^ 1:49^¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -85 2 5½ 7¿ 7½£ 8½£ 8¼ Pereira T J 121 bfL 34.70 Oakhurst121¨© Eddie's New Dream123¶¢ Freedom Lass121¨© 2-3wide, empty 8
17Jun23 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¸¾ 1:09¿º 1:34º¸ 4gk SOC 50000 - N -95 5 4» 4»¡ 5¸ 3¹ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 122 bL 5.30 1071 Unfaithful Ways122¶¡ Shared Future122¡ Freedom Lass122¹£ gain2-3w,angld,up 2nd 6
22Apr23 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶^ 1:10½º 1:34»º 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N -95 7 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¶¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 14.80 1079 Warrens Candy Girl124«¬ Tik Tok Famous122¡ Sweetest Angel122¡ closest 2path, kept on 7
31Mar23 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :47^¸ 1:11¹^ 1:36»¿ 4gk Aoc 80000cnd-N -91 1 3¸ 4¸ 3º¡ 3¼ 3»¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 21.70 1066 Adare Manor122«¬ Big Switch124»¡ Shared Future122¼¢ wins,tip3w,lost whp upr 5
20Jan23 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¸» 1:11º^ 1:37¹^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x -90 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Pereira T J 122 bfL 8.10 1059 Shared Future122¡ Big Switch124¹¢ Trouville115»¡ bid outsd,dug in late 6
18Dec22 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¿» 1:12¹^ 1:37¼^ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x -81 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 118 bfL 4.40 Founder's Day124¶¢ Shared Future118¹¡ Whistler's Style122¶¡ wpinballed start,2w,3wd 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 15/16 7 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 11/23 5 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 7/19 26 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2hg 17/55

5
20-1 Green

Real Me(TB) (L)
Blk.m.5 Real Dandy - Happy Me by Lesters Boy, NM
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

58 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (162-33-34-29)

CESAR ORTEGA (194-19-25-36) 126

2024: 9 0 0 0 $2,792 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 2 2 1 $35,496 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $5,725
Life: 34 3 3 3 $64,164 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $381

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
08Sep24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22½¹ :46»¿ :52¿» 3gk Clm 4000 -59 6 3 4¸ -- 4¸ 5¹ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 6.60 Capital Heat123¨μ Storm d'Oro123¶¡ Jaycee125¡ wbpd st,track 2-3w,flat 6
22Aug24 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21º½ :45¶º 1:04»¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) -53 7 3 3¸ 3º 5¾ 8¶^¡ Escobedo A 120 bL 47.80 Gypsy Lynn122¹¡ Chollima113¶ Dance Kid120¨μ in range3deep,3w,wknd 9
29Jun24 Wyo6 ft 4K¸^ :50¹º 3g Clm 5000cnd -60 4 2 1¡ -- 2«¬ 5½¡ De La Torre J 127 bfBL 4.60 Waylay126¸¢ Rouge Sunset121¹ Street N Sour126¶£ early speed caught 8
25May24 Edr9 ft 5f 1:03¿½ 3gk SOC 3500/5000 -62 1 7 7¶^ 8¶» 5¹¡ 5¼¢ Aguilar D 128 bfBL 7.40 Sunshine Emily129¶ Donna Lirica128¶¢ Jazz Brunch128¶¡ mild bid inside 9
05May24 Srp9 ft 4K¸^ :52¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd -69 2 5 4¹¡ -- 4¹ 5¶¡* Marquez L 123 bfL 13.40 Athena's Storm123¶ Mango Moon124¨μ Way Rite123¨μ angld str,bothrd foe,DQ8th 9
22Mar24 Sun4 ft 5f¹^ :22¹¼ :45¸¼ :57¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250cnd -65 5 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5¼£ Rosendo I J 124 bfL 36.60 Rose Girl124¨μ Anna B124¸¡ Peggy B Fast124¶ 5-w, flattened out 7
07Mar24 Sun5 ft 4K» :22¾º :46¶¹ :52¶¿ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L -55 1 4 3¶¡ -- 7¹¡ 8º£* Rosendo I J 124 bfL 13.00 Bye Bye Brooky124¡ Attilas Gal124¶¢ Hear Me Roar124£ inside,off rail,tired,PL7th 9
22Feb24 Sun3 ft 4K» :22¹½ :45º¸ :51º¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L -35 8 7 6¸£ -- 9¼¡ 9¶¸¢ Tohill K S 124 bfL 5.10 Rose Girl124¶¡ Hear Me Roar124º¢ Broadway Dish124¨μ chased,4-5w,tired 9
19Jan24 Sun2 ft 5f¹^ :22¸½ :45½¼ :58¶¼ 4gk Clm 8000cnd -55 9 4 3¨μ 4£ 3¸ 4» Valenzuela L A 124 bfL 3.40 She Hit a Homer124¶£ Shell Game124¶¢ For Fun124¸ 4-w, empty 9
19Dec23 Zia2 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45»¶ :58º¿ 3gklClm 7500cnd -69 7 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ Valenzuela L A 123 bfL 1.60 Flower Power123¡ Real Me123º¢ Shell Game123¶¡ pressed pace 2nd best 7
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :50h 12/18 11 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :48.1h 3/24

6
9-5 Black

Coruscation(TB) (L)
B.m.5 Upstart - Ah Honey Honey by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

70 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (162-33-34-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 126

2024: 8 3 0 2 $32,175 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 9 2 6 1 $60,099 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 11 7 4 $176,880 Distance: 21 9 6 4 $135,440

Track: 21 9 6 4 $135,440
22Sep24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¸½ :53¹¿¶ 3gk Alw 19500 -63 3 1 1«¬ -- 3¶¢ 3¸¢ Escobedo A 126 bL *1.20 Shared Future126¶ Sweet Sonny126¶¢ Coruscation126¸¡ vie ins w/duo,outfnshd 6
11Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¹» :53¹¹» 4gk Sta 62501$/L -74 6 2 1¨μ -- 1£ 1¨μ Escobedo A 126 bL *.90 Coruscation126¨μ Trouble N Paradise126¡ Time to Smile126¹ led 2w,met bid,lasted 6
25Jul24 Dmr3 fm p¸º 5f¶» :23^^ :46¹¸ :57½½ 3gk Clm 32000 (32-28) -58 4 6 2«¬ 6º¢ 8½¡ 8¶¸¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 38.40 Paleo's Princess120¸¢ Recinto Rompere120«¬ She's a Joker122£wins,chck3/8,gettng out 9
23Jun24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54º¼¾ :52¿½^ 3gk Stk 30000 -53 1 3 4¹¢ -- 7»£ 7½¢ Escobedo A 126 bL *1.40 Sweet Sonny126¶¢ Dancing Soul126£ Shanghai Sunrise126¶£ wleaning out early/bpd 8
08Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¶¹ :53¶¶¹ 3gk Alw 19000 -80 3 1 1¡ -- 1¶¢ 1¶¡ Escobedo A 126 bL *2.40 Coruscation126¶¡ Mylittlerunaway126¡ Chollima126£ led 3w,cleared,safely 7
20Apr24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹º¶ :53¹º¶ 3gk Alw 18000 -75 3 3 2£ -- 1«¬ 1£ Escobedo A 126 bL 1.90 Coruscation126£ Wrong Turn Cupid126¶ Keep Your Coil126¶¡ btwn,dug in,edgd away 5
14Apr24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¾¸ :52¹¹» 3gk Alw 17500 -71 2 3 3» -- 3º¡ 3¹¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL *.60 Drizella126¶¡ Mylittlerunaway126¶£ Coruscation126¶^ in hand,light urging 4
17Mar24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¹»¾ :53^¶» 3gk Alw 18000 -75 3 3 5¶¢ -- 5¶£ 5¶£ Figueroa C 126 bL *.70 Mylittlerunaway126¡ Scatchmejamin126¨μ Broken Circle126¡ wkept finding trouble 5
03Dec23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¾¾º :52½¶¼ 3gk Stk 40000 -80 10 2 3¶¢ -- 2¶ 2¶ Figueroa C 126 bL 3.70 Rufa Red Knot126¶ Coruscation126¸¡ Gayles Evening126£ chased 2w,3w,2d best 10
22Oct23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¾½ :52º¼½ 3gk Alw 20000 -84 4 3 2¶¡ -- 2¶£ 2¶ Aguilar A 126 bL *1.20 Rufa Red Knot126¶ Coruscation126¹¡ Trouble N Paradise126¸¡ in hand 3w,bid,2d best 4
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-4-1 LA-10/27/2024-3

LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

4 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Scoop of Chocolate(TB)
B.g.2 Clubhouse Ride - Inside Scoop by Cherokee Run, CA
White, green maltese cross on back

43 Own: Eric Berman
Trn: Owner (14-1-4-1)

BARRINGTON HARVEY (157-19-32-30) 126

2024: 1 0 1 0 $3,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,670 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,670

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,670
06Oct24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¿¾¿ :54¿¾¹ 2 Mdn 16500 -43 6 7 4£ -- 3¡ 2¨© Harvey B 126 20.30 Shankadopolous126¨© Scoop of Chocolate126¹ Problem Solver126¡ 4w,drft uppr,led,miss 7
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/35 21 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :49.2hg 6/13 8 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :51.2h 22/23 10 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49hg 57/92

2
8-1 White

He'za Ten(TB)
B.g.2 Natashas Excess - T. G.'s Babe by Memo (CHI), CA
Purple, Purple D-Bit on Gold Diamond, Gold Diamond on Sleeves

31 Own: Daniel L. Harralson
Trn: Jose Raudales (54-4-6-9)

FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ (115-9-15-18) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
06Oct24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :56¶¿¹ :54¿¾¹ 2 Mdn 16500 -22 5 2 7º¡ -- 7¹£ 6¼ Garcia E 126 bf 4.70 Shankadopolous126¨© Scoop of Chocolate126¹ Problem Solver126¡ trailed 3p, no threat 7
22Sep24 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :22»º :46¹¸ :58»¼ 2 lMcl 50000 -48 6 4 4¸¡ 6º£ 5¾ 5¿¢ Aguilar A 120 bf 70.10 Far Western120¸ Pax a Punch120£ Whiskeyinateacup120¹wbpd st,3-5w,drifted in 8
14Sep24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22^¾ :45¿½ :58»½ 2 lMsw 40000 -24 1 4 4½ 4¾ 5¶¶ 5¶¾¡ Ramirez F J 125 bf 16.10 Binging120¸¡ Mr. Machupicchu120¸ Run Abboudy Run120» wbrk in,ins-2w,no impct 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :52.2h 12/13 a6 Sep 24 LA 3F ft :36hg 1/5 29 Aug 24 LA 5F ft 1:03.2h 6/8 20 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :50.3h 3/3

3
9-2 Blue

Grey Power(TB)
Gr/ro.g.2 Grazen - Sheza Eyeopener by Grand Reward, CA
Red, white & blue, white "Perry Racing" on back white "USA" on front, red & white bars on blue sleeves, red cap

24 Own: Acuna, Diego A., Chargualaf, Brandon and Perry, Sea
Trn: Jose Raudales (54-4-6-9)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (28-5-5-5) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :45¸¿ 1:11¸½ 2 lMsw 54000 --- 6 8 8¶º 8¸^ 8¸» 8º¸¡ Aguilar A 120 b 62.40 1116 Speedy Wilson120¨μ Got'm Cot'm120¾¢ Charmz Away120º¡wcrwded,dislike kickbck 8
14Sep24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22^¾ :45¿½ :58»½ 2 lMsw 40000 -48 2 5 5¾ 5¿ 4¿ 4¿¡ Payeras E 120 b 7.90 Binging120¸¡ Mr. Machupicchu120¸ Run Abboudy Run120» wbrk in,2-3w,no menace 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:02.4h 18/21 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:04.1h 23/23 22 Sep 24 LA 3F ft :36.4h 2/16 6 Sep 24 LA 3F ft :37.2hg 4/5

4
4-1 Yellow

Strawberry Girl(TB)
Ch.f.2 Winning Cause - Lady Espionage by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Light Blue, Teal "SCS" in Silver and Teal Hoop, Teal Bars on Silver Sleeves

31 Own: Silver Creek Stables
Trn: Craig Dollase (13-5-4-4)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (209-50-35-31) 123

2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,875 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,875 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,875

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,875
06Oct24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¼¾¶ :55^½º 2 k Mdn 15000 -31 4 4 4º¡ -- 3» 3¹ Escobedo A 126 2.40 You Better You Bet126¶£ Sweet Ella Rae126¶¢ Strawberry Girl126«¬ woff slow,ins,earn 3rd 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :37h 10/28 23 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.1hg 6/14 16 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :38.2hg 22/31 4 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :51.4h 16/18

5
10-1 Green

Heber(TB)
Ch.c.2 Nyquist - Stageplay by Curlin, KY
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

0.00 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (176-26-20-27)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :50.2h 9/13 1 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:03.4h 15/15 21 Aug 24 LA 5F ft 1:03.1h 2/2 8 Aug 24 LA 5F ft 1:04.2h 5/5

6
10-1 Black

Just a Little Cynn(TB)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Stay Thirsty - Morning Cynn by Paynter, CA
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

20 Own: C T R Stables LLC (Calvert) and Lovingier, Terry C.
Trn: Angela Aquino (305-47-47-59)

ERICK GARCIA (135-20-15-18) 123

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,625 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,625 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,125

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,125
06Oct24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55½^¶ :55^½º 2 k Mdn 15000 -30 3 3 3º¡ -- 4»¢ 4¹ Garcia E 126 b 6.20 You Better You Bet126¶£ Sweet Ell Rae126¶¢ Strawberry Girl126«¬ stalk 2w,outkicked 3rd 5
25Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22¸¸ :46¸¼ 1:05¹¾ 2 k Mcl 32000 --- 3 5 7¸£ 7»£ 8¶½ 9¹¶ Gutierrez M 120 bf 22.90 Don't Tell Tammo120¡ Zoe's Candy120¿ She's My Flame120£ stalked inside, tired 9
08Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¶¸ :46»¼ :58»½ 2 klMsw 75000 -37 9 6 4¶¡ 3¹ 7¾¡ 9¶º¡ Aguilar A 120 b 38.90 Nell's Legacy120º¢ Grazen Gator120¡ Orange Thunder120¹¢ track3deep,2-3w,faded 9
20Jul24 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :22½^ :46¶¹ :58¸¸ 2 klMsw 75000 --- 6 6 7º 8¾¡ 9¶½ 9¹¹£ Cedillo A 120 b 36.40 Cayucos120¸£ Hot Girl Walk120¹¢ Pavel's Etoile120»¡ wstep slw,crowded early 9
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.2h 11/26 23 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.3h 9/14 16 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :38h 19/31 7 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.4h 30/34

7
4-1 Orange

Sweet Ella Rae(TB)
B.f.2 Catalina Cruiser - Anna's Angel by Bodemeister, CA
Black, white stars on sleeves

32 Own: Heinz J. Steinmann
Trn: Jose Hernandez Jr (17-1-5-1)

EDGAR PAYERAS (224-54-56-52) 123

2024: 5 0 1 0 $6,295 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $6,295 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,375

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,375
06Oct24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55º¸» :55^½º 2 k Mdn 15000 -35 2 1 2¡ -- 2¸ 2¶£ Payeras E 126 b 2.50 You Better You Bet126¶£ Sweet Ella Rae126¶¢ Strawberry Girl126«¬ pressed ins,kept on 5
13Sep24 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :22¼½ :46»¿ :59º^ 2 klMcl 50000 -21 4 4 5¹ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¶º Ortega C 120 b 11.40 Thirsty Destiny120¹ Stanford Hottie120» Pebbles B Awesome120¸ 3wd,5-6w into str,wknd 6
05Jul24 Lrc1 ft 5f¿» :22¾¹ :46¼¿ 1:00»º 2 klMcl 50000 -30 7 4 3¡ 3¶ 3¹ 6¼¢ Frey K 120 b 8.70 Faithful Truth120¨© Dyin a Thirst120¹¡ Promise Me Kat120¸wcame out st,mild bid3w 7
22Jun24 Lrc3 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¹ :46¸½ :59¶½ 2 klMsw 41000 -47 2 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ Ramirez R S 120 b 22.80 Coralgableskaylin120¡ Lil' Boom Boom120¹¡ I Have a Dream120¸¡ 2-3wide, no rally 6
26May24 SA2 ft 4K¾^ :22¾¶ :46¾» :53^¶ 2 klMsw 54000 -48 7 5 5¸¡ -- 6¾ 5¶¸ Ramirez R S 118 18.90 967 In the Air Tonight119¨© Thirsty Mama118¸ Thirsty Destiny118¸¢woff slw/shftd out,5-2w 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 3F ft :39h 12/12 a7 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/9 31 Aug 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/18 24 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :49h 10/19

8
8-1 Pink

It's Thirsty Time(TB)
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Stay Thirsty - Dahlia Azul by Quality Road, CA
Raspberry, blue basketball stripes front and back, black, blue and gold stripes on sleeves, raspberry cap

34 Own: Lovingier, Terry C., Mihaljevich, John and Moroney, J
Trn: Angela Aquino (305-47-47-59)

CESAR ORTEGA (194-19-25-36) 126

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,850 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $390

Track: 1 0 0 0 $390
06Oct24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :56^¼^ :54¿¾¹ 2 Mdn 16500 -24 7 6 6¶¡ -- 5¸¢ 5»¡ Ramirez R S 126 b *1.40 Shankadopolous126¨© Scoop of Chocolate126¹ Problem Solver126¡ chased 5w,flattened 7
15Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¸ :46¶^ 1:06½¶ 2 lMcl 50000 -45 9 6 8º¡ 8»¡ 6¿ 6¾¡ Frey K 120 b 29.10 Just Trust Me120¨μ Whiskeyinateacup120¨© Mr. Machupicchu120¨μ 4-3wide, drifted str 9
23Jun24 Lrc3 ft 5f¶¶^ :21¿¼ :45»º :58¼¼ 2 lMsw 41000 -26 1 4 4¾ 4¿ 4¶¸ 4¶»¡ Escobedo A 120 bf 16.30 Last Call Zondlo120¸£ Whiskeyinateacup120£ Mr. Machupicchu120¶¸ wbrk in,insd,no menace 5
16Jun24 SA7 ft 5f¾^ :21½» :45¼¿ :59¹½ 2 lMsw 54000 -52 2 8 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¹ 8¶º Cedillo A 118 f 32.10 956 Case Hit118¶£ Infamous Angel118£ Nap118«¬ woff slow, saved ground 8
Workout(s): 29 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.4h 11/12 23 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :37.4h 11/14 12 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.3h 7/7 9 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equipment Change: Strawberry Girl will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-7-3 LA-10/27/2024-4

LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Double / $1 Pick Three / $2 Pick Six

5 Los Alamitos
(MX) Condition Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250. One
Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Kataleya(TB)
Ch.f.3 Cat Burglar - Tizalovelylady by Western Fame, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

54 $6,250 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (305-47-47-59)

JOSE R. ALCALA (87-6-9-14) 124

2024: 10 1 0 3 $10,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $12,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 0 3 $23,160 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $14,730

Track: 12 2 0 3 $22,370
28Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¹¹ :45¿^ :52¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -64 3 6 7¿ -- 4½ 3º¡ Alcala J R 123 b 7.70 Tiz the Prospect123«¬ Miss Joannie123º¡ Kataleya123¼¡ wins,stymied 3/16,rally 7
15Sep24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54½^¿ :53¿^¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L -49 3 4 6º£ -- 4º¢ 3º¢ Alcala J R 124 b 7.00 Sweet Tempest126¹ Gypsy V Bar126¶¢ Kataleya124£ shuffld early,3w,up 3d 6
18Aug24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22º^ :46¾½ :53¶¿ 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x -61 6 3 5¹¡ -- 3¨μ 1¸ Alcala J R 122 b 2.90 Kataleya122¸ Borntostaythirsty117¶ Spicy Spouse122¶¢ 3p,adv 4w,drew away 6
04Aug24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54^¼^ :53¼¿¹ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L -55 1 5 6»¡ -- 4»¡ 3¸ Alcala J R 124 b 10.90 Sweet Millie126¶£ Daisy Dancer126¨μ Kataleya124¸¡ 2p,bid 4w,willing 3rd 6
20Jul24 LA3 ft 2K»^ :25¿º 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x -37 1 7 -- -- 7¾£ 6¼ Alcala J R 120 b 11.30 Abbey Oops123¶ Somethingnefarious123¡ Sygrayem120¶¡wawkward/sluggish start 7
09Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¸» :45¿^ :52¸¹ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x -56 3 3 3¸ -- 4¹¡ 4¹£ Lopez H R 115 bL 2.50 Stormy Joe125£ Casillalater123¶£ Missing Maurice123¶¢ tracked inside,kept on 8
11May24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¿¶ :45¿» :52º» 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x -58 1 2 3º -- 5»¡ 4¸¢ Garcia E 120 L 4.30 Modera123¨© Funky Grey123¶¡ Casillalater123£ lack rm trn,mildly ins 8
14Apr24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22¸¹ :46¶» :52¹¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c -66 3 1 5º -- 5¹ 4¶¢ Rodriguez J E 118 o 8.20 Ray of the Sea123¡ Asphalt Andy123¡ Run Jonesz Begonez126¨μ stalked ins,improve 4w 7

Claimed by Farias Jorge from Dream Champ Racing for $2,500, Hurtado Clement - Trainer
15Feb24 Tup9 ft 6f¹» :22¶¼ :44½¶ 1:09¾» 3gk Clm 4500nw2/L -29 4 5 6¶¸ 6¸^ 6¸º 6¸¶¢ Figueroa C 118 bL 8.80 Work N Flirt124¸¡ Feel Free119¸¢ Jessica Blah Blah124º¡ no factor, rail turn 7
21Jan24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¹º» :52¾¾¹ 3 Alw 14000nw2/L -29 3 3 5¼£ -- 5¾£ 5¶¹ Franco C 125 bL 20.70 Lawless World126¸¡ Fact Or Fiction126» Pavel Puff126¸ trailed, no threat 5

2
8-5 White

Smiling for Nana(TB) (L)
Ch.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Nuffsaid Nuffsaid by Mutakddim, CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

68 $6,250 Own: Brown, Edward James, Klein, Alan P. and Lebherz, P
Trn: Brian J. Koriner (13-6-2-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (209-50-35-31) 124

2024: 5 2 1 1 $24,235 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 1 $24,235 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $20,575

Track: 3 2 1 0 $20,575
21Sep24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :21¿º :46^¾ 1:04¼» 3gk Clm 16000 -72 1 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¹£ Cedillo A 120 bL 3.20 Shanghai Sunrise126¸¡ Chollima121¶¢ Smiling for Nana120¨μ vie ins,clr,yield1/16 8
18Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¶ :45¹¿ :56¾¾ 3 k Clm 45000 (50-45) -71 4 5 2¶ 3¸¡ 4» 5¶^¢ Cedillo A 118 bL 8.40 Ang N Ash120¨μ April Vintage120¹¡ Feisty Mitole120¸¡ wbit green,botherd uppr 6
18May24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»¼¼ :53¸½º 3gk Alw 15000nw3/L -70 3 4 3¶£ -- 2¸¢ 2¶£ Escobedo A 124 bL 2.50 Gungagungagalunga126¶£ Smiling for Nana124¿ Square Tomatoes126¶£ 2w,avoided trouble 5
13Apr24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¶½» :53¶½» 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L -65 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Escobedo A 124 bL 2.30 Smiling for Nana124¨© Runaway Sally126¶ Gungagungagalunga126º dueled ins,resolutely 6
10Mar24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¿¼¿ :54¿¼¿ 3gk Mdn 16000 -45 3 4 1¶¢ -- 1¶£ 1£ Escobedo A 124 bL *.60 Smiling for Nana124£ Smiling Widow124¸¡ Kimberly's Devil126¸ in hand,kpt rvl at bay 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 29/71 16 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 20/89 8 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 36/89 30 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 9/62

3
10-1 Blue

Somethingnefarious(TB) (L)
B.m.5 Acclamation - Eden Mirelle by Cyclotron, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

53 $6,250 Own: Ariel Moreno and Jesus Nunez
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 126

2024: 14 0 4 1 $14,365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 2 1 3 $29,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 2 5 4 $44,546 Distance: 16 1 3 3 $24,141

Track: 23 1 5 3 $30,296
28Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¹¹ :45¿^ :52¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -31 6 7 6¿ -- 7¿¡ 6¶»¡ Ramirez R S 123 kL 4.70 Tiz the Prospect123«¬ Miss Joannie123º¡ Kataleya123¼¡ wfracts,off slow,no bid 7
31Aug24 LA2 ft 2K»^ :26^¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -56 3 2 -- -- 2¡ 5¶¡ Ramirez R S 123 kL 2.90 Run Auntie T Run124£ Modera123¡ Lovely Colleen123«¬ up close, outfinished 6
20Jul24 LA3 ft 2K»^ :25¿º 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x-c -64 5 3 -- -- 3¶¡ 2¶ Payeras E 123 okL *.30 Abbey Oops123¶ Somethingnefarious123¡ Sygrayem120¶¡wbpd st,floated,earn 2d 7

Claimed by Nunez Jesus from Farias Jorge for $2,500, Farias Jorge - Trainer
30Jun24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :26º¸ 3gk Clm 5000 -61 3 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 4¶ Lopez H R 123 bkL 9.30 Storm d'Oro123¡ Nice and True128¡ Auntie Bev125«¬wfracts,lost crop,tryng 6
15Jun24 LA2 ft 2K»^ :26¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -65 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Morones D 116½ bfkL *1.10 After Sundown124¡ Somethingnefarious116¡ Modera125£ bpd st,duel,outkicked 6
08Jun24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :21»¿ :45¾¶ :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -52 2 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 5¹ Morones D 116½ bfkL 8.60 Run Auntie T Run124¸ Dallas Alice123¨μ Lovely Colleen123¨μ hustled ins,gave way 7
11May24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¸»½ :53¹¿^ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L -40 4 6 4¸¡ -- 3º 5¶^ Ramirez R S 126 bfL 2.60 Time to Smile126» Dance Kid126¶¡ Dallas Alice126¨© wmiss brk,ins,wkn uppr 6
13Apr24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53ºº^ :53¸¿¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L -61 5 3 2¨μ -- 1¨μ 2£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 6.60 La Chiquis126£ Somethingnefarious126«¬ Sugar Sugar126¡ dueled ins, game 2nd 7
07Apr24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¸¸ :52½¶¿ 3gk Sta 6250cnd -58 2 8 7½ -- 7¾ 7¼¢ Hernandez E 126 oL 20.90 Island Life126¶¡ Dancing Soul126¹¡ Maycee Jo126¡ wlean back/off slw,ins 8
17Mar24 LA2 ft 2K»^ :26¾¸ 3gk Clm 5000-c -59 4 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 5¸ OrdunaRojas F 123 bL 2.30 Auntie Bev123¡ Secret of War123¨μ Beautyinthebeast125¨μwoff slow,lacked rally 6

Claimed by Farias Margarito from Mena, Guillermina G. and Vallejo, Genaro for $5,000, Vallejo Genaro - Trainer

4
6-1 Yellow

Gypsy V Bar(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Awesome Again - Margo's Delight by Texas Glitter, KY
Navy blue, silver "-V-" emblem front and back, navy blue cap

54 $6,250 Own: Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust
Trn: Gus Headley (7-2-1-1)

ERICK GARCIA (135-20-15-18) 126

2024: 5 1 1 0 $12,673 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 1 $6,610 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,612
Life: 15 2 3 1 $29,486 Distance: 12 1 3 1 $24,776

Track: 13 2 3 1 $28,486
13Oct24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54º¼½ :53¸¿¶ 3g Alw 15500nw3/L -51 5 1 5¹£ -- 5»¢ 5¼¢ Escobedo A 123 L 8.20 Blame George126¡ Wicklow Hills126£ Westcoast Gangster126º stalked ins,lacked bid 6
15Sep24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54º¾¹ :53¿^¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L -53 5 3 4¹¢ -- 3¹¡ 2¹ Escobedo A 126 L 5.00 Sweet Tempest126¹ Gypsy V Bar126¶¢ Kataleya124£ stalked 2w,willing 2nd 6
09Mar24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¹¾ :53¾¹½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L -52 6 2 2¶¢ -- 3¹¢ 4» Escobedo A 126 L 3.30 Drizella126¹¡ Somethingnefarious126¡ Sugar Sugar126¶ tracked btwn,one paced 6
17Feb24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¿¿¹ :54º»½ 4gk Clm 12500nw3/L -49 6 3 4º¡ -- 5¸£ 4¸£ Escobedo A 126 L 5.70 Blackened126«¬ Tiz the Prospect126¨μ Dancing Bonbon126¸¡ savd grnd,lack rally 6
21Jan24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53º½¾ :53º½¾ 4gk Alw 15000nw2/L -61 6 1 2«¬ -- 1¶£ 1«¬ Escobedo A 126 L 3.70 Gypsy V Bar126«¬ Aspirational124º Wink Wish and Park124¶¡ btwn,shook clr,lasted 7
30Dec23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53»¹¿ :53¹^¶ 3gk Alw 15500nw2/L -63 6 3 4¸¢ -- 4¹¢ 3¶ Aguilar A 126 L 9.10 Paid in Gold125£ Oak Creek Gal127¨μ Gypsy V Bar126¸¡ saved grnd,improved 7
10Dec23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¿^¸ :53¾¿» 3gk Alw 16500nw2/L -48 1 5 5¸ -- 5¹£ 4»¢ Aguilar A 126 L 4.10 Turquoise Bikini124¸¡ Oak Creek Gal124£ Seperate Blast127¸ savd grnd,lack rally 5
01Jan23 LA4 sy 1000Y nw :53º^^ht 4gk Alw 16500nw2/L -63 4 5 5¹£ -- 4»¡ 2» Garcia E 126 L 9.20 Drizella124» Gypsy V Bar126¶ Sheila's Charlie126«¬ wbp st,rail bid,2d best 6
09Dec22 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22¹» :46¶¾ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L/x -67 5 2 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 6¿ Herrera D A 124 L 31.60 Irish Wahine110¶ Busy Paynter124¶£ Lilly Babe120¶£wbpd st,btw,inside,wknd 7
19Nov22 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54º¹¹ :54¶¶» 3gk Alw 17000nw2/L -56 4 4 5¸¡ -- 4¸¡ 2¶£ McDaid K M 126 L 22.40 Kaely's Candy126¶£ Gypsy V Bar126¹ Square Tomatoes126¡ wbtw,swung5p,willngly 6
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Slr 3F ft :34.3h 1/2 a26 Aug 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 1/3 a16 Aug 24 Slr 4F ft :47.3h 1/5 6 Aug 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 1/1

5
4-1 Green

Miss Joannie(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cairo Prince - Candy n' Oats by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

64 $6,250 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (162-33-34-29)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (28-5-5-5) 126

2024: 14 1 4 3 $25,212 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,800
2023: 10 1 0 0 $18,058 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,060
Life: 24 2 4 3 $43,270 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,067

Track: 6 0 3 2 $11,567
19Oct24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53»¶¶ :53¸¹¸ 3gk Alw 16500nw3/L -71 2 4 3¶¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Aguilar A 126 bL 8.00 Donita Rose124¶¡ Miss Joannie126¸ Flymetothemoonbaby126¨© chased ins,game 2nd 7
28Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¹¹ :45¿^ :52¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -77 4 4 2¹¡ -- 2¸ 2«¬ Aguilar A 123 bL 4.00 Tiz the Prospect123«¬ Miss Joannie123º¡ Kataleya123¼¡ 2p,altered 1/16,surged 7
21Sep24 LA2 ft 2K»^ :27½½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -66 6 5 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Ramirez R S 123 bL 2.50 Modera123«¬ Miss Joannie123¸ Met At the Dance125¸ dueled, 2nd best 6
31Aug24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54^^º :53¼¾¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -60 5 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 4¸* Escobedo A 121 bL 8.90 Blackjack and Beer124£ Gator Shining126¡ Naughty Niko119£ duel 2w,faltr,lost 3rd,PL3rd 6
20Jul24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¹ :46»^ :53¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x -53 5 4 4¸£ -- 2¸ 3¸£ Payeras E 123 bfL 2.30 Dance Kid126¨μ Lovely Colleen123¸¡ Miss Joannie123¸ stlk trip,4w,best rest 5
07Jul24 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :22^¼ :46¸¹ 1:05^¿ 3gk Clm 6250 -60 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¼£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 12.50 Keep Your Coil126¸¡ Tapit Doux126º Warren's Show Bizz126¨μ wbpd st,3-4w,led,weaknd 8
01Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54º¹¼ :53»¿¶ 3gk Alw 16500nw4/L -52 1 5 5¹¡ -- 5º¡ 4º¡ Ramirez F J 126 bL 21.30 Gypsy Lynn126¨μ Time to Smile126º La Chiquis126¨μ stalk ins,light urging 6
01May24 Tup9 ft 5K¹» :21¾¼ :45¿¸ 1:03¹¸ 4gk Clm 4000cnd -53 8 7 3¸ 3¶ 4¹¡ 8¶¶¡ Valenzuela L A 124 bfL 12.30 Mary Margaret124¸¢ Jasmine Chieftain124¸¢ Palace Star124¹ 3-4wd,btw 3/16,wknd 10
24Apr24 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :21¾¾ :45¶½ :57¿½ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L -53 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Valenzuela L A 122 bfL *1.30 Bonita Dixie122¶ Chocolate Freckles122¨μ Miss Joannie122» 5-6wd outs foe,trying 5
10Apr24 Tup8 ft 1m¿» :46½¶ 1:11¹¶ 1:37½¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c -67 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸¢ 6º£ Ayuso A 122 bfL 5.30 Bea Mischief122¸£ Spring Spinning122¨μ Parco122¨μ 5-4w,move,chase,fade 10

Claimed by Uranga Jesus J. from Martinez Alexis Silva for $4,500, Silva-Martinez Alexis - Trainer

6
3-1 Black

Funky Grey(TB) (O)
Gr/ro.m.6 King of Jazz (ARG) - Miss Beastmode by Into Mischief, CA
Black, green "ATG" on front and back

54 $6,250 Own: Ashley T Garcia
Trn: Angela Aquino (305-47-47-59)

BARRINGTON HARVEY (157-19-32-30) 126

2024: 10 2 1 4 $22,930 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 6 $34,290 Distance: 5 0 0 3 $6,630

Track: 8 1 1 3 $13,210
15Sep24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¾»¹ :53¿^¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L -47 6 1 2¶ -- 2¸¢ 4» Ortega C 126 L *.80 Sweet Tempest126¹ Gypsy V Bar126¶¢ Kataleya124£ chased 2w, outfinished 6
18Aug24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¹º :53¸½¾ 3gk Alw 15500nw3/L -52 3 3 3¸¢ -- 4¹£ 3» Harvey B 126 L 1.80 Act of Serendipity126¶¡ Scatchmejamin126¹¡ Funky Grey126¸ chased in,btwn,up 3rd 6
04Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¼½» :53^¸¸ 3gk Alw 15500nw1/r/L -62 2 5 3¶ -- 3¸¢ 3¹¡ Harvey B 126 L 6.80 Just a Little Luck126¹¡ Queen of the Track126¨© Funky Grey126¹¡ wstmbl/bp st,2w,miss 2d 6
04Jul24 Lrc2 ft 5K½^ :22¸¾ :46¶¿ 1:04¿º 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L -75 5 1 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Escobedo A 126 L 2.50 Funky Grey126¶ Ila Veiw Too126¸¡ Lisa's Angel120º clear trn,lost whp1/16 6
22Jun24 Lrc2 ft 6K¶º^ :21¾¶ :44¿¹ 1:18¶^ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L -71 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 3£ Escobedo A 126 L 21.50 Warren's Show Bizz126¨μ Lisa's Angel120¡ Funky Grey126¶¡ brf duel,clear,caught 7
09Jun24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54^¹¿ :53¾¹¹ 3gk Alw 15500nw2/L -57 1 4 2¸ -- 2¶ 3¶ Harvey B 126 L 11.40 Circle Your Bet126£ Kythira124¨μ Funky Grey126¶£ chasd ins,lost 2d late 7
11May24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¿¶ :45¿» :52º» 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L/x -64 4 3 4» -- 2¸¡ 2¨© Escobedo A 123 oL 14.30 Modera123¨© Funky Grey123¶¡ Casillalater123£ btwn,bid ins,surg,miss 8
06Apr24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¿¾ :45¼¿ :52¶¹ 3gk Clm 2500-c -54 5 4 4» -- 5¹ 5¹¢* Escobedo A 125 bL 7.80 Run Auntie T Run124¡ Flag Salute123¶ Jaycee125¶£ 2w,lack needed kick 3p,PL4th 6

Claimed by Garcia Ashley T. from BG Stables for $2,500, Vallejo Genaro - Trainer
10Mar24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55^¶¹ :54¹¸¼ 3gk Alw 15500nw2/L -44 6 4 5º£ -- 6¹£ 6¹£ Escobedo A 126 L 21.40 Chevy Girl126¡ Runaway Sally126¡ Christina's Candy126¡wbpd st,ins,lack rally 7
25Feb24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22¾¿ :46¾¹ :53¸¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 -55 4 2 1¡ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Escobedo A 125 L *.90 Funky Grey125¶£ Longhorn Lassie122º Tough to Catch125¶£ sent clear,stayd clear 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equipment Change: Somethingnefarious will race with Flipping Halter Off

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

6 Los Alamitos
(MX) Condition Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Square D' Oro(TB) (L)
Ch.g.3 Gato Del Oro - Sardonic by Distorted Humor, CA
White, blue "BATTLE BORN" on yellow emblem on navy blue star on back, white stars on navy sleeve, red stripes on white sleeve, red cap

61 $12,500 Own: Battle Born Racing Stable
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (162-33-34-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 124

2024: 8 2 1 0 $17,617 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $17,617 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $11,307

Track: 4 2 1 0 $15,617
29Sep24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¸¹ :53¸¸¹ 3g Alw 14000nw2/L -77 3 4 1¸£ -- 1¶ 1¡ Ramirez R S 124 bfL 2.60 Square D' Oro124¡ Beer Money124¹¡ Zhivago126¸ sped off, held sway 5
31Aug24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¾½ :53¼¼¿ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L -63 6 2 1¸¢ -- 1¡ 2¡ Ramirez R S 124 bL 2.60 Gostoso124¡ Square D' Oro124¶£ Twilight Moon124¶£ sent,ovrtkn uppr,game 6
11Aug24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22º» :46¶^ :52º» 3g Mcl 5000 -59 3 1 1º¡ -- 1» 1º Ramirez R S 123 bL *.70 Square D' Oro123º Power Trip125¸¡ Churchmeister125¶¢ sent clear, romped 6
21Jul24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¾¼ :53»½¹ 3g Mdn 16000 -41 3 4 2¨μ -- 3¹ 6¼£ Payeras E 124 bL *1.30 Indian Arrow126£ Topstitch124¸ Speed of the Nile126¶wftg,bp st,btwn,wkn1/8 6
16Jun24 SA11 ft 5K½» :21¿½ :45¹½ 1:04¾¾ 35 Mcl 20000 -49 3 6 5¸¡ 4¸£ 5¾ 9¶¸£ Baze T 118 bL 24.20 1034 Cupid's Crusader126£ Seattle Surf126¶¡ Vilified126£ stalked inside, faded 11
18May24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22»» :46¸¼ 1:11¾¾ 35 Mcl 20000 -39 6 4 1¡ 2¡ 4º 5¶¼ Fresu A 118 bfL 8.20 1043 Instinct D' Oro119¸ Aloha Chrome126º¡ Winsitwell118º¡ duel outside, faded 7
04May24 SA4 ft 5K½» :22^¸ :45¿¸ 1:04¹¿ 35 lMcl 50000 -69 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 6¶¶¡ Pereira T J 120 bfL 18.90 1034 Logon to Win126¸ Cody Boy118¼ Sunday Sun118¸¡ duel outsd,ins trn,wkn 7
10Mar24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¸¸ :45»¿ 1:04½¸ 3 lMcl 50000 -43 3 7 4¸ 5¶£ 7»¡ 8¶º¡ Laprida J 122 bL 21.60 1026 Final Storm122¶ Dance Man122«¬ Last Call Paul122¹£ wbpd st,bpd/crwded erly 9

2
5-2 White

Wicklow Hills(TB) (L)
Ch.g.6 Indian Evening - Zipping My Way by City Zip, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

69 $12,500 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (162-33-34-29)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (28-5-5-5) 126

2024: 2 1 1 0 $9,390 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2023: 10 0 2 4 $15,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 5 $40,240 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $9,390

Track: 2 1 1 0 $9,390
13Oct24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¹»¹ :53¸¿¶ 3g Alw 15500nw3/L -70 3 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 126 bL 1.60 Blame George126¡ Wicklow Hills126£ Westcoast Gangster126º vie 2w,led late,nailed 6
28Sep24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¾º :53¾¾º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -61 4 3 4¹¢ -- 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Aguilar A 126 bL 2.30 Wicklow Hills126¶¢ Acceleration126¶¢nWinning Big124¶¡ track btwn,bid 3w,drv 7
22Oct23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¹ :45¸¹ 1:10¿¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L-c -65 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹¢ Herrera C 125 bfL *1.30 1159 Loaded Musket125¹¢ Drumadoon125«¬ Wicklow Hills125¶¡ prssd,led,wknd,lost 2d 6

Claimed by Uranga Jesus J. from Salas-Ibarra, Nancy and Trujillo, Floriberta for $6,250, Trujillo Marcelino - Trainer
18Sep23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¸» :21º¾ :45¿^ 1:04¼¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -78 5 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2£ Herrera C 125 bfL *1.10 1151 Chaokoon122£ Wicklow Hills125¸¡ Medal Ice125¹ 2-3w,met bid,bested 5
27Aug23 GG7 fm p 1m»» :46»º 1:12¶¸ 1:38»¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L -79 3 1«¬ 2¸ 2¸ 4¶¢ 6º¢ Castellanos A 125 bfL 18.60 1148 Ko Samui125¶ Table for Two125¶¡ Quality Cat122£ close up,ins-2w,wknd 11
29Jul23 Sac8 ft 5K¿^ :22¹¸ :45º» 1:03¿¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L -80 6 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ Herrera C 125 bfL *1.80 Dr Low Key122¨μ Wild Billy D123¨μ Wicklow Hills125¹ bid 4w,good effort 7
07Jul23 Pln6 ft 6f¸^ :23¹½ :46¹¾ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L -71 7 7 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¨© Herrera C 125 bfL 4.30 Mob Boss125¨© Wicklow Hills125¶¢ Mr. Fighter122£ off stp slw,5w,denied 8
18Jun23 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22¾^ :45º¶ 1:03½^ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x -76 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 4¸ 5¾¡ Herrera C 125 bfL 18.90 Blazing Jamie125«¬ Sir Greyson125¹¢ I'm Dr. O125¹¡ hustled,2w,faded 5
29May23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46»¼ 1:10»¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L-c -72 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Herrera C 125 bL 2.10 1155 Asano's Back125¶¡ Naughty Niko125¸ Wicklow Hills125º mod pace, weakened 4

Claimed by Salas-Ibarra, Nancy and Trujillo, Floriberta from Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. and O'Neill, Daniel for $6,250, Jackson Ellen L. - Trainer
05May23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹½ :45¾¹ 1:10½» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L -76 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3»¡ Herrera C 125 bL 2.40 1156 Zippy Baby125¶¢ Sonofafinch125º¢ Wicklow Hills125¶£ sent,caught,held 3rd 6
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 6/11 5 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :50.3h 10/12 30 Aug 24 LA 3F ft :38h 5/5

3
9-2 Blue

Indian Arrow(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gato Del Oro - Excessed by Indian Charlie, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

56 $12,500 Own: Eric Smith
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (200-22-27-22)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (190-29-26-30) 126

2024: 9 2 1 2 $25,855 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $25,855 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $23,195

Track: 7 2 1 1 $23,195
22Sep24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53»¾»:53»¾»ht 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -68 5 1 1¨μ -- 1£ 1¶¡ Lopez H R 126 bfL 3.00 Indian Arrow126¶¡ Gator Shining126¨μ Beyond Compare126¨© brk out,duel 2w,held 5
31Aug24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54º^¿ :53¼¼¿ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L -52 5 1 2¸¢ -- 3¶ 4º Lopez H R 126 bfL 4.70 Gostoso124¡ Square D' Oro124¶£ Twilight Moon124¶£ ceded lead,2w,weaken 6
10Aug24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¿»¿ :53¼½¾ 3g Alw 14000nw2/L -61 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¶¢ Lopez H R 126 bfL 5.00 Blame George126¶¢ Legitify124«¬ Indian Arrow126¡ vied ins,led1/16,faltr 5
21Jul24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»½¹ :53»½¹ 3g Mdn 16000 -64 2 3 1¨μ -- 1¶ 1£ Lopez H R 126 bfL 4.60 Indian Arrow126£ Topstitch124¸ Speed of the Nile126¶wbp st,ins w/duo,best 6
07Jul24 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22º¶ :46º¸ 1:12º½ 3g Mcl 20000 -51 9 9 9»¢ 6º¡ 6¼ 6¶^£ Lopez H R 126 bfL 25.60 Vilified126£ Ignatowski113¸¡ Lisa's Doctor S120«¬ wturned head/off slow 9
23Jun24 Lrc1 ft 5K½^ :22¼¼ :46¹º 1:04¼º 3g Mcl 20000 -60 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼ Lopez H R 126 bfL 14.20 Wherever You Are120¸¡ Getemdusty126¹¡ Indian Arrow126¶¢ hard to load,outsd,wkn 6
09Jun24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¿½¶ :54¸¾º 3g Mdn 16000 -41 3 2 2¶£ -- 2¹ 4¹£ Lopez H R 126 bfL 3.30 Acceleration126£ Winning Lover126¸¡ Evertoriano126¡wbp st,2w,blew trn 5-6p 6
27Apr24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¸½ :54¶¹¶ 3g Mdn 16000 -47 1 2 2«¬ -- 3º 4¹£ Valenzuela, Jr. J R 126 bfL 2.40 nTwilight Moon124¨μ nKedar124¨μ Acceleration126¹¡wvie 2w,trbl cornering 6
07Apr24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¹^^ht 3g Mdn 16500 -44 2 1 1¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¸¡ Valenzuela, Jr. J R 126 bfL 18.70 Anastasio's Secret126¸¡ Indian Arrow126¨© Kimberly's Devil122£ wdrft/bp trn,5p,sav 2nd 8

4
10-1 Yellow

Splashed in Gold(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Passion for Gold - Fast Splash by Dance Brightly, CA
Royal blue, white emblem, emblem on sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Botello, Jr., Heraclio and Mena, Guillermina G.
Trn: Heraclio Botello, Jr. (70-12-9-6)

ERICK GARCIA (135-20-15-18) 126

2024: 5 1 1 0 $19,595 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $19,595 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,895
29Sep24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22½¾ :46º^ :52»^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x-c -76 2 5 4¸ -- 3¶ 2¸ Garcia E 123 L 2.90 Sgt Powell125¸ Splashed in Gold123¶£ Donttestyourluck123£wbothrd st,3w,willing 6

Claimed by Botello, Jr., Heraclio and Mena, Guillermina G. from White Fence LLC, Buckendorf, Larry S., Burns, Jeffrey J., Harringer, Tyler, Schw for $4,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
14Sep24 Lrc5 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :45¶¸ 1:10¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L -59 2 7 2¶¡ 3º¡ 5¾¡ 6¶º¡ Maldonado E A 126 L 4.80 Devil Among Us126» Damazio126¹¡ Pat's Paddock Pick119¡ chased 2-5wd, faded 8
16Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¿¿ 1:12¸¶ 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L -25 1 1¡ 1«¬ 5¼ 7¶¿ 7º¹ Cedillo A 125 L 6.80 Keen to Go125¶¹ Midnight Mojo125¸¡ Syntactic125¡ inside, tired, eased 7
25Jul24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º½ :46^^ 1:12¹¹ 3g Mcl 20000 -70 3 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Cedillo A 124 L 6.30 Splashed in Gold124«¬ Summer Chief124¶¢ Mischievous Dylan120¸¢ pace inside, held on 10
09Jun24 SA9 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22º» :45¹¸ 1:09½¿ 35 lMsw 54000 -60 3 6 5¸ 7º£ 9¼¢ 11¾¢ Cedillo A 126 L 50.50 955 Bee Eye Gee118¨μ Just a Graze118¨© Capital Outlay118¶¢ wbit rank,inside,weaknd 11
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/6

5
15-1 Green

Fed Grant(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Fed Biz - Miss Bravo by Coil, WA
Blue

71 $12,500 Own: Serjio F. Garcia
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (111-22-18-20)

CESAR ORTEGA (194-19-25-36) 126

2024: 14 2 2 4 $24,338 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2023: 4 0 0 2 $2,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $254
Life: 18 2 2 6 $27,168 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Fno6 ft 6f¹^ :24^» :47^º 1:12¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L -83 4 4 3¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1» Americano M 120» bL *1.80 Fed Grant120» Cardinal Trick125¹¡ Autism Inclusion122¶£ vied3w,bid3/8,best 7
21Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22¼¾ :46½» 1:04^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L -69 7 9 6¹¢ 7º 7¼¡ 4¹£ CamachoFlores L 125 bL 4.80 Groovy Huey125£ Conejo Malo122¹ Autism Inclusion122¨©woff slow,traffic 3/16 9
07Sep24 Emd4 ft 6Kº¶ :22½^ :45½¼ 1:17¸¸ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L -73 5 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Reyes L R 125 bL 4.65 The Golden Egg125¶¢ Fed Grant125«¬ Grammy Winner116¡ 3-w bid, game try 6
23Aug24 Emd7 wf 6Kº¶ :22¶¶ :44½¿ 1:17º¹ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L-c -60 8 5 7¹£ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Cruz A M 125 bfL 3.26 Westerberg122£ Wirewyre122¶¢ Charlie's Man125«¬ wbumped, flattened 8

Claimed by Garcia Serjio F. from Rosales Racing F1, Landeros, Julian, and Tandiama JR., Generoso for $2,500, Rosales Jorge - Trainer
11Aug24 Emd11 ft 6f»¼ :21¿» :44¹¿ 1:09½¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L -65 5 3 2¡ 4¹¢ 4»¢ 5¿¡ Morales A 123 bfL 10.13 Anniversaire d'Or118»¢ Grammy Winner119¶¡ Delta Delta123¸ 2-w, weakened 7
27Jul24 Emd9 ft 5K»¼ :21½» :45¶^ 1:04¶º 3g Clm 2500nw2/L-c -76 3 5 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2£ Gutierrez J M 125 bBL 2.18 Wednesday At Shady122£ Fed Grant125¼¡ Quail116¶¡ 3-w, strong finish 6

Claimed by Rosales Racing F1, Landeros, Julian, and Tandiama JR., Generoso from Schumer Joseph Andrew for $2,500, Birdwell Tena - Trainer
14Jul24 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¾ :45½¶ 1:11¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L -57 5 4 6½¡ 6º£ 5¹ 3º Gutierrez J M 125 bBL 5.08 Quagmire Magic123¨μ Delta Delta125¹£ Fed Grant125¶£ 5-w, late rally 6
15Jun24 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :22^¼ :44»º 1:09¼¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L -67 3 1 3¸ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¹¢ Gutierrez J M 125 bBL 4.06 Uncle Juju121¶¢ Simonsito123¨μ Nation of Faith123¶£ 3-w, evenly late 8
26May24 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :22^» :44»» 1:09¼¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L -55 6 4 6¹¢ 6»¢ 5º¡ 3¿¢ Lopez K 125 bBL 7.04 Gypsy Gun122¨© Anniversaire d'Or125¿¢ Fed Grant125¶¡ 3-w, mild rally 6
12May24 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22º^ :45¹¾ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L -64 5 1 5¶£ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3º Lopez K 125 bBL 10.33 A Skip in the Park122¹ Hickory Wind122¶ Fed Grant125¶ 4-w, mild rally 6
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Fno 4F ft :52.1h 4/5

6
3-1 Black

Des Doigts(TB) (L)
B.g.3 Hootenanny - Shivoo by Into Mischief, KY
Yellow and black quarters, yellow "J", black "R" on back, yellow chevrons, white cuffs on sleeves

65 $12,500 Own: Jaime R Renella
Trn: Rafael DeLeon (9-0-0-1)

EDGAR PAYERAS (224-54-56-52) 124

2024: 12 1 0 3 $31,760 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $8,000
2023: 7 1 0 2 $39,166 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,120
Life: 19 2 0 5 $70,926 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L -44 5 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 7¼ 8¸¶ Aguilar A 121 bfL 41.10 1033 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ drft/bp erly,prss,fade 9
21Sep24 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¿ :45¿» 1:04¼¶ 3 Clm 16000 -82 4 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Payeras E 122 bfL 8.40 Des Doigts122¶¢ Gostoso122º Wherever You Are122£ wbobbled,speed 2path 7
30Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45º» :57¾½ 3g Str 50000nw2/L -73 1 6 5º¡ 8¼¡ 8¼£ 8¼£ Gonzalez R 119 bfL 62.00 Rhythem On Stage122¡ Belmont Bill122£ Western Grit121£ winsd,bit tight past3/8 8
10Aug24 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21¹½ :45^¿ 1:04¹¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L -51 1 3 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 7¿¢ 10¶¹£ Pereira T J 120 bL 29.00 Goldensunrise124¶£ Pat's Paddock Pick124¶£ Devil Among Us124¡ hustled,ins-2wd,tired 12
06Jul24 Lrc5 ft 6f½» :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11»» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L -59 7 5 4¸¡ 7»£ 8½£ 9¿¢ Hernandez E 121 fL 7.50 Letshaveonemore120¡ The Big Cheeseola126«¬ Pop d'Oro126¨© ceded,chsd4-5w,wknd 9
02Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54ºº» :53^¾¸ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L -51 5 5 3¡ -- 3¹¢ 6¼£ Hernandez E 124 bfL *1.20 Good N Thirsty126¶£ Zhivago126£ Pavel Puff124¹ wstmbl/bp,3w,tired uppr 7
10May24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¸¾ :45º¾ 1:12^¶ 3 Clm 32000 (32-28) -65 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ Hernandez E 120 bL 1.70 1045 Midnight Love120¹¡ Outgunned118¶ Des Doigts120¡ pace ins,duel,weakened 4
19Apr24 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¶^» :22¸¿ :44¼½ 1:07¾¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd -52 5 4 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¼ 6¸^¢ Maldonado E A 119 bfL 6.50 1051 The Giants Candy126½¡ Naismith126¸ Quagmire Magic126£ duel outside, folded 6
29Mar24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¶^ :45¸» 1:11¾» 3 Clm 32000 (32-28) -74 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Frey K 120 bfL 4.90 1041 Eight Clap120£ Petesoldfashioned120¶¡ Autism Puzzle118¨μ duel outside,weakened 6
08Mar24 SA3 gd u 6f½^ :22¾¼ :45¼¾ 1:10¿¶ 3 SOC 50000 - N -82 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 3¼¢ Frey K 122 bL 10.90 1041 Nesso's Lastharrah122¹ Beer Money122¹¢ Des Doigts122º¡ pressed outside,wknd 5
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :49.1h 9/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred a
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Four

7 Los Alamitos
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 27 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Two And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Two Bills (L)
B.g.8 Run Brother Ron - Rutters Renegade (IRE) by General Monash, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

68 $5,000 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (305-47-47-59)

JOSE R. ALCALA (87-6-9-14) 123

2024: 9 2 1 3 $17,245 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 8 1 2 1 $12,535 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,080
Life: 60 12 11 9 $158,576 Distance: 8 2 1 3 $18,085

Track: 48 10 10 8 $106,610
28Sep24 LA7 ft 2K»^ :26»¼ 3g Clm 5000 ---67 3 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¨© Alcala J R 123 bfL 4.80 Heather's Heathen125¨© Two Bills123¡ Rusty Cage125¶¢wbpd st,rallied,missed 6
01Sep24 LA5 ft 4K»^ :21¸¼ :44¿¶ :51º¾ 3g Clm 5000 76-52 6 4 2¹ -- 3¹¡ 6¾¡ Morones D 116½ bfL 3.10 Sonic Brees123¨μ Rusty Cage124¹¡ Fast Per Se125«¬ tracked 3wide,empty 6
14Jul24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :26¶¶ 3g Clm 3200 ---72 4 6 -- -- 4¨μ 3¶ Payeras E 123 bfL *2.00 Rocky Jack123¡ McWherter123¡ Two Bills123¡ in range, gain 3rd 7
22Jun24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :25¿¿ 3g Clm 5000 ---68 4 2 -- -- 2«¬ 3£ Payeras E 123 bfL 3.20 King Adrock123¨μ Vermeer125¡ Two Bills123¨μ duel,drift,outkicked 6
08Jun24 LA5 ft 2K»^ :25º^ 3g Clm 5000 ---71 1 5 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Lopez H R 125 bfL *1.40 Vermeer123¡ McWherter126¡ Equipo A123¶¢ wbrk out/bp st,no rally 5
28Apr24 LA3 ft 2K»^ :26º^ 3g Clm 5000-c ---67 6 2 -- -- 4£ 3¶¢ Payeras E 125 bfL *.50 McWherter128¶ Vermeer123¨μ Two Bills125¨μ solid try outside 6

Claimed by Farias Margarito from Lirios Racing Stables for $5,000, Uranga Jesus J. - Trainer

2
3-1 White

Rusty Cage (L)
B.g.8 Laurie's Rocket - Loves to Fly by Not For Love, AR
White, red "LARC" on back, white cap

70 $5,000 Own: Arturo Williams
Trn: Owner (48-5-8-8)

EFRAIN HERNANDEZ (141-22-19-17) 123

2024: 4 0 1 2 $5,590 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $11,114
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 3 1 2 $30,525
Life: 38 5 5 9 $135,304 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,180

Track: 6 0 1 3 $8,140
28Sep24 LA7 ft 2K»^ :26»¼ 3g Clm 5000 ---64 1 6 -- -- 3¡ 3¡ Hernandez E 125 bL *.60 Heather's Heathen125¨© Two Bills123¡ Rusty Cage125¶¢woff slow, steady gain 6
01Sep24 LA5 ft 4K»^ :21¸¼ :44¿¶ :51º¾ 3g Clm 5000 96-76 3 3 1¹ -- 1¸¡ 2¨μ Hernandez E 124 bL 2.30 Sonic Brees123¨μ Rusty Cage124¹¡ Fast Per Se125«¬ clear to 1/16,caught 6
11Aug24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¶¿ :53¶º¾ 3g Clm 10000 ---65 2 3 2«¬ -- 2¸ 4¹¡ Ortega C 126 bL 6.40 Dream Robber126¡ Perfecto Amor126¹ Black Magician126«¬ dueled ins,weakened 4
14Jul24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¿º½ :52½º¿ 3g Clm 8000 ---78 3 3 1¶¢ -- 1¶£ 3¶ Ortega C 126 bL 14.30 Black Magician126¡ Perfecto Amor126¡ Rusty Cage126¹ sent,led 1/16,gaveway 6
31Dec22 LA5 wf 1000Y nw :53¶^^ 3g Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---72 5 1 1¸ -- 2¡ 3¸ Lopez H R 126 bL 9.60 El Diablo Rojo126¨© One Flew South126¸ Rusty Cage126º wbk out,clear2p,outfnsh 5
27Nov22 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54º¾½ :52º¶» 3g Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---54 2 4 4º£ -- 5½ 5¶¶ Lopez H R 126 bL 7.80 Dutton126¸¢ Cajun Treasure126£ Tiz Indy126¹ stalk 3p,showed little 5

3
20-1 Blue

Torrid Tommy (L)
B.g.6 Tom's Tribute - Meltarib by Muqtarib, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Jesus Nunez
Trn: Owner (246-29-28-29)

CESAR ORTEGA (194-19-25-36) 123

2024: 4 0 1 0 $2,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 10 2 3 3 $27,573 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,313
Life: 22 3 5 4 $48,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 17 3 5 4 $41,200
22Sep24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :22¹¶ :46»º :53¶¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/y/x 41-51 2 7 7º¡ -- 7¼¢ 6º¡ Alcala J R 123 fL 2.90 Not Gonna Last123¶¡ Pedro Perez123¨μ McWherter123¨μwbothrd st,2p,lack rlly 7
17Aug24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22º¼ :46¹¼ :52¼¶ 3g Clm 3200nw2/y/x 45-71 4 5 4¸¡ -- 4£ 2«¬ Alcala J R 123 L 11.90 Next Flight123«¬ Torrid Tommy123¶¡ Epic Drama123¡wstdy hard1/4,4w,naild 6
14Jul24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :26¶¶ 3g Clm 3200 ---46 3 7 -- -- 7¹£ 7¼ OrdunaRojas F 123 fL 19.40 Rocky Jack123¡ McWherter123¡ Two Bills123¡ outrun 7
23Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¸½ :53¶½¶ 3g Wcl 8000-w ---57 5 8 8º¡ -- 8º¢ 8»¢ Ramirez F J 126 fL 25.80 Perfecto Amor126¶¢ Black Magician126¡ Fast Per Se126«¬ no speed,no threat 3p 8
01Oct23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¶½ :52¹¶¸ 3g Clm 8000 ---69 5 3 3¹ -- 4¹£ 6¼¢ Ortega C 126 fL 13.40 Whisky My God126º Capture the Sea126¡ Debt Monger126«¬wbpd st,3w,lacked bid 6
29Jul23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸»º :52¿¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 ---74 5 4 4º¢ -- 3¸ 4¶¢ Payeras E 126 fL 3.70 Bandslammer126«¬ Perfecto Amor126¡ Restless Rambler126£ wstdy early,3p,bid 4w 6

4
10-1 Yellow

Zippy Baby (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cairo Prince - Zip Cash Back by City Zip, KY
Black, green "ATG" on front and back

69 $5,000 Own: Ashley T Garcia
Trn: Angela Aquino (305-47-47-59)

BARRINGTON HARVEY (157-19-32-30) 123

2024: 4 0 1 1 $4,120 Turf: 13 1 4 4 $99,580
2023: 11 2 0 2 $27,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,000
Life: 31 3 6 9 $158,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,140
12Oct24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¸^ :54^»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/9m ---48 4 5 5¸£ -- 4¹£ 3¹ Escobedo A 126 bL *2.10 Nazare126¶ Equipo A126¸ Zippy Baby126¸¡ tracked ins,best rest 6
22Sep24 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :22^½ :45^¸ 1:04º^ 3g Clm 8000 72-58 5 1 3¶ 4¸ 5»¡ 6¾£ Herrera D A 126 bL 7.80 Crypto Craze126¶£ Divine Rascal126¨μ Perfect D126¸¡ vie3deep,chs4-6w,wkn 7
01Sep24 Fer3 ft 5f½^ :23¼^ :48^º 1:02^º 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 79-77 4 3 4¹¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2¶¢ Monroy F 126 bfL *1.10 Polacco126¶¢ Zippy Baby126¸ Missed Call126¡ inside,closed,clear 2d 5

Claimed by Garcia Ashley T. from Hat Trick Racing for $4,000, Rodriguez Francisco - Trainer
09Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¿^ :22^» :45¿½ 1:04^¹ 3g Clm 6250cnd-w 79-83 3 1 3¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 4¶¡ Castellanos A 125 bfL 3.50 Grazen Sun125¡ Mr. T's Thirsty125£ Major Tom125¨μ stlkd 3w,led,yielded 5
03Nov23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¾½ :45½¾ 1:10^¶ 3g Clm 6250cnd-v 61-79 1 4 4¸ 5¸¢ 3¸ 5½¢ Roman E A 125 bfL 4.70 1079 Yes He Can125»£ Awesome Dude125¨μ Mr. Clutch125¶¢ trckd ins,no rally 7
02Sep23 GG4 ft o 5K¶¼^ :21¹¿ :44¿» 1:03¼» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 75-90 3 3 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3£ Roman E A 125 bL 2.10 1079 Winter Falcon125¡ Affectionto Autism125¨μ Zippy Baby125¸¡ 5w,willingly,mssd 2nd 6

5
4-1 Green

McWherter (L)
Ch.g.7 Goldencents - Orientatious by Orientate, KY
Multi-colored puzzle pattern with white "HHH" and cherries embelm on back, white sleeves with cherry emblem with mutli-colored puzzle cuffs.

69 $5,000 Own: Sam Phillip Bunch
Trn: Santos R Perez (13-0-0-2)

FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ (115-9-15-18) 123

2024: 10 1 3 2 $15,355 Turf: 12 2 2 0 $70,420
2023: 10 2 1 2 $29,227 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,425
Life: 46 6 10 10 $166,911 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $9,800

Track: 24 4 6 6 $68,541
22Sep24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :22¹¶ :46»º :53¶¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/y/x-c 72-59 4 5 1¶¡ -- 1¶¡ 3¶£ Ortega C 123 bL 4.80 Not Gonna Last123¶¡ Pedro Perez123¨μ McWherter123¨μ sent,lug/bp upper str 7

Claimed by Perez Santos R. from Garcia Ashley T. for $2,500, Aquino Angela Maria - Trainer
02Sep24 Fer2 ft 5f½^ :23¾¸ :49^¼ 1:02¹½ 3g Clm 2500 98-67 4 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3º£ Alcala J R 126 bL 3.50 Quick Finish126¸£ General Thayer126¸ McWherter126¨© pace,yielded,saved 3rd 6
14Jul24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :26¶¶ 3g Clm 3200 ---75 1 4 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Ortega C 123 bfL 2.10 Rocky Jack123¡ McWherter123¡ Two Bills123¡ dueled, 2nd best 7
22Jun24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :25¿¿ 3g Clm 5000 ---67 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 4¶ Ramirez F J 126 bL *.90 King Adrock123¨μ Vermeer125¡ Two Bills123¨μ duel,drft in,outfinshd 6
08Jun24 LA5 ft 2K»^ :25º^ 3g Clm 5000 ---80 3 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Ramirez F J 126 bL 1.40 Vermeer123¡ McWherter126¡ Equipo A123¶¢ wbrk in/bpd,2nd best 5
28Apr24 LA3 ft 2K»^ :26º^ 3g Clm 5000 ---74 4 4 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Ramirez F J 128 bL 22.70 McWherter128¶ Vermeer123¨μ Two Bills125¨μ edged away late 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LA 3F ft :36.2h 3/5

6
20-1 Black

Neah Bay (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Northern Causeway - Avanti by Gone Astray, CA
Blue, white "R/P" on front and back, white stars on sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Gamaliel Deniz and Ruben P. Garcia
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

FERNANDO J. OLAGUE (24-0-3-2) 116½

2024: 6 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 0 2 1 $8,920 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,440
Life: 68 5 10 8 $73,117 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,690

Track: 52 5 8 6 $60,817
28Sep24 LA7 ft 2K»^ :26»¼ 3g Clm 5000 ---49 6 4 -- -- 6¹¢ 6¹¢ Olague F J 118½ bL 25.60 Heather's Heathen125¨© Two Bills123¡ Rusty Cage125¶¢ wstumbled start 6
29Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :22^¸ :45»» :51¿¾ 3g Clm 2500 59-63 3 4 4¸¡ -- 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Olague F J 120½ bL 39.00 Runaway Wywy123¨μ Lampy123£ Midnight Lightning123¶¡ off trio 2w,one paced 6
09Jun24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :22»¶ :45¿^ :52¶¾ 3g Clm 3200 40-51 7 4 3¶¡ -- 4¹ 6»£ Olague F J 118½ bL 31.50 Seige the Day125¡ Runaway Wywy123¸ Famous Rock Star123¶¢ chased 3w,weakened 7
03Mar24 LA2 wf 4K»^ :21¾» :45»¿ :51¿» 3g Clm 2500nw2/3mx 78-59 7 2 2¶ -- 4¸¢ 7º£* Figueroa C 123 bL 59.50 Epic Drama123¶¢ Hot Pursuit126¡ Elusive Virtue125«¬ w3w,wkn,steady 3/16,PL6th 8
28Jan24 LA4 ft 4K»^ :21½¸ :44½¿ :51¸¼ 3g Clm 2500 75-56 4 2 2¸¡ -- 3º¡ 5¼¢ Figueroa C 123 bL 26.10 Sparks Flyin123¶¡ King Adrock126¹ Epic Drama124¡ track 2p,falter 1/16 7
06Jan24 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22^^ :46^½ :52ºº 3g Clm 2500 78-65 3 1 1¸ -- 2«¬ 5¸¢ Figueroa C 123 bL 8.90 Mighty Matt123¶¢ Betito126¡ Epic Drama125¨© sped clear,falter late 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :51.1h 7/7 20 Aug 24 LA 3F ft :38.3h 1/1

7
9-2 Orange

Vermeer (L)
B.g.8 Malibu Moon - Trail Magic by Indian Charlie, PA
White, red "LARC" on back, white cap

67 $5,000 Own: Arturo Williams
Trn: Owner (48-5-8-8)

EDGAR PAYERAS (224-54-56-52) 123

2024: 8 1 3 1 $13,775 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 2 2 5 $19,800 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,160
Life: 54 10 7 13 $104,646 Distance: 8 3 3 2 $22,050

Track: 42 9 7 9 $74,360
22Sep24 LA6 ft 4K»^ :22¹¶ :46»º :53¶¼ 3g Clm 2500nw2/y/x 48-57 3 4 5¹¡ -- 6»¢ 5¸¡ Olague F J 123 bL 6.80 Not Gonna Last123¶¡ Pedro Perez123¨μ McWherter123¨μ wbpd st,ins,mildly 4p 7
07Sep24 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22¼¶ :46^½ :52¸¸ 3g Clm 4000 81-50 4 2 1«¬ -- 3¸¡ 4¶^¢ Hernandez E 124 bL 3.30 Capture the Sea123¼ Equipo A123¶£ Medina Man123¸¡ led ins,weakened uppr 6
10Aug24 LA5 ft 4K»^ :22¸º :46¸º :53^¹ 3g Clm 5000 84-74 5 1 1¸¡ -- 1¸ 3¡ Hernandez E 124 bL 4.20 Dr. Troutman123¨μ Exhalting123¨μ Vermeer124¨μ easily led,weary 1/16 6
22Jun24 LA4 ft 2K»^ :25¿¿ 3g Clm 5000 ---71 1 3 -- -- 4¨μ 2¨μ Escobedo A 125 bL 2.40 King Adrock123¨μ Vermeer125¡ Two Bills123¨μ up close, 2nd best 6
08Jun24 LA5 ft 2K»^ :25º^ 3g Clm 5000 ---83 4 1 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Escobedo A 123 bL 3.50 Vermeer123¡ McWherter126¡ Equipo A123¶¢ dueled, proved best 5
28Apr24 LA3 ft 2K»^ :26º^ 3g Clm 5000 ---69 5 3 -- -- 2¡ 2¶ Escobedo A 123 bL 6.30 McWherter128¶ Vermeer123¨μ Two Bills125¨μ steady bid, 2nd best 6

8
2-1 Pink

Black Magician (L)
B.g.4 Graydar - Classy Eva by Johannesburg, CA
Steel grey, white "MF" on front, white "COWBOY UP" and skull and crossbone logo on back, white "FLORY RACING" and cuff on sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Mike Flory
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 123

2024: 9 3 1 2 $25,190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 9 2 0 1 $18,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 6 1 4 $68,555 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 5 1 4 $41,475
28Sep24 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¿½ :52¾¾¹ 3g Sta 5000cnd ---52 3 2 1«¬ -- 3¸¡ 4½£ Ramirez R S 126 L 4.70 Capture the Sea126¶£ Debt Monger126º¢ Abadon126¶£ dueled inside,weakened 6
01Sep24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53½¸¹ :53¶¸º 3g Clm 8000 ---64 4 1 1¨μ -- 1«¬ 4¹ Ramirez R S 126 L 7.80 Perfect D126¡ Conch Daddy126¸ Perfecto Amor126¡ led ins,overtaken 1/8 6
11Aug24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¿» :53¶º¾ 3g Clm 10000 ---65 3 2 4º¢ -- 4º¢ 3¹¡ Ramirez R S 126 L 2.30 Dream Robber126¡ Perfecto Amor126¹ Black Magician126«¬ paused 7/16,no rally 4
14Jul24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52½º¿ :52½º¿ 3g Clm 8000 ---81 5 1 2¶¢ -- 2¶£ 1¡ Ramirez R S 126 L 2.70 Black Magician126¡ Perfecto Amor126¡ Rusty Cage126¹ chased 2p,bid 3w,best 6
23Jun24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53º¸¾ :53¶½¶ 3g Wcl 8000 ---71 7 1 1£ -- 1¨μ 2¶¢ Ramirez R S 126 L 4.60 Perfecto Amor126¶¢ Black Magician126¡ Fast Per Se126«¬ btwn,led upper,game 8
01Jun24 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21½¸ :45¹^ :51½½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 77-77 5 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¹ Ramirez R S 123 L 1.40 Black Magician123¹ Pedro Perez123¨μ Dr. Troutman123£ sent clear,held safely 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred a
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LOS ALAMITOS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

8 Los Alamitos
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,900. For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Sassy Britches(QH)
Br.f.2 Apollitical Blood - Kiss My Lassie by Kiss My Hocks, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $36,000)
Red, white "W", white sleeves

68 Own: Melany & Ron Shalz
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (147-29-19-25)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (151-24-23-27) 123

2024: 5 2 2 1 $16,115 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 1 $16,115 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 5 2 2 1 $16,115
05Oct24 LA6 ft 400Y nw :20»¼¹ :20¸¿^ 2 Ftr 6000 70-64 1 5 2¨μ -- 3£ 3¶¡ Klaiber J 126 bf 1.80 City of Blood126¨μ Beach Walk126¶¢ Sassy Britches126¡wantsy,bk in,outkicked 8
18Aug24 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :15»¾¶ :15»¾¶ 2 k Alw 11910nw2/L 91-75 6 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¨© Peinado O M 126 bf 2.50 Sassy Britches126¨© Curl Happy Wagon126¶¢ Hold My Heart126¡ quik into stride,lastd 6
29Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y twÃ :15½¶¶ :15¼¸º 2 k Alw 13500nw2/L 87-66 1 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 2.00 Fyrestorm126¡ Sassy Britches126¨μ Charlee Clair126£ wbrsh hind,lug steadily 8
26May24 LA9 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿¿½ :17¾½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 84-67 5 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2£ Peinado O M 126 bf 4.40 Hey Wauss126£ Sassy Britches126¶¢ Exploiter126¨μ wide path,led,outkickd 8
27Apr24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¾ :15¾¼¾ 2 k Mdn 10000 82-65 2 1 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 6.10 Sassy Britches126¡ Call Her Perfect126¨μ Mw Isnt She Lovely127«¬ cleared,driftd,best 9

2
6-1 White

See It Clearly(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Fly Thru the Fire - Full Moon by Favorite Cartel, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

69 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (222-41-35-36)

GABRIEL LARA (225-38-35-39) 123

2024: 4 2 1 1 $14,697 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 1 $14,697 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,930

Track: 4 2 1 1 $14,697
31Aug24 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿½¾ :17¿½¾ 2 k Alw 13500nw2/L 84-76 4 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Lara G A 126 b 4.00 See It Clearly126¨© Cd Favorite Lady126£ Executive Teller Mrl126«¬ dueled, lasted 8
04Aug24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¼ :15¼¶¾ 2 Alw 13200nw2/L 87-70 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3¡ Lara G A 123 b 2.40 Jess Flaming126¨μ Elsia123¨μ nCd Favorite Lady123¡ away well, outfinished 6
22Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¿ :15¾¹¿ 2 k Mdn 9500 83-70 4 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Lara G A 126 b 4.50 See It Clearly126¡ Deluxe Cartel126«¬ Kissin Me Goodbye126¨μ away best, held 8
18May24 LA6 ft 300Y twÅ :16^¶¹ :15¾º¹ 2 k Mdn 8500 77-57 4 4 -- -- 3¶¢ 2¶ Lara G A 126 b 6.30 Really Classic128¶ See It Clearly126«¬ Go Tell Carter127¨μ solid effort, up 2nd 5

3
9-2 Blue

Jess Flaming(QH)
Sor.g.2 Mr Jess Perry - Flaming Chula by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $85,000)
Yellow, Brown Hoops, Brown Cuffs

67 Own: Barry Woodhouse
Trn: Sergio Morfin (288-42-42-53)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (187-43-36-22) 126

2024: 6 2 1 2 $14,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 2 $14,910 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $750

Track: 6 2 1 2 $14,910
05Oct24 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20¸¿¾ :20¶¹½ 2 Ftr 6000 77-75 8 2 2¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶¢ Mendez C 126 b 9.30 Ultimate Battle126¡ My Budd126£ Jess Flaming126¡ wcame out st,lug late 8
25Aug24 LA5 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿»^ :17½¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 85-73 7 2 2¡ -- 3¶¢ 3¶¢ Ayala J R 126 b 3.80 Midnight Mood126¨μ Snow Bound127¶ Jess Flaming126¨μ wbrush st,lean in 1/16 8
04Aug24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¼¶¾ :15¼¶¾ 2 Alw 13200nw2/L 90-74 3 4 -- -- 3¨μ 1¨μ Mendez C 126 b *1.50 Jess Flaming126¨μ Elsia123¨μ nCd Favorite Lady123¡ up close,best late 6
07Jul24 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15½¼¼ :15½¼¼ 2 Mdn 8500 85-72 1 3 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Mendez C 126 b *.50 Jess Flaming126¶ One Favorite Runner126¹ Tell Tyrus126«¬ brk in,duel,edgd clear 6
26May24 LA5 ft 350Y twÄ :18¼¼½ :17»¾¹ 2 Ftr 6000 64-32 6 8 8º¡ -- 8½ 8¼¢ Leon J P 128 bf 49.00 Up to Party126£ Robs Reason126£ Wire Fraud126¶ wwiped out start 8
28Apr24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¿º :15¿^¶ 2 lMdn 10000 74-56 7 4 -- -- 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Leon J P 128 b 3.90 Laredeaux126¶¢ Jess Flaming128¡ Favorite Flex126¨© broke out,solid effort 7
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 LA 350Y ft :18.90hg 1/1

4
8-1 Yellow

Born in the Blood(QH)
B.g.2 Apollitical Blood - Long Gone Kool by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $50,000)
White, burgundy diagnal half on front, red rose on front, red "WATANABE RACING" and rose on back, red diamonds and cuff on sleeves

66 Own: LG Racing, LLC
Trn: Kristen Watanabe (0-0-0-0)

JOSE M. NICASIO (159-30-26-20) 126

2024: 5 2 0 0 $10,001 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $10,001 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,401

Track: 5 2 0 0 $10,001
25Aug24 LA3 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿¸¼ :17»½º 2 Ftr 6000 86-66 6 4 4¸ -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Viramontes A 127 b 7.00 Bottle It Up126¶¢ D Fawn126¨μ Bull Market126£ wbp/lug in st,best rest 8
10Aug24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶^½ :17¼½¾ 2 JuvChal LA -66k 80-62 8 4 6¶ -- 6¸£ 6¸£ Viramontes A 127 b 5.30 Apollitical Bet126¡ Bottle It Up126£ Heartlande126£ wbumped st,lug early 10
20Jul24 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18^½¶ :18^½¶ 2 Ftr 6000 81-73 2 2 1«¬ -- 1£ 1£ Viramontes A 127 b 10.60 Born in the Blood127£ Aj Flawless126¡ Apollitical Duchess126£ broke in, edged away 7
08Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¶»¼ :15¾¿^ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 72-51 5 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¶£ Viramontes A 127 b 2.00 Elizabeth Alexandria127¨μ Favorite Princess124¡ Namgis Azoom126«¬wslow/bp,drft/stdy1/8 6
21Apr24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿»¾ :15¿»¾ 2 Ftr 6000 79-73 4 4 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Viramontes A 126 b 2.40 Born in the Blood126£ So So Tempting126¨μ Hard Right126¡ brk in,wide path,best 7
Workout(s): a5 Oct 24 LA 220Y ft :12.30hg 1/8 27 Sep 24 LA 220Y ft :12.80h 4/4

5
2-1 Green

Big Hurt(QH)
Sor.c.2 Tempting Dash - Ima Fearless Fire by Tres Seis, CO (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $46,000)
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

76 Own: Jose A Flores & Javier Rodriguez
Trn: Jose A Flores (229-24-27-33)

CRUZ MENDEZ (195-37-19-35) 126

2024: 4 2 0 0 $37,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $37,420 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $32,850

Track: 4 2 0 0 $37,420
25Aug24 LA6 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿¹¶ :17½¼¸ 2 Ftr 6000 85-74 2 1 2«¬ -- 3«¬ 4¶ Mendez C 126 bf 1.70 Party Time Tom126¡ Cowboy Bolt126¡ Terra Fina128¨© broke in, outfinished 7
16Jun24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18^½¾ :17»¶¼ 2 EdBrkMFtG1 -1010k 81-74 5 1 4£ -- 7¸¢ 8¹£ Mendez C 126 bf 8.70 Up to Party126¡ Ultimate Battle126¶ Devils Tower126¨μwlugged in/bp turnd 1/8 10
26May24 LA2 ft 350Y nw :17½º¸ :17½º¸ 2 Ftr 6000 91-80 7 3 1¡ -- 1¶¢ 1¶¢ Mendez C 126 bf *.40 Big Hurt126¶¢ Hot Ones126£ Apollitical Duchess126¡ wbump st,drew away 8
04May24 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15¼¹½ :15¼¹½ 2 Mdn 9000 89-79 1 2 -- -- 1£ 1£ Mendez C 126 bf *1.20 Big Hurt126£ Apollitical Maverick127¶¡ Misdeal126«¬ dueled, edged away 7
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/8

6
5-2 Black

Thores Nme(QH) (O)
Br.g.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Savin Grace by Pappasito, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $92,000)
Pink, Black "NME", pink "TYKHE" on black Sleeves

81 Own: TYKHE Racing LLC
Trn: Romeo Mireles (1-0-0-1)

EDUARDO NICASIO (92-19-13-8) 126

2024: 2 1 1 0 $8,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 2 1 1 0 $8,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug24 Alb8 gd 440Y cwÅ :22^¶¸ :22^¶¸ 2 Ftr 10000 79-77 10 3 4¶ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Calderon F 124 bkL 7.20 Thores Nme124«¬ Jessesflyincowgirl124£ Tempting Mister124¨μ bumped start, up late 10
24May24 Rui1 ft 350Y hwÆ :17¾^º :17¼º¸ 2 Ftr 10000 83-85 7 2 3¨μ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Calderon F 124 bkL 3.20 Electrifying Cowboy124¶¢ Thores Nme124¡ Kj Born to Be Wild124«¬wbled, vanned off 9
Workout(s): 1 Sep 24 Alb 220Y ft :12.94h 13/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Big Hurt will race with Blinkers Off

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Late Double

9 Los Alamitos
(QH) Handicap Stakes AH SIGH HANDICAP

$30,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Two Year Old's, By subscription of $50 each which shall accompany the nomination, or by supplementary nomination of $300 each by closing time of entries. All
horses shall pay $250 to pass the entry box. (Weight 126). A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. (Golden State Million Futurity Trial Horses Preferred based on qualifying
times). Four Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Billie Blues Girl(QH) (O)
Sor.f.2 Kiddy Up - Walk On by Blues by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $13,000)
White, green "KYE" emblem and shamrock, green cuffs on sleeves

65 Own: Kelly Yother Equine, LLC
Trn: Paul C Jones (226-23-31-32)

MARTIN ARRIAGA (92-11-24-12) 123

2024: 8 3 0 2 $45,375 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 2 $45,375 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Sep24 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¾¶¶ :17¾¶¶ 2 lFtr 5000 89-75 8 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.50 Billie Blues Girl124¨μ Texas Rein124¨μ Southurn Eagle124¨μ steady drive for win 9
20Jul24 Fmt10 ft 350Y cwÇ :18»¸¹ :18^¿¾ 2 Stk - Cherokee S - 15k 72-48 3 5 6¶¢ -- 7¶¡ 7¸¡ Salazar J 125 bkL 5.20 Flying Wrangler127¨μ Texas Rein127«¬ Krashin Lew124¨μ wlugged out early 10
06Jul24 Fmt8 ft 350Y nw :18^¼¾ :18^¼¾ 2 Ftr 5000 85-73 8 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Cruz R 124 bkL 2.10 Billie Blues Girl124¨μ Elegant Train126¶ One Famous Capo124«¬werratic trip, dug in 8
24May24 RP8 ft 300Y twÇ :15»¾» :15»¼¸ 2 klAlw 21000nw2/L 87-65 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3«¬ Cruz R 124 bL *1.70 1004 Og Kissing Bandit125¨© Kr November Rain124«¬ Billie Blues Girl124¸¢ nipped by barnmate 6
29Apr24 RP3 ft 330Y hwÅ :17¹¶» :16¼½½ 2 lStk - RP Juven S - 100k 74-58 5 2 4¨μ -- 8¸£ 8º Salazar J 126 bL 14.30 1012 Relentless American124¶¢ Okie Power124£ Brisa de Mar124¡ floated in 8
11Apr24 RP2 ft 330Y twÁÇ :16¿¸¹ :16¼¶º 2 lFtr 15000 86-73 3 1 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¸ Salazar J 126 bL *2.20 1032 Cowgirls Can Fly124¶¡ Iteas Jessy125¡ Billie Blues Girl126¶¡ dueled behind spdstr 8
23Mar24 RP11 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿½¿ :15»º¸ 2 OK FUT -502k 74-57 4 3 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¸£ Salazar J 124 bL 17.50 1013 Joose Boxx124£ Xpress Lane126¨μ Finn McOol124¨© steadily faded 7
09Mar24 RP9 ft 300Y nw :15¼^¼ :15¼^¼ 2 Ftr 10000 86-78 1 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Salazar J 124 bL 7.70 1032 Billie Blues Girl124£ Kingpyn124£ Havin a Sweet Dream124£ pinned ears, propelled 9
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.84h 43/46

2
3-1 White

Walking Tool(QH) À
Ch.c.2 Walk Thru Fire - No Tools Required by Jody O Toole, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

75 Own: Rodrigo Ayala, Guadalupe Bujanda and Jose Antonio F
Trn: Jose A Flores (229-24-27-33)

CRUZ MENDEZ (195-37-19-35) 126

2024: 2 2 0 0 $11,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $11,215 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $11,215
22Sep24 LA5 ft 350Y twÂ :17¾»º :17¾»º 2 Alw 12600nw2/L 88-82 2 4 1¡ -- 1£ 1£ Mendez C 126 b 1.80 Walking Tool126£ Cowboy Bolt126¡ Speights126¨© wbrushed st, measured 5
18Aug24 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15¼¿¾ :15¼¿¾ 2 Mdn 8500 87-68 4 2 -- -- 1¶¢ 1¶¡ Mendez C 126 b 4.20 Walking Tool126¶¡ Kiss a Seis126¡ Senor Bones126¨μ brush st, convincingly 7
Workout(s): 31 Jul 24 LA 220Y ft :12.40hg 6/16

3
8-1 Blue

Show N Tell Cartel(QH)
Sor.g.2 Tell Cartel - Celtic Rhythm by Apollitical Jess, OK
Black, Red Star In White Ball On Back. "Andrade Racing" On Black Sleeves, White Cuffs

69 Own: Mario Montiel
Trn: Elena Andrade (98-10-15-19)

CESAR FRANCO (152-13-19-20) 126

2024: 7 1 2 1 $16,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $16,940 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $650

Track: 6 1 2 1 $16,440
05Oct24 LA5 ft 400Y twÂ :20º½¶ :19¼¼¶ 2 Ftr 6000 72-67 1 8 8º¢ -- 5º¡ 5º£ Aceves R 126 b 6.00 American Dreamin126¸¡ Snow Bound128£ Brown Coffeee126¶¢woff slow/bumped in st 8
08Sep24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15½»¸ :15½»¸ 2 Mdn 8500 85-70 4 2 -- -- 2¡ 1¡ Aceves R 126 b *.80 Show N Tell Cartel126¡ Flying Cowgirll126£ Senor Bones126£wbpd st,finished best 6
18Aug24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18^¶^ :17¿¸^ 2 Cls 53500-c 83-71 1 5 3£ -- 3¨μ 2¡ Arriaga M 126 b 1.80 Fyrestorm126¡ Show N Tell Cartel126«¬ Gekko126¨μ solid effort,up 2nd 9

Claimed by Montiel Mario Tellez from Newcomb Ralph Link for $16,000, Aleman Juan G. - Trainer
28Jul24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹¿ :17¿^½ 2 Clt 0-N 85-75 5 2 2¡ -- 2£ 2¨μ Arriaga M 126 b *1.80 Really Classic126¨μ Show N Tell Cartel126£ Fyrestorm126¡wbumped st, game 2nd 10
29Jun24 Rui3 ft 400Y twÁÁ :19¿¾^ :19»¹^ 2 Ftr 10000 82-70 2 6 3¶ -- 4¸ 4¹¢ Flores J A 124 bhfL 3.30 Highly Regarded V124¸¢ Dash On Willie124¨μ Razor Sharp124£ in range, hung late 8
26May24 LA6 ft 350Y twÄ :17¿º¿ :17¾¹¶ 2 Ftr 6000 85-68 4 2 3¨μ -- 2¨μ 3£ Gonzalez J P 126 b 18.10 Laredeaux126¡ Assaultt126¨μ Show N Tell Cartel126¡ wide path, good try 8
27Apr24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16^¿» :15¾½¾ 2 Mdn 9500 74-52 4 3 -- -- 5¶ 4¶¢ Gonzalez J P 126 f 6.90 Snow Bound126¡ Party Time Tom127£ Apollitical Bet126«¬wbumped st,good try 7

4
5-2 Yellow

Malynche(QH) À
B.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Pyromancer by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Yellow, maroon horseshoe "FD" on front and back, maroon cuff on sleeves

75 Own: Alipio Burgos or Jorge Quintero
Trn: Lindolfo Diaz (89-12-22-12)

JESUS R. AYALA (209-33-39-28) 123

2024: 5 1 1 0 $29,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $29,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $29,660
15Sep24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶»¹ :17»»º 2 Fut 285000 79-70 7 6 7¶ -- 8¹ 9¹¡ Peinado O M 126 b 46.50 Up to Party126¨μ Ultimate Battle126¨μ Party Time Tom126¶¡wfracts,bpd st,lean in 10
25Aug24 LA4 ft 350Y twÅ :17½¿» :17½½¾ 2 Ftr 6000 89-79 8 1 2¡ -- 2£ 2«¬ Ayala J R 126 b *1.00 Fear N Fridays126«¬ Malynche126£ Defending Champ126¡ surged, missed 8
27Jul24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¾º¶ :17¼»¿ 2 lGvCpFutRG1 -275k 88-79 7 3 5¶ -- 5¶¡ 4¶¢ Ayala J R 126 b 6.80 Favorite Jesshawk126£ Party Time Tom126«¬ Midnight Mood126¡ steady effort 10
06Jul24 LA2 ft 350Y nw :17¿¸¸ :17¿¸¸ 2 lFtr 6000 86-76 6 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Ayala J R 126 b 7.50 Malynche126¨μ Party Time Tom126¶¢ Call Her Perfect126¨© dueled, best late 7
15Jun24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15½¹¿ :15¼º¼ 2 k Mdn 8500 86-65 2 4 -- -- 4¶ 4¡ Ayala J R 126 b 5.50 A Mere Dash126¨μ Mas Prieta126¨μ Competent126«¬ steady effort 6

5
10-1 Green

J El Profeta(QH)
Br.g.2 Walk Thru Fire - Sizzling by Corona Cartel, CA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $31,000)
Red, white "W" on back, white sleeves

65 Own: James Sills
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (147-29-19-25)

JUSTINE KLAIBER (49-9-4-11) 126

2024: 4 1 1 0 $6,457 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $6,457 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,300

Track: 3 1 1 0 $5,467
05Oct24 LA1 ft 400Y nw :20¸¼^ :20¸¼^ 2 Ftr 6000 78-77 7 1 1¡ -- 1¨μ 1¡ Brooks J D 126 bf 41.90 J El Profeta126¡ Aj Golden Cash126¡ Outtasyght126¨μ away well, held well 8
14Sep24 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :15½¶» :15º¿» 2 Mdn 9000 87-68 7 1 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 23.70 Brown Coffeee126¶¡ J El Profeta126¨© The Gold N One126£ away well, 2nd best 7
17Aug24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16^º¼ :15½»» 2 Mdn 9000 76-55 3 6 -- -- 3¶¢ 5¶£ Peinado O M 126 bf 8.50 Dash for Power126¡ Apollitical Rocket126¶ Candy Jet128¨μwbit slw/brshd,bpd 1/8 7
13Jul24 Rui7 ft 350Y twÅ :18¶º^ :17½¿¿ 2 Mdn 19800 74-50 4 5 6¸ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Brooks J D 124 bfL 20.10 Thereturnofthecartel124¡ Maggies Dashn Eagle124¶ Alcala Blood124¶wbroke in air 8

6
7-2 Black

Favorite Semental(QH)
Sor.c.2 Favorite Cartel - Ventura Jess Jqm by Apollitical Jess, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

72 Own: Clanfield Act Stables
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (200-22-27-22)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (190-29-26-30) 126

2024: 5 2 2 0 $15,827 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $15,827 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 5 2 2 0 $15,827
05Oct24 LA11 ft 400Y nw :20¸¼¼ :20¶½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 77-77 9 7 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 2¡ Lopez H R 126 bf 1.90 Catchin Waves126¡ Favorite Semental126¶¢ Racy Favorite126¨© wbrk out,drft 1/8,game 9
18Aug24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¼»¹ :15¼»¹ 2 Alw 13200nw2/L 89-72 6 2 -- -- 1£ 1£ Gonzalez J P 128 bf *.90 Favorite Semental128£ Coo Joe126¨μ Val Caruso126¨μwlug in 1/8-1/16,best 7
20Jul24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¼¶» :15¼¶» 2 Mdn 9000 90-79 1 4 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¸ Gonzalez J P 129 bf 3.50 Favorite Semental129¸ Terrific Rocknroll126¨© Apollitical Rocket126£ broke in, drew away 6
29Jun24 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾º¸ :15¾^¹ 2 Mdn 12500 82-59 6 5 -- -- 3¡ 2¨μ Lopez H R 126 bf 2.80 Tornadeaux126¨μ Favorite Semental126¨© Aj Rockero126¡ wshift in/bp,lug midway 7
01Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16^¼¶ :15¼¼¿ 2 Mdn 9500 75-52 3 7 -- -- 6¸¡ 6¸¢ Gonzalez J P 126 bf 9.80 Val Caruso126£ Apollitical Wonder126¨μ Dangerous Guy126¶ woff slw,lost path 1/16 8
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 3/5

7
8-1 Orange

Fyrestorm(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Fly Thru the Fire - Chickitita by Tac It Like a Man, CA
Cerise, white "R" on back, white stars on sleeves

64 Own: Jeryl Hartley
Trn: Sergio Morfin (288-42-42-53)

IRVING LARA (165-13-19-24) 123

2024: 6 3 0 1 $35,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 1 $35,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 3 0 1 $35,020
18Aug24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¿¸^ :17¿¸^ 2 Cls 53500-v 86-76 4 6 2¡ -- 1¨μ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 5.40 Fyrestorm126¡ Show N Tell Cartel126«¬ Gekko126¨μ dueled, proved best 9
28Jul24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18^¹¾ :17¿^½ 2 Clt 0-N 82-70 8 5 5¶ -- 4¶¡ 3¶ Mendez C 126 b 2.20 Really Classic126¨μ Show N Tell Cartel126£ Fyrestorm126¡ steady effort 10
29Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y twÃ :15¼¸º :15¼¸º 2 k Alw 13500nw2/L 90-71 8 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 17.10 Fyrestorm126¡ Sassy Britches126¨μ Charlee Clair126£ avoided trbl,best late 8
26May24 LA8 ft 350Y twÂ :18»¹¹ :17¾¼» 2 Ftr 6000 68-40 4 6 7¹¡ -- 6º 6º Leon J P 128 b 31.50 Play Misty126¨© City of Blood126¡ Terra Fina126«¬ wbpd,swerved out/bpd 8
04May24 LA4 ft 300Y twÃ :16^½¸ :16^½¸ 2 k Mdn 9000 75-52 1 4 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Lara I 126 b 36.80 Fyrestorm126¨© Apollitical Duchess127«¬ Cd Favorite Lady126¨μ shift in/out,prevailed 7
20Apr24 LA6 ft 220Y nw :12¿½¿ :12¸¹¾ 2 Mdn 9500 52-43 8 7 -- -- 7¹¡ 7º¡ Lara I 126 b 29.40 Open Book126¨© Being Blessed126¶¢ Mind Control126¶woff slow, no menace 8
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 8/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

10 Los Alamitos
(QH) Futurity GOLDEN STATE MILLION FUTURITY (Grade I)

$1,073,800

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,073,800. GOLDEN STATE MILLION FUTURITY. For Two Year Old''s, (No sex allowance) (Weight 126) Horses which qualified to this race must pass the entry box in the usual
manner. A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. Four Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Apolitical Chilitas(QH)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Mary Me Anna by Game Patriot, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $100,000)
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

77 Own: Licon Farm and Ranch LLC
Trn: Jose A Flores (229-24-27-33)

CRUZ MENDEZ (195-37-19-35) 126

2024: 6 2 2 0 $24,045 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $24,045 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $3,350

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,350
05Oct24 LA3 ft 400Y twÂ :20¶^» :20^¹¶ 2 Ftr 6000 81-83 1 2 2£ -- 2£ 2¡ Mendez C 126 b 3.40 Cartel Perry126¡ Apolitical Chilitas126¶¢ Amber Alerrt126¨©wfracts,steady bid,game 7
09Aug24 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÂÀ :21¼¶¼ :21¸¹» 2 Ftr 10000 88-80 1 6 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Ramos C 124 bL 5.00 Mountainaire124¶ Coming for Candy124¶ Rush My Hocks124¡ mid pack, evenly 7
29Jun24 Rui13 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20¶¹¹ :20¶¶¿ 2 Ftr 10000 79-76 4 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Becerra, Jr. S 124 bL *.80 Fdd Dynastasia124«¬ Apolitical Chilitas124¶£ Klass Action124¨μ solid bid, game effort 9
24May24 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¶º¾ :18¶º¾ 2 Ftr 10000 74-71 6 5 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Becerra, Jr. S 124 bL 3.30 Apolitical Chilitas124£ Favorite Fire V124¨μ Hott Candy126¨μ fractious,brushed,held 10
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 LA 220Y ft :12.30hg 4/17

2
4-1 White

Lethal Cowboy 123(QH)
Sor.g.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Pretty Lethal by First Down Dash, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $150,000)
White with brown "W" on front and back, "W W W" on sleeves.

82 Own: Caliche Walls Venture LLC, Isbell, Alan, Bland, Lance
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (8-4-0-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (4-3-0-0) 126

2024: 5 3 2 0 $36,812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 2 0 $36,812 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $9,300

Track: 1 1 0 0 $3,300
05Oct24 LA7 ft 400Y nw :19¾¾¼ :19¾¾¼ 2 Ftr 6000 87-93 7 1 1¶¢ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Flores J A 126 bf 1.60 Lethl Cowboy 123126¶£ Favorite Jesshawk126¨μ Hott Temptation126¶¢ bk out,drft,romped 8
09Aug24 Alb8 ft 440Y cwÁÅ :21¼¾¹ :21¼¹¸ 2 Ftr 10000 86-76 1 5 5£ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Ramos C 124 bfL *.90 Kj Born to B Wild124¨μ Lethl Cowboy 123124¨μ Mkin Him Fmous126¨μ broke out,vied, gamely 10
28Jun24 Rui3 ft 400Y twÈ :19¾º¾ :19¾º¾ 2 Ftr 10000 86-78 5 4 3¶ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Ramos C 124 bfL *.60 Lethl Cowboy 123124¨© Catchin Waves124¶¢ Top Flying Cowboy124¶ dueled late, prevailed 9
09Jun24 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17½¼¶ :17¼¾½ 2 RUI Juvnil -100k 85-84 1 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Ramos C 124 bfL 2.70 Space Cowwboyy124¡ Lethal Cowboy 123124¨μ Daou124¨μ pushed in start,gamely 7
Workout(s): a14 Sep 24 LA 220Y ft :12h 1/19

3
20-1 Blue

Blood Viper(QH)
Sor.g.2 Apollitical Blood - Tres Sea by Tres Seis, OK
Red, Black "Dunn Ranch" on Back, Red Diamonds On White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

77 Own: Dunn Ranch LLC
Trn: Monty Arrossa (249-57-47-29)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 2 0 $9,619 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $9,619 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,850

Track: 2 1 1 0 $5,920
05Oct24 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20^^¾ :19¿¼¸ 2 Ftr 6000 84-88 4 2 1«¬ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Cervantes A R 126 b 2.70 Big Bang Rocket126¡ Blood Viper126¡ Competent126¶¡ away well, game 2nd 9
15Sep24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¹ :15¼¿¹ 2 Mdn 9000 87-75 7 6 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Cervantes A R 126 bk *.30 Blood Viper126¡ Bold N Beautiful126¨μ Joshua Thomas126¨μ brk out, inched away 7
09Aug24 Alb10 ft 440Y hwÁÀ :21»¾¿ :21»¾¼ 2 Ftr 10000 88-81 7 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨© Pulido J 124 bkL 3.40 Stetsonn124¨© Blood Viper124¶£ Fly Favorite Fly126£ came out, just missed 9
29Jun24 Rui4 ft 400Y twÁÃ :19¾¾^ :19¼½¸ 2 Ftr 10000 85-74 5 5 4¶ -- 5¶£ 4¶¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 6.90 Princes Abigail125¶¢ A Gold Star Hero124¨© Fdd Jess Speed124¨μ crowded start 8

4
15-1 Yellow

Snow Bound(QH) À
Sor.c.2 Favorite Cartel - Apollo Snowbound by Snowbound(TB), CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $245,000)
Black, white diamond "RR" on front and back, white hoops on sleeves

72 Own: Reliance Ranches LLC
Trn: Paul C Jones (226-23-31-32)

ARMANDO VIRAMONTES (120-14-16-9) 126

2024: 7 1 2 1 $21,935 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $21,935 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 7 1 2 1 $21,935
05Oct24 LA5 ft 400Y twÂ :20¶¹¸ :19¼¼¶ 2 Ftr 6000 81-82 8 2 4¸¢ -- 3¹¢ 2¸¡ Viramontes A 128 b 4.10 American Dreamin126¸¡ Snow Bound128£ Brown Coffeee126¶¢ no match, 2nd best 8
15Sep24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶º^ :17»»º 2 Fut 285000 80-70 2 10 9¸¡ -- 9¹£ 8¹¢ Viramontes A 129 b 42.10 Up to Party126¨μ Ultimate Battle126¨μ Party Time Tom126¶¡wbumped/lost path start 10
25Aug24 LA5 ft 350Y twÂ :17½¼¼ :17½¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 90-82 8 3 3¡ -- 2¶ 2¨μ Viramontes A 127 b 6.80 Midnight Mood126¨μ Snow Bound127¶ Jess Flaming126¨μ steady gain,game 2nd 8
27Jul24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¹¶¹ :17¼»¿ 2 lGvCpFutRG1 -275k 75-55 9 10 10¹£ -- 10º¢ 10º¡ Viramontes A 126 b 9.80 Favorite Jesshawk126£ Party Time Tom126«¬ Midnight Mood126¡wstumbld st,lost path 10

5
30-1 Green

Competent(QH) À
B.f.2 Seperate Interest - Sex On Fire by Walk Thru Fire, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

73 Own: Steve D. Burns and Michael V. Casselman
Trn: Mike Casselman (107-12-7-13)

JESUS R. AYALA (209-33-39-28) 126

2024: 7 0 1 2 $17,813 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $17,813 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $750

Track: 7 0 1 2 $17,813
05Oct24 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20^½» :19¿¼¸ 2 Ftr 6000 82-85 8 5 3«¬ -- 3¡ 3¶ Ayala J R 126 b 10.00 Big Bang Rocket126¡ Blood Viper126¡ Competent126¶¡ wwide path,lugged in 9
25Aug24 LA4 ft 350Y twÅ :18^^¶ :17½½¾ 2 Ftr 6000 83-69 3 6 3¶£ -- 3¶£ 4¶¢ Peinado O M 126 b 8.60 Fear N Fridays126«¬ Malynche126£ Defending Champ126¡ wscrambld/brsh,outkckd 8
27Jul24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18^¼^ :17¼»¿ 2 lGvCpFutRG1 -275k 82-68 4 8 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Peinado O M 126 b 7.10 Favorite Jesshawk126£ Party Time Tom126«¬ Midnight Mood126¡ wlost path early/alterd 10
06Jul24 LA5 ft 350Y nw :17½¼¹ :17½¶¿ 2 lFtr 6000 90-84 4 1 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 2¨μ Mendez C 126 b 2.20 Favorite Jesshawk126¨μ Competent126¸ Open Book128¡ drftd,duel,2nd best 7

6
8-1 Black

Favorite Jesshawk(QH) À
Ch.c.2 A Mere Felix - Jess Hawk by One Sweet Jess, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

80 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (246-29-28-29)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (371-79-66-52) 126

2024: 6 3 1 1 $123,785 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 1 1 $123,785 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 6 3 1 1 $123,785
05Oct24 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¶¹¿ :19¾¾¼ 2 Ftr 6000 81-82 2 6 4¸ -- 3¸ 2¶£ Ramirez R S 126 b *1.10 Lethl Cowboy 123126¶£ Fvorite Jesshawk126¨μ Hott Temptation126¶¢ wbit slow/bpd,2d best 8
27Jul24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¼»¿ :17¼»¿ 2 lGvCpFutRG1 -275k 93-88 2 5 3¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Ramirez R S 126 b 3.50 Favorite Jesshawk126£ Party Time Tom126«¬ Midnight Mood126¡ wide path, best late 10
06Jul24 LA5 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¿ :17½¶¿ 2 lFtr 6000 92-87 1 4 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¨μ Ramirez R S 126 b *1.80 Favorite Jesshawk126¨μ Competent126¸ Open Book128¡ drft 1/8,dueled,best 7
15Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½½¼ :15½½¼ 2 Mdn 9500 85-72 2 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¨μ Ramirez R S 126 b 2.90 Favorite Jesshawk126¨μ Midnight Mood126¨μ Naive124¶£ away well, held well 7
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 LA 350Y ft :19.50hg 2/2

7
15-1Orange

Cartel Perry(QH)
Sor.c.2 Mr Jess Perry - Famous Cartel Lady by Corona Cartel, TX
Black, white "JT" brand on front and back, black cuff on white sleeves

82 Own: Johnny Trotter
Trn: Christopher G. O'Dell (36-8-6-2)

EDUARDO NICASIO (92-19-13-8) 126

2024: 5 2 1 2 $16,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,000
Life: 5 2 1 2 $16,260 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $5,300

Track: 1 1 0 0 $3,300
05Oct24 LA3 ft 400Y twÂ :20^¹¶ :20^¹¶ 2 Ftr 6000 83-86 7 3 1£ -- 1£ 1¡ Nicasio E 126 b *.90 Cartel Perry126¡ Apolitical Chilitas126¶¢ Amber Alerrt126¨© away well,driftd,best 7
10Aug24 Alb2 my 440Y twÈ :21¾¶¾ :21½»¾ 2 Ftr 10000 83-84 9 8 4¨μ -- 3¡ 3¨μ Nicasio E 126 bfL 3.50 Tempt Me Sass124¨μ San Lorenzo Trump124¨© Cartel Perry126¶ wbumped, crowded start 10
28Jul24 Alb3 ft 350Y cwÅ :17º¾^ :17¹¸¹ 2 Alw 39600nw2/L 92-81 7 6 6¸¡ -- 5¶£ 4¶* Ramirez R 124 bfkL *1.30 nFavorite Regrets124«¬nRenegading124«¬ Butane124¶ broke slow,rallyd late,PL3rd 8
28Jun24 Rui14 ft 400Y twÇ :20^¾¸ :19¾¸¸ 2 Ftr 10000 80-68 3 10 5¶£ -- 4¶£ 2¶£ Nicasio E 125 bfkL 1.30 House of Lords124¶£ Cartel Perry125¨μ Koko Nut Corona127«¬ broke slowly, closed 10
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 LA 350Y ft :18.49hg 5/7

8
15-1 Pink

Big Bang Rocket(QH)
Sor.g.2 Apollitical Jess - Budder Think Twice by First Down Dash, UT (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $200,000)
White, Royal blue Shamrock, white "J" white sleeves, Royal blue bars & cuffs

62 Own: Joshua Owens
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (147-29-19-25)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (151-24-23-27) 126

2024: 5 2 0 0 $8,485 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $8,485 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,800

Track: 2 2 0 0 $7,985
05Oct24 LA4 ft 400Y nw :19¿¼¸ :19¿¼¸ 2 Ftr 6000 85-90 1 3 2«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 7.80 Big Bang Rocket126¡ Blood Viper126¡ Competent126¶¡ up close, best late 9
07Sep24 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15¾½¼ :15¾½¼ 2 Mdn 9500 81-64 7 6 -- -- 4¡ 1¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 2.90 Big Bang Rocket126¡ Apprehensive126«¬ All About Mee126¨© wbit slow,finished best 8
09Aug24 Alb4 ft 440Y nw :22¸¶¾ :21¼»» 2 Ftr 10000 74-50 8 8 7¸¢ -- 7¸£ 7º Silva A 124 bfL 7.90 Apollitical Joy Jm124¡ Dulce Valentina124¨μ Apollos Revenant124£ wbroke in air,veerd out 8
28Jun24 Rui12 ft 400Y twÇ :20¶º¿ :19¼^¸ 2 Ftr 10000 78-65 4 5 5¸ -- 4¹ 4º Silva A 127 bhfL 34.40 Aguila Rapida124¶ Julia Belle124¸¢ Bougie Boy124£ wducked out, bore out 10

9
8-5 Aqua

American Dreamin(QH)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Sweet 16 by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Red, Black "Dunn Ranch" on Back, Red Diamonds On White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

87 Own: Dunn Ranch LLC
Trn: Monty Arrossa (249-57-47-29)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (187-43-36-22) 126

2024: 4 2 0 2 $9,985 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,000
Life: 4 2 0 2 $9,985 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $4,300

Track: 2 2 0 0 $7,985
05Oct24 LA5 ft 400Y twÂ :19¼¼¶ :19¼¼¶ 2 Ftr 6000 93-102 7 1 1¸ -- 1¸£ 1¸¡ Cervantes A R 126 b 1.80 American Dreamin126¸¡ Snow Bound128£ Brown Coffeee126¶¢ away super, romped 8
14Sep24 LA4 ft 300Y twÂ :15»º¾ :15»º¾ 2 k Mdn 9500 92-78 1 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Cervantes A R 126 b *.60 American Dreamin126£ D Lish126£ Rose Beaukay126¶¡ dueled, best late 7
10Aug24 Alb10 gd 440Y cwÅ :21¾¹^ :21º½¸ 2 Ftr 10000 83-85 8 8 4¶¡ -- 3¸ 3¸¡ Pulido J 124 bL 17.80 Kempton124¡ Painted Eclispe124¸ American Dreamin124£ came out,couldn't gain 9
29Jun24 Rui6 ft 400Y twÆ :19½½¹ :19½¸¸ 2 Ftr 10000 88-74 8 2 4£ -- 3¡ 3¡ Calderon F 124 bL 37.40 Kash N Checks124¨μ Ima Relentless124¨μ American Dreamin124¡ steady bid, not enough 9

10
2-1 Purple

Ultimate Battle(QH) À
Sor.c.2 Favorite Cartel - Just Walk By by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $137,000)
White, Blue Camo on Sleeves " BUCK WAY RANCH' on back

86 Own: Buck Way Ranch
Trn: Monty Arrossa (249-57-47-29)

JAMES A. FLORES (11-3-4-2) 126

2024: 6 2 4 0 $221,422 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 4 0 $221,422 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,300

Track: 6 2 4 0 $221,422
05Oct24 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20¶¹½ :20¶¹½ 2 Ftr 6000 81-82 2 7 4£ -- 2¡ 1¡ Flores J A 126 bk *.50 Ultimate Battle126¡ My Budd126£ Jess Flaming126¡ wovercame trbl,best 8
15Sep24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¼^½ :17»»º 2 Fut 285000 95-97 6 4 3¡ -- 2£ 2¨μ Flores J A 126 bk 4.40 Up to Party126¨μ Ultimate Battle126¨μ Party Time Tom126¶¡wbp sideways,gamely 10
25Aug24 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17½»¿ :17½»¿ 2 Ftr 6000 90-83 2 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Flores J A 126 bk *.40 Ultimate Battle126£ Open Book126£ Mas Prieta126¡ clean st,inched away 8
16Jun24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17»¾¿ :17»¶¼ 2 EdBrkMFtG1 -1010k 95-98 6 3 3¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Flores J A 126 bk 17.50 Up to Party126¡ Ultimate Battle126¶ Devils Tower126¨μ up close, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 31 Jul 24 LA 220Y ft :12.20hg 3/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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